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Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  2045

Notice is  hereby  given   that  Regulations  as  Set  out  below, 
have been issued and are published in Subsidiary Legislation 
Supplement   No.5  dated  13th February, 2026  to  this  number 
of  the  Gazette:-

Regulations under the Civil Aviation (Instruments and 
Equipment) (Amendment)  (Government  Notice No. 66 of  
2026)

Regulations under the Civil Aviation (Approved Training 
Organisation) (Amendment) (Government  Notice No. 67 of  
2026)

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2046

THE CONSTITUTION OF
THE UNITED REPUBLIC  OF TANZANIA, 1977

NOTICE

APPOINTMENT OF REGIONAL COMMISSIONERS; PER-
MANENT SECRETARIES; EXECUTIVE SECRETARY OF 
THE NATIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION; REG IONAL 
ADMINISTRATIVE SECRETARIES; DEPUTY PERMA-
NENT SECRETARIES AND  AMBASSADOR

It  is  hereby  notified   for  general information that  the  follow-
ing,   having  been appointed  Regional Commissioners;   Perma-
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nent  Secretary;   Regional   Administrative Secretaries;  Deputy  
Permanent  Secretaries  and  Ambassador by  the  PRESIDENT,  
took prescribed oaths  on  the  09th  day  of  February, 2026  be-
fore  entering  upon    duties of their respective Offices:

a) Regional Commissioners

(i)    Colonel  Yahya Ramadhani Kido
Regional  Commissioner, Kagera Region

(ii)   Colonel Donald Wilson  Msengi
Regional Commissioner, Mtwara Region

b) Permanent Secretaries

i)     Dr.  Fred Matola Msemwa
Permanent Secretary, President’s Office, Responsible for Invest-
ment

ii)     Dr.  James Peter Mataragio
Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Energy, Responsible for Petro-
leum and Natural Gas

iii)   Ambassador Waziri  Rajabu Salum
Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Industry and Trade

c) Executive Secretary of the National Planning Commission

i)   Dr. Tausi Mbaga  Kida
Executive Secretary of the National Planning Commission

d) Regional Administrative Secretaries

(i)    Dr.  Toba Alnason Nguvila
Regional Administrative Secretary      -   Arusha

(ii)  Dr.  Stephen Justice Nindi
Regional  Administrative Secretary  -  Njombe

e) Deputy Permanent Secretaries

i)   Mr. Nsubili Akomeligwe Kajela Joshua
Deputy Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Finance,  Responsible 
for Treasury  Services

ii)  Ms. Rose Zacharia Ambrose
Deputy Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Water

iii) Ambassador Baraka Haran Luvanda
Deputy Permanent Secretary, Vice President’s Office, Responsi-
ble for Environment

iv) Mr. Aristides Robert Mbwasi
Deputy Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Industry and Trade

v)  Prof  Mohammed Ali  Sheikh
Deputy Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Livestock and  Fisher-
ies, Responsible for  Fisheries

vi) Mr.  Emmanuel Daud Tayari
Deputy  Permanent Secretary, Ministry  of Health  Responsible 
for Pharmaceutical and Medical Equipment

vii)  Dr. Fabian Magawa  Madele
Deputy  Permanent Secretary, Ministry  of  Livestock and Fish-
eries, Responsible  for  Livestock

viii) Mr. Sosthenes Laurent  Kewe
Deputy  Executive Secretary of the National  Planning  Commis-
sion Responsible  for  Monitoring  and  Evaluation

f)   Ambassador

i)   Major General Marco Elisha Gaguti
      Ambassador

............................................
Ambassandor  Dr. Moses M. Kusiluka

Secretary To  The  Cabinet

State House 
Dodoma

10  February, 2026
  
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2047

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 85980
Mmiliki  aliyeandikishwa: Grace Manase Okore.
Ardhi:  Kiwanja Na.2, Kizinga Katika Manispaa Ya Ilala.
Muombaji: Grace Manase Okore, Wa  S.l.p 55658,
	  Dar es salaam.

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati  S.L.P 
1191, Dar Es Salaam.
      		         
                   Godfrey A. Mfalamagoha

26  Jan 2026                                  Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2048

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 24973
Mmiliki  aliyeandikishwa: Abdul Juma Abdallamani, Wa S.L.P 	
	 6644, Kinondoni, Dar es Salaam.
Ardhi:  Kiwanja Na.780, Ktalu “A” Sinza Ubungo.
Muombaji: Mwamshiri Abdulrahmani Juma Wa S.L.P 55075, 		
	U bungu Dar es Salaam.

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali.
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Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati  S.L.P 
1191, Dar Es Salaam.
      		         
                       Silverius Qorro 
27 Jan 2026                                Assistant Registrar Of Title

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2049

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: Dsmt 1031407
Mmiliki  aliyeandikishwa:Doris Christine Mrema, Wa 		
	S .L.P 10021, Kigamboni  Dar es salaam.
Ardhi:  Kiwanja Na. 1259 Kitalu Na .A. Kigogo Kisarawe II, 		
	 Kigamboni.
Muombaji: Doris Christine Mrema, Wa S.L.P 10021, 
	 Kigamboni  Dar es salaam.

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati  S.L.P 
1191, Dar Es Salaam.
      		         
Dar es salaam.                       Apollo Laizer

23 Jan 2026                                 Assistant Registrar Of Title

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2050

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 83537
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: Ally Amini Mohamed, Wa S.L.P 		
	 5764, Kinondoni, Dar es salaam.
Ardhi:Kiwanja Na. 26 Kitalu Na .X. Magomeni, Kigamboni.
Muombaji: Ally Amini Mohamed, Wa S.L.P 	 5764, Kinondoni, 	
	D ar es salaam.

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna pingamizi kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii 

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati  S.L.P 
1191, Dar Es Salaam.

 Dar es salaam.                                        Subira Ambrose Ottaru

27 Jan 2026                                 Assistant Registrar Of Title

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2051

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
SHERIA YA USAJILI WA ARDHI 

(SURA 334)

Hati Nambari: Dsmt 1039766
Mmiliki  aliyeandikishwa:Haruni Hamza Msuya, Wa 			
	S .L.P 46343,Temeke, Dar es salaam.
Ardhi:  Kiwanja Na. P13276 Kitalu Na .-. Kisewe Temeke. 	
Muombaji: Haruni Hamza Msuya, Wa S.L.P 46343,
	 Temeke, Dar es salaam

TAARIFA imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki Ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na nina kusudia kutoa Hati nyingine badala 
yake iwapo hakuna pingamizi kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja (1) 
tokea tarehe ya taarifa hii.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati  S.L.P 
1191, Dar Es Salaam.
      		         
Dar es salaam.                      Silverius Qorro

13 Jan 2026                                       Assistant Registrar Of Title

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2052

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 6555 MTW
Mmiliki  aliyeandikishwa:Said  Hamis Mzelela S.L.P 246,Ma-
sasi.
Ardhi:  Kiwanja Na. 231 Kitalu .B. Mangaka

Muombaji: Said Hamis Mzelela S.L.P 246, Masasi.

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati  S.L.P 
877, Mtwara

      		         
Sadick  I  Diombanya.

Msajili Wa Hati  Msaidizi.
Mtwara,                      

13 Februay, 2026                                 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2053

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 85369 LR Mwanza

Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: Mega Investors Company Limited wa 	
		S  .L.P 2044, Mwanza

Muombaji: Mega  Investors Company Limited wa  S.L.P 
2044,Mwanza.

Ardhi:L.O.Na. 648226. Kiwanja Na  44 . Kitalu ‘A’Mitindo - 
Wilaya  ya Misungwi.

Eneo: 5,119 mita za mraba.

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna pingamizi kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
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tarehe ya taarifa hii. 

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe Ofisi ya Msajili wa Hati, 
S.L.P 1101,Mwanza.

                                       Revina Kayanda
13 Februari, 2026                                 Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2054

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 66123
Mmiliki  aliyeandikishwa: Consolata Joseph Mtui.
Ardhi:  Kiwanja Na. 85, Kitalu“1” Buyuni Katika 
	W ilaya Ya Ilala.
Muombaji: aliyeandikishwa: Consolata Joseph Mtui Wa 
	S .L.P 38039, Dar Es Salaam..

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati  S.L.P 
1191, Dar Es Salaam.
      		         
                   Godfrey A. Mfalamagoha

Disemba, 2025                                       Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2055

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 183LND
Mmiliki  aliyeandikishwa: Hashimu Abdallah Mtangara of 		
	P . O. Box 89, Ruangwa. 
Ardhi:  Kiwanja Na. 53, Ktalu ‘G’ Kilimahewa, Ruangwa 
	D istrict.
Muombaji: Hashimu Abdallah Mtangara of P. O. Box 89, 
	R uangwa.

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati  S.L.P 
1084, Lindi.
      		         
Lindi.                      Pastory Clement Masua

30th  Jan, 2026                                Msajili  wa Hati Msaidizi 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2056

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 14702
Mmiliki  aliyeandikishwa: Stanley Onesmo Msenga wa S.L.P 
10272, Mwanza

Ardhi:  L.O Na. 205595, Kiwanja Na.18, Kitalu “B111” 
Mkuyuni-Mwanza Jiji.
Muombaji: Stanley Onesmo Msenga wa S.L.P 10272, Mwanza

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  cho chote kwa muda wa mwezi 
mmoja tokea tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti 
la Serikali.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa Ofisi ya Msajili wa Hati  
S.L.P 1101, Mwanza.
      		         
                       Revina Kayanda

13 Jan, 2025                                Msajili Wa Hati Msaidizi

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2057

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Namba: 5393
Mmiliki  aliyeandikishwa: Alfaksad Pius Mniko, S.L.P 11012, 	
	A rusha.
Ardhi:  Kiwanja Namba. 252 Kitalu Na. A  Muriet Halmashau-
ri ya Jiji.
Muombaji: KCB BANK TANZANIA LIMITED S.L.P. 804 Dar 
Es Salaa kwa  niaba ya Alfaksad Pius Mniko,

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati  S.L.P 
3194, Arusha.
      		         
Arusha                       Esther Karibuel

17 Dec, 2026                                Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2058

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 18531
Mmiliki aliyeandikishwa: Peter Magayane

Ardhi:Kiwanja Na. 18, Block “F” Kisasa North

Muombaji:   Peter Michael Magayane S.L.P. 1249, Dodoma

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna pingamizi kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii 



GAZETI LA JAMHURI YA MUUNGANO WA TANZANIA 513 Februari, 2026

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe  kwa Msajili wa Hati,
S. L. P. 1062,  Dodoma.

       		    Edward Makori

10 Februari, 2026                                    Msajili Wa Hati Msaidizi  

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2059

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 73123
Mmiliki  aliyeandikishwa: Consolata Joseph Mtui.
Ardhi:  Kiwanja Na. 87, Kitalu“1” Buyuni Katika 
	W ilaya Ya Ilala.
Muombaji: aliyeandikishwa: Consolata Joseph Mtui Wa 
	S .L.P 38039, Dar Es Salaam..

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati  S.L.P 
1191, Dar Es Salaam.
      		         
                   Joanitha Kazinja

13th Novemba, 2025                              Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2060

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari:74546 Lr Mwanza

Mmiliki  aliyeandikishwa: Leticia Charles Wa S.L.P 735, 		
	M wanza..
Ardhi:  L.O.Na. 622951,Kiwanja Na. 174 , Kitalu“M” North 		
	B uswelu - Manispaa ya Ilemela.
Muombaji: aliyeandikishwa: Leticia Charles Wa S.L.P 735, 		
	M wanza..
Eneo: 1239 Mita za Mraba.

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati  S.L.P 
1101 Mwanza.
      		         
                     Jacqueline J. Songora.
11st Februari,, 2025                              Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2061

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari:22189 - Mbylr.
Mmiliki  aliyeandikishwa: Kibibi Said Kapela Wa S.L.P 
	 628, Iringa.
Ardhi: Kiwanja Na. 394 , Kitalu“A” Kihensa Manispaa Ya 
	I ringa.
Muombaji: aliyeandikishwa:Kibibi Said Kapela Wa S.L.P 
	 628, Iringa.

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati  S.L.P 
785, Iringa.
      		         
                     J.G.Mwenda

                            Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi  
21st  Januari, 2026                        Mkoa wa Iringa

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2062

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 110148
Mmiliki  aliyeandikishwa: Sarla Rajnikant Kanabar , Wa 
	S .L.P  2029, Kinondoni Dar es salaam

Ardhi:  Kiwanja Na.254, Ktalu na  20 Kibada, Kinondoni.
Muombaji: Sarla Rajnikant Kanabar , Wa 
	S .L.P  2029, Kinondoni Dar es salaam

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja tokea 
tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti la Serikali.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati  S.L.P 
1191, Dar Es Salaam.
      		         
Dar es salaam.                       Apollo Laizer

30 Jan 2026                                 Assistant Registrar Of Title

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2063

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 5625 MTW
Mmiliki  aliyeandikishwa:Kalpesh Jaysinh Asher S.L.P 915, 		
	D ar es salaam

Ardhi:  Kiwanja Na. 1021 Shangani Mtwara Municipality	
Muombaji: Kalpesh Jaysinh Asher  S.L.P 915, Dar es salaam

TAARIFA imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki Ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na nina kusudia kutoa Hati nyingine badala 
yake iwapo hakuna pingamizi kwa muda wa mwezi mmoja (1) 
tokea tarehe ya taarifa hii.
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Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati  S.L.P 
877, Mtwara

      		         
                    Sadick I. Diombanya

15 Februari, 2026                              Msajili wa Hati Msaidizi
Mtwara

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2064

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 406 SHY
Mmiliki  aliyeandikishwa: Annamary Justine Ihembe wa S.L.P 
472, Kahama

Ardhi:  L.O Na. 1004222, Kiwanja Na.88, Kitalu “H” Mwenda	
            kulima Kahama Mjini
Muombaji: Annamary Justine Ihembe wa S.L.P 472, Kahama

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  cho chote kwa muda wa mwezi 
mmoja tokea tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti 
la Serikali.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa  Msajili wa Hati  S.L.P 
1297, Shinyanga
      		         
                       Emmanuel Gwaltu

10 Oktoba, 2025                                Msajili Wa Hati Msaidizi

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2065

KUPOTEA KWA HATI YA KUMILIKI ARDHI
Sheria ya Uandikishaji wa Ardhi

(Sura 334)

Hati Nambari: 130532/5
Mmiliki  aliyeandikishwa: Jagdish Singh Narayan Singh 1/2 
share, Pirtipal Singh Narayan Singh 1/2 share, 

Ardhi:  Kiwanja kilichopo mtaa wa Gari, Ngamiani Tanga
Muombaji: Lilian Singh Jaffery na Lillian Pirtipal Singh wa 
S.L.P 39629-0623, Nairobi

Taarifa Imetolewa kwamba Hati ya kumiliki ardhi iliyotajwa 
hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Hati mpya badala yake 
iwapo hakuna kipingamizi  cho chote kwa muda wa mwezi 
mmoja tokea tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika gazeti 
la Serikali.

Hati ya Asili ikionekana, irudishwe kwa Msajili wa Hati  S.L.P 
5058, Tanga
      		         
                       Kihiyo, M, A 
29 Agosti , 2025                                Msajili Wa Hati Msaidizi

Mkoa wa Tanga

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2066

LOSS OF CERTIFICATE  OF  TITTLE

THE LAND REGISTRATION ACT 
(CAP 334)

Certificate of  Tittle: 117582
Registered Owner: Richard  Andrew Sinamtwa of  P. O. Box 		
	 665, Kinondoni, Dar  Es Salaam

Land:  Plot  Nao 448, at Mbezi Beach Dar Es Salaam

Applicant: Richard  Andrew Sinamtwa of  P. O. Box 665, 
	 Kinondoni, Dar  Es Salaam

Take Notice that the Certificate of Title to the land described 
above is said to be lost and that I intended to issue new Certificate 
in lieu  thereof unless  cause to the contrary is shown within one 
month  from  the  date this  Notice is published in the Official 
Gazette.

THE ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE OF TITLE if found,  should be 
delivered at the Land Registry P. O. Box 1191, Dar Es Salaam

 		         
                                                                            Silverius Qorro

02 Sept, , 2026                                               Assistant Registrar

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2067

LOSS OF ORIGINAL LETTER OF  OFFERE  OF  TITTLE
THE LAND REGISTRATION ACT 

(CAP 334)

Ref  No. : LD/IG/2760 Plot No. 56 Block “G” Situated at 
	I gunga Urban in Igunga Urban Area.
Applicant: John Uled Badika

Registered Owner: Hamisi Mongela Plot No. 56 Block “G”

Location: Igunga Urban Area In Igunga District Council 		
	W ithin Tabora Region

1 .    Take  Notice that the Original  Letter of Offer of the  detailed  
prescribed  plot  above was   reported  to  have  been  lost,  
therefore  unseen,  untraceable  and  its  whereabouts cannot be 
located  as of today.                                                                                                                                        

2.    That,  it  is  intended  that  the  applicant  (hereinafter  
referred  to as HAMISI MONGELA be issued the  Certified 
True copy  of the Original or decide  otherwise provided that the 
decision  reached  shall  be lawful  in  lieu  thereof unless  causes  
to the  contrary  are shown within  ninety days  (90 from the date  
upon which  this  publication was  issued.

3.  That.  the  said  Original  Letter  of  Offer  if found,  should  be 
delivered  to the  Executive Director,  lgunga  District Council.

.............................................
Jasper Mushobozi Tito  

For.  DISTRICT  EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  2068

KUPOTEA  KWA  BARUA  YA  TOLEO  YA   HAKI  YA 
KUMILIKI  ARDHI

Sheria ya Umiliki wa Ardhi ya Mwaka 1999
(Sura 113)
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Barua ya Toleo Yenye Kumb :Na.Lo.S135216	
Mmiliki Aliyeandikishwa :Abdallah Athumani, S.L.P 25379 		
	D ar Es Salaam.
Ardhi: Kiwanja na . 17 Kitalu “A” Kigogo, Manispaa ya

	  Kinondoni.
Mwombaji:Abdallah Athumani Banturaki,( Msimamizi wa 
Mirathi ya Abdallah Athumani Banturaki,(Marehemu) 
	S .L.P 25379 Dar Es Salaam

TAARIFA IMETOLEWA kwamba Barua ya Toleo ya kiwanja 
kilicho tajwa hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Barua ya 
Toleo mpya badala yake, iwapo hakuna pingamizi kwa muda wa 
mwezi mmoja tokea tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika 
Gazeti la Serikali.

Barua ya toleo ya asili ikionekana irudishwe kwa Mkurugenzi 
wa Halmashauri ya Jiji, 31902, Dar es salaam.

                          …………………………
                        Herman E. Massinga

                         Afisa Ardhi Mteule
                           Manispaaa ya Kinondoni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  2069

KUPOTEA  KWA  BARUA  YA  TOLEO  YA   HAKI  YA 
KUMILIKI  ARDHI

Sheria ya Umiliki wa Ardhi ya Mwaka 1999
(Sura 113)

Mmiliki Aliyeandikishwa : Elikana John

Ardhi: Kiwanja Na . 4 Kitalu “O”  (MD) Kilichopo eneo la 
Chanji ndani ya Manispaa ya Sumbawanga

TAARIFA IMETOLEWA kwamba Barua ya Toleo ya kiwanja 
kilicho tajwa hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Barua ya 
Toleo mpya badala yake, iwapo hakuna pingamizi kwa muda wa 
siku thelathini (30) tokea tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa 
katika Gazeti la Serikali.

Barua ya toleo ya asili ikionekana irudishwe kwa Mkurugenzi 
wa Manispaa ya Sumbawanga, S . L.P 187, Sumbawanga

                          …………………………
                        Furaha K. Ndabila

                         Afisa Ardhi Mteule
                           Manispaaa ya Sumbawanga

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  2070

KUPOTEA  KWA  BARUA  YA  TOLEO  YA   HAKI  YA 
KUMILIKI  ARDHI

Sheria ya Umiliki wa Ardhi ya Mwaka 1999
(Sura 113)

Mmiliki Aliyeandikishwa : Nzige Abdalla

Ardhi: Kiwanja Na . 123 Kitalu “KK”  (HD) Kilichopo eneo la 
Jangwani ndani ya Manispaa ya Sumbawanga

TAARIFA IMETOLEWA kwamba Barua ya Toleo ya kiwanja 
kilicho tajwa hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Barua ya 
Toleo mpya badala yake, iwapo hakuna pingamizi kwa muda wa 
siku thelathini (30) tokea tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa 
katika Gazeti la Serikali.

Barua ya toleo ya asili ikionekana irudishwe kwa Mkurugenzi 
wa Manispaa ya Sumbawanga, S . L.P 187, Sumbawanga

                          …………………………
                        Furaha K. Ndabila

                         Afisa Ardhi Mteule
                           Manispaaa ya Sumbawanga

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  2071

KUPOTEA  KWA  BARUA  YA  TOLEO  YA   HAKI  YA 
KUMILIKI  ARDHI

Sheria ya Umiliki wa Ardhi ya Mwaka 1999
(Sura 113)

Mmiliki Aliyeandikishwa :Ali Mtupa, S.L.P 32196 , Dar Es Sa	
	 laam.
Ardhi: Kiwanja Na . 24 Kitalu “L” Eneo la Ilala Jiji la Dar es 		
           Salaam
Mwombaji:Zainabu Kassim ( Msimamizi wa Mirathi ya Ali 		
	    Mtupa,( Marehemu)  32196 , Dar Es Salaam.

TAARIFA IMETOLEWA kwamba Barua ya Toleo ya kiwanja 
kilicho tajwa hapo juu imepotea na ninakusudia kutoa Barua ya 
Toleo mpya badala yake, iwapo hakuna pingamizi kwa muda wa 
mwezi mmoja tokea tarehe ya taarifa hii itakapotangazwa katika 
Gazeti la Serikali.

Barua ya toleo ya asili ikionekana irudishwe kwa Afisa Ardhi 
Mteule, Jiji la Dar es Salaam, 20950, Dar es salaam.

        …………………………
          Saumu Miraji Pazi

          Afisa Ardhi Mteule
       Manispaaa ya Jiji la Dar es Salaam

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2072

KUPOTEA KWA LESENI YA MAKAZI
Sheria ya Ardhi (Sura 117)

 
	 Namba ya Leseni: Tmk041703
	 Mmiliki: Masjid Mirifat	
   	 Namba ya Kiwanja:  Knd/Ybv/Sgr20/7
  	 Mwombaji: Amani Juma Nyoni 
 
Taarifa  inatolewa  kwamba leseni ya mkazi iliyotajwa hapo juu  
imepotea  na  ninakusudia  kutoa leseni mpya badala yake iwapo 
hakuna pingamizi litakalotolewa kwa muda wa  Siku (28) tokea 
tarehe ya  taarifa  hii  ilipotangazwa katika gazeti la serikali. Na 
isitumike kwa Dhamana ya aina yoyote ile.

LESENI YA ASILI  Ikionekana, Irudishwe  kwa  msajili wa 
nyaraka msaidizi,  S.L.P. 46343 Temeke, Dar Es Salaam.
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........................
  E.R. Pallangyo  

Msajili Msaidizi wa Nyaraka Manispaa ya Temeke

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2073

KUPOTEA KWA LESENI YA MAKAZI
Sheria ya Ardhi (Sura 117)

 
	 Namba ya Leseni: Tmk012315
	 Mmiliki: Sefu Kassim Upara	
   	 Namba ya Kiwanja:  Tmk/Chb/Mnz7/117
  	 Mwombaji: Sefu Kassim Upara 
 
Taarifa  inatolewa  kwamba leseni ya mkazi iliyotajwa hapo juu  
imepotea  na  ninakusudia  kutoa leseni mpya badala yake iwapo 
hakuna pingamizi litakalotolewa kwa muda wa  Siku (28) tokea 
tarehe ya  taarifa  hii  ilipotangazwa katika gazeti la serikali. Na 
isitumike kwa Dhamana ya aina yoyote ile.

LESENI YA ASILI  Ikionekana, Irudishwe  kwa  msajili wa 
nyaraka msaidizi,  S.L.P. 46343 Temeke, Dar Es Salaam.

........................
  Salimu Shedaffa 
Afisa Ardhi Mteule

Manispaa ya Temeke

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  2074

WIZARA YA MAMBO YA NDANI YA NCHI
JESHI LA POLISI TANZANIA

    TAARIFA YA MALI ILIYOPOTEA

PHQ/KIL/MOS/1450/2026

Hii ni kuthibitisha kuwa   Chrispin Constantin Moshi  ametoa 
taarifa  wednesday, 15th October ,  2025  kuwa amepotelewa na 
mali zifuatazo :- Academic Certificate of Form Four and six.

Namba ya Malipo : 9910848126531

  .........................................................
MKUU WA JESHI LA POLISI

(CPF)

MUHIMU: Ieleweke kuwa hati hii sio ushahidi kuwa taarifa 
iliyotolewa imekubaliwa na Jeshi la Polisi kuwa ni ya kweli

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2075

WIZARA YA MAMBO YA NDANI YA NCHI
JESHI LA POLISI TANZANIA

    TAARIFA YA MALI ILIYOPOTEA

PHQ/DAR/TEM/6558/2026

Hii ni kuthibitisha kuwa   Halifa Omari Hamad ametoa  taarifa  
monday 12th January,  2026  kuwa amepotelewa na mali zifuatazo 
:-pasipoti ya kusafiria/nhif bima/kitambulisho cha kazi.

Namba ya Malipo : 99108487977884

  .........................................................
MKUU WA JESHI LA POLISI

(CPF)

MUHIMU: Ieleweke kuwa hati hii sio ushahidi kuwa taarifa 
iliyotolewa imekubaliwa na Jeshi la Polisi kuwa ni ya kweli

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2076

WIZARA YA MAMBO YA NDANI YA NCHI
JESHI LA POLISI TANZANIA

    TAARIFA YA MALI ILIYOPOTEA

PHQ/MOR/MOR/2167/2026

Hii ni kuthibitisha kuwa   Antonia Charles Mpagike ametoa  
taarifa  monday , 27th  Jane  2025  kuwa amepotelewa na mali 
zifuatazo :- cheti namba, n206422732

Namba ya Malipo : 9910848175577

  .........................................................
MKUU WA JESHI LA POLISI

(CPF)

MUHIMU: Ieleweke kuwa hati hii sio ushahidi kuwa taarifa 
iliyotolewa imekubaliwa na Jeshi la Polisi kuwa ni ya kweli

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2077

WIZARA YA MAMBO YA NDANI YA NCHI
JESHI LA POLISI TANZANIA

    TAARIFA YA MALI ILIYOPOTEA

PHQ/DOM/DOM/33090/2025

Hii ni kuthibitisha kuwa   Gwantwa Dismas Masaba ametoa  
taarifa  monday , 20th  October   2025  kuwa amepotelewa na 
mali zifuatazo :- cheti cha form four namba, s02600012

Namba ya Malipo : 9910847166339

  .........................................................
MKUU WA JESHI LA POLISI

(CPF)

MUHIMU: Ieleweke kuwa hati hii sio ushahidi kuwa taarifa 
iliyotolewa imekubaliwa na Jeshi la Polisi kuwa ni ya kweli

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2078

WIZARA YA MAMBO YA NDANI YA NCHI
JESHI LA POLISI TANZANIA

    TAARIFA YA MALI ILIYOPOTEA

PHQ/TAB/NZE/840/2026
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Hii ni kuthibitisha kuwa   Paschal Method Lungu ametoa  
taarifa kituo cha Polisi siku ya  Friday, 14th  November,  2025  
kwamba mali iliyoainishwa hapa chini imepotea:-

Aina ya Mali: Nyingine
Jina la Mali : Certificate of Secondary education
Nambari ya Mali: s0156-0064

Maelezo Zaidi

certificate of ordinary diploma, basic technician certificate, 
certificate in land management valuation and registration, birth 
certificate, academic transcript.

Namba ya Malipo : 9910848323828
Namba ya Kitambulisho: 20020331675080000126

  .........................................................
MKUU WA JESHI LA POLISI

(CPF)

MUHIMU: Lazima ieleweke wazi kwamba ripoti hii si ushahidi 
kwamba ripoti iliyowasilishwa na mlalamikaji  ilikubaliwa na 
Kituo cha Polisi kama halali

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2079

WIZARA YA MAMBO YA NDANI YA NCHI
JESHI LA POLISI TANZANIA

    TAARIFA YA MALI ILIYOPOTEA

PHQ/DAR/TEM/21094/2026

Hii ni kuthibitisha kuwa   Hashim Omary Masuhury ametoa  
taarifa  monday 12th January,  2026  kuwa amepotelewa na mali 
zifuatazo :- Cheti  za Chuo  2023/01046

Namba ya Malipo : 9910848330649

  .........................................................
MKUU WA JESHI LA POLISI

(CPF)

MUHIMU: Ieleweke kuwa hati hii sio ushahidi kuwa taarifa 
iliyotolewa imekubaliwa na Jeshi la Polisi kuwa ni ya kweli

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2080

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Galaxy Consulting Engineers Limited

N. Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2081

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

G.s. Rughani ( Tanzania) Limited

N. Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2082

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Denbrow Insuarances Limited

N. Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2083

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Geebi Industries Tanzania Limited  

N. Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2084

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
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Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Dc Textiles  Limited  

N. Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2085

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Express Kagera Limited

N. Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2086

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Combined Enterprises Limited

N. Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2087

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Gem Cut Limited

N. Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2088

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura  Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Dasina Industries And General Trading Limited

N. Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2089

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura  Na. 212  )

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Desai Enterprises  Limited

N. Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2090

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Expresso Supplies And Company  Limited

N. Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  Mkuu wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2091

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura  Na. 212 )

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Gemstone Dealers Of Tanga  Limited
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N. Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2092

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212 )

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Fourways Travel Service (Bukoba)  Limited

N. Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2093

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Delt Fishing Company Limited

N. Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2094

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Esso Exploration And Production Tanzania Limited

N. Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2095

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura  Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 

Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

F.r Datoo Limited

N. Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2096

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

		F  riends Stores Limited

N. Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2097

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Friends Company  Limited

N. Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2098

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Frankling Agencies International Limited

N. Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 2099
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KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Freddy And Wilson Impoxt (T) Limited

N. Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3000

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Geco Ventures Limited

N. Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3001

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura  Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

Fountain Travel Service Limited

N. Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3002

KAMPUNI  INAYOTARAJIWA  KUFUTWA  KATIKA 
DAFTARI  LA  MAKAMPUNI

Sheria ya Makampuni
(Sura Na. 212)

Imetolewa Ilani chini ya kifungu cha 400(3) cha Sheria ya 
Makampuni kwamba Kampuni ifuatayo itafutwa katika daftari 
la Makampuni iwapo hakutatokea kipingamizi cho chote baada 
ya siku 90  kupita tokea tarehe ya ilani hii:-

		D  ata Design  Limited

N. Kitala

Msajili Msaidizi  wa Makampuni

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3002

THE COMPANIES ACT
(CAP 212, R.E 2023)

SPECIAL RESOLUTION TO WIND UP THE COMPANY

Made up under section 336(1) (b)

WANDEWA GENERAL TRADERS LIMITED
Company No. 176557095

It was resolved and agreed that Kennedy Gaudensi Shayo be the 
Chairman of the meeting, The Chairman being advised of the 
presence of the quorum declared the meeting properly convened.

VOLUNTARY WINDING UP OF THE COMPANY

RESOLVED THAT; The company shall voluntary wind up its 
affairs in accordance with the provisions of section 336(1) (b) of 
the Companies Act Cap 212 RE 2023. The members consider it 
in the best interest of the company and its stakeholders initiate 
the voluntary winding up process.

APPOINTMENT OF A LIQUIDATOR

IT WAS FUTHER RESOLVED THAT

a) Germana Liberati Kimario an Advocate, of P.O. Box 9721 
Dar es Salaam, be and is hereby appointed as the Liquidator 
of the Company for the purpose of winding up its affairs.

b) The liquidator shall act in the best interest of the compa-
ny, its creditors and shareholders.

c) The Liquidator be and is hereby authorized to exercise 
all powers conferred upon a liquidator for the winding up 
processes under the Companies Act.

ANY OTHER BUSINESS
There being no other business the meeting was closed at 
12:00PM.

Dated and signed at Dar es Salaam, this 20th  day of January 2026

 ....................                                                       ..............................
Kennedy Gaudensi Shayo                    Hassan Ramadhani Omari

Chairmnan /shareholder                              Secretary/ shareholder

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3003

INOI Finance Tanzania Limited 
Incorporation No. 168883226

10th Floor, Street Bridge, Samora Tower, adjacent St. Jo-
seph Cathedral, P.O BOX 40831 Dar es Salaam, Tanzania 

255753739711
E- Mail: info@inoifinance.co.tz
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MEMBERS’ SPECIAL RESOLUTION FOR WINDING UP 
OF INOI FINANCE

TANZANIA LIMITED
COMPANY NO. 168883226

(PASSED AS PER SECTION 333 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 
(CAP 212 of 2002)

Whereas,  INOI FINANCE  TANZANIA LIMITED is a com-
pany  limited by shares incorporated under the Companies Act 
(cap 212 of 2002), with its registered office located at Samora 
Tower, 10th floor, Samora Road, adjacent St. Joseph Cathedral, 
Box  40831 Dar es Salaam, which is duly registered by the Reg-
istrar of  Companies.

And

Whereas on 13th day of  February 2026, the members of the com-
pany on the meeting held in company’s office, resolved by SPE-
CIAL RESOLUTION that the company known as Inoi Finance 
Tanzania Limited be voluntarily wound up.

NOW THEREFORE THIS SPECIAL RESOLUTION PRO-
VIDES AS FOLLOWS

1.	 IT IS RESOLVED THAT  The  Company known as 
Inoi Finance Tanzania Limited be and is hereby voluntarily 
wound up.

2.	 IT IS RESOLVED THAT The Company has stopped to 
continue with intended business operations.

3.	 IT IS RESOLVED THAT the Board of Directors of the 
Company is now engaged in settling the company’s affairs to 
enable the winding-up process to take place as provided under 
Section 335 of the Companies Act (cap 212, of 2002).

4.	 IT IS RESOLVED THAT, Adv. Fatius Frugence 
Kamugisha  shall  be the liquidator for the purpose of winding up 
the affairs and distributing the assets of the company, henceforth 
in case of any consultations, his address shall be,

P.O.BOX 40831
Samora  Tower,  Basement, Office  No.4 
Dar es Salaam - Tanzania
MOB: +255 752 5000 040
EMAIL: ffrugence@gmail.com

5.	 The Company Secretary is instructed to file the dec-
laration with the Registrar of Companies before the deadlines 
stipulated in the Companies Act, 2002.

Dated at Dar es Salaam this 13th  day of  February,  2026.

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3004

DOVEKA MICROCREDIT LIMITED

REGISTRATION NO. 174249954
P.O.BOX 33083

DAR ES SALAAM

BOARD RESOLUTION TO CEASE OPERATION AND 
CLOSE THE COMPANY REGISTERED UNDER THE NAME 

OF DOV EKA MCROCREDITLIMITED

This Board Resolution is made on this 18 day of November 
2025, at the registered office of DOVEKA MICROCREDIT 
LIMITED, in accordance with the provision of the Companies 
Act of  Tanzania.

WHERE AS;

1. The Board of Directors -has reviewed the Financial and op-
eration status of DOVEKA MICROCREDIT LIMITED and has 
determined that it is in the best interest of the company and its 
stakeholders to cease operations and proceed with official clo-
sure of the company.

2. The company is registered under the Business Registration 
and Licensing Agency (BRELA) Tanzania, and is required to 
follow due legal procedures for dissolution.

3. The company has no any pending liabilities or any out-
standing debts due to the reason that we did not start any op-
eration since the registration of the company.

RESOLVED THAT;

1. DOVEKA MICROCREDIT LIMITED should be closed 
with immediate effect or on a date as determined by the 
Board of Directors.

2. The Board of Directors authorizes the commencement of 
the process of winding up and closure of the company com-
pliance with relevant laws and regulations of Tanzania.

3. The company shall notify BRELA Tanzania, Tanzania 
Revenue Authority (TRA), National Social Security Fund 
(NSSF) and other relevant authorities regarding the decision 
to close.

4. The Managing Director and/or Company Secretary be 
and are hereby authorized to submit all necessary applica-
tion forms and documents to BREILA Tanzania and other 
regulatory bodies for the official deregistration of the com-
pany.

5. All Company records, financial statements and docu-
ments shall be properly archived or disposed of following 
legal requirements.

CERTIFICATION:

We the undersigned, being the Directors and Company Secretary 
of  DOVEKA MICROCREDIT LIMITED do hereby certify that 
the above resolution Was duly passed and adopted at the proper-
ly convened meeting of the Board of Directors.

Name                                                                  Sign and Date
Donald Philemon Nyuma                        
Managing Director                          …………    21st Nov 2025

Khidaya Said Limata                                
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Director                                          …………    21st Nov 2025

Vendelin Claud Michael

Director                                             …………   21st Nov 2025

Andrew Patrick Keronge

Director/Company Secretary             …………      21st Nov 2025

TO: Registrar of Companies
Business Registration and Licensing Agency (BRELA)
P.O.BOX 9393
Dar es salaam, Tanzania.

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3005

KEMAKAMA COMPANY LIMITED:

REGISTRATION NO. 170069404
P.O.BOX 40390

DAR ES SALAAM

BOARD RESOLUTION TO CEASE OPERATION AND 
CLOSE THE COMPANY REGISTERED UNDER THE NAME 

OF KEMAKAMA COMPANY LIMITED

This Board Resolution is made on this 14 day of November 
2025, at the registered office of KEMAKAMA COMPANY 
LIMITED, in accordance with the provision of the Companies 
Act of Tanzania.

WHERE AS:
1. The Board of Directors has reviewed the Financial and 
operation status of KEMAKAMA COMPANY LIMITED 
and has determined that it is in the best interest of the com-
pany and its stakeholders to cease operations and proceed 
with official closure of the company.

2. The company is registered under the Business Registra-
tion and Licensing Agency (BRELA) Tanzania, and is re-
quired to follow due legal procedures for dissolution.

3. The company has no any pending liabilities or any out-
standing debts due to the reason that we did not start any 
operation since the registration of the company.

RESOLVED THAT;
1. KEMAKAMA COMPANY LIMITED should be closed 
with immediate effect or on a date as determined by the 
Board of Directors.

2. The Board of Directors authorizes the commencement 
of the process of winding up and closure of the company 
compliance with relevant laws and regulations of Tanzania.

3. The company shall notify BRELA Tanzania, Tanzania 
Revenue Authority (TRA), National Social Security Fund 
(NSSF) and other relevant authorities regarding the deci-
sion to close.

4. The Managing Director and/or Company Secretary be 
and are hereby authorized to submit all necessary applica-
tion forms and documents to BRELA Tanzania and other 

regulatory bodies for the official deregistration of the com-
pany.

5. All company records, financial statements and documents 
shall be properly archived or disposed of following legal 
requirements.

CERTIFICATE

We the undersigned, being the Directors and company secretary 
of KEMAKAMA COMPANY LIMITED, Do hereby certify that 
the above resolution was duly passed and adopted at the properly 
convened meeting of the Board of Directors.

Name                                                    Signature
Shabani Maulidi Shabani                   
Director                                               14 Nov 2025

Jane Emanuel Nkuthi

Director/Company Secretary                14 /11/ 2025

To: Registrar of Companies
Business Registration and Licensing Agency (BRELA)
P.o. Box 9393
Dar Es salaam, Tanzania

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3006

TANAGO CHICKS LIM
MEMBERS RESOLUTION ITED

At duly Constituted and convened Shareholders Meeting of 
TANAGRO CHTCKS LIMITED held at its  registered Office 
located at SANGARA STR MIKOCHEN WARD OLD BAGA-
MOYO ROAD, KINODONI DISTRICT, DAR ES SALAAM, 
held on the 14th day September 2025 at 10.00 am.

PRESENT:   
NAME                                       TITLE                           SIGNATURE
1. Nafisa Hamid Yasin                     -Shareholder                           …………..
2. Kitwana Mtoro Mohamed   - Shareholder                           …………..

IT  WAS RESOLVE THAT;

1.	 The Company TANAGRO CHICKS LIMITED REG-
ISTERED No.138850 of 25th  October 2017  THAT THE COM-
PANY IS BANKRUPT AND CLOSED AND CLOSED DOWN 
ITS BUSINESS

………………………                                                ……..............……………..
Nafisa Hamid Mohamed                    Kitwana Mtoro Mohamed

Date 27/10/2026

…………………………
Commissioner Of Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3007

R. D. FABRICA TANZANIA LIMITED
 INCORPORATION NO.58803

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY WINDING UP OF THE
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COMPANY

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that according to 
section 333 (b) of the Companies Act No.12 of 2002, Mem-
bers of the Company through a Special Members meeting dated 
15/01/2026 have voluntarily decided to Wind Up the Company. 
It was further resolved Advocate Victor Josephat Rwamugila 
was appointed as the Liquidator of the company. This notifica-
tion is issued to all who have a claim against the Company.

...................................                                  ...................................
Richard Vaz                                                     Ryan Denzil Vaz

(Director)                                                               (Director)

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3008

ANADOLU CONSULTANCY COMPANY LIMITED
 INCORPORATION NO. 154599010

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY WINDING UP OF THE
COMPANY

Notice is hereby given to the General Public that according to 
section 333 (b) of the Companies Act No.12 of 2002, Mem-
bers of the Company through a Special Members meeting dated 
01/12/2025 have voluntarily decided to Wind Up the Company. 
It was further resolved that Nuru Juma Mtambo was appointed 
as the Liquidator of the company. This notification is issued to 
all who have a claim against the Company.

.........................................          .....................................................
Luqman Almas Abdallah            Selemani Mohamedi Selemani

         (Director)                                          (Director

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3009

WANDEWA GENERAL TRADERS LIMITED
(UNDER VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all CREDITORS and DEBT-
ORS of WANDEWA GENERAL TRADERS LIMITED is un-
dergoing Voluntary Liquidation under the appointed liquidator 
GERMANA LIBERATI KIMARIO (ADVOCATE)

All debtors of the company and the persons holding in their pos-
session any assets/properties of the company to pay their debts 
to their liquidator at the address below not late than 30 day of 
March 2026 at 11:00am and to surrender the assets and the said 
properties to the liquidator at the address below not later that 
30th day of March 2026 at 11:00am.

All creditors of the company are hereby given notice that they 
should submit their claims with supporting documents to the liq-
uidator at the address below not late than 30th  Day of March 
2026 at 11:00am without fail.

Germana Liberati Kimario (Advocate)
Huaxia Bussiness Centre

Serengeti Road

P.O.BOX 106266
DAR ES SALAAM

Mobile +255 784 242 731
Electronic mail: germanalkimario@gmail.com

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3010

THE COMPANIES ACT NO. 12 OF 2002 R.E.2023
MMI TANZANIA PVT LIMITED-IN LIQUIDATION

 (INCORPORATION NO. 84093)

NOTICE OF A FINAL MEETING AND DISSOLUTION OF 
MMI TANZANIA PVT LIMITED 
(MADE UNDER SECTION 348) 

                                 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all Shareholders of MMI Tan-
zania Pvt Limited (hereinafter referred to as “the Company”) 
that a General Meeting of the Company will be held on 16th 
March  2026 at 10:00AM via Microsoft Teams for the purpose 
of transacting the following business:

1.	 Opening of the meeting.
2.	 Adoption of the agenda.
3.	 Presentation and approval of the Liquidator’s final ac		
	 count pertaining to the liquidation process.
4.	 Any other business.
5.	 The closing of the meeting.

Any or all correspondences to the company on the subject to this 
notice must be addressed to the Liquidator at the address below:
                
Walter Buxton Chipeta

(Liquidator for MMI Tanzania Pvt Limited)
C/o Hallmark Legal
18 Corner of Ruvu Road and Chole Road, Masaki
P.O. Box 13811
Dar es Salaam.

Dated at Dar es Salaam this 12th  day of  February  2026.
                                    
...............................................
Walter Buxton Chipeta

Mmi Tanzania Pvt Limited- In Liquidation

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3011

NOTICE OF FINAL GENERAL MEETING IN THE
MATTER OF COMPANIES ACT OF AND IN THE

MATTER OF R. D. FABRICA TANZANIA LIMITED
 (INCORPORATION NO.58803)

IN MEMBER’S VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION Notice is here-
by given that the Final General Meeting of the company and 
a final meeting of the members for the above-named company 
held at its head office situated on PLOT NUMBER 7, BLOCK 
NO. KKK, KARANGA STREET, MOSHI-ARUSHA ROAD, 
KARANGA, MOSHI, P.O. BOX 38317, KILIMANJARO, 
TANZANIA will be held on 18/03/2026 and commence at 9:00 
am. The purpose of the meeting is 1. Receiving an account laid 
before them showing the manner in which the winding- up of 
the company has been conducted and its property disposed of 
and hearing any explanation that may be given by the liquidator.

2. By resolution determining the manner in which the books, 
accounts and documents of the company and of liquidator shall 
be disposed of and 3. By resolution dissolving the company.
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.............................................
Victor Josephat Rwamugila

Dated 15/01/2026

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3012

NOTICE OF FINAL GENERAL MEETING IN THE
MATTER OF COMPANIES ACT OF AND IN THE

MATTER OF ANADOLU CONSULTANCY COMPANY 
LIMITED

 (INCORPORATION NO. 154599010)

IN MEMBER’S VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION Notice is here-
by given that the Final General Meeting of the company and 
a final meeting of the members for the above-named company 
held at its head office situated on HOUSE NUMBER 3, PLOT 
NUMBER 169, BLOCK NUMBER A, KOKOTO STREET, 
BAGAMOYO ROAD, ZINGA, BAGAMOYO, P.O. BOX 
66737, PWANI, TANZANIA will be held on 16/03/2026 and 
commence at 9:00 am. The purpose of the meeting is 1. Receiv-
ing an account laid before them showing the manner in which 
the winding- up of the company has been conducted and its 
property disposed of and hearing any explanation that may be 
given by the liquidator. 2. By resolution determining the manner 
in which the books, accounts and documents of the company and 
of liquidator shall be disposed of and 3. By resolution dissolving 
the company.

.......................................
Nuru Juma Mtambo

Dated 01/12/2025

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3013

Company No. 133552
PRIME SCHOOLS LIMITED

P. O BOX 2312
ARUSHA, TANZANIA

NOTICE OF FINAL MEETING  OF PRIME SCHOOLS 
LIMITED

To the Members of the Company:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the final meeting of the 
Members of the Company will be held at the Company’s regis-
tered offices on the 20th day of  February , 2026  from 10:00hrs 
to discuss the following agenda; 

1.	 To adopt the agenda of the meeting;

2.	 To lay before the Members the accounts of the Com-
pany showing how the winding up of the Company has been 
conducted and the property of the Company has been disposed 
of and that the same has been done accordingly.

3.	 To discuss any other business which may arise during 
the meeting.

Dated on this 30th  day of  January, 2026

Sia Charles Marunda (Advocate)

The Liquidator
Jacaranda Street, Jacaranda House
P.0 BOX 7390
Arusha Tanzania 
Telephone +255 782 842950
Electronic mail: siacharlz@yahoo.com

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3014

TANGAZO LA  KUFUTWA  KAMPUNI

Wamiliki Kampuni ya TRIPPLE 8 GENERAL ENTERPRISES 
LIMITED yenye namba za Usajili BRELA 169860157.  Iliyopo 
Kinondoni Dar Es Salaam. Inayojihusisha na Uuzaji wa Com-
puter na Vifaa vya Umeme (Wholesale of Computers, Computer 
Periheral Equipment and Software)

Inapenda kuutangazia UMMA kuwa Kampuni yao imefungwa 
kutokana na Kushindwa kujiendesha yenyewe (VOLUNTARY 
WINDING UP).

Hivyo kwa ye yote  mwenye  Madai au Taarifa zaidi afanye 
mawasiliano nao kwa Taarifa zaidi.

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3015

K UF UNG A  K AM P UNI 
G OLDEN  WORLD  EXP LO RE  

(NAM BA  YA  USAJILI  157037250) 

Tunapenda kuutangazia umma wote kuwa kampuni ya GOLD-
EN WORLD EXPLORE LIMITED yenye namba ya usajili 
157037250 iliyopo ARUSHA, imepeleka maombi ya kufunga 
kampuni kwa msajili wa Makampuni (BRELA)  kutokana na 
kushindwa kujiendesha. Kwa yeyote atakaye kuwa anaidai kam-
puni awasiliane kwa namba +255 687 343035

Imetolewa na
...................................................
Goodluck Laizer 
(Mkurugenzi Mtendaji)

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3016
Form 360b

THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA

BUSINESS REGISTRATIONS AND LICENSING AGENCY

Notice of  Appointment of  Liquidator: Voluntary Winding-Up: 
for insertion in  Gazette

Pursuant to section 360 of the Companies Act 2002

Company Number:    154599010

Company  Name:       Anadolu Consultancy  Company 
(in Full) 		       Limited

	           
Type  of                     Members Voluntary Winding Up

Liquidation 
                        
Address  of                 House Number 3, Plot Number 169,
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Registered Office       Block Number A, Kokoto Street, 
		        Bagamoyo Road, P.O. Box 66737, 
		        Dar Es Salaam, Tanzania 
 
 Liquidator(s)             Nuru Juma Mtambo             	
(name(es)	        
                                    
Liquidator(s)              Plot 294/295 Ali Hassan Mwinyi Road

(address(es)	       Dar Es Salaam

  
Date  of  Appointment      	01/12/2025
By  whom  Appointment    Anadolu Consultancy  Company  		
		                 Limited

Signed .....................................                     Date: ..................

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3017

BUSINESS  REGISTRATIONS  AND LICENSING  
AGENCY

Notice of  Appointment  of  Liquidator: Voluntary  Winding-
Up: for insertion in Gazette Pursuant to section 360 of  the 

Companies Act, 2002

Company Number:     58803

Company  Name:       R. D. Fabrica Tanzania Limited 
(in Full) 		      
	           
Type  of                      Members

Liquidation 
                        
Address  of                   Plot Number 7, Block No. Kkk, Karanga

Registered Office       Street, Moshi-Arusha Road, Karanga, 		
		        Moshi, P.O. Box 38317 
		        Kilimanjaro, Tanzania 
 
Liquidator(s)              Victor Josephat Rwamugila             	
(name(es)	        
                                    
Liquidator(s)  	        6th Floor, Mwanga Tower,        
(address(es)	        Kinyitonyama, P. O Box 20858, 
		         Dar Es Salaam

  
Date  of  Appointment      	15/01/2026
By  whom  Appointment    Members

Signed .....................................                        Date: 15/01/2026
Name in Block Letters:  R. D. Fabrica Tanzania Limited 
 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3018

UTHIBITISHO NA  USIMAMIZI  WA  MIRATHI
(Katika Mahakama Kuu ya Tanzania)
MASJALA   NDOGO  YA  ARUSHA

Mirathi  Na. 2388 ya  Mwaka 2026

Maombi ya Barua za Usimamizi wa Mirathi ya:-

Leonard Kachenge  Mshana   -   Marehemu

Michael Leonard  Mshana   -   Muombaji

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA
(Kanuni ya 75)

Watu wote wanaodai kuwa na haki ya marehemu aliyetajwa 
hapo juu wanafahamishwa  kwamba ndugu Michael Leonard  
Mshana ameleta maombi mahakama kuu kanda ya Arusha ili 
ateuliwe kuwa msimamizi wa mirathi ya marehemu Leonard 
Kachenge  Mshana .

Mapingamizi yoyote kuhusu haya yawe yameandikishwa 
mnamo au kabla ya tarehe 9 mwezi  wa 03,  mwaka 2026 kabla 
ya kutolewa Barua ya Usimamizi wa mirathi kwa Muombaji

Imewasilishwa Arusha leo  tarehe 04 mwezi wa Pili,   mwaka  
2026

.....................
Naibu Msajili 

Mahakama Arusha

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3019

UTHIBITISHO NA  USIMAMIZI  WA  MIRATHI
(Katika Mahakama Kuu ya Tanzania Arusha)

Shauri la Mirathi  Na. 20595 ya  Mwaka 2025

Maombi ya Barua za Usimamizi wa Mirathi ya:-
David Simon Laizer-  Marehemu

na
Victor David Simon   -  Mwombaji
Prisca David Simon  - Mwombaji

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA
(Kanuni ya 75)

Watu wote wanaodai kuwa na haki katika mirathi ya Marehemu 
aliyetajwa hapo juu wanafahamishwa kufika na kuangalia 
maombi haya katika jalada kama wanaona inafaa kabla ya 
kutolewa kwa barua za usimamizi wa mirathi kwa waombaji 
waliotajwa hapo juu.

Mapingamizi yo yote kuhusu haya yawe yameandikishwa 
mnamo au kabla ya tarehe 10 mwezi  wa Machi,  mwaka 2026 

Imewasilishwa Arusha  leo  tarehe 05 mwezi wa Februari   
mwaka  2026

.....................
Naibu Msajili 

Mahakama Kuu Arusha

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3020

UTHIBITISHO NA  USIMAMIZI  WA  MIRATHI
(Katika Mahakama Kuu ya Tanzania)
MASJALA   NDOGO  YA  TEMEKE

(TEMEKE  KITUO JUMUISHI HUDUMA ZA MAHAKAMA 
MIRATHI NA NDOA)

Mirathi  Na. 2952 ya  Mwaka 2025
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Maombi ya Barua za Usimamizi wa Mirathi ya:-
Heri Sindayi Mchunga -  Marehemu

Stella Lawrence Mnale   -   Mwombaji

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA
(Kanuni ya 75)

Watu wote wanaodai kuwa na haki ya marehemu aliyetajwa hapo 
juu wanafahamishwa kufika na kuangalia mashauri haya katika 
jalada kama wanaona inafaa kabla ya kutolewa kwa uthibitisho 
wa barua za usimamizi wa mirathi kwa mwombaji hapo juu.

Mapingamizi yoyote kuhusu haya yawe yameandikishwa 
mnamo au kabla ya tarehe 4 mwezi  wa Machi,  mwaka 2026 
saa 08:30  Asubuhi. Siku ambayo shauri hili limepangwa 
Kusikilizwa mbele ya Mhe. Jaji  A .A . Omari

Imewasilishwa Dar Es Salaam  leo  tarehe 9 mwezi wa Februari,   
mwaka  2026

.....................
Naibu Msajili

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3021

JAMHURI YA MUUNGANO WA TANZANIA

MAHAKAMA YA TANZANIA

Katika Mahakama ya  Mwanzo ya  Wilaya  ya  Temeke kituo cha  
Jumuishi  Mkoa  Dar es salaam.
Usimamizi wa  Mirathi   Na. 133/2026
Namba ya kumukumbu ya Shauri (Casenreference number) 
202612201360033412

Katika shauri la Miarathi ya:-

Hamadi Mwidini Chikwaya -   Marehemu
 wa Temeke Katika  shauri  la maombi ya kumteua msimamizi 
yaliyoletwa na Salma Ramadhani Gwangwa.

TANGAZO

(Kanuni ya 5(2) ya kanuni ya Usimamizi wa Mirathi Mahakama 
za Mwanzo)

Watu wote wanaodai kuwa na uhusiano wowote /maslahi yoyote 
na mirathi ya marehemu aliyetajwa hapo juu wanaalikwa kuja 
na kuhudhuria katika shauri hili endapo wakitaka kufanya 
hivyo mnamo tarehe 17 Mwezi  2 Mwaka  2026  kabla  huyo  
mwombaji hajateuliwa  kuwa  msimamizi  wa  mirathi  hiyo.

Zingatia;
Endapo kuna mtu yoyote mwenye wosia  wa marehemu anaweza   
kuuleta Mahakamani kukaguliwa. 

- Wosia wa marehemu huyo upo mahakamani na waweza 	         
kukaguliwa. 
- Marehemu hakuacha wosia
- Futa isiyohusika

Imetolewa leo tarehe 22  mwezi  wa 01 mwaka  2026

..........................
Hakimu

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3022

JAMHURI YA MUUNGANO WA TANZANIA

MAHAKAMA YA TANZANIA

Katika Mahakama ya  Mwanzo ya  Wilaya  ya  Temeke kituo cha  
Jumuishi  Mkoa  Dar es salaam.
Usimamizi wa  Mirathi   Na. 2197/2025
Namba ya kumukumbu ya Shauri (Casenreference number) 

Katika shauri la Miarathi ya:-

Halfani Abdallah Ngozi -   Marehemu

 wa Temeke Katika  shauri  la maombi ya kumteua msimamizi 
yaliyoletwa na Amina Hassan.

TANGAZO

(Kanuni ya 5(2) ya kanuni ya Usimamizi wa Mirathi Mahakama 
za Mwanzo)

Watu wote wanaodai kuwa na uhusiano wowote /maslahi yoyote 
na mirathi ya marehemu aliyetajwa hapo juu wanaalikwa kuja 
na kuhudhuria katika shauri hili endapo wakitaka kufanya 
hivyo mnamo tarehe 26 Mwezi  01 Mwaka  2026  kabla  huyo  
mwombaji hajateuliwa  kuwa  msimamizi  wa  mirathi  hiyo.

Zingatia;
Endapo kuna mtu yoyote mwenye wosia  wa marehemu anaweza   
kuuleta Mahakamani kukaguliwa. 

- Wosia wa marehemu huyo upo mahakamani na waweza 	         
kukaguliwa. 
- Marehemu hakuacha wosia
- Futa isiyohusika

Imetolewa leo tarehe 23  mwezi  wa 12 mwaka  2025

..........................
Hakimu

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3023

JAMHURI YA MUUNGANO WA TANZANIA

MAHAKAMA YA TANZANIA

Katika Mahakama ya  Mwanzo ya  Wilaya  ya  Kinondoni  kituo 
cha Kinondoni  Mkoa  Dar es salaam.
Usimamizi wa  Mirathi   Na. 405/2025
Jina la Mdai: Offmaxlogistics limited

Jina la Mdaiwa: Sarah Bright  Senkoro

KUITWA SHAURINI MDAIWA
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(Kanuni ya 18 ya kanuni za Madai Katika Mahakama za Mwanzo
) kwa Sarah Bright  Senkoro

Kwa kuwa Mdai/wadai Ameleta/Wameleta Madai yake/yao 
kwamba Eleza   hapa habari za Madai  Fika Mahakamani Bila 
Kukosa................................Kwahiyo unatakiwa kuhudhuria 
binafsi katika mahakama hii Tarehe 12 mwezi 2 mwaka 2026  
saa 9:00 Asubuhi kwa mjibu wa madai hayo na kwa kuwa siku 
hiyo ni siku ya kusikilizwa shauri hili ni lazima kuleta shahidi/ 
mashahidi wako na vielelezo vyote vinavyohusu shauri hili kwa 
ajiri ya kujitetea.

ANGALIZO: kama hutohudhuria siku iliyotajwa hapo juu na 
ikadhibitika kuwa ulipokea hati ya kuitwa shaurini, mahakama 
inaweza kusikilizashauri bila wewe kuwepo.

Hati hii Imetolewa kwa Amri na ,muhuri  wa mahakama hii leo 
tarehe 28  mwezi  wa 1 mwaka  2026

..........................
Hakimu

 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3024

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF TEMEKE
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE) 

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE  NO  2918 OF  
2026

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  STIDE JOSEPH  
KAHAMBA 

and

In the Matter of  Application for  Letters of Administration  by   
KELVIN DICKSON KAHAMBA

GENERAL  CITATION 
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of the 
above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and see the 
proceedings if they think fit before the grant of probate  (or 
letters of administration)  is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the 06th 

day  of March,  2026

Dated  at  Dar Es Salaam this 10th  day of February   2026

................................
Principal  Resident Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3025

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF ILEMELA DISTRICT 
AT  ILEMELA

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE  NO  508 
OF  2026

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late   SIMON  KAMULI  

GAPI.
and

In the Matter of  Application for Letters of Administration  by 
COSTANTINE SIMON MABELA

GENERAL  CITATION 
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of the 
above named deceased are hereby cited to come and see the 
proceedings if they think fit before the grant for the probate 
(letters of administration) is made to the above named petitioner.

Caviet/Objection  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  
the 23rd day  of   Feb, 2026.

Dated  at  Dodoma this 27th  day of  Jan, 2026

Dated at Mwanza this 27 day of Jan, 2026

................................
Principle Resident Magistrate

Ilemela-Mwanza

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3026

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DODOMA
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE) 

PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE  NO 2186 OF  
2026

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  ELIREHEMA  
ALLY MMBUGHU

and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of 
Administration  by  ABDUEL ELIREHEMA MMBUGHU

GENERAL  CITATION 
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of the 
above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and see the 
proceedings if they think fit before the grant of probate  (or 
letters of administration)  is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the 3rd 

day  of March  2026

Dated  at  Dodoma this 30th day of  January   2026

................................
Senior Resident Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3027

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DODOMA
(ONE STOP JUDICIAL CENTRE) 
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PROBATE AND ADMINISTRATION CAUSE  NO 16031 OF  
2025

In   the  Matter  of  the   Estate  of  the   Late  MLUNGWANA 
FILEMON MSANGI

and

In the Matter of  Application for Grant of  Letters of 
Administration  by  MARIA MLUNGWANA  MSANGI

GENERAL  CITATION 
(Rule 75)

All persons claiming to have any interest in the estate of the 
above-named deceased are hereby cited to come and see the 
proceedings if they think fit before the grant of probate  (or 
letters of administration)  is made to the above-named petitioner.

Objections  to  the  grant  should  be  filed  on  or  before  the 12th 

day  of March  2026

Dated  at  Dodoma this 11st  day of  February   2026

................................
Deputy Registrar

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3028

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS  DEED,  I,  HAMADI  MSHAMU  KITIGI  of  DAR  
ES SALAAM,  DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely and utterly 
renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former name of 
AHAMAD  MSHAMU KITIGI as it can be seen in my National 
Identity Card (NIDA).  FOR THE REASON THAT the variation 
of names  is  because at the time of registration  of  names  on 
the  identity  card there  was  typing  error  instead  of writing 
HAMADI  they wrote AHAMAD  so from  now  on I    want to  
use  and to be known as HAMADI  MSHAMU KITIGI and as 
from the date of this deed poll and in substitution  of my former 
name and use the name HAMADI MSHAMU  KITIGI.

For the purpose of evidence such determination, I, hereby 
DECLARE that I   shall at all times  hereinafter  in  all records,  
deed, documents and other writings  and in  all action, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings and 
transactions and creations whatsoever use  and subscribe  the 
said name  of   HAMADI  MSHAMU  KITIGI as my name  in  
lieu  of and in  substitution for my former name of   AHAMAD  
MSHAMU   KITIGI.

AND I  HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and 
every person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof 
to designated, describe and address me by the adopted name of 
HAMADI  MSHAMU KITIGI.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I    have set my hand at Dar es Salaam, 
and I    hereon substitute my old name of AHAMAD MSHAMU 
KITIGI  by my new name of  HAMADI   MSHAMU   KITIGI

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
HAMADI MSHAMU KITIGI who
is known to me personally/identified to me by
the latter being known to me personally                                                   
in my presence this 2 day of  12, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name:......................
Signature:.......................
Address:5415,Tanga

Qualification:Advocate/ Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3029

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

THIS CHANGE OF NAME DEED is made this 25th day 
of December, 2025 by me  GUNDELINDA   PAULO  MOY 
formerly known as GUN DELINDA  P AULO TANGO of 
P.O.BOX 190 KARATU.

WITNESSES AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows:            

1.  I absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my said former   
names  of  GUNDELINDA   PAULO   TANGO and I 
assume and determine to take and use the  new names of 
GUNDELINDA   PAULO   MOY.

2.  That,  I am sometimes called and referred as GUNDELINDA 
PAULO  TANGO  the names appeared  in  my Citizen  
Identity Card-  NIDA with  registration  number  19900428-
23601-00001-11 as my former names.

3.   That, the names GUNDELINDA PAULO MOY appeared in  
my Certificate of birth with  registration  no. C/No.  5065190 
A issued on 22nd day of December, 2025, the same appeared  
in all my academic documents as well as in  my is concerned 
and be used as my new and official  names in all transaction 
and  my documents.

4.  AND IN  PURSUANCE of such change of name(s) as 
aforesaid I DECLARE I shall at all times hereafter in all 
records, documents and other writings and in all actions 
and dealings and on all occasions whatsoever use the new 
name of GUNDELINDA   PAULO  MOY in substitution for 
my former name of GUNDELINDA   PAULO   TANGO so 
relinquished as aforesaid to the intent that I may hereafter be 
known not by the aforesaid former names GUNDELINDA   
PAULO   TANGO but by the new  names of GUNDELINDA    
PAULO   MOY only.

5.  AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all persons 
at all times to describe and address me by the new names of 
GUNDELINDA   PAULO   MOY only.

IN WITNESS whereof I have hereunto subscribed my new 
names of GUNDELINDA   PAULO   MOY and have affixed  
my signature the day and year herein written.
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED at KARATU by
The said GUNDELINDA   PAULO  MOY
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Who is known to me personally/introduce to
Me by the said ..............................                                          
25th day of DECEMBER, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Patrick G.M. Maligana

Signature:.......................
Address:28,Karatu

Qualification:Advocate/ Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3030

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)
                  
I RICALDO  BOB  MWAMPASHI of  P.O  BOX 240 MBOZI 
former known as RICALDO    RIZIKI MWAMPASHI 
absolutely  renounce  and abandon  the names  of RJCALDO 
RIZIKI    MWAMPASHI,  as used  in  citizen  identity card  with  
registration  19980419-54201-00002-29 issued  by  national   
identification  authority  .     and     in  lieu  of  the  aforesaid  
renounced  and abandoned  names, I hereby declare that I will 
be known at all time in my transactions,  dealings, records   and  
any  proceedings   in  the  aforesaid  name  of  RICALDO  BOB   
MWAMPASHI appears  in  my  birth  certificate  with  entry  
number  C  No:  1002720247  and  voter  card  with registration  
number T -5498-0316-830-1  And  certificate  of secondary  level 
with number CS 17000242234,  advanced  certificate level  with 
number  ACS  20060794,  JKT  Certificate with number 419869 
and university certificate with number 24-08-00134.

That the reason behind renounce and abandon of aforesaid 
former names of RICALDO RIZIKI MWAMPASHI is that 
the middle name RIZIKI was mistaken  recorded in my citizen 
identity card instead of recording BOB it was recorded RIZIKI.

And I hereby authorize and request all persons and authorities 
to designate and address me in the name  of RICALDO  BOB  
MWAMPASHI  from  the  date  of this  deed  and  in  the  manner 
hereinafter appearing.

IN    WITNESS   WHEREOF;    I   hereunder    signed    my    
names    of   RICALDO   BOB  MWAMPASHI and have set my 
hand this 2151  day of November 2025.

SWORN  at MBOZI by the said 
RICALDO   BOB   MWAMPASID 
Who is known  to me /Identified to me by
The latter being known to me personally in my
Presence this 21st day of November  2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Mercifully Mwenisongole

Signature:.......................
Address:404,Mbozi

Qualification:Advocate/ Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3031

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

THIS  CHANGE  OF NAME  DEED  is made this 27  day of 
November,  2025 by me an adult, Muslim  of Dar  Es  Salaam  
DOHEREBY  state  that  the  names  of  AHMED   ATHUMANI 
AHAMADI    and  AHMED  ATHUMANI  KISAKA   has  
been  used  interchangeably  in  my certificates, documents and 
dealings.

That  by this  deed  I   absolutely   renounce  and  abandon  the  
name  of    AHMED   ATHUMANI    KISAKA  that appears  in  
my NATIONAL   IDENTITY    CARD  (NIDA)  and substitute  
by the name of   AHMED   ATHUMANI   KISAKA.

AND   IN PURSUANCE of such change  of name(s) as 
aforesaid  I  DECLARE that I  shall at times hereafter in all 
records, documents  and other writings and in all actions and 
dealings on all occasions whatsoever use the name of  AHMED  
ATHUMANI   KISAKA

AND HEREBY EXPRESSLY STATE  AUTHORISE AND 
REQUEST all people at all times hereafter to designate and 
address me by name of  AHMED  ATHUMANI   KISAKA.

SIGNED  and DELIVERED by the sai
AHMED  ATHUMANI    KISAKA 
Who is personally  known to me/identified  
to by then letter
............................................................... 
Known to me personally  in my presence 
this 27 day of  11,2024.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Tishan Marando

Signature:.......................
Address:12519,Dsm
Qualification:Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3032

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THl.3  DEED,  I  EMANUEL   JOSEPH   MOGELA  of 
DAR  ES SALAAM  DO HEREBY wholly,  absolutely  and  
utterly  renounce,  relinquish  and abandon  the  use of my 
former name  of  RAMADHANI  RASHIDI   LICHENJELA   
as it can  be  seen  in  my  NATIONAL   IDENTITY CARD  
(NIDA),  FOR THE  REASON  THAT,  during  registration 
of tne identity cards  I    used  my  Islamic  name  the  name    
RAMADHANI  RASHIDI  But now  it  is  my wishes to use my 
chr’stian name the name  EMANUEL   JOSEPH    MOGELA, 
and  at that position  and  from  now  on  I     want to  use  and  
to  be  known   as  EMANUEL  JOSEPH MOGELA  as from the 
date of this deed poll and in substitution of my former  name, 
as it appears  in my BIRTH  CERTIFICATE  &   BAPTISIM   
CERTIFICATE.

For the purpose  of evidence  such  determination,  I, hereby  
DECLARE that I    shall at all rimes  nerelnatter   in  all  records,  
deed,  documents  and other  writings  and  in  all  action, suits 
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and proceedings as WP.II as in all Public and Private dealings 
and transactions and creations   whatsoever   use   and   subscribe  
the   said  name   of   EMANUEL  JOSEPH  MOGELA   as   my   
name   in   lieu   of   and   in   substitution   for   my   torrner    
name   RAMADHANI  RASHIDI   LICHENJELA

AND  I    HEREBY  expressly  authorize  and require  all  and 
every  person  ancl  whatsoever at  a!I  times  after  the  date  
hereof  to  designated,   describe   and  address  rnE  by  the 
adopted name of  EMANUEL   JOSEPH    MOGELA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I   have set my hand at Dar es Salaam,  
and I   hereon  substitute my old name ct RAMADHANI 
RASHIDI  LICHENJELA  by my new name of  EMANUEL 
JOSEPH  MOGELA
 
SIGNED  and DELIVERED  by the said
EMANUEL JOSEPH  MOGELA who
is known to me personally/to me by
........................................................
the latter being known to me personally
in my presence  this  02 day of  10,2024.

BEFORE ME:
Name:......................
Signature:.......................
Address:34245,Dsm

Qualification:Advocate/ Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3033

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS  DEED, I,  MATSON   PETER  MAGURUSA  of 
DAR ES SALAAM,  DO  HEREBY wholly,  absolutely  and  
utterly  renounce,  relinquish  and  abandon  the use of my 
former name  of  MATSON   PETER  MAKALA  as it  can 
be seen in  my National  Identity  Card (NIDA)  FOR THE  
REASON  THAT  the  variation  of names  is  because  at the  
time  of registration  of  names  on the identity  card I    used  
the  name  MAKALA  but now it  is  my wish  to use the name 
MAGURUSA  so from  now on I    want  to use  and to be known 
as MATSON   PETER   MAGURUSA   and   as  from  the   date   
of  this  deed   poll  and  in substitution  of my former  name  and 
use the name MATSON  PETER  MAGURUSA  as it appears in 
my Pensioners Certificate.

For the purpose of evidence  such determination,   I, hereby 
DECLARE  that I    shall at all times  hereinafter  in  all  records,  
deed,  documents  and  other writings  and  in  all action, suits 
and proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings and 
transactions  and creations   whatsoever    use   and   subscribe   
the   said   name   of   MATSON   PETER  MAGURUSA  as 
my name in lieu of and in substitution for my former name of 
MATSON   PETER  MAKALA

AND I   HEREBY expressly  authorize and require all and 
every person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof 
to designated,  describe and address me by the adopted name of 
MATSON  PETER  MAGURUSA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I    have set my hand at Dar es 
Salaam, and  I   hereon substitute my old name of  MATSON 
PETER   MAKALA by my new name of  MATSON  PETER 
MAGURUSA

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
MATSON   PETER  MAGURUSA who 
is known to me personally
to me by..........................................
the latter being known to me personally
in  my presence this 23 day of  0l , 2026.

BEFORE ME:
Name:......................
Signature:.......................
Address:34245,Dsm

Qualification:Advocate/ Commissioner For Oaths

 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3034

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS  DEED,  I,  MOSHI  JUMA  MPITA of  DAR  ES 
SALAAM,  DO HEREBY  wholly, absolutely  and utterly  
renounce,  relinquish and abandon  the use of my former  name 
of SULTANI JUMA MPITA as it can be seen my National 
Identity Card (NIDA)  FOR  THE   REASON  THAT the 
variation  of names because at the time of registration  of names 
on the  identity  card  I    used  the  name  SULTANI  but  now  it  
is  my  wish  to  use the  name MOSHI so from now on I  want 
to use and to be known as MOSHI   JUMA   MPITA and as from 
the date of this deed poll and in substitution of my former  name.

For the purpose  of evidence  such determination,  I, hereby  
DECLARE  that I   shall at all times  hereinafter  in  all records,  
deed,  documents  and other  writings  and  in  all action, suits 
and proceedings  as well as in all Public and Private dealings  
and transactions  and creations whatsoever use  and subscribe 
the said name of MOSHI JUMA MPITA as my name in lieu of 
and in substitution  for my former name of SULTANI JUMA 
MPITA.

AND I   HEREBY expressly authorize  and require all and 
every person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof 
to designated,  describe and address me by the adopted name of 
MOSHI   JUMA  MPITA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have set my hand at Dar es 
Salaam, and I   hereon substitute my old name of SULTANI 
JUMA MPITA by my new name of   MOSHI   JUMA   MPITA
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
MOSHI   JUMA   MPITA who
is known to me personally/klentified 
to me by...........................................
the latter being known to me personally
in my presence this  26 day of 01, 2026.
 
BEFORE ME:
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Name:......................
Signature:.......................
Address:5415,Tanga

Qualification:Advocate/ Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3035

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I, CLEMENTINA  PETER  KIMARO  
formerly known as CLEMENTINA  PETER  ROVETA  of  P.O. 
BOX 1446 DAR ESSALAAM.

WITNESSES  AND HEREBY DECLARES  as follows:

1.    I absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my said 
former name of CLEMENTINA  PETER ROVETA   AS 
PER MY  NATIONAL    IDENTIFICATION   CARD  
WITH THE NUMBER; l979ll 14-15109-0002-18 and in  
lieu thereof do assume,  adopt and determine to take and 
use the new  name  CLEMENTINA  PETER   KIMARO  
AS PER  MY  VOTE  IDENTIFICATION CARD   WITH  
THE  NUMBER; T-10005-0180-352-3, AND MY OTHER  
DOCUMENT  I hereby    request    your institution  to 
recognize   CLEMENTINA    PETER  KIMARO  as PER  
MY  VOTE   IDENTIFICATION  CARD in substitution ofmy 
former name of CLEMENTINA   PETER  ROVETA THE   
REASON   FOR  CHANGES  NAMES IS  THAT  I NEED 
ALL MY DOCUMENTS   SHOULD BE RECOGNIZED  
WITH  THE  SAME  NAMES .

2.   AND  IN   PURSUANCE  of such change  of name as 
aforesaid  I DECLARE  that 1   shall, at all times hereafter, in 
all records,  Proceedings,  documents  and other writings and 
inall actions and dealings   and  on  all  occasions   whatsoever   
use  the  new  name  of CLEMENTINA   PETER   KIMARO  
in substitution for my former name of  CLEMENTINA  
PETER  ROVETA.

3. AND  I  HEREBY  AUTHORISE  AND REQUIRE all  
persons  at  all  times  to  describe  and address me by the 
new name of   CLEMENTINA    PETER    KIMARO only.

4. IN WITNESS whereof I have hereunto subscribed  my new 
name of  CLEMENTINA  PETER   KIMARO   only, and 
have affixed my signature the day and year herein written

SIGNED and DELIVERED at Dar es Salaam by
the said  CLEMENTINA    PETER    KIMARO                             
who is known to me personally
This  21 day of January , 2026.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Mary Nyasebwa

Signature:.......................
Address:1446,Dsm

Qualification:Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3036

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS  DEED,  I  BEATRICE   RAFAEL    MUKAJA  of 
P.  0.  BOX 14690,  DAR  ES SALAAM, a citizen of Tanzania  
DO HEREBY   RENOUNCE    and ABANDON the use of  my 
names  of BEATRICE HAWA MUSOKE  and  HAWA RAFAEL    
MUKAJA, in lieu thereof   do  assume   the  names   of  BEATRICE  
RAFAEL    MUKAJA  and  I  HEREBY DECLARE that I shall 
in future  in all records, deeds and instruments in writing  and 
in all actions,  proceedings,  dealings  and  transactions  upon  
all occasions whatsoever use and  sign the  assumed  names 
of    BEATRICE    RAFAEL    MUKAJA instead  of the names 
renounced.

AND  I  HEREBY AUTHOURIZE   and  request all  persons   
to  address   me  by  such assumed  name instead of the name 
renounced.

The  reason  for  the  change  of names  is to  adopt  my  maiden   
and  Christian’s  name   BEATRICE  RAFAEL  MUKAJA  as  
opposed  to  spouse’s  name  as  appears   on  my  National  
Identification Card and certificate of marriage  respectively.
 
SIGNED  and DELNERED by the said
BEATRICE   RAFAEL   MUKAJA 
who is known  to me........................
the latter being known to me personally  
In my presence  this   06  day of   January, 2026.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Lutufyo  Mvumbagu

Signature:.......................
Address:14690,Dsm

Qualification:Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3037

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By THIS DEED, I the undersigned and the person with the 
names DORICE   NASSORO   HASSAN of  P.O Box 2372 
Dar es Salaam, a Citizen of The United Republic of Tanzania 
by birth DO HEREBY   ABSOLUTELY renounce and abandon 
the use of my former names of DORICE   NASSORO  SEPH 
which appears in my Citizen Identity card No. 19950324-15132-
00001-11.

And in pursuance of such change of my names as aforesaid I 
hereby declare that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, 
deeds, and instruments in writing and in all actions and 
proceedings and all dealings and transactions and upon all 
occasions whatsoever related to my professional  use  and  others 
sign  the names  of DORICE  NASSORO  HASSAN as my 
name in lieu of the said names of  DORICE   NASSORO  SEPH 
renounced as aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request all persons 
to designate and address me by such names of   DORICE 
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NASSORO   HASSAN.

IN WITNESS  WHEREOF I have hereunder signed my names 
of   DORICE   NASSORO  HASSAN and have set my hand this 
22 day of January,2026.

SIGNED and DEUVERED at Dodoma
by the said DORICE  NASSORO   HASSAN
ro is known to me personaliv/lntroduced to me by
.................................................................
the later being known to me personally
in my presence this 22 day of  January, 2026.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Emiliana Semakafu

Signature:.......................
Address:65454,Dsm

Qualification:Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3038

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED,  I, OMARI   BWASHEHE   BAKARI   of 
DAR ES SALAAM, DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely and 
utterly renounce,  relinquish and abandon the use of my former 
name of  OMARI   BWESHAHE   BAKARI as it can be seen in 
my National identity card (NIDA) FOR  THE  REASON  THAT 
the variation  of names is  because at the time of registration 
of names on the identity  card there was a typing error 
where  instead  of writing  the name BWASHEHE they wrote 
BWESHAHE so from now on I   want to use and to be known 
as OMARI  BWASHEHE  BAKARI  and as from the date of 
this deed poll and in  substitution of my former name and use 
the name OMARI  BWASHEHE BAKARI as it appears in  my 
Birth Certificate.

For the purpose of evidence such determination, I, hereby 
DECLARE that I   shall at all times hereinafter  in  all records, 
deed, documents and other writings and in  all action, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings and 
transactions and creations  whatsoever  use  and  subscribe  the  
said  name  of  OMARI  BWASHEHE  BAKARI  NYAGANI 
as my name in lieu of and in substitution for my former name of 
OMARI  BWESHAHE  BAKARI.

AND I   HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and 
every person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof 
to designated, describe and address me by the adopted name of 
OMARI  BWASHEHE   BAKARI.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I    have set my hand at Dar es Salaam, 
and I   hereon substitute my old name of OMARI BWESHAHE 
BAKARI by my new name of  OMARI  BWASHEHE   BAKARI.
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
OMARI BWASHEHE BAKARI who
is known to me personally/to me by
........................................................
the latter being known to me personally

in my presence this 27  day of  01, 2026.

BEFORE ME:
Name:......................
Signature:..................
Address:5415,Tanga

Qualification:Advocate/ Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3039

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By  THIS  DEED,  I  the undersigned and the person  with the  
names GIFT   RODRICK  SOOI of P. 0.  Box  1249  Dodoma, 
a Citizen of the United Republic of Tanzania by birth DO 
HEREBY  ABSOLUTELY   renounce and abandon the use of 
my former names of GIFT  RODRICK  MREMA and GIFT R. 
SOOI.

And  in pursuance  of such  change  of name  as  aforesaid I hereby 
declare that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds 
and instruments  in writing and in all actions and proceedings 
and in  all dealings and transactions  and upon all  occasions 
whatsoever related to  my  professional use and sign  the name 
GIFT RODRICK  SOOI  my  name in lieu of the  said  names 
of,  GIFT   RODRICK   MREMA and  GIFT R. SOOI renounced 
as afore said.

THAT the reason for  such  change of name  is  due different  
between  my Academic Certificate, National Identification  Card 
(NIDA)  and   Certificate of Vocational Education and Training 
Authority (VETA)

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request all persons to 
designate and address me  by such assumed name of GIFT 
RODRICK  SOOI as appears and registered on my  Academic 
Certificate.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF  I   have hereunder  signed my  
assumed  name of   GIFT   RODRICK  SOOI and have set my 
hand this 28th day of January 2026.
 
SWORN and  DECLARED at Dodoma by 
the  said GIFT  RODRICK  SOOI
Who  is personally identified to me by
.........................................                               
the Latter being personally known to me 
This 28th day of January 2026.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Asafu Mawazo
Signature:.......................
Address:1392,Dodoma

Qualification:Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3040

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)
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BY THIS DEED  I, the undersigned  MAWAZO  RAMADHA 
JUMA of P.O.Box 44,  KIGOMA,  formerly  known  as  
MAWAZO  RAMADHANI  MTWALIZYA  do  hereby   
renounce   relinquish   and   abandon   the   use  of my   names   of  
MAWAZO  RAMADHANI   MTWALIZYA   in lieu of thereof 
do assume as from the date hereof the name of MAWAZO 
RAMADHANI  JUMA.

AND  IN   PURSUANCE  OF SUCH, change of name as 
aforesaid I hereby declare that at all times hereafter  all records, 
Deeds and instruments,  in writing and in all actions,  and 
proceedings  and in  all dealings and transactions  and upon all 
occasions whatsoever  use and sign the said name ofMAWAW 
RAMADHANI  JUMA as my name in lieu of the said names 
MAWAZO   RAMADHANI   MTWALIZYA.

That, the reasons for such change of name is due to the 
discrepancies  of names made by National  identification  
authority  on  my  NATIONAL   IDENTITY  CARD  NUMBER
19980507471070000125 by using MTWALIZYA as my 
surname and make it appear as MAWAZO RAMADHANI 
MTWALIZYA instead of JOMA as appeared on my Birth 
Certificate and  Secondary School  Certificate which  bears  the  
name  of  MAWAZO   RAMADHANI     JUMA    which is 
correct.

AND  I   HEREBY   AUTHORISE   and REQUEST all persons  
and authority to designate and  address  me  by  such  assumed  
name  of  MAWAZO  RAMADHANI   JUMA   as appeared on 
my Birth certificate and Secondary School Certificate.

In witness  whereof I have hereunder  signed  my name  of 
MAWAZO  RAMADHANI    JUMA and assumed name and 
have set my hand this 21 January, 2026.
 
SIGNED AND DELIVERED by the said     
MAWAZO RAMADHANI JUMA  who is   
Known to me personally/introduced to me by 
.............................. the latter being 
known to me personally  in my presence           
This 21st day of January, 2026                       

BEFORE ME:
Name:Beatrice Mongi

Signature:.......................
Address:3373,Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3041

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I      LIGHTNESS    GASTON KANYABALAYE 
of  P.O.BOX  1249,  DODOMA   TANZANIA  HEREBY  
wholly,  absolutely  and   utterly  renounce,  relinquish  and 
abandon the  use of my former  names of RATIFA GASTON  
KANYABARAYE and LATIFA   GASTONI  NDAYUBUSA 
and adopt  as from the date  of this deed  poll and in substitution 
of my former name, the name of LIGHTNESS GASTON 

KANYABALAYE.

For the purpose of evidence of such determination, I, hereby 
DECLARE that I  shall at all times hereinafter in all records, 
deed,  documents and other writings and in all actions, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings and 
transactions  and  creations whatsoever use  and  subscribe  the  
said  name  of LIGHTNESS  GASTON   KANYABALAYE 
as my name in lieu of and in substitution for my former names 
of RATIFA   GASTON  KANYABARAYE and LATIFA   
GASTONI   NDAYUBUSA.

The  reason  for the change is  that  LIGHTNESS  GASTON  
KANYABALAYE  is  my real and correct  name and  I  want  to 
be recognized in such a name.

AND  I     HEREBY   expressly  authorize  and   require   all  and   
every   person  and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof 
to designated, describe and address me by the adopted name of 
that LIGHTNESS   GASTON    KANYABALAYE.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
that LIGHTNESS   GASTON   KANYABALAYE
who is known to me personally
............................................ in my presence 
this 29th day of January, 2026.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Thomas Nchimbi

Signature:.......................
Address:3007,Dodoma

Qualification: Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3042

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS  CHANGE OF NAME DEED is  made this  21st 
day of January 2026  by KISSA WISTONI SANGA, formerly 
known as  KISSA BARIKI TWEVE of Dar es salaam  a  resident 
of Nyakasangwe - Wazo Ward  within  mKinondoni  District  
Dar es salaam, now or until recently called KISSA WISTONI 
SANGA.

WITNESESS AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows:-

1.   I absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my said former 
name KISSA BARIKI TWEVE and assume and determine to 
take and use the new name of  KISSA  WISTONI  SANGA,  
in  substitution  of my former  names  of  KISSA   BARIKI 
TWEVE.

2.  AND IN PERSUANCE of such change of names(s)  as 
aforesaid  I DECLARE, I shall at all times hereafter in all  
records document’s and other writings and in all actions 
and dealings and on all occasions whatsoever use the  new 
name of KISSA WISTONI  SANGA,  in substitution  of my 
former names of KISSA BARIKI TWEVE so relinquished 
as aforesaid to the intent that I may hereafter be known not 
by the aforesaid former names, but by the new name of  



 GAZETI LA JAMHURI YA MUUNGANO WA TANZANIA       13 Februari, 202626

KISSA   WISTONI  SANGA.

3.  I confirm that the reason for making this change my names 
that are appearing to my Identification Card (NIDA) No.  
19781225-1413000006-19 is that, I was using my husband’s 
name & husband’s clan’s name but now I want to use my 
Father’s name & clan’s name.

4.  AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND REQUIRE  all 
persons at all  times to describe and address me by the new 
name KISSA  WISTONI  SANGA.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF  I  have  hereunto  subscribed my  
new  name  of  KISSA   WISTONI  SANGA, and have affixed  
my signature the day and year herein written.

SIGNED and DELIVERED  in  Dar es salaam by the said
KISSA  WISTONI   SANGA, introduced to me by 
..................................................................................
The later  known to me personally in my presence 
this  21 day of  January, 2026.

BEFORE ME:
Name:N.H. Maroa 
Signature:.......................
Address:61281,Dsm

Qualification:Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3043

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)
 BY THIS DEED     I, the  undersigned ANAGRETH NAGRA 
MOHAMED MANGAYA, of  P.O.Box 2525 Dar es Salaam,  
an adult,  Christian  of sound mind DO HEREBY absolutely  
renounce and abandon the  use of my former  names of  NAGRA 
MOHAMED  MANGAYA in  lieu thereof  do  assume  and  
adopt   the   names  of  ANAGRETH   NAGRA  MOHAMED 
MANGAYA as they appear on my Certificate of Birth, Identity 
Card of Vote and Certificate of Marriage.

AND in pursuance of such change of my names as aforesaid,  I 
HEREBY DECLARE that he shall at all times hereinafter in all 
records, deeds and instruments in writing and in all dealings and 
transactions and upon all occasion whatsoever,  use and  sign  
in  the  said names of    ANAGRETH   NAGRA   MOHAMED 
MANGAYA as names  in  lieu  of the  said name of NAGRA 
MOHAMED   MANGAYA so renounces as aforesaid.

AND I DECLARE that the name NAGRA MOHAMED 
MANGAYA  as they appear in my National   Identity  Card  is  
not  correct  and  the  correct name  is  ANAGRETH   NAGRA 
MOHAMED   MANGAYA.

AND FINALLY I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST 
ALL PERSONS to designate and address-me in the name of 
ANAGRETH  NAGRA   MOHAMED   MANGAYA only.

IN   witness   whereof   I   have  hereto   subscribed  my  name  
ANAGRETH   NAGRA    MOHAMED MANGAYA and have 
set my hand this  27 day of    03     2023 .

 
SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
ANAGRETH  NAGRA   MOHAMED   MANGAYA
who is known to me personally/identified to me
by...................................in my presence 
This 27  day of  03, 2023.

BEFORE ME:
Name:S.L.Silanda

Signature:.......................
Address:7187,Dsm

Qualification:Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3044

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS  DEED, I,  SULTANI MOHAMED  SULTANI 
formerly known as SULTANI  MOHAMED  FUZA  of P.O. 
BOX 1446 DAR  ES  SALAAM.

WITNESSES AND HEREBY DECLARES  as follows:

1.  I absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my said former 
name of SULTANI MOHAMED FUZA AS PER MY   
NATIONAL  IDENTIFICATION CARD:   WITH  THE  
NUMBER; 19840806-12108-00001-25  and in  lieu  thereof 
do assume, adopt and determine  to take and  use  the new 
name of  SULTANI MOHAMED  SULTANI AS PER MY 
BIRTH  CERTIFICATE   WITH  THE  NUMBER  ;  8797/84 
,AND MY OTHER   DOCUMENT,  I  hereby      request 
your institution to recognize   SULTANI   MOHAMED  
SULTANI as PER MY BIRTH   CERTIFICATE  AND  MY  
OTHER  DOCUMENT    in  substitution  of my former  
name  of SULTANI MOHAMED  SULTANI THE  REASON 
FOR CHANGES NAMES IS  THAT  I NEED  ALL  MY  
DOCUMENTS     SHOUL  BE  RECOGNIZED    WITH   
THE   SAME NAMES.

2.    AND IN PURSUANCE  of such change  of name as aforesaid  
I DECLARE  that I shall,  at all times hereafter, in all records,  
Proceedings, documents  and other writings and in all actions 
and dealings   and  on  all  occasions   whatsoever   use  the  
new  name  of   SULTANI    MOHAMED    SULTANI in 
substitution  for my former name of  SULTANI   MOHAMED   
FUZA.

3.  AND I  HEREBY  AUTHORISE   AND REQUIRE  all  
persons  at  all  times  to  describe  and address me by the 
new name of   SULTANI    MOHAMED    FUZA only.

4.    IN WITNESS  whereof I have hereunto  subscribed  my new 
name of  SULTANI   MOHAMED    FUZA only, and have 
affixed my signature the day and year herein written.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at Dar es Salaam by 
the said  SULTANI  MOHAMED  FUZA
Who is known to me personally
This 19 day of  January ,2026.
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BEFORE ME:
Name:Mary Nyasebwa

Signature:.......................
Address:1446,Dsm

Qualification:Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3045

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY TWS  DEED  I, GUDILA  JUSTIN  KIWALE  of P.O. 
Box 376, Moshi it appears to my daughter  birth  certificate 
do hereby declare that as from the 20 day of October, 2025,I  
have absolutely renounced and abandoned the use of my former 
names GULIZA  JUSTIN  KIWALE  as appears to my National 
Identification Card with number l97809053731200003 l 7.

AND in pursuance of such change of my names as aforesaid I 
HEREBY  DECLARE  that at all times hereinafter, I shall in all 
actions, deeds, instruments, whether in writing  or oral and in all 
proceedings and in all dealings and transactions, and upon all 
occasions whatsoever use and sign the said names of  GUDILA   
JUSTIN   KIWALE  as my names in lieu so renounced as 
aforesaid

AND I HEREBY  authorize and request all persons to designate 
and  address me by such  assumed  names  of  GUDILA  JUSTIN 
KIWALE.

IN WITNESS THEREOF I have hereunder signed my name as 
GUDILA   JUSTIN   KIWALE  and  have signed the deed this 
20th day of October 2025.

SIGNED and DATED at Moshi by the
Said GUDILA   JUSTIN   KIWALE
who is known to me personally the letter
Being personally known to me 
in my presence this 20  day of  October, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Innocent  Msack

Signature:.......................
Address:1406,Moshi

Qualification:Advocate/ Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3046

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED,  I  the undersigned  LILIAN UPENDO BOVEE 
of P.O. BOX               DAR   ES  SALAAM, TANZANIA do 
hereby absolutely renounce and abandon the use former name 
LILIAN MESHARK   BOVEE and in lieu thereof do assume 
from the date hereof the name of   LILIAN   UPENDO   BOVEE

AND

IN  PURSUANCE  of such change of my name I  hereby 

declare that I  shall at all times hereafter in all records, deed, and 
instruments,  in writing in all actions and proceedings and in all 
dealings and transactions  and upon all accessions

AND

I HEREBY AUTHORISE  and request all persons to designate, 
describe and address me by such assumed name of LILIAN  
UPENDO  BOVEE

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF  I   have hereunder  signed  my 
assumed  name  of  LILIAN UPENDO  BOVEE  in  lieu  of the 
relinquished  names of LILIAN  MESHARK  BOVEE
and set my hand this           Day of         ,  2019                                        

SIGNED and DELIVERED  at Dar es salaam 
by the said LILIAN UPENDO BOVEE who 
is known to me personafly/identified
to me by .............................................                                
in my presence this  11 day of  11, 2019.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Emmanuel  B. Malya

Signature:.......................
Address:2886,Dsm

Qualification:Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3047

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS  DEED POLL I,  MAUUDI  ABDALLAH  NGOTA 
the undersigned of  Msigani Ubungo  -Dar es Salaam,  DO 
HEREBY absolutely  renounce and  abandon the use of my 
former  name of  MAULIDI    ABDLLAH    SALUM in  
lieu thereof  do assume and  adopt the  name of MAULIDI 
ABDLLAH   NGOTA.

AND IN  PURSUANCE of such a change of name as aforesaid  
I, HEREBY DECLARE that shall at all the  times  hereinafter  
in  all  records, academic certificates,  deeds and instruments  in   
writing,  and  in  all   dealings,  actions,   registrations,   proceedings 
and transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever,  use and 
sign the said name of   MAULIDI   ABDALLAH    NGOTA 
as my name in  lieu of the said former name of   MAUUDI 
ABDLLAH   SALUM renounced as aforesaid.

I  FURTHER  DECLARE that the  reason for change of name 
is  wrongly appeared/registered  in   my  Citizen  Identity  Card  
No.   19841215-15115-00004-20 contrary   to    the   names   
registered    and   appeared    in    my   Birth    Certificate    No.
659410903228.  Driving  Licence  No.  4000034604,  Passport  
No.  TAE 524694 and Certificate of Primary Education as per 
copies of identity cards appended herein.

AND  I HEREBY AUTHORISE  and  request  all  personsthat  
from  this  date  hereon  to designate and address me in the name 
of MAULIDI   ABDALLAH   NGOTA.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF  I have  hereto  subscribe  my  new  
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name  of  MAULIDI ABDALLAH NGOTA in the manner 
hereinafter appearing.
 
SIGNED and DEUVERED at Dar es Salaam 
by the said MAULIDI  ABDALLAH  NGOTA 
who is known to me personally/identified
to me by .......................................
the latter being known to me in  my presence
this    day of       , 2026.
 
BEFORE ME:
Name:Lugano Mwandenga
Signature:.......................
Address:7737,Dsm

Qualification:Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3048

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

This change of name by deed poll is made by me, the 
undersigned REVOCATUS  LUGEMBE  SYLIVESTAER now 
or lately called by the name of   REVOCAUS    SYUVESTER 
LUGEMBE, an adult ,male, Christian , Tanzania  and   resident 
of P.O. Box 200, Magu,  Tanzania now or until recently  called 
REVOCATUS  LUGEMBE  SYLIVESTERand it is hereby 
declared as follows:

l.     That, I was born  on 7th October, 2001 and given the name 
ofREVOCATUS LUGEMBE SYLIVESTER which the 
same appears on my birth certificate with  entry  number 
417275332249 and  on all  my academic certificates 
(attached herewith)  but in the due  course  of registration 
for  my  Citizen  Identity  Card  number 20011007-33417-
00001-26 (attached herewith), I mistakenly exchanged the 
surname (SYLIVESTER)  to middle   name  and   the  middle  
name   (LUGEMBE)  to  be  the  surname,  hence   the  name  
appeared   as  REVOCATUS SYLIVESTER LUGEMBE 
instead  ofREVOCATUS LUGEMBE SYLIVESTER.

2.     That,  I absolutely  and  entirely  renounce, relinquish  and  
abandon the  use of the name of REVOCATUS SYLIVESTER 
LUGEMBE that appearing on various official  documents 
such as my Citizen Identity  Card number  20011007-33417-
00001-26,  in order  to avoid confusion when undertaking 
different transactions or activities particularly employment 
applications and hence  adopt and determine to take and 
use from the date hereof, the name of  REVOCATUS   
LUGEMBE   SYLIVESTER that appears on my birth 
certificate and all academic certificates.

3.    That,  I shall  at all times hereafter in all records,  deeds,  
documents and other writing  and in all  actions and  
proceedings as well as in all dealings and transactions and 
on all occasions whatsoever use and subscribe to the said 
name of  REVOCATUS LUGEMBE SYLIVESTER as my 
proper name in lieu ofmy former name of  REVOCATUS   
SYLIVESTER    LUGEMBE  so  relinquished  but by  the  
name   of REVOCATUS LUGEMBE SYLIVESTER only.

4.     That, I authorize and require all persons at all times  to 
designate,  describe and address  me by the adopted  name  
of  REVOCATUS  LUGEMBE   SYLIVESTER.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF, I have  hereunto subscribed to  my  
adopted   and  substituted name  of   REVOCATUS  LUGEMBE 
SYLIVESTER and affixed  my signature and photo, the day and 
year herein written.
 
SWORN and DELIVERED at MAGU by
the said REVOCATUS   LUGEMBE   SYLIVESTER
who is known  to me personally/introduced 
to me by.............................................
the latter being  known to me personally 
in my presence on this 17 day of October , 2025.
 
BEFORE ME:
Name:Sitau Makaza

Signature:.......................
Address:4,Magu

Qualification:Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3049

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By this DEED  I,  ISSACK  RICHARD  EDWARD   that 
fonnerty  known as ISACK  RICHARD NGOMALE    do hereby  
absolutely  renounce  and  abandon  the  use of the  names  ISACK 
RICHARD  NGOMALE     that has been used in my  National 
Identity Card with Registration No.  19990608121070000128   
made  prior  to this  changes  and  in  lieu thereof do  hereby assume  
and adopt the  names of ISSACK  RICHARD  EDWARD   that 
appears  in my birth Certificate with entry No. 479222947566.

And pursuance of such change of names as aforesaid  I HEREBY  
declare  that I  shall at all times hereinafter in all actions and 
proceedings and in all dealings and transactions and upon all 
occasions  whatsoever  use and sign by the names ISSACK  
RICHARD EDWARD   as my names  in lieu of this change.

The reason for such change of names is  to  make  the names 
ISSACK RICHARD EDWARD  that appears in my  birth 
certificate  to appear in National Identity Card

AND,  I HEREBY  AUTHORIZE   and  request  an persons  
and authorities  to designate  and address me with the names 
of ISSACK RICHARD EDWARD  only in substitution of my 
former names ISACK  RICHARD  NGOMALE

SIGNED and DELIVERED  by the
ISSACK RICHARD EDWARD
is known to me personally /identified 
to me by ..........................................
the latter being known to me personally
this  3 day of December, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Jenipher  Mpanda

Signature:.......................
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Address:242,Mbozi

Qualification:Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3050

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I, ALHAJI HASSAN MHAGAMA,  DO 
HEREB   wholly absoluter and utterly  renounce,  relinquish  and  
abandon  the  use  of  my,former name of  JACOB HASSAN 
MHAGAMA,  and adopt as from the date of this poll and 
in  substitution  of my former name, the name of   ALHAJI    
HASSAN  MHAGAMA  For the purpose of evidence of such 
determination  I hereby declare  that I shall at all times  hereafter 
in  all records, deeds documents and other writings and in  ali 
actions,  suits and  proceedings as well as in  all public and  private  
dealings and transactions  and  occasions whatsoever  use and 
subscribe the said  name of ALHAJI  HASSAN  MHAGAMA  
as my name in  lieu  of and substitution for my former name of 
JACOB   HASSAN  MHAGAMA.

I  hereby  expressly authorize  and  require  all and  every  person  
and whosoever  at  all times  alter  the  date  hereof  to  designate,  
describe  and address  me  by the  name of ALHAJI   HASSAN 
MHAGAMA.

IN  WITNESS  WHERE  OF  I  herein  substitute  my  old  
name  of  JACOB  HASSAN   MHAGAMA  by lhe new name 
of  ALHAJI   HASSAN  MHAGAMA,  and have set rny hand at 
Njornbe this 19th day of  November 2024.

Dated at Njornbe this 19th  day of November 2024.

SWORN    at   Njombe    by   the    said 
ALHAJI    HASSAN    MHAGAMA,    
the who   is   known    to   me/   who   was 
introduced   to          me           by
.........................    the  latter
being  known  to  me/  personally  
this  22 day  of 11, 2024.

BEFORE ME:
Name:...................
Signature:.......................
Address:...................
Qualification:Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3051

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

THIS DEED is made  this  23RD    Day  of DECEMBER,  2025  
by   MARIA   formerly known as MARIAM   RAMADHAN 
ABDALLAH  ACHUMA of   Dar es salaam Tanzania.

WITNESSES AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows:

1.  That   my   particulars   registered   by   the   National   

Identification   Authority   (NIDA)    through   my 
Identification Number 19760829151070000118 my names  
were registered as MARIAM RAMADHAN ACBUMA 
while  in  my  Voter’s Registration card  issued  by  N.E.C 
within  The  United  Republic of Tanzania  my  Names  were 
registered  as MARIAM RAMADHAN  ABDALLAH  as 
the  same  names entered  in  My CRDB bank  account  
and other  documents  including birth’s  certificate of my 
daughter  MARIA    JEREMIAH    MNARE.

2.    That  by  this Deed  Poll  I  absolutely  renounce  and  
abandon   the  use  of my  said  former  names  of MARIAM 
RAMADHAN ACBUMA and  I assume  and  determine to 
take  and use the new  names  of MARIAM  RAMADBAN  
ABDALLAH  in   substitution   of  my   former   names   of   
MARIAM    RAMADHAN   ACHUMA.

3.  The reason  for the change  of the aforesaid  names  of 
MARIAM   RAMADHAN   ACHUMA is  that the names 
were mistakenly written  in my National Identification 
Authority and that the names of MARIAM   RAMADBAN    
ABDALLAH are my actual names  registered in my Voters 
registration card, my CRDB bank account  and my daughter 
birth’s certificate.

4.    AND  IN  PURSUANCE of such  change  of names  as 
aforesaid  I DECLARE that  I shall,  at all  times hereafter,  
in  all  records,   documents and  other  writings  and  in  all  
actions  and  dealings  and  on  all occasions whatsoever 
use the names  of MARIAM   RAMADHAN  ABDALLAH 
in substitution of my former names of  MARIAM   
RAMADHAN    ACHUMA.

5.  So relinquished  as aforesaid  to the  intent that  I may  hereafter 
be  known  not by the aforesaid  former names,  but by the 
new names of   MARIAM    RAMADHAN   ABDALLAH 
only.

6.   AND  I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUIRE all persons  
at all times to describe and address  me by the names  of 
MARIAM   RAMADHAN    ABDALLAH only.

7.  IN   WITNESS  whereof   l have   hereunto    subscribed  my   
names   of   MARIAM   RAMADHAN ABDALLAH only 
and I have affixed my signature  the day and year herein 
written

 
SIGNED and DELIVERED at Dar es Salaam
By the said MARIAM   RAMADHAN   ABDALLAH
who is known to me personally,
Ihis 25 day of  December 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Amina Mkungu

Signature:.......................
Address:..................
Qualification:Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3052

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act
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(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED POLL:  I. BENEDICT  JACKSON   MINJA of   
P.  0. Box 77335, DAR ES  SALAAM, TANZANIA formerly 
known  as  BENEDICT  DOTIO JACKSON,  do  hereby  
absolutely  renounce  and abandon  the use  of  my former  names  
of  BENEDICT  DOTIO  JACKSON  and in  lieu  thereof do  
assume  as from the date hereof  the name  of   BENEDICT   
JACKSON   MINJA

AND IN  PURSUANCE:
of such  change of name  as aforesaid,  I    hereby  declare that 
at all  times  hereinafter in  all  records,  deeds,  documents  and   
instruments  in  writing  and  in  all  actions  and proceedings  as  
well  as  in  all  public  and   private  dealings  and   transactions  
and   in  all occasions  whatsoever  use and  subscribe  the said  
name  of  BENEDICT   JACKSON   MINJA as my name  in lieu 
of   BENEDICT   DOTIO   JACKSON so renounced.

AND I HEREBY  AUTHORISE AND REQUEST:
All. and  every  person and  persons whomsoever, at all times 
after the date hereof  to designate. describe and  address me  
by the  adopted name  of   BENEDICT  JACKSON  MINJA 
accordingly.

THE REASON FOR THE CHANGE IS:
Apart  from  using  the  name  of  BENEDICT JACKSON  
MINJA,  I     have   been  using  the name  of BENEDICT Dono 
JACKSON in my daily activities and  transactions and  other  
legal certificates.  Use  two  diferent names  has  been  prone  to 
confusion  hence  this  Deed  Poll  to rectify the situation.

I.  the  said  BENEDICT  JACKSON  MINJA make  this  
declaration  conscientiously  believing  the same to be and in 
accordance with  the provisions of the Oaths and Statutory 
Declarations Act, Cap., 34 R.E. 2002.

In which witness whereof. I  have executed this deed on the 10 
day of January, 2026.

This Declaration is made and subscribed 
by the said  BENEDICT   JACKSON   MINJA
who  is known  to me personally
this   10 day of January, 2026

BEFORE ME:
Name:Imani Nitume

Signature:.......................
Address:34212,Dsm

Qualification:Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3053

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By  THIS  DEED,  I  the undersigned and .the  person with the 
names  ABDULLY  VEDAST  ATHANAS   of  Dar  es   Salaam   
a   Citizen   of the  United   Republic  of Tanzania  DO  HEREBY  
ABSOLUTELY  renounce and abandon  the use  of my former  
names  of  MARTIN  VEDAST   KAUU  as variably  used  in  

my  academic certificates.

And in  pursuance of such change of name as aforesaid  I hereby 
declare that I shall  at all  times hereafter in  all  records, deeds 
and instruments in writing and in  all  actions  and proceedings 
and in all dealings  and transactions  and upon all occasions  
whatsoever  related  to  my   professional  use  and  sign  the  
name  of ABDULLY   VEDAST ATHANAS  as my  name in lieu 
of the said names of  MARTIN  VEDAST   KAUU renounced 
as afore  said.

THAT the  reason  for  such change of name is  due to  the 
reason that the name MARTIN  VEDAST   KAUU  appear  in   
my   Academic  Certificate   and   National Identification Card 
(NIDA)   NO.  19971017611010000222

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request all persons to 
designate .and address me  by such assumed name ABDULLY 
VEDAST  ATHANAS.

IN  WITNESS   WHEREOF   I,   have  hereunder   signed  my   
assumed  name   of    ABDULLY   VEDAST  ATHANAS and 
have set my  hand this 13th January,  2026.

SIGNED  and DELIVERED by the said
ABDULLY VEDAST  ATHANAS
at Dar es Salaam in  my  presence  this
13th day of January,  2026.

BEFORE ME:
Name:...........................
Signature:.......................
Address:.....................
Qualification:Commissioner For Oaths 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3054

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY   THIS    DEED   made    this   io-  day   of  January   2026,  I,   
VERONICA  DAVIS  NGAPINDILA  being  an  adult,  Christian  
and  resident of  Dar  es  Salaam Region  in Tanzania. Phone   
No. 0716 696400, DO HEREBY state as follows hereunder:

1.   Absolutely renounce, relinquish and  abandon the use AND 
any future reference to my former name  of  VERONICA   
DAVIS  MWASI  as it appears in my Citizen Identity  Card 
with number 19530929-11466-00001-16 and in lieu thereof 
do assume as from this date my new name  of  VERONICA   
DAVIS NGAPINDILA  will be used  in of all official 
transactions

2.   In pursuance of such change  of name  as aforesaid I hereby  
declare that  it  shall at all times hereinafter and  in all 
records, deeds.   and instruments in writing and  all action 
and   proceedings  as   in  all   dealings  and   transactions  and   
upon    all   occasions whatsoever use and sign my new  name  
of VERONICA   DAVIS   NGAPINDILA:

3.  I hereby  authorize and  request all persons to designate 
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and  address me in the new name  of VERONICA  DAVIS 
NGAPINDILA.

4.   In  execution  of  this  deed   I  have  signed     my  new  
name  of  VERONICA  DAVIS NGAPINDILA, and  my 
relinquished name  VERONICA   DAVIS  MWASI and  have 
set my hand  this  lQth  day of January , 2026.

5.   AND I make  this solemnly declaration and  conscientiously 
believing the same  to be true  and  by virtue of the  Oaths 
(Jud icial   Proceedings and  Statutory  Declarations) Act, 
1966

SIGNED AND  DELIVERED by the said 
VERONICA   DAVIS NGAPINDILA 
who is personally known to me in my
presence this 10th day  of January  2026   

BEFORE ME:
Name:........................
Signature:.......................
Address:764,Dsm

Qualification:Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3055

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I  JUMA   OMARI   KISAILO  of  Bonyokwa 
Dar es Salaam formally  known as JUMA OMARI HATIBU and 
JUMA   OMARI    KISAIRO hereby absolutely renounce and  
abandon  that  names of as JUMA   OMARI   HATIBU  and  
JUMA  OMARI   KISAIRO  in  that  in  pursuance  of  such  
change of name as  aforesaid, I hereby declare that  I  will  be 
known at all times  hereinafter  in  all  actions and proceedings, 
in  dealings as JUMA   OMARI   KISAILO  names in  lieu  of  
JUMA   OMARI   HATIBU and   JUMA   OMARI   KISAIRO.

And I,  do  hereby authorize  and request all  persons to  
designate,  describe and address me by such assumed name of 
JUMA   OMARI   KISAILO only.

Reason change of name

That  the  names  of  JUMA   OMARI    HATIBU  used in  
national  Identity  card  and JUMA  OMARI  KISAIRO used 
in Job information  by mistakes, but now I want to use JUMA 
OMARI    KISAILO as my name because it found in my VOTE 
ID.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREFORE  I  have  hereinto  set  my  hand 
this   04 day  of    August ,2025.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said 
JUMA   OMAR  I KISAILO
at Dar es Salaam who is known to me personally/ 
Identified to me by ......................
the latter being known to me personally
in my presence this  04 day of  August,2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name:...................
Signature:.......................
Address:192
Qualification:Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3056

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS I the undersigned NEEMA  SEMBERYA WAMBURA 
a female Tanzanian , of P. 0. Box 167,  Dar Es Salaam,  DO 
HEREBY RENOUNCE and abandon the use of my former 
names of   NEEM  A DANIEL  NYANZARA, IN  LIEU 
thereof DO ASSUME the name of  NEEMA    SEMBERYA    
WAMBURA   AND   I   HEREBY    DECLARE that I shall 
continue in future in all records, deeds and instruments in 
writing and in all actions and proceedings and in all dealings and 
transactions  upon all occasions whatsoever  use and  sign the 
assumed name of  NEEMA  SEMBERYA   WAMBURA instead 
of the names renounced of   NEEMA   DANIEL   NYANZARA.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request all persons to address 
me by such assumed name instead of the names renounced.

SIGNED and Delivered at Dar Es Salam
by the said NEEMA   SEMBERYA   WAMBURA                                     
in my presence this 8th day of Jan,2026.  
                              
BEFORE ME:
Name:Rutta Rugaigalira

Signature:.......................
Address:11323,Arusha

Qualification:Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3057

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I   FATUMA   SALIM   BAKARI  of   P.O.BOX  
4518, DARES SALAAM  DO  HEREBY wholly, absolutely and 
utterly renounce,  relinquish and abandon the use of my former 
name of   FATUMA   SALIM  MWANYIRO and adopt as from 
the date of this deed poll and in substitution  of my former  name, 
the name of   FATUMA   SALIM  BAKARI.

For the purpose of evidence of such determination,  I.  hereby 
DECLARE that I   shall at all times hereinafter in  all records. 
deed. documents and other writings  and in  all action, suits and 
proceedings as well as in  all Public and Private dealings and 
transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the  
said  name  of  FATUMA   SALIM    BAKARI  as  my  name  in  
lieu  of  and  in substitution for my former name of FATUMA 
SALIM    MWANYIRO as appears  in my National Identity Card 
bearing No.20010903316030000217.

AND  I    HEREBY  expressly authorize and require  all and 
every person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof 
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to designated,  describe and address me by the adopted name of 
FATUMA    SALIM   BAKARI

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have set my hand at DAR 
ES  SALAAM  and I hereon substitute my old name of  
FATUMASALIM MWANYIRO, by my new name of   FATUMA   
SALIM   BAKARI.

SIGNED AND  DELIVERED by the said 
FATUMA    SALIM   BAKARI 
who is personally known to me ipersonally 
to me by.......................................
the latter being known  personally
presence this 21th day  of January  2026  

BEFORE ME:
Name:Magesa Anselim

Signature:.......................
Address:12419,Dsm

Qualification:Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3058

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By  this  DEED   I   EMMY  AMBILIKISYE  KALEBA  of  P.O.Box  
tukuyu  mbeya  formerly known as EMMY  AMBILIKISYE  
SYALAMKA as  registered  in National Identity system  with  
Number 19751125535150000215 DO HEREBY  absolutely  
renounce  and  abandon the use of my former names  of   EMMY  
AMBILIKISYE  KALEBA as  my name in lieu of the former 
namesof  EMMY  AMBILIKISYE  SYALAMKAas registered 
in National Identity  system  with  number mentioned  above and 
in lieu  thereof do hereby assume as from the  date hereof the 
name  of  EMMY  AMBILIKISYE  KALEBA..

AND IN PURSUANCE  of such change  of hames  as aforesaid,  
DO HEREBY declare that I shall at all times hereafter  in all 
records, deeds  and instruments in\ and proceedings  and  in 
all dealings and  transact   ions whatsoever named EMMY- 
AMBILIKISYE  KALEBA as  my name  in  lieu  of the f 
AMBIUKISYE  SYALAMKA    as   registered   in   National   
Identity   system with  number mentioned above.

AND I  HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all pepersons     
to  designate  and address me by  the assumeed name  of  EMMY  
AMBILIKISYE  KALEBA only.

I, the said EMMY AMBILIKISYE KALEDA make this 
declaration conscienntiously  believing the  same to be true  
in   accordance with the provisions of the Oaths (Judicial 
proceedings) and  Statutory Declarations Act CAP 34 R.E 2002.

 IN WITNESS WHEROF, I  have executed this DEED this 29th 
day of  January 2026.

SIGNED AND  DELIVERED  at TUKUYU by the said 
EMMY  AMBILIKISYE  KALEBA
who is known to me 
to me by  this 29th day  of January  2026. 

BEFORE ME:
Name:Janeth  Chang’a

Signature:.......................
Address:676,Tukuyu

Qualification:Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3059

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS DEED,  I  the undersigned  LUCY   JANUARY  
KIMANZI OF  P.O.BOX 39, URAMBO , TABORA , I  WAS 
BORN ON 27 DAY OF  JULY , 1990. DO HEREBY  wholly 
absolutely  and  utterly   renounce  relinquish  and  abandon  
the  use  of my former names  LUCY JANUARY  JOHN   and  
adopt  as from the date of this  deed poll and  in   substitution 
of my  former names the name LUCY  JANUARY  KIMANZI  
for the purpose of  evidance of such determination , I , hereby  
DECLARE  that  I shall at all times herein after  in all records, 
deed documments and  other writings and and in all  action suits 
and  proceedings as well as in all public and  Private  dealings 
and  transaction  and  creations whatsoever  use and  subscribe  
the said name of  LUCY  JANUARY  KIMANZI  as my name 
in lieu  of and substitution  for my  former LUCY  JANUARY  
JOHN  HEREBY expressly  authorize and  require all and  every  
person  and  whatsoever ata all times after  the date  hereof  
to describe and address me by the  adopted  name  LUCY  
JANUARY  KIMANZI  WITNESS  WHEREOF  I  have  set 
my hand at  TABORA  and I hereon substitute my old names  
of  LUCY   JANUARY  JOHN  annd my new  name of  LUCY  
JANUARY  KIMANZI.

SIGNED and  DELIVERED  by the said
LUCY  JANUARY KIMANZI 
who  is known to me personally /identified  
to me by................................................
the  latter being known to me personally in my 
presence this 14 day of April, 2021.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Tausi Mongi 
Signature:.......................
Address:63
Qualification:Magistrate 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3060

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  RAYA  SOUD  ZEGECA  of  P.O.Box Dar es  
Salaam  formerly  known  as  RAYA  SOUD  RAMADHANI,  
appears  in  Nida Number  19790211-11461-00002-18 do hereby  
obsolutely renounce and  abandon the use of the former name  of 
RAYA   SOUD  ZEGEGA and  in  lieu of therefore do  assume 
and  adopt the same RAYA  SOUD  ZEGEGA v RAYA SOUD  
RAMADHANI.

  



GAZETI LA JAMHURI YA MUUNGANO WA TANZANIA 3313 Februari, 2026

1)   The  reosons for  change of names date  and  year is  due to 
the fact that the name RAYA  SOUD  ZEGEGA appears in birth 
Certificate.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name  as a foresaid 
I  hereby  declare that at all times thereafter in all records, 
documents and  other writings and  all octions use me new  name  
of  RAYA SOUD ZEGEGA in substitution for the former  name 
of  RAYA  SOUD  RAMADHANI relinquished asforesaid.

AND I here authorize and require all persons  at all times  to 
describe and  address by the  new name of RAYA SOUD 
ZEGEGA.

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I     have  hereunto  subscribed  by  
new  nome  RAYA   SOUD   ZEGEGA. 

SIGNED and  DELIVERED  by the said
RAYA  SOUD  ZEGEGA who  is former
known as RAYA   SOUD  RAMADHANI
to me personally /identified  to me by
................................................
the  latter being known to me personally in my 
presence this 03 day of  December, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name:........................
Signature:.......................
Address:75374,Dsm

Qualification:Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3061

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

I , EMANUEL  ATHUMANI  RAJABU , a Tanzania of  P.O.Box 
431,Dodoma, formerly known as EMANUEL  ATHUMANI  
MUSIBA, DO HEREBY absolutely renounce and abandon the  
use of my former name  EMANUEL  ATHUMANI  MUSIBA 
and in lieu thereof do assume and  adopt the name of  EMANUEL  
ATHUMANI  RAJABU.

AND    IN   PURSUANCE  of such change of name aforesaid I  
HEREBY  DECLARE  THAT  I   shall  at  all   time   hereinafter   
in all Records, Deed and Instruction in writing and in all actions  
and proceeding  and  in all dealings and transaction  and upon all 
occasions  whatsover use and sign the said name  EMANUEL  
ATHUMANI  RAJABU  as my name in lieu of the said  
EMANUEL  ATHUMANI  MUSIBA renounced as aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY  AUTHORISE AND  REQUEST  all persons  
to  designate and address  me in the name of  EMMANUEL 
ATHUMANI  RAJABU  on the day and in the manner hereafter 
appearing.

 SIGNED AND  DELIVERED by the said 
EMMANUEL  ATHUMANI  RAJABU
who is personally known to me ipersonally 
to me by.......................................
at Dodoma this 21th day  of August  2025. 

 
BEFORE ME:
Name:Nice  Tibilengwa

Signature:.......................
Address:2852,Dodoma

Qualification:Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3062

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED  I,  BONIFACE  MALIMUSI JOSEPHU     
citizen of Tanzania of P.O.BOX DAR ES SALAAM, DO 
HEREBY Wholly, absolutely  and  utterly renounce,  reIin quish  
and  abandon the  use of my former  name of  BONIFACE 
MALIMUSI   MCHOPA and  adopt as from  the  date of this deed 
poll  and  in substitution of my  name,  the  name of  BONIFACE 
MALIMUSI   JOSEPHU.

REASON:
The   name  “BONIFACE  MALIMUSI  MCHOPA”  was  
Interchangeably written  in  National  Identity  Card  (NIDA)  
with  registration  number  19980130-63403-00001-26 and 
VOTE ID          No.T-1301-  54720238. Therefore, I abandon 
the name BONIFACE   MALIMUSI    MCHOPA and adopt 
the name BONIFACE MALIMUSI JOSEPHU which also 
appears in CERTIFICATE  OF   BIRTH No.1254415 and School 
Certificates.

For the purpose of evidence of such determination I hereby 
DECLARE that, I shall at all times hereafter in all records, 
deeds document and other writings and in  all actions  Suit  
and  proceedings as well as in  public and  private dealings 
and transactions and creations whatsoever  use and subscribe 
the said  BONIFACE   MALIMUSI    JOSEPHU as my name 
in lieu of and substitution  for my former name of BONIFACE   
MALIMUSI  MCHOPA.

AND I  HEREBY expressly authorize  and  require  all  and  
every  person and whosoever at all  times  after the date  hereof 
to designate,  describe and address mP  by the name BONIFACE  
MALIMUSI   JOSEPHU.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I herein substitute my old name 
of BONIFACE MALIMUSI MCHOPA by the new name of 
BONIFACE   MALIMUSI   JOSEPHU.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
BONIFACE  MALIMUSI  JOSEPHU
Whose is known to me personally/identified 
to me by the latter being known to me personally in  my presence 
this 06 day of Jan 2026.

BEFORE ME:
Name:I.J.Kaluta

Signature:.......................
Address:278,Dsm

Qualification:Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3063
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

This change  of name deed made this  18th JULY  2024 by  me the 
undersigned SHAIBU  RAJABU  BAKARI  of  P.  0.  Box  166,  
MOROGORO,  Tanzanian  Citizen and it is hereby declared as 
follows:- 
                                    .
1.  That,  I absolutely  and utterly  renounce, relinquish and 

abandon the use of my former  names of SHAIBU  RAJABU 
MKWAYA and adopt as from the  date  of  this  deed poll and 
in  substitution  of  my former  names, the name of SHAIBU 
RAJABU   BAKARI

2. That, For the purpose of evidence of such determination, I, 
hereby DECLARE that  I  shall   at  all  times   hereinafter   in   
all  records,  deed, documents and other writings  and in all 
action, suits  and proceedings  as  well as in all  Public  and 
Private dealings and transactions and creations whatsoever  
use  and  subscribe   the  said   name   of  SHAIBU  RAJABU 
BAKARI as my name in  lieu of and in substitution  for my 
former name of  SHAIBU  RAJABU  MKWAYA

3.  That,  I acquired the said name of SHAIBU RAJABU 
BAKARI by birth  as appears in  my birth certificate.

4.  AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and 
every person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof 
to designated, describe and address me by the adopted name 
of SHAIBU  RAJABU BAKARI

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF  I  have  set  my  hand at  Morogoro,  
and I  hereon substitute  my old names of SHAIBU  RAJABU 
MKWAYA by my new name of  SHAIBU  RAJABU  BAKARI
 
SWORN and DELIVERED at Morogoro by the said 
SHAIBU  RAJABU BAKARI
Who is known to me personally
the latter being known to me personally
in my presence this  18TH  Day of JULY 2024.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Kelvin Kachinga

Signature:.......................
Address:668,Morogoro

Qualification:Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3064

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS  DEED,  I   ABDUL-HAMID   ALLY  KHERI   
formerly known as ABDUL- HAMID  KHEIR  ALI of  post 
Office  Box DAR  ES  SALAAM.

WITNESSES AND HEREBY DECLARES as follows:
1.      I    absolutely renounce  and  abandon  the  use of my  

said  former  name  of  s  ABDUL• HAMID  KHEIR ALI  

AS PER  MY  (NATIONAL IDENTIFICATION  CARD) 
NUMBER-  19990918-17102-00001-28        and  in  lieu  
thereof do  assume,  adopt  and determine   to  take  and  
use  the  new  name  of       ABDULHAMID  ALLY   KHER   
AS PER  (MY  ACADEMIC CERTIFICATE     AND 
MY  OTHER DOCUMENT  I  hereby     request    your  
institution  to  recognize  name  of   KHERI     as   PER   
MY   ACADEMIC  CERTIFICATE  ABDULHAMID ALLY 
AND   MY   OTHER    DOCUMENT  in substitution  of 
my former name of    as    ABDUL-HAMID KHEIR ALI    
REASON FOR  CHANGES NAME  I WANT   to take and  
use the new name  of ABDULHAMID ALLY   KHERI        
AS  PER  MY  ACADEMIC   CERTIFICATE AND MY 
OTHER DOCUMENT.

2.     AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid 
I DECLARE that I shall,  at all times hereafter, in all records, 
Proceedings,  documents and other writings and in all actions 
and dealings and on all occasions whatsoever  use the new 
name of ABDULHAMID ALLY  KHERI   in substitution 
for my former name of   as  ABDUL- HAMID  KHEIR ALI.

3.    AND I HEREBY   AUTHORISE AND REQUIRE all 
persons at all times  to describe  and    address    me    by    the    
new    name    of       ABDULHAMID   ALLY    KHERI  only.

4.  IN WITNESS whereof I have hereunto subscribed my new 
name of    ABDULHAMID ALLY  KHERI   only, and have 
affixed my signature the day and year herein written.

SIGNED  and DELIVERED at Dar es Salaam by
the said  ABDULHAMID  ALLY  KHERI                                  
who is known to me personally
This 03 day of JANUARY 2026

BEFORE ME:
Name:Mary  Nyasebwa

Signature:.......................
Address:1446,Dsm

Qualification:Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3065

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

THIS CHANGE OF NAME DEED  is made this 28th day of 
May 2025 by  me WINIFRIDA   OLIOLI NICHOMBE  a citizen 
of Tanzania  and a resident of   Arusha  with   PO  BOX  3013   
Arusha,   tormerly  known   as   WINIFRIDA  TITO NICHOMBE 
now or until recently called  WINIFRIDA  OLIOLI  NICHOMBE

WITNESSES AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows:

1.     I   absolutely   renounce  and  abandon   the   use   of  my  said   
former   names   of  WINIFRIDA  TITO NICHOMBE,  as  it  
appears in  my National  Identification Card, with the number 
20000505-23210-00002-13 and in   my both certiticate.  and 
I assume and determine to take and use  the uew name of 
WINIFRIDA  OLIOLI NICHOMBE   in   substitution   of  
my  former   names   of WINIFRIDA  TITO  NICHOMBE.
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2.  AND IN PURSUANCE  of such change of uamets) as 
aforesaid  I DECLARE   I shall at all times hereafter in all 
records, documents and other writings and in all actions   and 
dealings  and  on  all  occasions  whatsoever  use  the  new  
name of   WINIFRIDA  OLIOLI NICHOMBE  in  substitution  
for  my former  names  of WINIFRIDA TITO NICHOMBE 
so relinquished as aforesaid to the intent  that I may hereafter 
be known not by the aforesaid former names, bur by the new  
name of  WINIFRIDA     OLIOLI   NICHOMBE only.

3.        AND  I  HEREBY  AUTHORISE AND  REQUIRE  all 
persons  at  all times  to descube aud address me by the new 
uarue uf WINIFRIDA   OLIOLI   NICHOMBE.

IN WITNESS  WHERE OF, I have hereunto subscribed my 
new name of WINIFRIDA     OLIOLI   NICHOMBE and have 
affixed my signature, day and year herein written.

SIGNED   and  DELIVERED   by  the  said  
WINIFRIDA OLIOLI   NICHOMBE 
who is known to me  personally 
this 28  day of May 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name:Christine  Millya

Signature:.......................
Address:15628,Arusha

Qualification:Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3066

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)
  
BY THIS·DEED POU I, the undersigned PATRICK CHUWA  
LELO HANSI of P 0. Box 01  Monduli - Monduli Districf of 
Arusho Region a citizen of Tanzania DO HEREBY absolutely 
renounce and abandon the use of my former names of PATRICK 
CHUWA EDWARD which appear into  my Legal  Resident 
Identity Cord   (NIDA)  with  vlde  no   19530211-23401-00001-
29  where   by  spelt Incorrect and  in lieu thereof assume the 
name of  PATRICK   CHUWA   LELO  HANSI which appear  
Into my employment Identity card and Retirement letter.

AND IN  PURSUANCE of such  chonoe  of ncme  as  aforesaid. 
I  hereby dedore that I  shall, at all times hereafter and in all 
records, deeds and instruments,  In writings and  in  all actions  
and  proceedings and  in all dealings and fransodions whatsoever 
use and sign by the said name of PATRICK  CHUWA LELO 
HANSI as my name in lieu of the former names of PATRICK 
CHUWA   EDWARD so renounced.

AND I HEREBY  AUTHORISE  AND R  EQUEST   all 
persons  to  designate  and address me by such assumed name of 
PATRICK CHUWA   LELO HANSt only.

I.  the said of PATRICK CHUWA   LELO  MANSI make 
ihis deed conscientiously believing the some to be true and in 
accordance with  the Provisions of Oaths. (Judicial Proceedings) 
and  Statutory Declarations Act, CAP 34 R.E 2019.

IN  WtTNESS WHEREOf,  I  hove executed this deed on the 
03rd day of  February, 2026.

SIGNED ANO OEUVERED at Monduli by the said
PATRICK   CHUWA   LELO  HANSI 
in my presence this 03 day of February. 2026.
 
BEFORE ME:
Name:Emmanuel  Wambura

Signature:.......................
Address:57,Monduli

Qualification:Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3067

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By this  DEED made this 30 day of september 2022, I  
APPOLINARY  ALISENI  LAGGA of MPANDA DISTRICT 
AT  KATAVI , do hereby  Absolutely  denounce and  abandon 
the use of former APOLINARY ALISENI  LAGGA  , ALISEN  
M. A, APPOLINARY A.  LAGGA,APOLINARY   ALLISEN  
LAGGA, APOLINARY  ALISEN  LAGA APPOLINARY  
M.  ALISENI  , APPOLINARY  MAFWAGAMKO  ALSENI  
and in lieu  thereof   do  assume as from this date the name of    
APPOLINARY  ALISENI LAGGA.

And  in pursuance  of  such change of name as aforesaid  I 
hereby  declare  that at all times hereinafter  on all records  deeds 
and  instruments in writing and  in all dealings  and  transactions 
and  upon all occasions  whatsoever use and  sign the new name 
of  APPOLINARY  ALISENI   LAGGA And I hereby  authorize 
and  request  all persons  to desinate and  address me by the new 
assumed  name APPOLINARY   ALISENI  LAGGA.

In witness whereof I have hereunder signed my  APPOLINARY  
ALISENI  LAGGA being  the  name  assumed  as hereinafter  
declare here  in setting  my hand  this  30 day of September, 
2022.
 
SIGNED   and  DELIVERED   by  the  said  
APPOLINARY    ALISENI   LAGGA
who is introduced to me by 
the latter known  to me personally 
this 30  day of September, 2022.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Magesa Anselim

Signature:.......................
Address:12419,Dsm

Qualification:Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3068

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I ANORD  STANSLAUS RWEGOSHORA 
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of P.O. Box 13 , Geita Tanzania, do hereby whole absolutely  
and utterly  renounce, relinquish and   abandon   the  use  of  my  
former  names   of  ANORD   MTALEMWA RWEGOSHORA 
and ANORD  STANSLAUS,  and adopt as from the date of this  
Poll  and  in  substitution  of my  former  name,  the  name  of 
ANORD STANSLAUS RWEGOSHORA which appeared in my 
Certificate of Birth.

FOR THE PURPOSES  of evidence  of such  determination,  I 
hereby declare, that I shall at all times hereinafter in all records, 
deeds, documents and other writings  and  in all actions, suits 
and proceedings as well as in all public and private dealings 
transactions and occasions whatsoever use and subscribe the 
said name of ANORD  STANSLAUS  RWEGOSHORA as my 
name  in lieu of and    substitution   for   my   former    names    
of   ANORD    MTALEMWA RWEGOSHORA and ANORD 
STANSLAUS.

AND  I HEREBY expressly authorise  and  require  all and  
every person  and whosoever  at all times  after date  hereon 
to designate, describe  and  address me by the adopted name of 
ANORD  STANSLAUS   RWEGOSHORA.

I have assumed  the said name of ANORD  STANSLAUS 
RWEGOSHORA in order   to  make  use  of  my  name  that  
appears   in  my  birth   certificate  in substitution of my 
former names of ANORD  MTALEMWA RWEGOSHORA 
and ANORD  STANSLAUS, which  appeared in my National  
Identity  Card with number 19960630352250000128 and my 
academic certificates.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF,  I  hereon substitute   my  old  name  
of  ANORD    MTALEMWA  RWEGOSHORA  and  ANORD   
STANSLAUS   by  the  new name of ANORD  STANSLAUS 
RWEGOSHORA.

DECLARED and SIGNED  at Geita by the said
ANORD   STANSLAUS    RWEGOSHORA
Who is known  to me personally
to me by ..................................
This 10 day of October, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Sophia Waziri Mshana

Signature:.......................
Address:989,Dsm

Qualification:Commissioner For

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3069

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED POLL I, the undersigned  JEREMIA  
CHARLES JONAS of  P.O.Box  of  Monduli  - monduli  District  
of  Arusha  Region  a  citizen  of  Tanzania  DO  HEREBY   
absolutely  renounce and  abandon  the use of my former  names 
of  JEREMIA  JONAS  CHARLES which  appear into my Legal  
Resident  Identity  Card (NIDA) with vide  no  19910520-53134-
00002-25 where  by spelt  incorrect  and  in lieu  thereof  assume 
the name  of  JEREMIA  CHARLES  JONAS  which  appear  

into my Birth  certificate and  Academic  Certificate.

AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of   such  change  of name  as 
aforesaid  I  hereby  declare  that  I shall at all times  hereafter 
and  in all records  deeds  and   instruments  in writing and  in all 
actions  and  proceeding   and  in all  daelings and  transactions 
whatsoever use and  sign  by the said  names of  JEREMIA  
CHARLES  JONAS  as my name in lieu  of  the  former names  
of   JEREMIAH  JONAS  CHARLES so renounced.

I.  the said of JEREMIA CHARLES  JONAS  make ihis deed 
conscientiously believing the some to be true and in accordance 
with  the Provisions of Oaths. (Judicial Proceedings) and  
Statutory Declarations Act, CAP 34 R.E 2019.

IN  WtTNESS WHEREOf,  I  hove executed this deed on the 
13rd day of  February, 2025.

SIGNED   and  DELIVERED at Monduli   by  the  said  
JEREMIA CHARLES  JONAS
who is introduced to me by 
In my presence 
this 13  day of December, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Emmanuel Wambura 
Signature:.......................
Address:57,Monduri

Qualification:Advocate/Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3070

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

I.  FABLAN  LESIYAYA    MOLLEL  of    Arusha  DO  HEREBY  
absolutely  renounce  and abandon  use of the  former  name of 
FABIAN  LESIYAYA   LOGOTO as it  appears on my National 
Identity Card (NI DA) holding number 19571005-23217-
00001-20 and in lieu thereof. do assume and adopt the name 
of FABIAN LESIYAYA  MOLLEL as it appears on my Birth 
Certificate Copies are hereby aJtachedforming part andparcel 
ofthis dudpoll.

AND   IN   PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid 
I  HEREBY    DECLARE that I shall at all times hereinafter in 
all records, deeds and instruments  in writing and in all actions 
and proceedings and in all dealings and transactions and upon all 
occasions whatsoever use and sign rhc said name of    FABIAN 
LESIYAYA   MOLLEL as my name in  lieu ofmy former 
names FABIAN     LESIYAYA  LOGOTO hereby renounced as 
aforesaid.

BE  IT  KNOWN  THAT I, FABIAN  LESIYAYA  MOLLEL 
have abandoned the said former names of   FABIAN  LESIY AYA   
LOGOTO due to the reason that I want oil people to address me 
by using the name of   FABIAN  LESIYAYA  MOLLEL and 
therefore.  I am now known and shall continue to be known as 
FABIAN   LESIYAYA    MOLLEL.

AND  I  HEREBY  AUTHORISE  and request all people to 
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designate and address me by  the assumed name of FABIAN 
LESIYAYA   MOLLEL.

IN  WITNESS WIIEREOF  I   have hereunto subscribed my 
name  of  FABIAN  LESIYAYA    MOLLEL on the day and in 
the manner hereinafter oppearing
 
SWORN and DELIVERED at  ARUSHA by the 
said  FABIAN   LESIYAYA    MOLLEL who is
known  to me personally this 30  day of   Jan. 2026
 
BEFORE ME:
Name:Rose M. Mwaimu

Signature:.......................
Address:34458,Dsm

Qualification:Advocate/Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3071

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By this Deed, I, the undersigned ALEX ROBERT-MARK of P.O. 
Box 550 USA River   Arusha,  Tanzania  do hereby  renounce 
and  abandon the use of my former  names  of ROBERT 
MARKS   MOSHI  the names  that are depicted on my National  
Identification  Card  bearing  NIN: 19850505-23301-00005-
25, and  IN LIEU I assume  and  adopt the names  of ALEX 
ROBERT MARK as appears on my Birth Certificate, bearing 
Entry No 400920188494.

Also,  it appears that  during the  registration of the  forestated 
Citizen  Identification Card, it was incorrectly  recorded  that, I 
was born on 5, Day of  May, 1985 instead  of 5th October,  1997 
as it  is reflected  in  my birth  certificate,  thus  I hereby  renounce   
and abandon absolutely the dates of birth being  5th Day of May, 
1985 and IN LIEU I assume  the date of birth as 5th October, 
1997 as depicted on the forementioned Birth Certificate.

The reason  for such change of my names  and  date is that, the 
former  were clerically mistakenly by the respective  authorities 
when admitting the same  into their registers.

And   I  HEREBY    DECLARE that  I shall  at all times 
hereinafter in all records,  deeds, instrument,  in  writing  and  in  
all  actions  and  proceedings and   all  dealings   and transaction 
and  upon  all occasions  whatsoever, use  and  signs  the names  
of   ALEX    ROBERT   MARK  as my  names  and  date, in lieu  
of the  said  name  and  date  as renounced aforesaid.

And  I hereby  authorize and request all persons to designate and 
address me by such name  of   ALEX    ROBERT  MARK and  
the date of  birth  be recognized  that  I was born  on 5  Day of 
October, 1997.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF,  I  have  hereunder signed  my  
assumed  name  of   ALEX  ROBERT  MARK in the manner 
hereinafter appearing.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
ALEX  ROBERT  MARK

known  to me personally/identified  to me by               
the later being known to  me personally 
in my presence this  12 day of  02,2026.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Christopher Malinga 
Signature:.......................
Address:43, Dodoma

Qualification:Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3072

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY DEBO.I the undersigned BENJAMINI BROWN 
ADAMSONI  of P.O  sox  148   TUKUYU- MBEYA formerly 
known  as  BENJAMINI  BROWN   MWAKABENGA  DO   
HEREBY   absolutely  renounce,  relinquish   and  abandon  
the  use of  my  said former  names ‘BENJAMINI  BROWN  
MWAKABENGA  in   lieu thereof do hereby assume as from   
the   date  hereof   my new     name of  BENJAMINI   BROWN
ADAMSONI.                                    
                                                                                         
AND  IN  PURSUANCE of  such  change  of  names  as   
aforesaid  DO  HEREBY   declare that    I  shall at all  umes 
hereafter in all records. deeds and  instruments in   writing   and  
in   all   actions   and    proceedings  and    in   all   dealings  and
transactions  whatsoever  use   and  sign   in   the  said·  named   
of  BENJAMINI   BROWN  ADAMSONI as  my  name 
in  lieu  of the  former  name of  BENJAMINl    BROWN   
MWAKABENGA.

AND  I  HEREBY  AUTHORISE  AND  REQUEST all  
persons  to designate  and  address me by the assumed name  of  
BENJAMINI   BROWN  ADAMSONI only.

I,  the  said  BENJAMINI  BROWN  ADAMSONI  make  this  
declaration conscientiously  believing  the  same  to be true  
in  accordance with  the  provisions of the  Oaths {,Judicial  
Proceedings)  and  Statutory  Declarations  Act  CAP 34  R.E 
2023
  
 IN WITNESS WHEREOF I  have  executed this  DEED this 5 
February, 2026.

SIGNED and  DELIVERED at TUKUYU by the  said
BENJAMINI  BROWN   ADAMSONI who  is known to me
Personally this 5th February,  2026 . 
 
BEFORE ME:
Name:Janeth  Chang’a

Signature:.......................
Address:676,Tukuyu

Qualification:Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3073

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)
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By  this  DEED   I    ANDWILEGE    SYALAMKA   KANYATUKA  
of  P.O.Box  tukuyu  mbeya  formerly known as ANDWILEGE  
SYALAMKA   KAGELELO as  registered  in National Identity 
system  with  Number 19650113535150000124  DO HEREBY  
absolutely  renounce  and  abandon the use of my former names  
of   ANDWILEGE  SYALAMKA   KAGELELO as  registered 
in National Identity  system  with  number mentioned  above and 
in lieu  thereof do hereby assume as from the  date hereof the 
name  of  ANDWILEGE  SYALAMKA  KANYATUKA..

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid,  
DO HEREBY  declare that  I shall at all times hereafter in all 
records deeds and instruments in writing and in all action and 
proceedings and in all dealings and transact ions  whatsoever us
e and sign  in the said  named  ANDWILEGE  SYALAMKA   
KANYATUKA   as my name in lieuof the former names  of 
ANDWILEGE  SYALAMKA   KAGELELO as registered  In  
National Identity system   numbers mentioned above

AND I  HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all pepersons     
to  designate  and address me by  the assumeed name  of  
ANDWILEGE  SYALAMKA  KANYATUKA only.

I, the said   ANDWILEGE  SYALAMKA   KANYATUKA   
make this declaration conscienntiously  believing the  same to 
be true  in   accordance with the provisions of the Oaths (Judicial 
proceedings) and  Statutory Declarations Act CAP 34 R.E 2002.

 IN WITNESS WHEROF, I  have executed this DEED this 29th 
day of  January 2026.

SIGNED AND  DELIVERED  at TUKUYU by the said 
ANDWILEGE  SYALAMKA   KANYATUKA   
who is known to me 
to me by  this 29th day  of January  2026. 

BEFORE ME:
Name:Janeth  Chang’a

Signature:.......................
Address:676,Tukuyu

Qualification: Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3074

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED I, BALTAZARY MAYUYA JACOB of P.O. 
Box 384 Geita Region Citizen of Tanzania, doth hereby declare:

1. That, for and on behalf of myself wholly and absolutely 
renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former 
names BARTAZAL  JACOB MAYUYA which appears in 
my Citizenship identification Card 19710626301450000126 
and in my Voter’s identification Card number T-1121-
2654-080-1 and assume from the date thereof the name 
of BALTAZARY MAYUYA JACOB which appear in my 
Secondary Leaving Certificate No. 65/88, EF 123.

2. That, for the purpose of such change of name as aforesaid, 

 I hereby declare that I shall at all times hereinafter in all 
dealings and transaction whatsoever use and sign the said 
name of BARTAZAL MAYUYA JACOB as my name in lieu 
of the former names of BALTAZARY JACOB MAYUYA 
SO renounced due to the reason that the names BALTAZAL 
JACOB MAYUYA is the name which was mistakenly 
written n my Citizenship identification Card and in my 
Voter’s identification Card and the name BALTAZARY 
MAYUYA JACOB is the name which I was given by my 
Biological Father.

3. That, expressly authorize and request all persons at all times 
hereafter to designate and address me by such name of 
BALTAZARY MAYUYA JACOB which appear in my 
Secondary Leaving Certificate No. 65/88, EF 123.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my 
adopted name of BALTAZARY MAYUYA JACOB this 14 Day 
of March, 2025.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
BALTAZARY MAYUYA JACOB
Formerly named as BALTAZAL JACOB MAYUYA 
Who is known to me personally in my presence
This 14 Day of March, 2025.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Penina Mashimba

Signature:..................................
Address: 254, Mwanza

Designation: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3075

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED POLL That I, SIKITU LAURIAN 
WILLIAM adult, Female Christian of Postal office Box 352 
Nyang’hwale,formerly known as TEDY RAURIAN WILIAMM 
hereby absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my former 
name TEDY RAURIAN WILIAM and in lieu thereof assume 
and adopt the name of SIKTTU RAURIAN WILLIAM,

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as 
aforesaid. I hereby declare that alt times hereinafter in all 
records,decds,documents and instruments in writing and all 
actions and proceedings as well as in public and private dealings 
and transactions and in all occasions whatsoever use and 
subscribe the said name of SIKITU LAURLAN WILLIAM as 
my name in lieu of TEDY RAURIAN WILIAM renounced,

AND HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST: All and cvery 
person whosoever at all times after the date hereof to designate 
describe and address me by the adopted name of SIKITU 
LAURIAN WILLIAM accordingly. 

THE REASONS FOR THE CHANGE IS:

Apart from using the name of TEDY RAURIAN WILIAM ,On 
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Nationalldentification number with number 19950205-33119-
00006-19, I have been using the name of SIKITU LAURIAN 
WILLLAM ,on voter I’d card, baptism certificate and Birth 
Certificate,TEDY is my baptism name while SIKITU is my 
native name, the  use of the two different  names has been  prone 
to confusion name this Deed poll to rectify the situation,

I, the said SIKITU LAURIAN WILLIAM make this declaration 
conscientiously believing the same to be true and in accordance 
with the provisions of the Oaths and statutory Declarations Acts 
Cap 34 R:E 2023

IN WITNESS WIHEREOF, I have executed this deed on the 16 
day of December 2025

The Declaration is made and Subscribed at
Geita, before me PASCHAL STEPHEN SARO
by the said SIKITU LAURIAN WILLIAMS
who is known to me personally/identified to me
SIKITU LAURIAN WILLLAM 
the latter known to me personally in my
presence this 1s day of December, 2025

BEFORE ME: 
Name: Paschal  Stephen Saro

Signature:..........................
Address:71892 Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3076

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED I, the undersigned VIVIAN BONIPHACE 
POLYCARPO formerly known as VIVIAN B. POLYCARPO, 
VIVIAN POLYCARPO, VIVIAN POLIKALIPO, VIVIAN 
POLYCARPO BONIPHACE of Mwanza, Tanzania on behalf 
of myself and heirs and issues lawfully begotten do hereby 
absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my former 
names VIVIAN B. POLYCARPO, as it appears in some of 
my academic certificate, VIVIAN POLYCARPO, s it appears 
on my academic transcript, and VIVIAN POLIKALIPO as 
it appears on my birth certificate and VIVIAN POLYCARPO 
BONIPHACE in lieu thereof doth assume and adopt the name 
of VIVIAN BONIPHACE POLYCARPO as it appears in my 
academic certificate

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid as 
well as evidencing such determination IHEREBY DECLARE 
that I shall all times hereinafter in all records, deeds and 
instruments in writing, all actions and proceedings and in all 
dealings and transactions as well as private and public affairs and 
upon occasions whatsoever use and sign the name of VIVIAN 
BONIPHACE POLYCARPO as my name in lieu of my former 
names of VIVIAN B. POLYCARPO, VIVIAN POLYCARPO, 
VIVIAN POLIKALIPO, VIVIAN POLYCARPO BONIPHACE

AND I HEREBY EXPRESSLY AUTHORISE and request all 
persons to designate. describe and address me and my heirs and 

issues by such adopted in the name of VIVIAN BONIPHACE 
POLYCARPO only.

THE REASON FOR THE DECRLARATION. Is apart from 
using the name VIVIAN BONIPHACE POLYCARPO as appear 
in my academic certificates as referred above. I have been using 
the names VIVIAN B. POLYCARPO, VIVIAN POLYCARPO, 
VIVIAN POLIKALIPO as indicated herein above. The use 
of different names to refer to one person has been prone to 
confusion hence this Deed Poll to rectify the situation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my name 
as VIVIAN BONIPHACE POLYCARPO on the day and in the 
manner hereinafter appearing.

SWORN at Mwanza by the said 
VIVIAN BONIPHACEPOLYCARPO who is 
known to me personally/
Introduced to me by the said
.....................................
Day of later n to me. This  5 day of February,  2026

BEFORE ME
Name:William  Mayumbu

Signature:............................
Address:2979, Mwanza

Qualification: Advocate & Commissioner for  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3077

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED POLLI, YUSUPH KITENGE OMARY with 
phone no. 0745 460580, within the Region of Mwanza with 
Citizenship identity Number 19980101-33109-00002-29 and 
being a citizen of Tanzania DO HERE BY RENOUNCE and 
ABONDON the use of name YUSUPH OMARY KITENGE 
which appears on my Citizen identity Number(NIDA) and in lieu 
therefore do assume and adopt the name of YUSUPH KITENGE 
OMARY which appears on my Academic Certificates issued 
by National Examinations Council of Tanzania (NECTA), and 
Citizenship identity Card issued by NIDA and I HEREBY 
DECLARE that I shall in future and in all records, deeds and 
instruments in writing and in all actions, proceedings dealings 
and transaction upon all occasions whatsoever use and sign the 
assumed name of YUSUPH KITENGE OMARY instead of the 
name renounced.

The reason for Renouncing the name of is that YUSUPH 
OMARY KITENGE, is my name which was mistakenly 
registered by Citizen identity Number (NIDA) of which I’m no 
longer interested since it differs with my Academic Certificates 
and Citizenship identity Card and I want to be recognized only 
by the name of YUSUPH KITENGE OMARY.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all persons to 
designate and address me by such assumed and adopted name of 
YUSUPH KITENGE OMARY only.
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I, YUSUPH KITENGE OMARY make this declaration 
conscientiously believing the same to be true and in accordance 
with the provisions of the Oaths and Statutory Declarations. Act, 
(Cap 34 R.E 2019).

SWORN at MWANZA by the
said YUSUPH KITENGE OMARY who is known to
me personally/introduced to me by
the latter  being known to me personally
this 2nd day of February, 2026

BEFORE ME: 
Name: Julueth  Elisaria Mwany

Signature: ...............................
Postal Address: P.O BOX 2385 MWANZA
Qualification: COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3078

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED I the undersigned KENETH GEORGE CHALI 
of P.0. BOX 13463 Dar Es Salaam, Tanzania, formerly called 
KENETH GEORGE MWELA; D0 HEREBY ABSLOUTELY 
RENOUNCE and ABANDON the use of my names KENETH 
GEORGE MWELA as used in my National identity Card with ID 
number 19890823 -12105 -00002-25 and KENETH GEORGE 
as used in my academic certificates, and instead thereof I assume 
and adopt the name KENETH GEORGE CHALI.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name. I hereby 
declare that I shall at all times hereinafter in all records, deeds 
and writings and in all proceedings and transactions as well as 
private and public and upon all occasions use and sign the name 
KENETH GEORGE CHALI as my name in place of and in 
substitution for my former names KENETH GEORGE MWELA 
and KENETH GEORGE.

AND ITHEREFORE expressly authorise and request all persons 
at all times to designate, describe and address me by such 
adopted name of KENETH GEORGE CHALI only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunder subscribed my 
adopted name of KENETHGEORGE CHALI the day, month 
and year hereinafter written.

DATED AT DAR ES SALAAM this 4th day of FEBRUARY 
2026.

SIGNED AND DELIVERED by the said
KENETH GEORGE CHALI
Who is known to me personally in 
my KENETH GEORGE CHALI
Presence this 4th day of February 2026

BEFORE ME:
Name:Jerry  Eseko

Signature:.............................
Qualification; Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3079

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

THIS CHANGE OF NAME DEED is made this 04th day of 
DECEMBER 2024 by me ALLAN SHENDE SHUMA, formerly 
known as JUMA SHENDE SHUMA of P.O Box 200 MAGU, a 
resident of MAGU, now or until recently called ALLAN SHEDE 
SHUMA

WITNESSES ANDIT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows:
1. I absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my said 

former names of JUMA SHENDE SHUMA and I assume 
and determine to take and use the new name of ALLAN 
SHENDE SHUMA in substitution of my former names of 
JUMA SHENDE SHUMA

2. AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name(s) as 
aforesaid I DECLARE I shall at all times hereafter in all 
records, documents and other writings and in all actions and 
dealings and on all occasions whatsoever use the new name 
of ALLAN SHENDE SHUMA in substitution for my former 
name of JUMA SHENDE SHUMA so relinquished as 
aforesaid to the intent that I may hereafter be known not by 
the aforesaid former names, but by the new name of ALLAN 
SHENDE SHUMA only.

3. I have assumed the said name of ALLAN SHENDE SHUMA 
to be correct name as appeared in my Driving License, 
Voter’s ID and Tax Clearance Number and other documents 
in order to rectify the names’ mistake of JUMA SHENDE 
SHUMA appeared in my National Identification Number 
19750303-33419- 00003-25 hence renouncing the said 
names which appears therein and, in its place, assume the 
said name of ALLAN SHENDE SHUMA which is the proper 
and intended form as appeared in my Academic Certificates

4. AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUIRE all persons 
at all times to describe and address me by the new name of 
ALLAN SHENDE SHUMA 

IN WITNESS whereof I have hereunto subscribed my new name 
of ALLAN SHENDE SHUMA, and have affixed my signature 
the day and year herein written.

SWORN at MAGU by the said 
ALLAN SHENDE SHUMA
who is Known to me personally/Identified
 to me by ...............................the latter 
Being known to me personally
 this 04 day of December, 2024

BEFORE ME: 
Name:  John C. Ngalula

Signature.............................
Qualification: Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3080
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED I GRACIOUS MAKUNGU CHARLES OF 
P.0.BOX 1333 MWANZADO HEREBY absolutely renounces 
and abandons the use of former names of SAULA MAKUNGU 
CHARLES.

For the purpose of evidence of such determination, I hereby 
DECLARE that I shall at all time hereinafter in all records, 
deed, documents and other writings and in al action suits and 
proceedings as well as in all public and private dealings and 
transaction and creations whatsoever use and subscribe be the 
said names of GRACIOUS MAKUNGU CHARLES has appears 
in my Baptist Certificate in substitution for my former names of 
SAULA MAKUNGU CHARLES appears in my Citizen Identity 
Card (NIDA).

AND I HEREBY expressly authorized and requires all and 
every person and whatsoever at all times after the data thereof 
to designed, described and address me by the adopted names of 
GRACIOUS MAKUNGU CHARLES only.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF I have sent my hand at MWANZA, 
and I have substituted my old names of SAULA MAKUNGU 
CHARLES by my new names of GRACIOUS MAKUNGU 
CHARLES.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the
Said GRACIOUS MAKUNGU CHARLES
Who identified to me by DANIEL PASCHAL KIJA 
Latter being known to me personally
In my presence this 26 day of January 2025

BEFORE ME:
Name:Matrida Joseph

Adress: 155, Mwanza

Signature:............................
Qualification:Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3081

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I LYDIA MUNGEREZA CHRISTIAN ofP. 
O. BOX 125 MWANZA, DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely and 
utterly renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former 
name of LYDIA WILFRED MUTASINGWA and adopt as from 
the date of this deed poll and in substitution of my former name, 
the name of LYDIAM UNGEREZA CHRISTIAN.

That the name of MUNGEREZA CHRISTIAN is my biological 
father’s name while the name WILFRED MUTASINGWA 
is my husband’s name For the purpose of evidence of such 
determination, I, hereby DECLARE that I shall at all times 
hereinafter in all records, deed, documents and other writings 
and in all action, suits and proceedings as well as in al Public 
and Private dealings and transactions and creations whatsoever 
use and subscribe the said name LYDIA MUNGEREZA 

CHRISTIAN as my name in lieu of and in substitution for my 
former name of LYDIA WILFRED MUTASINGWA.

AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof to 
designated, describe and address me by the adopted name of 
LYDIA MUNGEREZA CHRISTIAN.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF ! have set my hand, and I hereon 
substitute my old name of LYDIA WILFRED MUTASINGWA 
and by my new name of LYDIA MUNGEREZA CHRISTIAN.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
LYDIA MUNGEREZA CHRISTIAN who
is known to me personally/identified 
to me by.....................................
the latter being known to me personally
presence this  15 day of November, 2021.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Tumaini Jeremiah

Signature:............................
 Address:435,Bariadi

Qualification: Commissioner  for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3082

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED I DINAIH DANIEL KUSEKWA of MWANZA, 
DO HEREBY wholly absolutely and utterly renounce, relinquish 
and abandon the use of my former name of DINA KUSEKWA 
DANIEL sometimes known as DINAH DANIEL and adopt as 
from the  of this deed poll and in substitution of my former nae, 
the name of DINAH   DANIEL  KUSEKWA

That the name of DINAH  DANIEL   KUSEKWA was the name 
given to me by my biological parent as appear in certificate of 
Birth with Entry Na.l48067629229 where the names of DINA 
KUSEKWA DANIEL sometimes know DINAH DANIEL  
Given to me by name relative (uncle) when I was living 
with my biological mother a appears in Citizen identity Card 
No.200o1112.3311800001-13 and in academic Certificates

For the purpose of evidence of such determination, I herby 
DECLARE that I shall at all- time hereinafter in all records, 
deed, documents and other writing and in all action, suits and 
proceedings as well s in all public end private dealings and 
transactions and personally whatsoever use and subscribe the 
said name of DINAH DANIEL KUSEKWA my name in lieu of 
and in Substitution for my former name of DINA KUSEKWA 
DANIEL Sometimes knows as DINAH DANIEL

AND IHEREBY expressly authorise and requires all and 
every person and whatsoever at all times he date of hereof of 
designated, describe and address me by the adopted name of 
DINAH DANIEL KUSEKWA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my band and I hereon 
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substitute my old names of DINA KUSEKWA DANIEL 
sometimes known as DINAH DANIEL by my new name of 
DINAH DANIEL KUSEKWA

SIGNED And DELIVERED Mwanza by the said
DINAIH DANIEL KUSEKWA who is known
To me personally
In my presence this 01 December, 2025

BEEOREME:
Name:W.E.Ndossi

Signature:................................
Address:155,Mwanza

Qualification: Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3083

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, BETHSHEBA GODFREY EMMANUEL 
PHONE NO 0767671111, MWANZA, DO HEREBY wholly, 
absolutely and utterly renounce, relinquish and abandon the 
Use of my former name of BETHSHEBA EMMANUEL 
GODFREY and adopt as from the date of this deed poll and 
in substitution of my former name, the name of BETHSHEBA 
GODFREY EMMANUEL For the purpose of evidence of such 
determination, I, hereby DECLARE that I shall at all times 
hereinafter in all records, deed, documents and other writings 
and in all action, suits and proceedings as well as in all Public 
and Private dealings and transactions and creations whatsoever 
use and subscribe the said name of BETHSHEBA GODFREY 
EMMANUEL as my name in lieu of and in substitution for my 
former name of BETHSHEBA EMMANUEL GODFREY.

AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof to 
designated, describe and address me by the adopted name of 
BETHSHEBA GODFREY EMMANUEL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand at Mwanza, and I 
hereon substitute my old name of BETHSHEBA EMMANUEL 
GODFREY by my new name of BETHSHEBA GODFREY 
EMMANUEL

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
BETHSHEBA GODFREY EMMANUEL
who is known to me personally/identified 
to me by.....................................
the latter being known to me personally 
in my presence this 27  day of January, 2026 

BEFORE ME:
Name: Ally  Abdallah Mchuchuli

Signature:...............................
Postal  Address: PO BOX 2495, Mwanza

Qualification: Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3084

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL

The Registration of Documents Act
(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

That, I SLVIA TIMOTHEO KIBONGE adult, Female, 
Christian of P. o. Box 735 Mwanza, formerly known as SILVIA 
TIMOTHEO NANTIUSYA do hereby absolutely renounce and 
abandon the use of my former names of SILVIA TIMOTHEO 
NATIUSYA as it appears in my National identity Card with No. 
19681107333400000318, SILVIA NYAMWELU as it appears 
in my vote identification card.

AND, IN LIEU therefore do assume and adopt the names of, 
SLVIA TIMOTHEO KIBONGE as it appears in My BAPTISM 
CARD, therefore of such change of names as aforesaid I hereby 
declare that I will at all times hereinafter in all records, deeds 
and instruments, in writing and in all actions and proceedings 
and transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever Use and 
sign the said name of SLVIA TIMOTHEO KIBONGE as my 
name in lieu of my said former names as mentioned above so 
renounced.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and REQUEST all persons to 
designate and address me in the name of SLVIA TIMOTHEO 
KIBONGE since I adopted the aforementioned names at this 
DEED POLL. 

I make this declaration conscientiously believing the same to be 
true and in accordance with the provisions of the OATHS AND 
STATUTORY DECLARATIONS ACT, CAP 34 R.E. 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed the name 
of SLVIA TIMOTHEO KIBONGE on the day and in the manner 
hereinafter appearing:

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
SLVIA TIMOTHEO KIBONGE who is 
identified to me by...................................
Then latter Known to me 
Personally in my presence this 5  day February, 2026.

BEFORE ME:
Name: Hafidhi Kusoya

Adress: 1333, Mwanza

Signature: ..............................
Qualification: Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3085

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By this Deed, I the undersigned MWALI MOHAMMED 
HASSAN formally known as MWALI HASSAN MOHAMMED 
(which names were being used interchangeably), do hereby 
absolutely and entirety renounce, relinquish ad abandon the use 
of the names MWALI HASSAN MOHAMMED as appearing in 
my son NATIONAL IDENTITY CARD With No. 20000907531 
030000321 in pursuance of such change of names as aforesaid.

I hereby declare that as from the dale hereof, I shal at all times in 
writing and in all actions, proceeding. dealings, transactions and 
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upon all occasions whatsoever use and sign the names of MWALI 
MOHAMMED HASSAN as appearing in my NATIONAL 
IDENTITY CARD with No. 19730701332060000314 
as my names in lieu of former names MWALI HASSAN 
MOHAMMED. The aforesaid change of names is necessitated 
by the desire to maintain consistency in the use of names.

And I hereby authorize and request all persons to designate, 
describe and address me by such assumed name of MWALI 
MOHAMMED HASSAN

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand on the date and 
manner herein below appearing.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at SENGEREMA
By said MWALI MOHAMMED HASSAN
who is known to me personally/identified to me
presence this 15 day of December 2025. 

BEFORE ME:
Name: Christopher Mbuba

Signature:.........................
Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3086

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I PASCHAZIA KASHENGE FERDINAND 
of P. 0. BOX 51 GEITA ,DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely and 
utterly renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former 
name of PASCHAZIA FERDINAND KASHENGE AND 
PASCHAZIA FERDINAND adopt as from the date of this 
deed poll and in substitution of my former name, the name of 
PASCHAZIA KASHENGE FERDINAND

The name of PASCHAZIA FERDINAND KASHENGE are 
used in my NIDA ID with Reg. No 19870224-30130-00001-
16 and PASCHAZIA FERDINAND are used in my Academics 
Certificate While PASCHAZIA KASHENGE FERDINAND are 
used in Salary sleep with check number 11241795

For the purpose of evidence of such determination, I, hereby 
DECLARE that | shall at all times hereinafter in all records, 
deed, documents and other writings and in all action, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings and 
transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the said 
name of PASCHAZIA KASHENGE FERDINAND as my name 
in lieu of and in substitution for my former name of PASCHAZIA 
FERDINAND KASHENGE AND PASCHAZIA FERDINAND

AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof to 
designated, describe and address me by the adopted name of 
PASCHAZIA KASHENGE FERDINAND

IN WITNESS WHERE of I herein substitute my old name of 
PASCHAZIA FERDINAND KASHENGE AND PASCHAZIA 
FERDINAND by the new name of PASCHAZIA KASHENGE 
FERDINAND and have set my hand at GEITA this 22 day of 

JANUARY 2026

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said 
PASCHAZIA KASHENGE FERDINAND
who is known to me personally/identified 
to me by................................
the latter being known to me personally 
in my presence this 22 day of January  2026

BEFORE ME:
Name:Yessey Lubunda

Signature:.......................
Postal address: 161, Geita

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3087

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I BEATUS KISESEA JOSEPH of P. O. BOX 
116 CHATO,DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely and utterly 
renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former name 
of BEATUS JOSEPH KISESEA adopt as from the date of this 
deed poll and in substitution of my former name, the name of 
BEATUS KISESEA JOSEPH.

The name of BEATUS JOSEPH KISESEA are used in my NIDA 
ID with Reg No 19890108-67125-00001-20 While BEATUS 
KISESEA JOSEPH are used in Employment detals and Staff 
identity card with check number 111922656

For the purpose of evidence of such determination, I, hereby 
DECLARE that I shall at all times hereinafter in all records, 
deed, documents and other writings and in all action, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings and 
transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the said 
name of BEATUS KISESEA JOSEPH as my name in lieu of 
and in substitution for my former name of BEATUS JOSEPH 
KISESEA

AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof to 
designated, describe and address me by the adopted name of 
BEATUS KISESEA JOSEPH

IN WITNESS WHERE of I herein substitute my old name of 
BEATUS JOSEPH KISESEA by the new name of BEATUS 
KISESEA JOSEPH and have set my hand at GEITA this 19 day 
of DECEMBER 2025

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said 
BEATUS KISESEA JOSEPH
who is known to me personally/identified 
to me by........................................
the latter being known to me personally 
in my presence this 19 day of  2025 

Name:Elzabeth Geofrey Msechu

Signature: ...........................
Postal address: 161,Geita
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Qualification: Commissioner  for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3088

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I the undersigned HAPPYNESS SAFIEL 
MAKASA of P.O.BOX Dar Es  Salaam-Tanzania do hereby 
absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my former names 
HAPPY GABRIEL MBWAMBO as appearing in my National 
identity Card (NIDA) in lieu thereof to assume the new name(s) 
of HAPPYNESS SAFIEL MAKASA as appearing in my Birth 
Certificate.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of my name I hereby 
declare that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds, and 
instruments, in writing in all actions and proceedings and in all 
dealings and transactions and upon all accessions whatsoever use 
and sign the said name of HAPPYNESS SAFIEL MAKASA.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE and request all persons to 
designate, describe and address me by such assumed name of 
HAPPYNESS SAFIEL MAKASA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunder signed and assumed 
name of HAPPYNESS SAFIEL MAKASA in lieu of the 
relinquished former names of HAPPY GABRIEL MBWAMBO.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at DAR ES SALAAM 
by the said HAPPYNESS SAFIEL MAKASA who
is known to me personally/identified to me by 
in my presence this 27 day of January, 2026.

BEFORE ME: 
Name: Idris Said 
Address: P.O. BOX 35503, Dsm

Signature: ..................................
Qualification:  Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3089

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED I, PILI MASANJA SANANE of P.0. Box 352 
GEITA, DO HEREBY absolutely renounce and abandon the use 
of my former names PILI SANANE MASANJA in lieu thereof 
do assume and adopt the name of PILI MASANJA SANANE.

For the purpose of evidence of such determination, I, hereby 
DECLARE that I shall at all times hereinafter in all records, 
deed, documents and other writings and in all action, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings and 
transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the said 
name of PILI MASANJA SANANE as my name in lieu of and in 
substitution for my former names of PILI SANANE MASANJA

AND I HEREBY expressly authorized and requires all and 
every person and whatsoever at all times after the date thereof to 

designated, described and address me by the adopted name PILI 
MASANJA SANANE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have sent my hand at MWANZA, 
and I hereon substitute my old names of PILI SANANE 
MASANJA by my new name of PILI MASANJA SANANE.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
PILI MASANJA SANANE
Who is known to me personally
Identified to me by...........................
In my presence this 11 day  of July, 2017

BEFORE ME:
Name: V. L. Mgendi        
Signature:..............................................
Address: 13, Mwanza

Qualification: Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3090

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I SIMON JOSEPH LUSHONA of GEITA-
TANZANIA, do hereby wholly absolutely and utterly renounce, 
relinquish and abandon the use of late former name of SOIMONI 
MALALA RUSHONA adopt as from the date of this Deed Poll.

FOR THE PURPOSES of evidence of such determination, I 
hereby declare, that I shall at all-time hereinafter in all records, 
deeds, documents and other writings and in all actions, suits 
and proceeding as well as in all public and private dealings, 
transactions and occasions whatsoever use and subscribe the 
said name of SIMON JOSEPH LUSHHONA as my name in lieu 
as substitution of late former names of SOIMONI MALALA 
RUSHONA.

AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and require every person 
and whosoever at all time after date hereon to designate, 
describe and address me by adopted name of SIMON JOSEPH 
LUSHONA.

I assumed the said name of SIMON JOSEPH LUSHONA in order 
to make use the first name, middle and surname in expressing the 
sense of belong and also as Used in My Birth Certificate with C/
No 40141889214 and in my Voting card with number T-1005-
4578-817-3 hence renounces the names of SOIMONI MALALA 
RUSHONA as Used in my National Identification Card with 
Number 19770404-30144-00003-21.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereon substitute the old name of 
SOIMONIM ALALA RUSHONA by the new name of SIMON 
JOSEPH LUSHONA.

DELIVERED and SIGNED at GEITA by
The said SIMON JOSEPH LUSHONA
 Who is known to me personally/ identified to
Me by...............................................
This  3 day of  December, 2025
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BEFORE ME:
Name:Batholomew Msyangi

Address:  72. Geita

Signature: ....................................
Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3091

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

I, MIRAMBO RAMADHAN MASUDI, of P.O. Box 44, Kigoma 
Adult, sound mind and legally competent to affirm. Do hereby 
make an oath and state as follows:

1. That, I am the lawful owner and have been in open, continuous, 
peaceful and unchallenged occupation of the piece of land 
described as plot no 196 Block “C” at Mlole in Kigoma/Ujiji 
Municipality.

2. That, my ownership and occupation of the said plots in 17h 
November 1998 which I have obtained it from MAHAMUD 
JAFARI who was a Legal owner under letter of Offer with 
reference No. KUTC/ML608/4. This plot was bought on my 
behalf by YASINI MASUDI.

3. That, there are no encumbrances, charges, or disputes 
whatsoever concerning the said plots, and no other person 
has claimed ownership or any interest adverse to mine during 
my entire period of occupation.

4. That, I now applies to formalize my ownership over the said 
plots for purpose of obtaining legal recognition and security 
of tenure for my property which is crucial for further 
investment and development.

5. That, this affidavit is made for the purpose of facilitating the 
said transfer of ownership with the relevant Land Office at 
KIGOMA/UJJI MUNICIPALITY and other Governmental 
Authorities.

I, HEREBY make this solemn declaration conscientiously 
believing the same to be true and in accordance with the 
provisions of The Oaths and statutory declaration Act (Cap 34 
R.E 2019)

VERIFICATION ALL what I have stated above in paragraph 1, 
2, 3, 4 and 5 are true to the best of my Knowledge

SWORN and DELIVERED at KIGOMA by
MIRAMBO RAMADHAN MASUDI
Who is known to me personally/ identified 
To me by ....................................
The latter being known to me personally this 9 day of February, 
2026

WITNESS:
Name: Elias John Kalekra

Signature:...........................
Qualification: Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3092

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By this Deed, I the undersigned HALIMA ALLI MCHANKA 
of P.O BOX 178 TANGA. Do hereby absolutely renounce 
and abandon the use of my former names of HALIMA ALLY 
KANG’ONG’O which is appearing on my National identification 
card bearing number 19620930-21801-00002-13 and in lieu 
thereof do assume from the date hereof the name of HALIMA 
ALLI MCHANKA which is appearing on my Account number 4 
1408300381 with NMB Bank

AND

In pursuance of such change of my name, I hereby declare 
that I shall at all times herein after in all records, deeds and 
instruments, in all actions and proceedings and in all dealings 
and transactions and upon all occasions whatever use and 
sign the said name of HALIMA ALLI MCHANKA in lieu of 
HALIMA ALLY KANG’ONG’O.

AND

I hereby authorise and request all persons to designate, deseribe 
and address me by such assumed name of HALIMA ALLY 
MCHANKA.

In witness whereof, I have hereunder signed my assumed name 
of HALIMA ALLI MCHANKA in lieu of the relinquished name 
of HALIMA ALLY KANG’ONG’O.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
HALIMA ALLI MCHANKA
Who is known/identified te me by;
the latter being known to me in my 
HALIMA ALLI MCHANKA
Presence This 22  day of February ,2025

BEFORE ME:
Name: Hamisi Hamisi

Signature:.......................
Postal address: 645, Tanga.
Qualification: Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3093

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED I, RASHIDI HUSENI BAKARI of Masasi 
- Mtwara, Tanzania, do hereby wholly absolutely and tterly 
renounce. relinquish and abandon the use of my former name 
of RASHIDI HUSENI MLAPONI and adopt as from the date 
of this Poll and in substitution of my new name, the name of 
RASHIDI HUSENI BAKARI.

For the purposes of evidence of such determination, I hereby 
declare. that I shall at all times hereinafter in all records, deeds, 
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documents and other writings and in all actions, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all public and private dealings the 
transactions and occasion whatsoever use and subscribe the said 
name of RASHIDI HUSENI BAKARI as my name in lieu of 
and substitution for my former name of RASHIDI HUSENI 
MLAPONI.

AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whosoever at all times after date hereon to designate, 
describe and address me by the adopted name of RASHIDI 
HUSENI BAKARI.

Thave assumed the said ngme of RASHIDI HUSENI BAKARI 
in order to make use of my first name, middle and surname to 
express my sense of belonging and assume the said name of 
RASHIDI HUSENI BAKARI.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereon substitute my old name of 
RASHIDI HUSENI MLAPONI, by the new name of RASHIDI 
HUSENI BAKARI.

DECLARED and SIGNED at Masasi by
The said RASHIDI HUSENI BAKARI
Who is known to me personally/identified to
Me by........................ the latter being 
known to me personally
This 10 day of 02, 2026.

BEFORE ME:
Name:Bituna Ally Kiula

Signature:.......................
Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3094

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY   THIS  DEED, I,  MICHAEL  LUKINDO  SAMWELI  of   
Kwasemangube - Korogwe , Tanga, Tanzanian  by  birth,  DO  
HEREBY   absolutely  renounce  and   abandon    the   use of  my  
name  of   MICHAEL  MNDEWA  LUKINDO   as it appears 
in my PSSSF No.  846528  and  MICHAEL  LUKINDO  as it 
appears in  my  LAPF  No.  8401555

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid  I  
HEREBY  DECLARE  that  I  shall   at  all  times  hereinafter 
in  all  records, deeds, instruments  in  actions and  proceedings 
and  in  all dealings and  upon all occasions whatsoever use 
and  sign  the  name of    MICHAEL  LUKINDO  SAMWELI  
as it appears  in  my  NIDA  No.  19450701-21628-00007-29  
and  in  lieu  thereof   DO  HEREBY  assume  and  adopt  the  
name of   MICHAEL  MNDEWA  LUKINDO  and  MICHAEL  
LUKINDO  

AND  I  HEREBY  expressly  authorize   and  require  all  and  
every  persons and  whatsoever at all times after the date hereof  
to designate, describe and  address me by the adopted   name  of   
MICHAEL  LUKINDO  SAMWELI

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have  hereunto  subscribed  my  

name  MICHAEL  LUKINDO  SAMWELI  on  the day and in  
the  manner  hereinafter  appearing.
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said   MICHAEL  LUKINDO  SAMWELI
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  24  Day  of   September, 2025

BEFORE    ME
......................................................
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3095

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED   POLL,   I,  SAIDI  SALIMU  IDDI  of  
P.O. Box   5412, Tanga, formerly  known  as  , DO  HEREBY   
absolutely  renounce  and   abandon    the   use of  my  former  
names  SALIM  SAID  IDDI  which appears on  my  Citizenship  
Identity  Card  No.  19790810-21108-00001-22  and  in  lieu  
thereof,  do   assume  and   adopt  the  name of    SAIDI  SALIMU  
IDDI

That the reason for such abandonment is due to the fact that the 
new name of  SALIM  SAID  IDDI  is the one currently used on 
my child birth certificate No. C/No. 03304804

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid  I  
HEREBY  DECLARE  that  I  shall   at  all  times  hereinafter 
in  all  records, deeds, instruments  in  actions and  proceedings 
and  in  all dealings and  upon all occasions whatsoever use and  
sign  the  name of   SAIDI  SALIMU  IDDI  and  in  lieu  thereof   
DO  HEREBY  assume  and  adopt  the  name of   SALIM  SAID  
IDDI

AND  I  HEREBY  expressly  authorize   and  require  all  and  
every  persons and  whatsoever at all times after the date hereof  
to designate, describe and  address me by the adopted   name  of   
SAIDI  SALIMU  IDDI

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have  hereunto  subscribed  my  
name  SAIDI  SALIMU  IDDI  on  the day and in  the  manner  
hereinafter  appearing.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  SAIDI  SALIMU  IDDI
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  18  Day  of   July, 2024

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Mustafa Mlawa
Signature: ..............................
Qualification:  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3096

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)
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BY  THIS  DEED,  I,  MARY  DAWA  MHANDO  of   P.O. Box  
178  Tanga, formerly  known  as   MARY  DAWA  FABIAN  as  
registered  in  my  NIDA  No.  19540305211100000116  , DO  
HEREBY   absolutely  renounce  and   abandon    the   use of  my  
name  of   MARY  DAWA  FABIAN,  DO  HEREBY  assume  
and  adopt  the  name of   as  my name  in lieu  of  the  former  
name  of   MARY  DAWA  MHANDO  as appears in my  Birth 
Certificate No.  5587449 A

AND in  pursuance of such change  of names I HEREBY 
DECLARE  that I shall at all times  hereafter  in  all  records,  
deeds, instructions  and instruments  in  writing  in  all  actions  
and  proceeding and in  all  dealings and transactions  and  upon  
all  occasions  whatsoever   use   and  sign  such  assumed  names  
of   MARY  DAWA  MHANDO  as  my name  in lieu  of  the  
former  name  of   MARY  DAWA  FABIAN

That,  the reason for change of names of  MARY  DAWA  
FABIAN  is that the name  FABIAN  is the name of  Guardian 
who raised me  and  MHANDO is the name of  my  Biological 
father 

AND I HEREBY authorize  and request all  persons and 
authorities to designate  and  address  me by such  assumed  
names  of   CHRISTIAN  SILVESTER  MMAZUNDE

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have  hereunto  subscribed  my  
name  MARY  DAWA  MHANDO  on  the day and in  the  
manner  hereinafter  appearing.
SIGNED   and  DELIVERED  
by  the    said   MARY  DAWA  MHANDO
who  is  known to  me  personally  in  my  presence 
this  14  day of   January, 2025

BEFORE  ME  
Name : Ahmady  Abdallah
Signature : .........................................................
Address : 960, Tanga
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3097

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY   THIS  DEED, I,  SAID  MNDEME  CHAREMA,  a  male , 
Tanzania , an  adult , muslim  and  resident  of   Ndanda  Village, 
Kighare  Ward, in  Mwanga  District , Kilimanjaro, formerly  
known  as   TWALIBU  SAIDI  CHAREMA ,  DO  HEREBY   
absolutely  renounce  and   abandon    the   use of  my  name  
of   TWALIBU  SAIDI  CHAREMA   which  appears  in  my  
NIDA  No.  19581212-25518-00002-28  and  in  lieu  thereof,  
do   assume  and   adopt  the  name of   SAID  MNDEME  
CHAREMA  which  appears  in  my  daughter’s certificate of  
birth No.  278255871393. My daughter’s name  SHARIFA  SAID  
MNDEME. The reason for the change of name is that there was 
an error during the registration of my name with  NIDA

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid  I  
HEREBY  DECLARE  that  I  shall   at  all  times  hereinafter 
in  all  records, deeds, instruments  in  actions and  proceedings 

and  in  all dealings and  upon all occasions whatsoever use and  
sign  the  name of    SAID  MNDEME  CHAREMA  and  in  
lieu  thereof   DO  HEREBY  assume  and  adopt  the  name of   
TWALIBU  SAIDI  CHAREMA 

AND  I  HEREBY  expressly  authorize   and  require  all  and  
every  persons and  whatsoever at all times after the date hereof  
to designate, describe and  address me by the adopted   name  of   
SAID  MNDEME  CHAREMA

I DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT all deeds, documents , 
transactions, dealings, records and any other instruments in 
which my former name  of  TWALIBU  SAIDI  CHAREMA   
appear  are  valid

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  Moshi
by  the  said   SAID  MNDEME  CHAREMA
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  16  Day  of   January, 2026

BEFORE    ME
Name : Victor  D.  Laswai
Signature : .............................................................
Address : 1496, Moshi
Qualification:  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3098

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY   THIS  DEED, I,  FRANSCISCO  SHIJA  JOHN, a  
Tanzanian  of   P.O. Box  1037 - Arusha, formerly known  as  
FRANSCISCO  S.  JOHN  and   FRANSCISCO  JOHN  SHIJA,  
DO  HEREBY   absolutely  renounce  and   abandon    the   use of  
my  name  of   FRANSCISCO  S.  JOHN  and   FRANSCISCO  
JOHN  SHIJA   and  in  lieu  thereof,  do   assume  and   adopt  
the  name of   FRANSCISCO  SHIJA  JOHN

That I had got the said name  FRANSCISCO  SHIJA  JOHN  
in  my  NSSF  Member  ID  Card  No.  65045173  and got the 
names  of  FRANSCISCO  SHIJA  JOHN in my  NMB Account 
No.  408100051338

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid  I  
HEREBY  DECLARE  that  I  shall   at  all  times  hereinafter 
in  all  records, deeds, instruments  in  actions and  proceedings 
and  in  all dealings and  upon all occasions whatsoever use and  
sign  the  name of    FRANSCISCO  SHIJA  JOHN  and  in  lieu  
thereof   DO  HEREBY  assume  and  adopt  the  name of   as  
my name  in lieu  of  the  former  name  of   FRANSCISCO  S.  
JOHN  and   FRANSCISCO  JOHN  SHIJA  

AND  I  HEREBY  expressly  authorize   and  require  all  and  
every  persons and  whatsoever at all times after the date hereof  
to designate, describe and  address me by the adopted   name  of   
FRANSCISCO  SHIJA  JOHN

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have  hereunto  subscribed  my  
name  FRANSCISCO  SHIJA  JOHN  on  the day and in  the  
manner  hereinafter  appearing.
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SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  Arusha
by  the  said   FRANSCISCO  SHIJA  JOHN
who is  Known  to  me  personally in  my  presence 
this  15  Day  of   January, 2026

BEFORE    ME
Name : Anna S.  Mnzava
Signature : .............................................................
Address : 51, 
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3099

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I   ZAINA  SAIDI  MKILINDI  of   Arusha, 
sometimes known  as  ZAINA  SAIDI  ACHI, I have adopted the 
names  of   ZAINA  SAIDI  MKILINDI, DO  HEREBY wholly,  
absolutely  and  utterly  renounce,  relinquish  and  abandon  the 
use  of   my  former   names  of   ZAINA  SAIDI  ACHI  and  in  
lieu  thereof   DO  HEREBY  assume  and  adopt  the  name of   
ZAINA  SAIDI  MKILINDI 

AND in  pursuance of such change  of  names I  HEREBY 
DECLARE  that  I  shall at all times  hereafter  in  all  records,  
deeds, instructions  and instruments  in writing  in  all actions  
and  proceeding and in  all  dealings and transactions  and  upon  
all  occasions  whatsoever   use   and  sign  such  assumed  names  
of   ZAINA  SAIDI  MKILINDI  as  my name  in lieu  of  the  
former  name  of   ZAINA  SAIDI  ACHI

AND I HEREBY authorize  and request all  persons and 
authorities to designate  and  address  me by such  assumed  
names  of   ZAINA  SAIDI  MKILINDI 

I,  the  said    ZAINA  SAIDI  MKILINDI  make   this  declaration,  
conscientiously  believing to be the  same and  in accordance 
with the provisions of  the “Oaths   Act, Cap  34  R . E  2002

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have  hereunto  subscribed  my  
name  ZAINA  SAIDI  MKILINDI  on  the day and in  the  
manner  hereinafter  appearing.
SIGNED   and  DELIVERED  
by  the    said   ZAINA  SAIDI  MKILINDI
who  is  known to  me  personally  in  my  presence 
this  05  day of   January, 2026

BEFORE  ME  
Name :  Maisara  Kassim
Signature : ..........................................
Address : 7091, Arusha
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3100

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  ESTER  GIDALE  QAYNI,   30 YEARS  

OLD,  A  RESIDENT  OF   KINDAI - SINGIDA

DO HEREBY, absolutely  renounce and  abandon the  use of  my 
former  name   of   ESTA   GIDALE   SULLE    the   name   written   
in   my   National  Identification  Card   (NIDA)   19950308-
27426-00001-10  and   ESTER   G. QAYNI  the  name  appearing 
in my academic certificates   and in lieu therefore do assume and  
adopt this   23  December, 2025 the  name  ESTER  GIDALE  
QAYNI   the  name  written correctly  in  my  birth  certificate.

AND  IN  PURSUANCE of such  change of  name  as  aforesaid 
I   HEREBY DECLARE,   I    shall  at  all   times  hereafter  in  all  
records  deed   and instrument  in   writing   and   proceeding  and   
in   all   dealings   and transaction and upon  all occasion whatever 
use and  sign the  said name,  ESTER  GI DALE  QAYNI  as my 
name  in  lieu  since  the said  name   ESTA GIDALE SULLE and  
ESTER G. QAYNI,  are  renounced  as  aforesaid.

AND   I    HEREBY  AUTHORISE AND   REQUIRE   all  
persons   to  designate address  me in  the  name  of  ESTER  
GIDALE  QAYNI,  on the  day  and  in  the  manner  hereinafter  
appearing.
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED  by the  said 
ESTER GI DALE  QAYNI,  
who is Identified to me  by
.....................................   the
Later being known to me  personally.
In   my  presence  this 23 Day of   December, 2025

BEFORE  ME
Name :  D . M . Patrick
Signature : ...............................................
Address :  93, Singida
Qualification : Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3101

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS  DEED  I the undersigned ALLY  HABIBU SHEUMO  
of  P.O. Box  178  Tanga  formerly known  as ALLY  HABIBU 
ISSAH,  do hereby  absolutely  renounce relinquish  and  
abandon the  use  of my said  former name  of   ALLY  HABIBU   
ISSAH   as   appearing  in   my   National   Identity   card   with 
Registration  Number  20010810-21107-00002-23   and   in   lieu   
thereof  do assume as from the  date  hereof my new name  of   
ALLY  HABIBU SHEUMO  as    appearing   in    my    Birth     
certificate    with   Registration     Number  376283531659,  also  
as  appearing in  my  Certificate  of   Secondary  Education with 
Registration  Number   CS19062490.

AND  IN PURSUANCE of such  change  of name  as aforesaid  
I hereby  declare that I  shall   at  all  times   hereafter  and  in  
all  records,  proceedings,  deeds, instruments and in all things 
dealings,  acts and  transactions as well oral and in writing and  
upon  all occasions  whatsoever use  and  sign  the new  name  
of ALLY  HABIBU  SHEUMO  in  lieu  of the  former name  of 
ALLY  HABIBU ISSAH  so  renounced  as  aforesaid.
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AND I HEREBY  AUTHORIZE require  and  request all persons 
to designate describe   and  address me by my  assumed  name  
ALLY   HABIBU SHEUMO  only.

IN  WITNESS   WHEREOF  I  have   hereunto  set  my  hand   and   
signed   my assumed  name   of  ALLY   HABIBU  SHEUMO  
the   day   month  and   year hereinafter appearing.

 SIGNED  and  DELIVERED 
By  the  said   ALLY   HABIBU  SHEUMO
Who  is to  known  me  Personally 
this  15   day  of   January, 2026

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Erick  Nicholaus  Ndwella
Address :  5256, Tanga
Signature  .....................................
Qualification : Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3102

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By THIS  DEED,  I  the undersigned KANANKIRA  RICHARD  
KAAYA,  Do HEREBY absolutely renounce and  abandon the use 
of my former names  KANANKIRA AMINIEL  DAWELISON  
in  lieu  thereof  assume  the name  KANANKIRA RICHARD  
KAAYA of  such  change of  name  as  aforesaid, I  here by  
declared  that I  shall, at all times hereafter in all records, deeds 
and instructions in writing  and in all actions and proceedings  
and in all dealings and transactions whatsoever  use and sign 
the said name of KANANKIRA RICHARD  KAAYA I  so  
renounced.  AND  I   HEREBY AUTHORISE  and  request all 
persons to designate and address me by such assumed name of  
KANANKIRA RICHARD  KAAYA only.

I,   the    said  KANANKIRA  RICHARD   KAAYA  make  
this  declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true 
and in accordance  with  the Provisions of Oaths and Statutory  
Declarations  Act,  Cap. 34 RE 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I  have executed this deed on the 28  
this day of   January   2026. 

SIGNED  AND  DELIVERED by  the
Said  KANANKIRA  RICHARD  KAAYA
who  is known  to me  personally 
in  my  presence this  28   day of   January,  2026

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Sakina  A.  Safari
Address :  11535, Arusha
Signature  .....................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3103

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

I RAYMOND  NICODEMUS JOSEPH of Legal age, 
Tanzanian Citizen and a Resident of Nangwa-Hanang’  Phone  
No.0624651646 after  having  been duty  sworn  to in  accordance 
with  law,  do hereby depose  and  say

That  I  am the same and and identical  person who caused the 
execution

WITNESSES AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED AS 
FOLLOWS

1.  I absolutely and entirely renounce, relinquish and abandon 
the use of my former name of  RAYMOND  NICODEMUS 
ETLAWE  as appear in  National  Identification  Card  
Index   No.  19990507-27306-00001-29 and assume, adopt 
and determine to take and use from date hereof the name of   
RAYMOND  NICODEMUS JOSEPH   as    appear in  my   Birth 
Certificate    in  substitution for my former name of   RAYMOND  
NICODEMUS  ETLAWE

2. I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds, documents 
and other writings and in all actions  and proceedings as well as 
in  dealings and transaction  and on all  occasionso whatsoever 
use and subscribe the said name of   RAYMOND  NICODEMUS  
JOSEPH  as  my  name in  substitution  for  my former  name 
of  RAYMOND  NICODEMUS  ETLAWE relinquished  as  
aforesaid  to  the  intent  that  I  may   hereafter  be  called,  known  
or distinguished  not  by the former  name of  RAYMOND  
NICODEMUS  ETLAWE    but  by the name of  RAYMOND 
NICODEMUS  JOSEPH  only.

3. I authorize  and require  all  persons at all times to designate  
and address  me by the adopted  name of RAYMOND 
NICODEMUS  JOSEPH

4.  I  further  hereby  declare  that  I  absolutely  and  entirely,  
renounce,  relinquish  and abandon  the  use of  my former  names 
of  RAYMOND NICODEMUS  ETLAWE  and  I assume and 
determine  to take a  new name of  RAYMOND NICODEMUS   
JOSEPH  in substitution for  my former name of   RAYMOND  
NICODEMUS  ETLAWE.

IN WITNESS whereof I have hereunto subscribe  my adopted  
and substituted  name of RAYMOND  NICODEMUS  JOSEPH   
and  also  my  said  former  name  of   RAYMOND  NICODEMUS  
ETLAWE. 

SWORN  and  DELIVERED  at  Katesh/Hanang’ 
by  the  said  RAYMOND  NICODEMUS  JOSEPH    
 who is  known  to  me  personally
This   01  day of   December,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name : E . A . Shayo
Address : 11, Katesh
Signature .............................................
Qualification :  Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3104

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
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(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED  I, the  undersigned  TERESIA YONA   SIMION  
Tanzanian  of   Arusha, formerly  known  as  THEREESIA  
YONA   SHANGO,  DO  HEREBY  absolutely  renounce  and  
abandon  the  use of  my  former  name  of THEREESIA  YONA   
SHANGO  and in  lieu  thereof  do assume as  from   the   date   
thereof  the   name  of   TERESIA YONA   SIMION

IN   PURSUANCE  of  such  change  of  name  as   aforesaid,   I   
HEREBY  DECLARE   that,   I    TERESIA  YONA   SIMION  
shall  be  known  at  all  times   thereafter  in  all  records,  
deeds documents and other writing and instruments and in all 
actions and proceedings all dealings and transactions  and  upon 
all  occasions whatsoever,  use  and  sign  the  said  name  of   
TERESIA YONA   SIMION  as  my  name  in  lieu  of  my  said  
former  name  of   THEREESIA  YONA   SHANGO and so 
relinquished as aforesaid to the intent that I may hereafter be 
called and known or distinguished not by my former  name of   
THEREESIA  YONA   SHANGO  but  by  my  new
name of   TERESIA YONA   SIMION  renounced as aforesaid.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder subscribed  my 
adopted and substituted name  of  TERESIA  YONA SIMION.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  ARUSHA  by
The  said  TERESIA YONA   SIMION 
in  my presence this  28  day of    January, 2026.

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Dickson  Abraham  Maturo
Signature : ................................................................
Address :  236, Usa river
Qualification :  Advocate & Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3105

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED I,  AVITUS  MKIZA TAYOMIZE of   Dar es 
Salaam, do hereby verify that the two names AVITUS MKIZA 
TAYOMIZEAND AVIT JOHANSEN TAYOMIZE  are my true 
names which I have been using them interchangeably 

1.	 That  I  formally  used  the  name of AVITUS MKIZA  
TAYOMIZE  as  it  appears in my birth certificate as well as  my 
standard seven certificate.

2.	 That I have also used the name of  AVIT JOHANSEN  
TAYOMIZE  as it appears in My  Citizen  Identity  Card   No.   
19980530-33121-00001-21.

3.	 BY  THIS  DEED,I,  AVITUS  MKIZA  TAYOMIZE, 
DO  HEREBY  absolutely   renounce and abandon the  name of   
AVIT  JOHANSEN   TAYOMIZE in  that  pursuance of  such, 
change of  name as aforesaid I declare that I will be known at all 
times hereunder in all actions and proceedings in dealings and 
transactions and upon all occasion whatsoever use and sign the 
name of  AVITUS MKIZA  TAYOMIZE  as my name in lieu of  

AVIT JOHANSEN  TAYOMIZE, I   FURTHER   DECLARE  
that  all transactions, certificates, deed and communication 
that I have done in the past by using my former name of  AVIT 
JOHANSEN  TAYOMIZE  are  valid.

And I do hereby authorize and request all persons, institutions, 
government authorities and non-government authorities describe 
and address me by the name of  AVITUS MKIZA   TAYOMIZE. 

IN  WITNESS  WHEREFORE, I  have hereunto set my hand  
this  03  day of    February  2026.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  in  Dar  es  Salaam
By the  said   AVITUS  MKIZA   TAYOMIZE
Being  known  to  me                                                          		
	                                                      
Personally  this  03 day of    February,   2026

BEFORE ME.
Name: Christina Mathias Wambura
Signature  :  ………………………………………..
Qualification  :  …………………………………….

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3106

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)  
 
BY THIS DEED, I, FRENK  JOHN  CHACHA of   Dar  es 
Salaam - Tanzania, DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely and 
utterly renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former  
names of,  FRENK  JOHN  PETRO as  it  appears  on  my 
birth certificateand  National Identification  Card No. 19820302-
15116-00001-22. I  hereby  adopt  as from the date of  this Poll 
and in substitution of my former names the name of   FRENK  
JOHN  CHACHA as  it appears  in  my  Passport  with  No. 
TAE692856.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names asaforesaid  I  
HEREBY  DECLARE  THAT  I shall at alltimes hereinafter in 
all records, deeds, instruments inwriting and in allactions and 
proceedings and in alldealings and transactions and upon all 
occasionswhatsoever use and sign the said names of  FRENK 
JOHN CHACHAas my names in lieu of  the  said names of   
FRENK  JOHN PETRO  renounced  as  aforesaid.

AND I  HEREBY AUTHORISE  and  request  all  persons  to 
designate and address me in my names of   FRENK  JOHN  
CHACHA.

I  FURTHER  DECLARE  that  all  transactions, deeds  and 
commitments that I have done in the past by using my former  
names of   FRENK  JOHN  PETRO  are  valid.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I  herein  substitute  my  former 
names of  FRENK JOHN PETRO by  the new name of FRENK   
JOHN  CHACHA.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  Dar  es  Salaam
by  the  said   FRENK  JOHN  CHACHA		
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who is  known  to  me  personally to  me		
in  my  presence this  14  day of   October,  2025

BEFORE   ME:
Name  : …………………………………………….
Address  : ………………………………………….
Signature : ...........................................................
Qualification  : Commissioner   For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3107

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I    the  undersigned ADRIANO  NGATUNGA   
EZEKIEL  of    PHONE  NO  0716344946  UMBA  -  MUHEZA,  
Do,  hereby absolutely  renounce and   abandon    the   use   of  
my   Former    names    of  ADRIANO   NGATUNGA  EZEKIEL   
and  in   lieu   thereof  do  assume   from   the   date   hereof  the   
name   of  ADRIANO  NGATUNGA  BENSONI.

And

That   the  name  ADRIANO  NGATUNGA  EZEKIEL  From 
Citizen  Identity  Card  Number   19570101-21417-00005-22,  
Name   of  ADRIANO  NGATUNGA  BENSON)  from National  
Social  Security  Fund Card  Number 28006291.  All  refers to 
one person namely  ADRIANO  NGATUNGA EZEKIEL.

And

In pursuance of such change  of my name,  I   Hereby  declare 
that  I  shall  at all times herein  after in  all records,  deed  an 
instrument,  in  all action  and proceedings and  in all  dealings   
and  transactions and  upon  all  occasions   whatever use  an  
signed   the said  name  of  ADRIANO  NGATUNGA  EZEKIEL  
of in  lieu  of ADRIANO NGATUNGA BENSONI  is  my  family  
name  (grandfather’s name).

And

I hereby  authorized and request  all persons  to designate,  
describe  and  address me  by such assumed  name of ADRIANO  
NGATUNGA EZEKIEL.

In   witness    whereof  have   hereunder    signed   my   assumed    
name   ADRIANO NGATUNGA  EZEKIEL   And   lieu   of  the   
relinquished  name   of  ADRIANO  NGATUNGA  BENSONI
 
SIGNED  AND DELIVERED  by  the  said 
ADRIANO  NGATUNGA   EZEKIEL 
 who  is  known  to me  personally/identified  
to  me  by  ...................................................
this  29  day of   July, 2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  A . O . Msangi
Signature : ..........................................
Address :  74, Muheza
Qualification :  Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3108

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY TIDS   DEED,   I,  YOHANA  MELITA  TONGA  of Arusha- 
Tanzania,  a  natural  born  Tanzania  citizen, DO  HEREBY  
wholly, absolutely  and utterly  renounce, relinquish  and abandon 
the use of my former name of YOHANA  MELTA  LAIZA  as  
appeared  in  my  NIDA  No.  19980606254150000123  and  
in  lieu  thereof,  do assume and adopt the  name of  YOHANA  
MELITA  TONGA,  as appeared in my travelling passport with 
Passport  No. TAE427972, in my  birth  certificate  as  well as in  
my  academic  certificates.

AND  IN PURSUANCE of such  change  of name  aforesaid,  I 
HEREBY  DECLARE THAT,   I   shall  at   all    times   herein   
after   in    all    records,    DEEDS   and   INSTRUMENTS   
in   writings and  in   all   actions  and  proceedings and  in   all 
dealings and transactions and upon all  occasions whatsoever use 
and  sign  the said name of  YOHANA  MELITA  TONGA  as 
my  name in  lieu of the said name YOHANA  MELTA  LAIZA,  
respectively.

AND   I  HEREBY  AUTHORIZE   and  REQUEST all  persons  
to  designate   and address me  in the name of YOHANA  
MELITA  TONGA.

I, YOHANA  MELITA  TONGA  makes this declaration 
conscientiously  believing the  same to be  true and in  accordance 
with the provision  of the OATHS AND STATUTORY  
DECLARATION  ACT,  CAP  34  R.E  2023.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF  I  have  hereunto  subscribed  the  
name   YOHANA  MELITA  TONGA  on  the  day  and in  the  
manner   hereinafter  appearing.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED by  the  said
YOHANA  MELITA  TONGA
Known/ introduced  to  me  by    ......................
the latter  known to me  personally
before  me  this   1   day of   February,  2026.

BEFORE    ME
Name : Gift Lazaro  Laizer
Signature : ..........................................
Address :  7070, Arusha
Qualification :  Commissioner  For   Oaths 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3109

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS DEED, I     PAUL MAKONDO of   P. O.  BOX  
216  MPANDA, With   Phone  No 0684009971  As  Guardian 
of JOSEPHAT PAUL MAKONDO, DO HEREBY wholly, 
absolutely  and utterly  renounce,  relinquish  and  abandon the  
use of  former  name  of   JOSEPHAT  YUSUF  RIOBA  and 
adopt as from the date of this deed poll and in substitution of  
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former name of JOSEPHAT YUSUF RIOBA.

For  the   purpose  of  evidence   of  such  determination,   I,   
hereby  DECLARE   that  I  shall  at  all  times  hereinafter  in  
all records,  deed, documents  and  other  writings and in all 
action, suits and proceedings as well as in all Public and  Private 
dealings and transactions and whatsoever use  the  new  name of   
JOSEPHAT  PAUL  MAKONDO.

AND I   HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and 
every person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof 
to designated, describe and address me by the adopted  name of  
JOSEPHAT  PAUL  MAKONDO.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I   have set my hand at Mpanda, and I   
hereon substitute the old name of JOSEPHAT YUSUF RIOBA  
by  the  new  name of  JOSEPHAT  PAUL 
MAKONDO
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  by  the  said  
PAUL  MAKONDO  As  The  Guardian of  
JOSEPHAT  PAUL  MAKONDO
who  is  known to me personally,  in my presence
this  23   day  of   June,  2025 

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Sweetbert  Alphonce  Nkumpilo
Address :  517, Mpanda - Katavi
Signature : ................................................
Qualification :  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3110

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED  I,  ANGELA   HENRY  NYENZA  a   citizen  
of Tanzania  of  P.O.BOX  DAR  ES  SALAAM,  DO  HEREBY   
Wholly, absolutely and  utterly renounce,  relinquish  and  
abandon  the  use  of my name of  ANJELA  HENRY  KASIMBA 
and  adopt  as from  the date of  this deed poll and in substitution 
of my name, the name of ANGELA   HENRY  NYENZA.

REASON:
The  name  “ANJELA   HENRY   KASIMBA”   was  
Interchangeably   written  in   National  Identity  Card (NIDA)  
with  registration   Number  19731215-12103-00002-
17. Therefore,  I abandon the name “ANJELA  HENRY 
KASIMBA” and  adopt of the name ANGELA  HENRY 
NYENZA  which  is  in  my  Birth  Certificate  No.0291875 of  
my  Son  KENETH  FIDELIS  KASIMBA.

For  the  purpose of evidence of such determination I hereby  
DECLARE  that  I shall at all times hereafter in all records, 
deeds document and other writings and in all actions Suit 
and proceedings as well as in public and private dealings and 
transactions and creations whatsoever  use  and  subscribe  the  
said  name of  ANGELA  HENRY NYENZA as my name in lieu 
of and substitution for my former name of   ANJELA  HENRY   
KASIMBA.

AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and 
every person and whosoever at all times after the date hereof 
to designate, describe and address me by the name ANGELA  
HENRY   NYENZA.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF  I  herein  substitute my old names 
of   ANJELA  HENRY  KASIMBA  by  the  new  name  of   
ANGELA  HENRY  NYENZA.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  by  the  said
ANGELA  HENRY  NYENZA 
Who is  known to  me  personally/identified
to me by the latter being known to me personally in my presence  
this  09 day of   October   2025.
 
BEFORE  ME :
Name :  I . R . Malicela
Signature : ..........................
Address  :  278, Dsm
Designation:  Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3111

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY   THIS   DEED   I,   CHRISTOPHER  MICHAEL  BEDA , 
P.O. Box  135  MBINGA, a  male  citizen  of  Tanzania, originally 
known  as  CHRISTOPHER  MICHAEL  MASSAWE, Do 
hereby  absolutely and  abandon  the  use of  my  former  name  
CHRISTOPHER  MICHAEL  MASSAWE and in  lieu thereof  
assume as from the date the name   CHRISTOPHER  MICHAEL  
BEDA

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of my name as aforesaid  
hereby  declare  that   I  shall at all  time here in after  in all  
records, deeds  and  instrument;  in  writing  and
in  all actions  upon  all occasions whatever use and sign  
CHRISTOPHER  MICHAEL  BEDA  my  name  in lieu of the 
former  name of   CHRISTOPHER  MICHAEL  MASSAWE

AND I hereby,  authorize and request,  all  persons to designate 
and address me by such assumed name of CHRISTOPHER  
MICHAEL  BEDA 

IN  WITNESS   thereof  I   have  executed  this  deed  on  the 08   
of   January,   2026. 

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  by  the  said
CHRISTOPHER  MICHAEL  BEDA   in  my 
presence  this  08   of   January,   2026

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Brighton  Bukambu
Signature : .....................................................
Qualification :  Resident  Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3112

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act
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BY   THIS   DEED   I,   ALFRED  GERMANUS  KAMALEKI  , 
P.O. Box  135  MBINGA, a  male  citizen  of  Tanzania, originally 
known  as  ALFREDIUS  KAMALEKI  GERMANUS, Do 
hereby  absolutely and  abandon  the  use of  my  former  name  
ALFREDIUS  KAMALEKI  GERMANUS  and in  lieu thereof  
assume as from the date the  name   ALFRED  GERMANUS  
KAMALEKI

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of my name as aforesaid  
hereby  declare  that   I  shall at all  time here in after  in 
all  records, deeds  and  instrument;  in  writing  and  in  all 
actions  upon  all occasions whatever use and sign  ALFRED  
GERMANUS  KAMALEKI  my  name  in lieu of the former  
name of   ALFREDIUS  KAMALEKI  GERMANUS

AND I hereby,  authorize and request,  all  persons to designate and 
address me by such assumed name of ALFRED  GERMANUS  
KAMALEKI 

IN  WITNESS   thereof  I   have  executed  this  deed  on  the 08   
of   January,   2026. 

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  by  the  said
ALFRED  GERMANUS  KAMALEKI   in  my 
presence  this  08   of   January,   2026

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Brighton  Bukambu
Signature : .....................................................
Qualification :  Resident  Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3113

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By   THIS  DEED,I,   the  undersigned,   RAJABU  MWINYI  
JUMA  of   P.O. Box  28  SHINYANGA, DO  HEREBY  
absolutely renounce  and  abandon  the  use  of  my   former   
names  of  RAJABU  JUMANNE  JUMA  and  in lieu thereof  do  
assume  as from the date hereof  the  full   name  of  RAJABU  
MWINYI  JUMA

AND   IN  PURSUANCE   of  such  change  of names  as   
aforesaid   I   HEREBY  DELCARE  that  I  will  at  all  times 
hereafter  in  all records, deed  and  instruments  in   writing  and  
in   all   actions  and  proceedings and  in   all   dealings  and 
transactions  and upon all  occasions  whatsoever  use and  sign   
the said full name of  RAJABU  MWINYI  JUMA  as  appearing  
in  my  driving  license  

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and  REQUEST  all  persons to 
designate  describe and address  me  by  such assumed full  name  
of  RAJABU  MWINYI  JUMA 

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF   I   have  hereto  subscribe   my  
new  name  of    RAJABU  MWINYI  JUMA  in the  manner  
hereinafter  appearing.
 

SWORN  and  DELIVERED  by  the  above
RAJABU  MWINYI  JUMA 
in my presence this  05   day of    February,  2026
 
BEFORE    ME
Name :  Glory  Gabriel  Mwakihaba 
Signature : ........................................................................
Address :  29, Shinyanga
Qualification :  Resident  Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3114

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED POLL  I,  the  undersigned  ZUHURA  SAIDI  
NDEULE  of   TEMEKE, DO HEREBY absolutely renounce 
and abandon the use of my former  name of BAYI  SAIDI  
NDEULE  in  lieu  thereof do assume  and adopt  the  name of   
ZUHURA  SAIDI  NDEULE

AND IN PURSUANCE  of such a change of  name as aforesaid  
I,  HEREBY  DECLARE that  shall  at  all  the  times  hereinafter  
in  all  records, academic certificates,  deeds and instruments  
in   writing,  and  in  all   dealings, actions,   registrations,  
proceedings and transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever,  
use and sign the said name of   ZUHURA  SAIDI  NDEULE as  
my  name in  lieu  of the  said former  name of  BAYI  SAIDI  
NDEULE  renounced  as  aforesaid.

I  FURTHER  DECLARE  that the  reason for change of name 
is change of  religion

AND I  HEREBY  AUTHORISE   and   request  all  personsthat  
from  this  date  hereon  to designate and address  me in  the  
name of   ZUHURA  SAIDI  NDEULE

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF   I   have  hereto  subscribe   my  
new  name  of    ZUHURA  SAIDI  NDEULE  in the  manner  
hereinafter  appearing.
 
SIGNED and  DELIVERED  
by  the said  ZUHURA  SAIDI  NDEULE
who  is  known to me personally,  in my presence
this  07   day  of   August,  2024 

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Faraji  Ahmed
Address :  1960, Dsm
Signature : ..............................
Qualification :  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3115

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS   DEED,  I,  SALHA  MOHAMED! JUMA  of  DAR   
ES  SALAAM,  DO  HEREBY wholly,  absolutely and utterly  
renounce,  relinquish  and abandon  the use  of my  former  name 
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of   SALHA  MOHAMED  NGONYANI  as it  can be seen  in  
my  National  Identity Card  (NIDA)  and the name   SALHA  
MOHAMED JUMA  as it  can  be seen in  my Birth  Certificate  
and  the  name  SALHA  MOHAMEDI   as  it  can  be  seen  in  my 
Academic certificates  FOR THE  REASON THAT  the variation 
of names is because at the time of registration  of names on the 
identity card I   used the  name  NGONYANI  but  now   I   want 
to use the name JUMA  also on both occasion there  was a typing 
error where instead of writing the name  MOHAMEDI  they  
wrote  MOHAMED and on my Academic  certificates I used  
only two names but now it is my wish to add the third name the 
name JUMA and use  three   names  so  from  now  on   I   want  
to  use   and  to  be  known  as  SALHA  MOHAMEDI  JUMA 
and  as  from  the date  of this  deed  poll  and  in  substitution  of  
my former  name  and  use  the  name  SALHA  MOHAMEDI  
JUMA  as  it  appears  in  my Taxpayer Identification  Number  
(TIN).

For the purpose of evidence  such determination,  I,  hereby 
DECLARE  that I   shall at all times  hereinafter  in  all records, 
deed, documents and other writings  and in  all  action, suits 
and proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings 
and transactions  and creations  whatsoever use and subscribe 
the said name of SALHA  MOHAMED! JUMA as my name in  
lieu  of and in  substitution  for my  former  name  of   SALHA 
MOHAMED NGONYANI, SALHA MOHAMEDI and SALHA  
MOHAMED  JUMA

AND I   HEREBY expressly authorize  and  require  all  and 
every  person and whatsoever  at all times after the date hereof 
to designated,  describe  and address me by the adopted  name of   
SALHA  MOHAMEDI  JUMA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have set my hand at Dar es Salaam, 
and I    hereon  substitute my old  name  of   SALHA MOHAMED 
NGONYANI, SALHA MOHAMEDI and SALHA  MOHAMED  
JUMA by  my new  name of  SALHA  MOHAMEDI  JUMA

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  by  the  said
SALHA  MOHAMEDI  JUMA
who  is  known to me personally,  in my presence
this  07  day  of   01,  2026 

BEFORE   ME
Address : 5415, Tanga
Signature: ..........................
Qualification :  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3116

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED, I, ZAINABU  SALUMU  HAMIMU  of DAR  
ES  SALAAM, DO  HEREBY wholly,  absolutely and utterly  
renounce,  relinquish and abandon the use of my former name 
of   ZAINABU  HAMIMU  SALUMU  as it can be seen my 
National  Identity  Card (NIDA)  and Transaction  Card  (NMB),  
ZAINABU  HAMIMU   as  it  can  be  seen  my  Academic  
Certificates  FOR  THE  REASON  THAT the variation of names 
is because at the  time of  registration of  names  on the  identities  

there was  a  disarrangement of names where the last name was 
placed on the middle also I  used  my only two names on  my 
certificates,  so from  now  on  I    want  to  use  and to  be  known 
as  ZAINABU SALUMU  HAMIMU  and as from the date of 
this deed poll  and in  substitution of my former name  and  use  
the  name  ZAINABU  SALUMU  HAMIMU  as it  appears  in  
my  Birth  Certificate.

For  the  purpose  of  evidence  such determination, I, hereby  
DECLARE  that  I   shall at all times hereinafter  in  all  records,  
deed, documents  and  other  writings  and in  all  action, suits  
and proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings 
and transactions and creations  whatsoever  use  and  subscribe   
the  said  name   of  ZAINABU   SALUMU HAMIMU  as my 
name  in  lieu  of and in  substitution for my former name of   
ZAINABU  HAMIMU  SALUMU  and  ZAINABU  HAMIMU

AND I   HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and 
every person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof 
to designated, describe and address me by the adopted  name of   
ZAINABU  SALUMU  HAMIMU

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I   have set my hand at Dar es Salaam,  
and I   hereon substitute my old name of   ZAINABU  HAMIMU  
SALUMU  and ZAINABU  HAMIMU by my new name of   
ZAINABU  SALUMU  HAMIMU
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  by  the  said
ZAINABU  SALUMU  HAMIMU 
who is known to me personally 
this  20  day of   October,  2025

BEFORE   ME
Address :  14599, Dsm
Signature : .......................................................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3117

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY   THIS  DEED,  I,  WAHIDA ATHUMANI  JUMA,  of   
P.  Box  1249,  Dodoma, DO HEREBY  wholly  absolutely  
and  utterly  renounce, re mquish  and abandon the  use  of my   
former  names  of   WAHIDA   A.  JUMA . which   appear  in   my 
academic certificate  and  WAHIDA  JUMA  MATANDA  which  
appear in  my  National  Identity  Card  (NIDA) and  adopt as  
from  the  date of this poll  and  in substitution  of my  former  
names,   the   name  of   WAHIDA  ATHUMANI  JUMA which  
appear  in  my birth certificate.

For the purpose of evidence of such  determination  I  hereby 
declare that I  shall at all times hereafter in all records,  deeds 
documents and other writings and in all  actions,  suits and 
proceedings as well  as  in  all  public and private dealings and  
transactions and  occasions whatsoever use and  subscribe the  
said  name of WAHIDA  ATHUMANI  JUMA as  my  name in  
lieu  of and   substitution  for  my former names  of   WAHIDA  
A. JUMA  and  WAHIDA  JUMA  MATANDA.
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AND  I   HEREBY   expressly  authorize  and   require  all  
and   every   person  and whosoever at all  times  after the date 
hereof to designate,  describe and  address me  by the name of  
WAHIDA  ATHUMANI   JUMA.

IN   WITNESS  WHEREOF   I  herein  substitute   my   old  
names  of   WAHIDA  A.  MATANDA and WAHIDA JUMA 
MATANDA  by the name  of WAHIDA ATHUMANI   JUMA  
and have  set  my  hand  at   Dodoma this  14   day   January,   
2026.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by  the  said
WAHIDA  ATHUMANI  JUMA
who is  known  to  me  personally,  
in  my  presence this  14   day  January,  2026.

BEFORE   ME
Name :  Emmanuel  Bwire  Muyengi
Address :  57, Dodoma
Signature : .......................................................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3118

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY   THIS  DEED,  I    the   undersigned  JOYCE  KURWA  
RWANDA  a  Citizen  of   Tanzania  of  P.O.BOX   1249  
DODOMA,  DO  HEREBY  declare  and absolutely  renounce  
and abandon  the use of  my former  names of    JOYCE   
NYANGETA   MAGE  as  appears  in  National  Identity  Card   
No : 19910808-31213-00001-18   in lieu thereof  assume from  
the  date hereof  the  name  of   JOYCE  KURWA  RWANDA  
as  my  given  name  and  it  appears in my academic certificates  
and  in  my  birth  certificate   AND  in  pursuance  of  such 
changes  of  names  as   aforesaid  I,  HEREBY  DECLARE  
THAT  I  shall  at all time  hereafter in  all records,  deeds  and  
instruments  in writing  and  in all action  and proceedings   and   
in   all  dealings   and   transactions   and  upon  all  occasions 
whatsoever  use  and  sign the   JOYCE  KURWA  RWANDA as 
my new name  in lieu  of the said name  of  JOYCE NYANGETA 
MAGE SO  RENOUCED  AS  AFORESAID AND I  HEREBY  
AUTHORISE   AND   request  all  person to designate  and  
address me by such assumed name  of JOYCE  KURWA 
RWANDA   the reason  of  change is  I  want to  use the  name 
as appears in  my my academic certificates and  in  my birth 
certificate  therefore I  have set  my  hand  this  23   day  of  
January  2026.

IN  WITNESS whereof   I   have  hereunder set  my  hand  in  
the  manner  hereafter  appearing this  23 day  of  January   2026.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED by  the  said
JOYCE  KURWA  RWANDA  
Who  known  to  me  personally
in  my presence this  23   day  of   January  2026

BEFORE   ME
Name :  Gracia  Komba
Address :  1876, Dodoma

Signature : ....................................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3119

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS   DEED,   I,  KELVIN  GERTON   K.ASYUPA,  of
19980427-53121-00001-21 - MBEYA,  do  HEREBY 
ABSOLUTELY RENOUNCE  AND  ABANDON  the use of 
the name of   KELVIN  GERTON MWAMBASYWIKE which 
appears in my  National  ID card by NIDA and in lieu thereof do  
assume the  name  of  KELVIN  GERTON   KASYUPA  which 
appears  in my  all official documents and transaction  includes 
Academic certificates, voters’ identity card,  and  my  passport  
records.

In  pursuance of such  change  of names and aforesaid  hereby  
declare  that I   will   be   known  at  all    times  hereafter   in   
all   records,    deeds   and instruments  in   writing  and  in   all   
actions  and   proceedings   and   in   all dealings and  transaction   
and  upon  all  occasions  whatsoever  use and sign  the  said 
name of  KELVIN  GERTON  KASYUPA  as my name in lieu  
of my     said     former     name     of    KELVIN     GERTON     
MWAMBASYWIKE  Renounced as aforesaid.

The  reason for the change is that,  during registration for  
National ID  card there occurred  typographical  errors  regarding 
my  last  name,  and  now   I want to be  recognized only by the 
aforementioned  name of and relinquish the  former names of 
KELVIN GERTON  MWAMBASYWIKE.

AND   I  HEREBY    AUTHORISE   and  request  all   persons  
to   designate describe and  address  me   by  the   assumed  name 
of   KELVIN  GERTON  KASYUPA.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREFOR:   I  have  here  unto   described  
my   name   of   KELVIN  GERTON  KASYUPA  on the day  and 
in  the  manner hereinafter. And  have set my  hand at  Mbeya  
this  23   day of   January,  2026 .

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  by  the  said
KELVIN  GERTON  KASYUPA  
who  is  Known to me  personally or identified 
To  me  by  ................. in my presence  
This   23  Day of    January, 2026.

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Joyce  M . Kasebwa
Address : 2680, Mbeya
Signature : ............................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3120

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS   DEED   I,  ELIA  KYUNGU  ANYINGISYE   an   
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adult,   Christian  and  a resident of   P.O. Box 754,   Mbeya, DO 
HEREBY  declare and absolutely renounce and abandon  the 
use of my  former  names of ELIA ANYINGISYE  KYUNGU 
as my  name, as  it appeared in My Citizen Identity Card (NIDA)  
and in lieu thereof do   assume  and    adopt  the   name  of  
ELIA   KYUNGU   ANYINGISYE   which  appeared  in  My 
Son YESAYA ELIA  KYUNGU’s  Birth  Certificate.

AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of such  change  of  name as  aforesaid,  
I  DO  HEREBY DECLARE   THAT,   I  shall  at  all  times  
hereafter   in  all  records,   deeds  and  instruments in writing  and 
in all  actions, proceedings,  and in all  dealings and  transactions 
and  upon all occasions whatsoever, use and  sign  the said  name 
of   ELIA   KYUNGU  ANYINGISYE  as  my  name in  lieu 
of my  abandoned name of  ELIA ANYINGISYE   KYUNGU  
renounced  as   aforesaid.

AND   I  HEREBY   AUTHORISE  and  request  all   persons  
and   authorities   to designate and address me,  in the name of   
ELIA  KYUNGU  ANYINGISYE.

IN WITNESS  WHEREOF  I  have hereunto subscribed  my  
name  ELIA KYUNGU ANYINGISYE  on the  date and manner  
hereunder  appearing:

 SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  Mbeya  -
By  the  said  ELIA  KYUNGU  ANYINGISYE
Who is  to  known me  Personally
This  2  day of   January  2026.

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Ayub  Mwakalonge
Address :  2696, Mbeya
Signature : ...............................................................
Qualification :  Advocate 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3121

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

I.   THIS  CHANGE OF NAME  DEED  is made this  24  day 
of  September,  2025  by  me LAZARO SAMERY SAITOBlC,  
formerly  known as LAZARO MUTTA  SAMERY of   Post  
Office  Box   Number   01, a  resident  of Loliondo -  Arusha.

WTNESSES  AND  IT  IS  HEREBY  DECLARED  as follows: 

2.  I  absolutely  renounce  and  abandon  the  use  of my  said  
former  name  of   LAZARO MUTTA  SAMERY appearing in 
my Citizen Identity Card and any other document and in  lieu  
thereof I do assume and determine  to take and use the new name 
of  LAZARO SAMERY SAITOBIC as appearing in my Birth 
Certificate and Academic  Certificates.

1.          AND IN PURSUANCE of  such  change  of name as  
aforesaid,  I DECLARE  that  I  shall at all times hereafter  in  
all  records, documents  and  other  writings  and in all actions 
and dealings and on all occasions  whatsoever, use the new 
name  of   LAZARO  SAMERY  SAITOBIC in substitution  
for  my  former  names  of   LAZARO   MUTTA  SAMERY  so 

relinquished as aforesaid to the intent that I may hereafter be 
known not by the aforesaid former names, but by the new name 
of  LAZARO SAMERY SAITOBIC only.

2.         AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUIRE all 
persons  at all times to describe and address me by the new  
name of   LAZARO  SAMERY  SAITOBIC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I  have hereunto  subscribed my  new  
name of    LAZARO SAMERY  SAITOBIC and have  affixed  
my  signature the  day and year herein written.
 
DECLARED  AND  SIGNED  at  Makete  
by  the   Said  LAZARO  SAMERY   SAITOBIC   
who is  known to  me  personally  
in  my  presence  this  24   day of   September,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Issa  J . Mganga
Signature : ...............................................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3122

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I,  the  undersigned  CHUKI SUNZU  
FELICIAN  of   P .O.  BOX  472,  Kahama.  The
National  and citizen  of  the  United  Republic of   Tanzania.

The differences of my names was caused by the name  CHUKI  
SUNZU  FELICIAN a name  I registered  in  my CONFIRMATION  
OF EMPLOYMENT and CHIKU FELICIAN  SUNZU  
registered  in   NATIONAL  IDENTIFICATION  CARD.  But,  
my  real  name is  CHUKI  SUNZU FELICIAN   that  I  registered 
in  my  CONFIRMATION  OF EMPLOYMENT.

In  order to correct my names  and  take  out such difference I   
have decided to stop  using the  names of  CHIKU FELICIAN  
SUNZU and  stepping on by using only the name of   CHUKI  
SUNZU  FELICIAN.

AND IN  PURSUANCE of such  change of my names as 
aforesaid,  I   hereby  declare that as from  today   onwards,  I  
shall  at all times  hereafter in all records, deeds, accounts and 
instruments  in  writing  and   in  all  actions  and   proceedings  
and  in  all  dealings  and transactions and upon all occasions 
whatsoever, use and  sign by the  names of   CHUKI  SUNZU  
FELICIAN  as  my  names  in  lieu  of  my  other  names  of   
CHIKU  FELICIAN  SUNZU renounced  as  aforesaid.

AND, I  DO HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST all 
persons to designate, describe to address me by such  assumed  
names of   CHUKI  SUNZU  FELICIAN

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF,   I    have   hereunder  signed  my  
assumed  name   of   CHUKI  SUNZU  FELICIAN  in lieu of  the  
relinquished  name  of   CHIKU  FELICIAN SUNZU.

I,  the  said  CHUKI  SUNZU  FELICIAN  make  this  declaration  
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conscientiously believing  the same  to be  true  in  accordance 
with  the  provisions  of  Oaths  and  Statutory  Declaration  Act.  
R:  E 2023.

SIGNED  AND  DELIVERED by  the  said  
CHUKI   SUNZU  FELICIAN
who  is known to me personally/identified to me by 
the latter being  known to me  
personally  this   27  day  of   November,   2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Stephen  John  Magalla
Address : 472, Kahama
Signature : ................................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3123

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

THIS  DEED  POLL ON CHANGE OF NAME  is  made on 
this  06   day of   January,  2026  by  me  HELENA  LUPILYA  
MUSSA  formerly  known  as  HELENA  MUSA  LUPILYA 
with  Mobile  No.  0759 884 008  of    Post Office Box Number  
219  Bunda  and  Resident of   Bunda  District

IN  WITNESSES  HEREIN  I  HEREBY DECLARED  as 
follows:-

1.         I absolutely renounce and abandon the use my former  
name of   HELENA  MUSA  LUPILYA  as  used  and appearing 
on my National Identity Card with Registration Number  
19670701 - 31230 -  00002-17,  I   assume and determine to 
take and use the new name of HELENA  LUPILYA  MUSSA as  
appearing on my Public  Service Social Security  Fund   (PSSSF) 
Documents, in substitution of  my  former  name of   HELENA  
MUSA  LUPILYA.

2.         AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name  as 
aforesaid  I DECLARE  that I  shall at all times hereafter in 
all records, documents and other writings and in all actions and 
dealings and on all occasions whatsoever use the new name of   
HELENA  LUPILYA  MUSSA in  substitution for  my  former  
name of   HELENA  MUSA  LUPILYA so relinquished as 
aforesaid to the intent that   I  may hereafter be known not by 
the aforesaid former name, but by  the new  name   HELENA 
LUPILYA   MUSSA only.

3.  The reason for changing the name is due to inconsistence 
of  names in my official/important documents the same which 
leads to failure to effectively access services that  I  need from  
Government  offices/Private  offices.

4.          AND I HEREBY  AUTHORISE  AND  REQUIRE  all 
persons at all times to describe and address me by the new  name  
HELENA  LUPILYA   MUSSA.

IN  WITNESS whereof   I  have hereunto subscribed my new 
name of   HELENA  LUPILYA  MUSSA  and have affixed  my 
signature the day and year herein written.

 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED by  the said
HELENA  LUPILYA  MUSSA
who is personally known to
me this 06   day of   January, 2026

BEFORE    ME
Name : Emmanuel  Paul  Mng’arwe
Signature : ..................................................
Address :  254, Bunda
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3124

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By  this  DEED I, the   undersigned, NAOMI GEORGE  
MARIKA, resident  of   Dodoma,   Tanzania,  DO  HEREBY  
RENOUNCE and  ABANDON the use  of the names  NAOMI  
GEORGE  MSHAMBA which  appears  in  my Citizen  Identity  
Card  No  19960808 - 23210-  00002-16.

And in lieu thereof assume  the names  of  NAOMI GEORGE  
MARIKA  appearing  in  my   Academic  Certificates.

And I HEREBY  DECLARE  that I shall in  all records, deeds  
and  instruments, writing  and in all actions, proceedings, 
dealings and  transactions upon  all occasions  whatsoever use 
and  sign   the  assumed  names   NAOMI  GEORGE  MARIKA  
instead  of  the  names  renounced.

AND  I HEREBY AUTHORISE  and  request  all persons 
to address me by such assumed names instead of the names  
renounced.

SIGNED  and   DELIVERED  at  DODOMA
NAOMI  GEORGE  MARIKA 
who is  known to me personally/Identified 
to me  this   14   DAY of    July,   2026 

BEFORE    ME
Name : Damas  Zavery  Mkingule
Address :  2879, Dodoma
Signature : ..................................................
Qualification :  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3125

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS   DEED,   I,  the  undersigned  ROSE WAZIRI  URIO  
do     hereby absolutely  renounce, relinquish and  abandon the  
use of my  former  names of   ROSEMARY WAZIRI  URIO  
Identification  Card   No.  19731209-23315-00002-11  and  in  
lieu  thereof  do  assume  the name of   ROSE WAZIRI  URIO  
appearing in  my  Birth  Certificate.  I   HEREBY  DECLARE   
that   I    shall   in  future  in   all  records.  deeds  and  instruments   
in  writing  and  in  all  actions,  proceedings  dealings  and  
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transactions  upon  all  occasions  whatever  use and  sign  the 
assumed names of  ROSE  WAZIRI  URIO instead of  the  names  
renounced.

The reason for  the change  is  that I  want the names  ROSE  
WAZIRI  URIO to  be  recognized only by the aforementioned 
name instead of the aforesaid renounced  names.

AND  I   HEREBY  AUTHOURISE  and  request all  persons 
to  address me by such assumed name  ROSE WAZIRI  URIO   
and  relinquish  the  former  names  of   ROSEMARY  WAZIRI   
URIO.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  by  the  said
ROSE  WAZIRI  URIO
who is  known  to  me personally /identified by
............................ the latter being known 
to me  personally in my presence  this  26  day  of   January, 2026

BEFORE    ME
Name : Stephen  A . Msigwa
Address :  647, Mbeya
Signature : ..............................................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3126

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By  this   DEED  I, BEATRICE  LEONARD  FRANCE  of   
P.  0.  Box   39006,  Dar  es  Salaam , do  hereby absolutely  
renounce, relinquish and  abandon the  use of my  former  names 
of   BEATRICE  LEONARD  FRANCIS  and adopt as from the 
date of  this deed  poll  and  in  substitution of my former name,  
the name of   BEATRICE  LEONARD  FRANCE

For the purpose of evidence  of such  determination, I,  hereby  
DECLARE that, I   shall at all  times  hereinafter  in all records,  
deed,  documents and  other writings  and  in all action,  suits and  
proceedings as well  as in all Public  and  Private dealings and  
transactions and  creations whatsoever use and subscribe  the 
said name  of  BEATRICE LEONARD  FRANCE as appearing  
on my  Birth Certificates, and  in lieu of and  in substitution  for 
my former  name  of   BEATRICE   LEONARD  FRANCIS  that  
appears  on  my  NIDA card.

AND  I HEREBY,  expressly authorize and require  all and  
every person  and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof  
to designated, describe and  address  me by the adopted  name of   
BEATRICE  LEONARD  FRANCE.

In WITNESS  whereof I, have  set my  hand  at Dar es Salaam,  
and  I hereon substitute my old name  of  BEATRICE  LEONARD  
FRANCIS  by  my  new  name   of  BEATRICE   LEONARD  
FRANCE.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  by  the  said
BEATRICE   LEONARD   FRANCE
who is known to me personally/ identified 
to  me  by       .......................................

the latter being known to me personally 
in my presence  this ...... day of     2025.
 
BEFORE    ME
Name :  Philip  Z. Murusuri
Address : 108803, Dsm
Signature : ..........................................
Qualification : Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3127

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

I  SUSAN  MERCY AMIRI,  of   P.O BOX  ..... Dar  es  Salaam
(Citizen  of   Tanzania) do hereby absolutely  renounce and 
abandon the use of the former name of SUSAN REGNALD  
AMIRI   and  that  I  shall  at  the time here in all records, deeds 
and instruments in writing and in all  actions and proceedings 
and in all dealing and transaction and upon all occasions what 
whatever,  use and sign the name YAHYA as my name,  in  lieu 
of the said name SUSAN MERCY  AMIRI, so  renounce  and  
abandon as  aforesaid

And I  here authorize and request all person to designate and  
address  me by  such  name SUSAN REGNALD AMIRI

Reason  of  change of  name
SUSAN  REGNALD  AMIRI,     is  correct,  it  was written  
incorrectly  on  my National  Identity  Card, the  SUSAN  
MERCY AMIRI, as  my real name that appears in my all legal  
documents  and Academic  Certificate’s

 SIGNED  AND  DELIVERY:  SUSAN  MERCY  AMIRI,
Who is  known  to  me  personally/
In  my  presence  this  23  Day of   January,  2026

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Lutufyo  Mvumbagu
Address : 14690, Dsm
Signature : ...............................................................
Qualification :  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3128

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

THIS  CHANGE  OF  NAME  D-EED  is  made this  6   day  
of   January  2026 by  me  JANETH VEDASTUS CHAGULA,  
formerly known as JANETH VEDASTUS THOBIAS 
CHAGULA of   Post  Office  Box  Number  3110  Dar  es  
Salaam,  a resident  of  Dodoma,  now  or  until  recently  called   
JANETH  VEDASTUS  CHAGULA.

WITNESSESS  AND  IT  IS  HEREBY  DECLARED as follow:

1.   I  absolutely  renounce and abandon the use of my said 
former name of JANETH VEDASTUS THOBIAS CHAGULA 
and  I  assume and  determine to take  and  use the  new name 
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of JANETH  VEDASTUS CHAGULA in substitution of  
my  former  name of   JANETH   VEDASTUS  THOBIAS  
CHAGULA.

2.  AND IN PURSUANCE of  such change of name(s) as 
aforesaid I  DECLARE I  shall at all times hereafter in all records, 
documents  and other  writings  and in all actions and dealings 
and on all occasions whatsoever use the  new name of JANETH 
VEDASTUS CHAGULA in substitution  for  my  former  
name of   JANETH   VEDASTUS  THOBIAS  CHAGULA  so 
relinquished as aforesaid to  the  intent that  I  may hereafter be 
known not by the aforesaid former names, but by the new name 
of JANETH   VEDASTUS  CHAGULA.

3.  That, the reason for a change of name  is that my national  
identity card bears different name from other documents so I 
want all my records, documents and writings  to use my name 
JANETH  VEDASTUS CHAGULA   as  it  appears  in  my  
national identity  card.

4.   AND I HEREBY AUTHORISED AND REQUIRE all 
persons at all times to describe and address me by the new name 
of   JANETH  VEDASTUS  CHAGULA.

IN  WITNESS whereof  I have hereunto  subscribed  my new  
name of  JANETH  VEDASTUS CHAGULA  and have  affixed  
my  signature the  day and year herein written.
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  in   Dar  es
Salaam by  the  said   JANETH  VEDASTUS  CHAGULA
Who is  known  to  me  personally at  KIGOMA
this  6   Day of   January,  2026

BEFORE    ME
Name : Asha  A.  Wallady
Signature : ........................................
Address :  15030, Dsm
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3129

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS  DEED, I,  OMAR  PHILIPO  THOMAS,   Adult 
Male ,  Resident  of   Kinuni   Zanzibar   is   a   Tanzania,   born   
on  01/07/ 1968   at   Kiboje   Zanzibar,   formerly   called   
THOMAS    PHILIPO   THOMAS,   do   hereby solemnly  affirm 
and states  as  under:-

1. WHOLLY,   renounce,   relinquish  and  abandon  the   use  
of  my former   name   of  THOMAS    PHILIPO   THOMAS, 
and   in   place thereof assume the name of OMAR  PHILIPO  
THOMAS.

2.  FORE   THE   PURPOSE,   of  evidencing   such  my   
determination  declare  that  I  shall at all  times  here after in all  
records, deeds and writing and in  all proceeding,  dealings  and  
transactions as  well  as private as  public and upon all  occasions  
whatsoever use and sign the  name   of  OMAR   PHILIPO   
THOMAS    in   place   of  and   in  substitution for my  former 

name  of  THOMAS  PHILIPO  THOMAS.

3.  EXPRESSLY,   authorize   and  request  all   persons  at  all   
times hereafter on designated and address me  by  such  assumed  
name of   OMAR  PHILIPO  THOMAS.

4.  IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF, I,  have  hereunto  subscribed  
my  adopted  former  name  THOMAS  PHILIPO  THOMAS, 
and assume  the name OMAR PHILIPO  THOMAS  BY:- the  
above   named

This  28   day of   01,  2026

BEFORE    ME
Name :  A . S . Thabit
Signature : ..........................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3130

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By  THIS  DEED,  I the  undersigned and  the person with the  
names  EDSON RICHARD  KIRUMBI,  a  Citizen  of the  United  
Republic of   Tanzania  by  birth,  DO  HEREBY ABSOLUTELY  
renounce  and   abandon the  use   of my  former  names  of   
EDSON  FALES  ULOMI  and   EDSON  FALES  used  in  
my  National  Identification  Card (NIDA),  and  Academic  
Certificates.

And in pursuance of such change of name as aforesaid I hereby 
declare that I  shall at all times  hereafter in all records, deeds 
and  instruments  in writing and  in  all actions  and  proceedings 
and  in  all dealings  and  transactions and upon all occasions 
whatsoever related to my  professional  use and  sign  the name 
EDSON  RICHARD  KIRUMBI as  my  name in lieu of the  
said names of  EDSON  FALES  ULOMI  and  EDSON  FALES  
renounced  as  aforesaid.

THAT the  reason for  such  change  of name  is  due to  fact  that  
Academic  Certificates   and    National   Identification   card  
were   registered   with   my guardian’s  name  instead  of  my   
Father’s   name  as   appears  to  my  Birth  Certificate.

AND  I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and   request  all  persons  to  
designate   and address me by such assumed name of EDSON  
RICHARD  KIRUMBI  only.

IN  WITNESS   WHEREOF   I   have  hereunder  signed my  
assumed  name of   EDSON  RICHARD  KIRUMBI  and  have  
set  my  hand this  23  day of   January   2026.

SWORN  and  DECLARED  at   Dodoma
the  said  EDSON  RICHARD  KIRUMBI,  
Who is  personally identified  to  me  by
the  Latter  being  personally  known to  me
this   23  day of   January,   2026

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Asafu  Yusuph  Mawazo
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Address :  903, Dodoma
Signature : ........................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3131

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I, NOADIA  NASON   RUNGWA, of   P.  O.  
Box 15, Dodoma, DO HEREBY  wholly  absolutely and utterly  
renounce, relinquish and abandon the use  of my  former names  
of   NOADIA  NASON  CHINOTO  and adopt as  from  the date 
of  this  poll  and  in substitution of  my former  names, the   name 
of   NOADIA  NASON  RUNGWA.

For the   purpose of  evidence of such determination I hereby  
declare that I  shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds 
documents and other writings and in all actions, suits and 
proceedings as  well as  in  all  public and  private dealings and  
transactions and  occasions whatsoever  use  and  subscribe  the  
said  name of   NOADIA NASON RUNGWA as my name in 
lieu of and substitution  for  my  former  names  of   NOADIA  
NASON CHINOTO.

AND   I   HEREBY   expressly  authorize  and  require  all  
and  every   person  and whosoever at  all times  after the  date 
hereof to designate, describe  and  address me by the  name of   
NOADIA  NASON  RUNGWA.

IN WITNESS  WHEREOF  I  herein  substitute my old  names  
of   NOADIA  NASON  CHINOTO  by  the  name of   NOADIA 
NASON  RUNGWA and  have set my  hand at Dodoma  this   22  
day   December,  2025.

Signed  and Delivered by the  said
NOADIA  NASON  RUNGWA   
who  is  known to  me  personally,  in my presence 
this   22   day  December,  2025.

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Emmanuel  Bwire  Muyengi
Address : 57, Dodoma
Signature : ...................................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3132
CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL

The Registration of Documents Act
(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY   THIS  DEED  I,  the  undersigned   ALFRED   CHACHA   
MAGOTO   formerly  known   as   ALFRED  MWITA 
CHACHA,  of   Post  Box  Number 1333,  Mwanza - Tanzania,  
Mobile  Phone  No.  0754747507  on  behalf of  myself,  heirs  
and issues  lawfully  begotten  doth  hereby absolutely renounce 
and abandon the use of my former  name ALFRED  MWITA  
CHACHA, and in lieu thereof doth assume and adopt the name 
of ALFRED  CHACHA  MAGOTO. 

AND IN PURSUANCE  of such change of name as aforesaid  

as  well  as  evidencing  such  determination  I  HEREBY 
DECLARE that I   shall all times hereinafter in all records, deeds 
and  instruments   in   writing,   all  actions   and  proceedings  
and  in   all   dealings  and transactions as well as private and 
public  affairs and upon occasions whatsoever use and sign the 
name of  ALFRED  CHACHA  MAGOTO  as my name  in  lieu  
of my former name of ALFRED   MWITA  CHACHA.

AND  I  HEREBY EXPRESSLY AUTHORISE and  request  
all  persons  to  designate. describe  and address  me and my 
heirs and  issues  by such adopted  in  the  name  of ALFRED  
CHACHA  MAGOTO  only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have subscribed my name 
ALFRED  CHACHA  MAGOTO on the day and in the manner  
hereinafter  appearing.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  by   the
Said  ALFRED  CHACHA  MAGOTO
Who is  personally  known to  me
this  22  day of   January, 2026
 
BEFORE    ME
Name : Charles  Budede  
Address :  2161, Mwanza
Signature : .............................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3133

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By this  DEED I, WILSON  MAJALALA  KABONEKA  of 
P.O. Box 1126, DODOMA formerly known as WILSON 
KABONEKE  MAJALALA, DO HEREBY absolutely renounce 
and abandon the use of the names of WILSON KABONEKE 
MAJALALA and in lieu thereof do hereby assume as from the 
date hereof the name of WILSON MAJALALA  KABONEKA

And  in  pursuance  of such  change  of  names  as  aforesaid  
I   WILSON   MAJALALA  KABONEKA,  DO HEREBY 
declare  that I  shall at all times hereinafter  in all actions and 
proceedings  and in all dealings  and  transactions  and upon all 
occasions whatsoever  use and sign by the name of   WILSON   
MAJALALA  KABONEKA as  my  name in lieu of  the  names 
of   WILSON  KABONEKE  MAJALALA  abandoned  as  
aforesaid.

And I  hereby authorize and request all persons to designate 
and address me in the name of WILSON  MAJALALA  
KABONEKA from  the date of this deed  and in the  manner  
hereinafter  appearing.

 SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  by   the
Said   WILSON  MAJALALA  KABONEKA 
who is  known to me/ introduced  
to me by   .................................... 
the latter  being  known  to me  personally, 
this  21   day of    January, 2026
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BEFORE    ME
Name : Alinuwe  Overi  Kyando
Address :  1126, Dodoma
Signature : .............................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3134

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I,  the  undersigned  DANIKA  KENEDY 
NCIIUMBO presently  of   P.O. Box  43 KIBONDO  KIGOMA  
DO HEREDY   absolutely and  entirely  renounce, relinquish  
and  abandon  the   use   of  my   former   names   of    DANIKA   
KENEDY  MUHANZA     appearing     on     my     National      
Identity      card      with      number  20030729474010000221   
and  in  lieu  thereof assume  the  name   DANIKA  KENEDY   
NCHUMBO  appearing  on  my  Birth Certificate  with  Number   
2768085A.

AND  in pursuance of such  change of names  as aforesaid, I  
hereby declare that  as from the  date  hereof,  I  shall  at  all  
times in  writing  and  in  all  actions  and  proceedings  and  all 
dealings  and transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever 
use and  sign the names  of   DANIKA  KENEDY  NCHUMBO  
by  names  in  lieu  of  my  former  names   DANIKA  KENEDY  
MUHANZA  so  renounced.

AND the  reason  for  such  change   of names   is  that,  the  name   
DANIKA  KENEDY  MUHANZA  was  mistakenly recorded  in  
my  National  Identity  Records.

AND  I  HEREBY  authorize  and   request  all  persons  at 
all  times  to designate  me  and  address  me  by  names  of   
DANIKA  KENEDY  NCHUMBO  only.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF, I  have  execute this deed under  my  
new  names of   DANIKA KENEDY  NCHUMBO  and  set  my  
hand   on  the  date and  manner  herein  below
appearing.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at   DODOMA 
by  the  said  DANIKA  KENEDY   NCHUMBO
who is known to me personally
This  01  day of   March,  2025 

BEFORE    ME
Name : Sadiki  Omary  Sadiki
Address :  313, Korogwe
Signature : .............................................
Qualification :  Commissioner   For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3135

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By this  deed  I,  MAIMUNA  SHILINDE MHOZYA  of   Dar  
es  Salaam   a natural  born  Tanzanian citizen  do hereby 

absolutely  renounce  and  abandon the  use of my former names,  
MAIMUNA  OMARI  RAJABU  and  in  lieu  thereof do  assume  
and adopt the  name  of MAIMUNA  SHILINDE  MHOZYA    
For  the purpose of evidence  such determination,  I,  hereby  
DECLARE  that  I  shall at  all times hereinafter in  all records,  
deed,  documents  and  other writings  and in  all action, suits 
and proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings  
and transactions anci creations  whatsoever  use   and   subscribe   
the   said   name  of  MAIMUNA  SHILINDE  MHOZYA  of  
my  name in  lieu  of  the  said names  of   MAIMUNA  OMARI  
RAJABU  as  aforesaid.

I,  HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all persons  to 
designate and  address me in  the name  of  only.

IN   WITNESS THEREOF   I  have   hereunto   subscribed  my  
name   of   MAIMUNA  SHILINDE  MHOZYA  on  the day  and  
manner  hereinafter  appearing.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED by  the  said 
MAIMUNA SHILINDE  MHOZYA 
who is  known to me personally  
this  2  Day of   August   2023  

BEFORE  ME:
Name : Jenipher  Nestory  Luasha
Address :  11483, Dsm
Signature : ...............................................
Qualification :  Advance

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.3136

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED, I,  KASIM  KIGOLA CHUMA  of   DAR 
ES  SALAAM,  Do  hereby absolutely  and  utterly  renounce,  
relinquish and  abandon the  use  of my  former  name  of   
KASSIM  KIGORA  as it can  be seen  in  my PENSION  FUND 
(PFF)  FOR  THE  REASON THAT, during  registration of  the 
identity cards I  used the name  of  my father  only  the  name  
KIGORA but  now  it is my wishes to add and use the name  of  
my  CLAN the  name  CHUMA and  at  that  position  and  from  
now on  I  want to use and  to be known as  KASIM  KIGOLA 
CHUMA     as from  the  date of this deed  poll and  in substitution 
of my former name,  and  use the   name  of   KASIM  KIGOLA  
CHUMA   as it  appears  in  my  NATIONAL  IDENTITY
CARD   (NIDA).

For the  purpose  of evidence such  determination, I,  hereby  
DECLARE  that  I     shall  at  atl times  hereinafter in a!I records, 
deed,  documents and other writings and in all action, suits and  
proceedings  as  well as  in  all  Public and  Private  dealings  
and  transactions  and creations whatsoever use  and subscrtbo 
the  said name  of   KASIM  KIGOLA  CHUMA  as my name  in  
iieu of and  in  substitution for  my former  name  of   KASSIM 
KIGORA
 
I  hereby  express  authorize and require all and every person  
and whosoever at all, times  after the date hereof  to designate,  
describe  and  address  me by the name of   KASIM  KIGOLA 
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CHUMA

IN WITNESS  WHEREOF  I    have  set  my hand  at  Dar es  
Salaam, and  I   hereon  substitute  my old  name of   KASSIM  
KIGORA by  my  new  name  of   KASIM  KIGOLA  CHUMA

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED by  the  said
KASIM   KIGOLA  CHUMA 
Who  is  known to me  personally
This  14  Day  of   01,  2026

BEFORE   ME:
Address :  14599, Dsm
Signature : ...............................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3137

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

That  I,  PHILIPO  HEZERONI  FABIANI  of  P.O.   BOX   1249  
formerly  known  as  PHILIPO   FABIAN   HEZRONI,    PHILIPO  
HEZRON    FABIAN,   PHILIPO   H. FABIAN  and    PHILIPO 
FABIAN  HEZRONI,  DO hereby  absolutely  renounce  and 
abandon  the  use  of  my  former  names   PHILIPO  FABIAN  
HEZRONI,  PHILIPO HEZRON  FABIAN,  PHILIPO  H.  
FABIAN  and  PHILIPO FABIAN HEZRONI  and in lieu thereof 
assume and adopt the name PHILIPO  HEZERONI  FABIANI.

AND IN  PURSUANCE  of  such  change  of  name  aforesaid,  I  
HEREBY  DECLARE THAT, I shall at all times herein  after   in  
all  records,   DEEDS  and  INSTRUMENTS in writing  and in  
all actions  and  proceedings  and in  all dealings and  transactions  
and upon all  occasions   whatsoever  use  and  sign  the  said  
name   of  PHILIPO  HEZERONI FABIANI  as my name  in  
lieu  of the said  names  of PHILIPO FABIAN  HEZRONI, 
PHILJPO  HEZRON   FABIAN,  PHILIPO  H.   FABIAN  and  
PHILIPO  FABIAN  HEZRONI. I HEREBY  AUTHORIZE and  
REQUEST all  persons  to designate  and address me in the name 
of   PHILIPO  HEZERONI  FABIANI.

I, PHILIPO  HEZERONI  FABIANI  makes  this  declaration  
conscientiously  believing the  same  to  be  true  and  in  
accordance   with   the  provisions   of  the   OATHS  AND 
STATUTORY   DECLARATION  ACT  CAP 34, R.E,  2019.
 
IN  WITNESS   WHEREOF  I  have   hereunto   subscribed  the  
name   of   PHILIPO  HEZERONI  FABIANI  the  day and  in 
the  manner  hereinafter  appearing:

The  declaration is made and subscribed at DODOMA
by  the  said  PHILIPO  HEZERONI  FABIANI
Who  is  known to me  personally
This  25  Day  of   April,  2023

BEFORE    ME
Name: Chrispo  Nicholaus  Lwila
Address :  1485, Dodoma
Signature : ...................................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3138

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED I, ADELLA  DANIEL  AMAS,  an  adult, a  
Christian  and  resident  of  Kinondoni  within  Dar es  salaam,  
DO   HEREBY  absolutely  renounce  and  abandon the name  of 
ADELLAR PONCIAN BWIHO and in lieu  thereof  do  assume 
as from the date hereof   the  name   of  ADELLA  DANIEL  
AMAS  of  such  change aforesaid,  I       hereby declare  that  I     
will  be  known  at  all  times  hereinafter  in  all  records,  deed   
and instruments in writing and all occasion whatsoever use and 
sign the  said name  of  ADELLA  DANIEL  AMAS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I    have  hereunto authorize and 
request all persons to designate and  address me in the  name  
of  ADELLA DANIEL AMAS  from  the day  in the  manner  
hereinafter  bearing.

I,  the  undersigned   ADELLA DANIEL  AMAS  make  this 
statutory  declaration  solemnly and  conscientiously believing  
the  same to be true in accordance with the provisions  of  the  
OATHS  AND STATUTORY DECLARATIONS ACT,   (Cap   
34  R.E 2023).

 SIGNED and  DELIVERED  at  Dar  es  Salaam 
by  the  said  ADELLA  DANIEL  AMAS
who  is known to me personally in my presence 
this  11  day of   December  2025

BEFORE   ME:
Name :  Maria  Grace  Mapenzi
Address :  35614, Dsm
Signature :  ...............................         
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3139

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

THIS DEED POLL ON CHANGE OF NAME  is  made on this   
20  day  of  January, 2026   me YOHANA  BUJASHI  EDWARD 
formerly known  as YOHANA  EDWARD  BUJASHI  of   
Telephone   Number +255(0)  693 806 760 of Post  Office  Box  
Number  1249 Dodoma   and Resident of Dodoma.

IN  WITNESSES  HEREIN I  HEREBY  DECLARED  as 
follows:-

1.       That, I   absolutely  renounce and abandon the use of my  
said  former  names of   YOHANA  EDWARD  BUJASHI  as  
used and appearing in my National Identification   (NIDA)  No.  
19990404-33425-00001-20   and  I   assume  and  determine  
to  take  and  use  the  new  names of   YOHANA  BUJASHI  
EDWARD  as  used  and  appears  in my Birth Certificate as well 
as  Academic  Certificate  in substitution of  my  former  names  
of   YOHANA  EDWARD  BUJASHI. 
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2.        AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as 
aforesaid I DECLARE  that  I   shall  at  all  times hereafter in  all  
records,  documents  and other writings and  in  all actions and 
dealings and on all occasions  whatsoever  use the new names of   
YOHANA  BUJASHI   EDWARD  in substitution for my former 
names of YOHANA  EDWARD   BUJASHI  so  relinquished  
as  aforesaid to  the  intent  that  I  may  hereafter  be  known  
not  by  the aforesaid former names, but by the new names of   
YOHANA  BUJASHI  EDWARD  only.

3.        AND  I  HEREBY  AUTHORISE   AND  REQUIRE  
all persons  at all times to describe and address me by the new  
names  of   YOHANA  BUJASHI   EDWARD.

IN WITNESS  whereof   I   have hereunto  subscribed  my new  
names of   YOHANA  BUJASHI  EDWARD and  have affixed 
my signature the day and year herein written.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  by  the  said
YOHANA  BUJASHI  EDWARD
Who  is known to me  personally,  in  my  presence 
this   20  day  of   01,  2026

BEFORE    ME
Name : David  Paulus  Ouma
Address :  346, Dodoma
Signature : ...................................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED, I,  the  undersigned,  SUMAGHA  JOSEPH  
KIBONA, who  formerly  known  as  SUMAGHA  J KIBONA, 
SOMAGHA  J  KIBONA, SUMAGA  J  KIBONA and  SUMA  
JOSEPH  SAMSON, do hereby absolutely renounce and abandon 
the uses of the previous, names SUMAGHA  J  KIBONA  that  
legally  appears  in my Voting  Registration  Card,  SOMAGHA 
J  KIBONA appears in my National Insurance Fund, SUMAGA 
J  KIBONA  appears  in  my  Certificate  Nursing  and  SUMA  
JOSEPH  SAMSON  appears  in  my  Citizen  Identity  Card  
(NIDA)  NO. 19690818544170000115  made  prior  to  these 
changes  and in lieu thereof do assume and adopt the names of   
SUMAGHA  JOSEPH  KIBONA, that  legally appears in my  
Certificate of   Marriage. This change is intended to make proper 
use and an arrangement of my names as SUMAGHA JOSEPH  
KIBONA lieu of the said former names SUMAGHA J KIBONA, 
SOMAGHA J KIBONA, SUMAGA  J  KIBONA  and   SUMA  
JOSEPH SAMSON.

And IN  PURSUANCE of  such  changed  names  as  aforesaid, 
deeds  and  instruments in writing and  in  all actions, proceedings 
in all dealings and transactions and upon  all occasions  whatever 
use and sign the same names  of SUMAGHA  JOSEPH  
KIBONA,  I  renounce as aforesaid, and  do  hereby authorize 
and request all persons designate, describe and  address me  by 
such  new  names  of SUMAGHA  JOSEPH  KIBONA  only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I   hereon  substitute  my oid  names  
of   SUMAGHA  J  KIBONA,  SOMAGHA J KIBONA,  
SUMAGA J  KIBONA  and  SUMA JOSEPH SAMSON  by the 
new  name  of  SUMAGHA JOSEPH KlBONA.

I,  the  said SUMAGHA JOSEPH  KIBONA,  make  this  
declaration  consciously believing the  same  to be true in 
accordance with the provisions of the OATHS {Judicial 
Proceeding  and  Statutory  Declaration)   Act, 1966.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED   by  the  said
SUMAGHA JOSEPH  KIBONA
who  is  known  to  me  personally  
this  25   day of   November, 2025
  
BEFORE    ME
Name :  Leonard  Kazimzuri
Address :  245, Ndalambo - Momba
Signature : ............................................
Qualification :  Magistrate
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED  POLL   I,  NEEMA  JAPHET  GABRIEL   
of   Dar  es  Salaam,  DO HEREBY absolutely  renounce  and  
abandon the  use of my former  name  of   NEEMA  JAPHET  
NGABAGI   and in lieu thereof assume the name  of   NEEMA  
JAPHET  GABRIEL.

THAT,  the change of the name  above  due to the fact  that in  my 
Birth  Certificate  it  is  written  NEEMA  JAPHET GABRIEL 
NGABAGI, Academic Certificate appears NEEMA JAPHET 
GABRIEL,  Nida  appears  NEEMA  JAPHET  NGABAGI,  
whereas  the  mistake  was  done  by Nida  in  recording  my  
name.

And in pursuance  of such change of name as aforesaid I hereby 
declare that I shall at all times hereafter in  all  records, deeds and  
instruments  in  writing and  in  all actions and proceedings  and in 
all dealings and transactions  and upon an occasions  whatsoever 
use and  sign  the  said name of   NEEMA JAPHET GABRIEL of 
as my name in lieu of the former name of the above mentioned  
so  renounced.

AND I HEREBY  AUTHORISE AND REQUEST  all persons to 
designate and  address me by such assumed name  of   NEEMA  
JAPHET  GABRIEL  only.

I, the  said  NEEMA  JAPHET GABRIEL  make  this deed 
conscientiously believing the same  to  be  true  and  in  accordance 
with  the  Provisions  of Oaths,  (Judicial Proceedings)  and  
Statutory  Declarations  Act,  1966.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF, I   have  executed  this  deed  on  the  
l 0   day of   April,  2025.
 
DECLARED AND SIGNED  at  Dar  es  Salaam 
by  the  said   NEEMA  JAPHET   GABRIEL
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who  is  known to me  personally
This  10  day of   April,  2025

BEFORE    ME
..............................................................................
Qualification :   Commissioner  For  Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I,  ADINAN  SALEHE  MFAMAO  of DAR  
ES  SALAAM,  DO  HEREBY wholly,  absolutely  and utterly  
renounce,  relinquish  and abandon  the use  of my  former  name  
of   ADNAN  MFAMAO   NJECHELE   as it  can be seen  in  my  
National  Identity  Card  (NIDA)  FOR THE  REASON  THAT  
the variation  of names  is because  at the time of registration of 
names on the identity card I   used the name  NJECHELE  but 
now it is my wish to use the name SALEHE  also there was a 
disarrangement of names  where the middle name was placed 
on the lastly so from  now on I  want to use and to be known as  
ADINAN   SALEHE   MFAMAO   and  as  from  the  date  of  
this  deed  poll  and  in substitution of my former  name and use  
the name  ADINAN  SALEHE  MFAMAO  as it  appears  in  my 
Driving  Licence

For  the  purpose  of evidence  such determination,  I,  hereby  
DECLARE  that  I   shall  at all times  hereinafter  in  all records,  
deed,  documents and other writings  and in  all  action, suits  and  
proceedings  as  well as in all  Public  and Private dealings and 
transactions  and creations whatsoever  use  and  subscribe  the  
said  name of   ADINAN  SALEHE  MFAMAO as my name  in  
lieu  of and  in  substitution  for my former  name  of  ADNAN   
MFAMAO  NJECHELE

AND I   HEREBY expressly  authorize  and  require  all  and 
every person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof to 
designated,  describe and address me by the adopted  name of   
ADINAN  SALEHE  MFAMAO

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have set my hand at  Dar  es 
Salaam, and  I   hereon  substitute  my old  name  of  ADNAN  
MFAMAO  NJECHELE by my new name of  ADINAN  
SALEHE   MFAMAO
 
SIGNED  and DELIVERED by  the  said
ADINAN  SALEHE  MFAMAO  
 Known  to me  in  my  presence 
This  22  day of  01,  2026   

BEFORE    ME
Address :  5415, Tanga
Signature : .............................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3143

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

B;  THIS  DEED,  I the undersigned PAULO KULWA MATHIAS  
the  name  that  appears  in  my different  documents  formerly  
known  as   PAUL  KULWA   OLEKWA of   P.O.Box  526,  
Bariadi - Simiyu,  Tanzania,   doth  hereby  absolutely   renounce  
and  abandon  the  use  of  my  former   name  of    PAULO  
KULWA   OLEKWA  which  was  mistakenly  written  in  my   
NIDA  No:  20060214-39101-00001-28  in  lieu thereof  doth 
assume  and adopt the names of   PAULO  KULWA  MATHIAS.

AND   IN   PURSUANCE  of  such   change   name   as   aforesaid  
as   well   as evidencing   such  determination I  HEREBY  
DECLARE   that  I  shall   all   times  hereinafter in all records, 
deeds and instruments in writing, all actions and proceedings  
and  in all dealings  and  transaction  as well  as private and  
public affairs  and  upon  occasions   whatsoever  use  and  sign  
the  name  of   PAULO  KULWA MATHIAS,  as my  names  in 
lieu  of my  former names  of PAULO  KULWA  OLEKWA.

AND  I HEREBY  EXPRESSLY  AUTHORISE  and  request   
all  persons   to designate,  describe  and address me and my heirs  
and issues  by such adopted  in the names of PAULO  KULWA  
MATHIAS  only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto  subscribed  my 
name  of   PAULO  KULWA  MATHIAS on  the day and  manner  
hereinafter  appear

SWORN/AFFIMED  at  Bariadi  by
the  said  PAULO  KULWA   MATHIAS 
who is known  to me  personally
the  latter  being  known to me personally, 
on  this  15  day of  12,  2025

BEFORE   ME
Name :  G . E . Nkwera 
Signature :  ...................................................
Qualification : Resident  Magistrate
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS   DEED  made  this   28  day of   OCTOBER,  2025
Address  Njombe  -  Tanzania,  I,  PETRO  GEORGE  MGANI  
of   P. O. Box  Njombe - Tanzania 

1.   Absolutely  renounce, relinquish  and  abandon the use 
and  any  future  reference to the former  name  of  PETRO  
DOMITILA    MWAPINGA  which  appeared  in  the  CITIZEN 
(NATIONAL  IDENTITY CARD is hereby attached and marked 
as Annexure “FDM-1” and in lieu thereof do assume   as from 
this date the new name of PETRO  GEORGE  MGANI   which  
appeared  in  the  BIRTH  CERTIFICATE  is  hereby  attached  
and  marked  as  Annexure  “FDM-2”.

2.   IN  PURSUANCE  HEREBY   DECLARE   that  I  shall   
all   times  hereinafter in all records, deeds and instruments in 
writing, all actions and proceedings  and  in all dealings  and  
transaction  as well  as private and  public affairs  and  upon  
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occasions   whatsoever  use  and  sign  the  name  of  PETRO  
GEORGE   MGANI.

3.   I    hereby  authorize  and  request  all  persons to  designate  
and  address  me in  the  new name of  PETRO GEORGE   
MGANI.

4.   In execution of  this  deed, I  have signed the new Names of   
PETRO  GEORGE  MGANI  and have set my hand  this 28  day 
of   OCTOBER,  2025

5.   And I  make this solemnly declaration and conscientiously 
believing the  same to be true  and by  virtue of the Oaths (Judicial 
Proceedings and Statutory  Declaration)   Act, 1966 .

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED by  the  said
PETRO  GEORGE   MGANI   Formerly
known  as  PETRO  DOMITILA  MWAPINGA
who is  personally known  to  me,
this  28  day of   10, 2025
              
BEFORE    ME
Name : Leopold  Mosha
Address :  520, Njombe
Signature : ...................................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I, the undersigned  MATHIAS  NJIKA 
LUCAS  of  Dar es Salaam, do hereby ABSOLUTELY 
RENOUNCE  and  ABANDON  the use of  my original  name 
of   MATHIAS  LUCAS  NJIKA, and  in lieu  thereof do assume, 
as from   the date hereof,  the assumed   name of   MATHIAS  
NJIKA   LUCAS.

AND I  hereby  declare  that  I  shall, at all times hereinafter, 
in  all  records, deeds  and instruments in writing  and  in  all  
actions  and proceedings  and  in  all  dealings  and  transactions  
and  upon all occasions whatsoever, use and sign  my name as   
MATHIAS  NJIKA   LUCAS.

AND I hereby authorize and request all persons  to designate,  
describe and address me by such assumed name of   MATHIAS  
NJIKA   LUCAS  only.

IN WITNESS whereof  I  have hereunder  signed  my  name as   
MATHIAS  NJIKA  LUCAS,  and  have set  my  hand  this  05  
day of   January,  2026.

SIGNED  and   DELIVERED
by  the  said  MATRIAS  NJIKA  LUCAS
who is known to me personally
this  05  day of   January,  2026

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Lazaro  N . D . Maramoko

Address : 786287, Dsm
Signature : ..............................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY   THIS   DEED  I,  ZUNDA  DOUGRASS  MUHAN, born  
on  the  21  day  of   January, 1984, formerly  known  as   ZUNDA  
ISSA  DOGRAS  born  on  the  06  day  of   December, 1984  of   
Dar  es  Salaam - Tanzania

DO HEREBY  wholly,  absolutely  and  utterly  renounce,  
relinquish  and  abandon  the  use of  my  former  name  and  date  
of   birth   ZUNDA  ISSA  DOGRAS  born  on  the  06   Day of   
December,  1984

AND IN PURSUANCE of  such  change of  names as aforesaid, 
I   hereby declare that  I  shall at all times hereafter  in  all  
records deed  and  instruments  in  writing  and in all actions  and 
proceedings and in all dealings and transactions whatsoever use 
and sign the said name of      ZUNDA  DOUGRASS  MUHANI   
born  on  the  21   Day  of   January,  1984  as  my  name  and  
real  date of   birth in lieu of  the  said  former  name  and  date 
of  birth of   ZUNDA  ISSA DOGRAS  born  on  the  06   Day 
of   December,  1984  renounced as aforesaid,  and  do hereby  
authorize and  request all person to  signate,  describe  and  
address me  by such assumed  name of   ZUNDA DOUGRASS 
MUHANI  born  on  the  21  Day of   January,  1984  as  my name  
and  date of  birth  only.

The  reasons  for  the  change  of  names  are.-

1.   That,  there is the differences of writings of the middle  
name and disarrangement of the last name  to my former name  
(DOGRAS)  which need to be changed to conform with my  real  
name  of   ZUNDA  DOUGRASS  MUHANI  born  on  the  21   
Day of   January, 1984  as  appears  to  birth  certificate.

2.   That, I make those changes  so as to remove  the discrepancies  
on  the  identification of  my  real  names.

IN WITNESS, the  undersigned  have  put  his  hand on  the  day  
appeared  hereafter.

SIGNED  and DELIVERED  by  the  said 
ZUNDA  DOUGRASS  MUHANI 
who is  Known  to  me  personally 
in  my  presence  this  11  day of   December,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name : Johnstone  Fulgence
Signature : .............................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3147

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
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The Registration of Documents Act
(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I     THOMAS  PASCAL  KASIKU  a  citizen  
of   Tanzania  and  Resident of   Dar es  Salaam  with P.  0. 
Box   6689  DSM, DO  HEREBY wholly, absolutely  and  utterly  
renounce,  relinquish  and  abandon   the  use  of   my former  
name of   THOMAS  PASCAL WOISSO  and  adopt  as from the 
date  of this deed poll  and  in  substitution of my former name, 
the name of  THOMAS PASCAL  KASIKU.

For the purpose of evidence  of such  determination,  I,  hereby   
DECLARE  that   I   shall  at  all  times  hereinafter  in  all  
records,  deed,  documents  and  other writings and in all action, 
suits and proceedings as  well  as  in all  Public and Private 
dealings and transactions and creations whatsoever  use  and  
subscribe the said name of  THOMAS  PASCAL  KASIKU  as  
my  name in  lieu of and in substitution  for  my  former  name  
of   THOMAS PASCAL  WOISSO.

AND I    HEREBY  expressly  authorize  and   require  all  and  
every  person and whatsoever at all  times  after the  date  hereof  
to  designated,  describe  and  address  me by the  adopted  name 
of   THOMAS  PASCAL  KASIKU.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I    have set my hand at Dar es  
Salaam,  and I  hereon substitute   my old  name of   THOMAS 
PASCAL WOISSO by my new  name of THOMAS  PASCAL   
KASIKU
 
SWORN at  Dar es Salaam  by  the  said
THOMAS  PASCAL   KASIKU
Who  is  known  to me personally/identified 
to  me by     .............................
the latter  being known  to me  personally
in  my  presence  this  23   Day of   September   2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  William  J . Kaaya
Address :  192, Dsm
Signature : .............................................
Qualification :  Senior  Resident  Magistrate
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS  DEED. I the undersigned EMMANUEL   GREYSON   
MWANGA of  Dar es Salaam, Tanzania,   Formally  known  as  
SIKUSTAHILI  SENYAEL  R.  MWANGA,  SIKUSTAHILI  
SENYAEL   MWANGA,  and SIKUSTAHILI  S.  MWANGA 
(which  names  were  being  used  interchangeably)  presently 
of   Post  Office  Box  1950  DAR ES SALAAM TANZANIA, 
do hereby absolutely  and  entirely  renounces,  relinquish and 
abandon  the use  of  the  names   SIKUSTAHILI  SENYAEL   
R.   MWANGA,   As   appearing   in   my   birth   certificate,   
SIKUSTAHILI   S.  MWANGA,  As appearing  in  my  Certificate  
of  Secondary   Education,  Advanced  Certificate  of   Secondary 
Education  and   SIKUSTAHILI  SENYAEL MWANGA  As 

appearing in my  National Identification Card No:  19890922-
25314-0000J-24, Passport No. TAE  896892,  TIN  Certificate 
Numher.153-757-496,  my   University  Certificate   No.   
BSC(CPE)  0000680   and   in  my  all  academic  certificates,  
documents  and  in  pursuance of  such change  of  names  as  
aforesaid.

IN  PURSUANCE of such  change  of name  as aforesaid, I  
hereby  declare  that  as from   the date hereof,  I   shall  at 
all  times  hereafter in all  records,  deeds,  and  instruments in 
writing  and  in all actions,   proceedings, dealings, transactions  
and upon all occasions whatsoever  use and sign  the  names  of   
EMMANUEL    GREYSON    MWANGA or   EMMANUEL   G.  
MWANGA  as  my  names  written  at my   Voter’s  ID  Card  No.  
T-1006-2245-019-9  as  my  name in  lieu of  my  former  name 
of   SIKUSTAHILI  SENYAEL   R.  MWANGA, SIKUSTAHILI   
SENYAEL  MWANGA, and   SIKUSTAHILI   S. MWANGA  of  
the  aforesaid  change of  names  is  necessitated by  the  desire  
to maintain consistency in  the  use  of  names.

And  I  hereby  authonze and  request  all  persons to  designate, 
describe  and  address me  by such assumed  name  of  
EMMANUEL    GREYSON    MWANGA or   EMMANUEL   
G.  MWANGA

IN WITNESS   WHEREOF,  I  have  set  my  hand on the date  
and  manner  herein  below  appearing. 

DATED at   Dar   es  Salaam  this  13  day  of   01,  , 2026. 
 
SIGNED  AND  DELIVERED at   Dar  es  Salaam
By  the  said  of   EMMANUEL  GREYSON  MWANGA
Who identified to me by  ............................................
Latter being  known to  me  personally
In  my presence  this  13  day  of   01,  2026

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Minge  Michael  Mhondo
Address :  21353, Dsm
Signature : .............................................
Qualification :   Commissioner  For  Oaths
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The Registration of Documents Act
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I      SOPHIA   ISAYA  MASUE   of   P.O. BOX           Dar  es 
Salaam,  (Citizen  of  Tanzania)  do hereby absolutely renounce 
and  abandon  the  use  of   the former name  of   NEEMA   
WILLIAM   MEENA    and  that  I  shall  at  all  time here in  all 
records,  deeds  and  instruments  in  writing and  in  all  actions  
and proceedings  and   in   all  dealing   and   transaction   and   
upon   all  occasions whatever, use and  sign the  name   SOPHIA    
ISAYA   MASUE     as my name, in  lieu of  the  said  name   
NEEMA  WILLIAM   MEENA   so renounce and abandon as 
aforesaid.

And I  hereby authorize and  request all persons to designate  and  
address   me by  such name  SOPHIA   ISAYA   MASUE
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The  reason for the  names changes  is  that there  are faults  
occurred  during  the  registration of  my  NSSF and letter of  
employment  were  my  names   read  NEEMA  WILLIAM    
MEENA     instead of   SOPHIA    ISAYA    MASUE     as it 
appears  on  my most of  transaction  such as Citizen  identity  
Card,  Academic  Certificate  and  Birth  Certificate

IN  WITNESS WHERE  OF  I  have  set  my  hand   at  Dar es 
Salaam ,  and  I here on substitute my old names  of  NEEMA  
WILLIAM    MEENA    by  my   new name   SOPHIA   ISAYA   
MASUE.

SIGNED  AND  DELIVERED:   
SOPHIA   ISAYA   MASUE
Who is  known to  me  personally  in  my  presence
in  my  Presence this  26  day  of   February,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Joshua  Reuben  Marwa
Address :  78203, Dsm
Signature : .............................................
Qualification :   Commissioner  For  Oaths
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(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I  the  undersigned  MABUSI   SONDOBI  
NYAKULIYANGA  of   Dar  es   Salaam,  Tanzania,  Formally  
known  as  SONDOBI  ISSA SONDOBI,  absolutely renounces 
and abandons the said names of  SONDOBI ISSA   SONDOBI.
 
IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid, I hereby 
declare that I shall be known at all  times hereafter  in  all 
records, deeds,  and instruments  in writing  and  in  all actions 
and proceedings; in all dealings and transactions and upon 
all occasions wherever used and signed the  name   MABUSI  
SONDOBI   NYAKULIYANGA   written  at my Pension  Details  
as my name in lieu and in substitution of my former name of  
SONDOBI ISSA SONDOBI  which  is  written  at  my  National  
Identification  Card.

I DO HEREBY  renounces  as  aforesaid  and I  do  hereby authorize  
and  request  all  persons to  designate, describe and address me 
by such name of  MABUSI  SONDOBI   NYAKULIYANGA  
appeared  in   my Pension  details and Information  in order to 
secure my retirement  pension  fund.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF,  I   have subscribed  my old names  
of   SONDOBI  ISSA  SONDOBI  and  DO  HEREBY assume 
the new name of MABUSI SONDOBI NYAKULIYANGA

DATED  at   Dar  es  Salaam   this   24   day of   August , 2023.

SIGNED  AND  DELIVERED   at   Dar  es  Salaam  
By  the  said    MABUSI  SONDOBI   NYAKULIYANGA 
Who is  known to  me to  me by
The  latter  known  to me  personally
In  my  presence  this  24   day of   August ,  2023

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Angelina  H.  Mtei
Address :  43590, Dsm
Signature : ...................................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3151

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS  DEED I, ALEX  BEN   DAIMON of BOMBAMBILI 
-  DAR  ES  SALAAM, formerly  known  as  ALEX  BEN   
MWAKANG’ATA,  Do hereby  absolutely and  abandon  the use 
of   my  ALEX  BEN MWAKANG’ATA  which  was  written  
WRONGLY  in  MY  CITIZENSHIP CARD ONLY and in  lieu 
thereof assume  as  from  the  date ALEX  BEN  DAIMON  which 
was written CORRECTLY in MY ACADEMIC CERTIFICATE, 
BIRTH CERTIFICATE AND ALL DOCUMENTS.

AND IN  PURSUANCE of such  change of my name as 
aforesaid  hereby declare that I shall at all time here in after in 
all records. deeds and instrument: in writing and in all actions 
upon  all occasions  whatever use and  sign  ALEX BEN  
DAIMON  my  name  in lieu of the former name  ALEX  BEN  
MWAKANG’ATA.

AND I  hereby, authorize and request, all persons to designate 
and address me by such assumed  name  of ALEX   BEN  
DAIMON  only  because  this  is  name  which  appeared 
CORRECTLY  IN  MY  ACADEMIC  CERTIFICATE,  BIRTH  
CERTIFICATE  AND ALL DOCUMENTS   While ALEX  
BEN  MWAKANG’ATA which  was  written  WRONGLY  in  
MY  CITIZENSHIP CARD ONLY from  now on will be using  
assumed name ALEX  BEN  DAIMON   as  my  real  name.

I, the said   ALEX   BEN   DAIMON   make this declaration. 
conscientiously believing to be the  same  and   in  accordance   
with  the  provisions  of  the   “Oaths  and   statutory  declarations  
Act

IN  WITNESS  thereof  I   have  executed  this deed on  the 19   
of   AUGUST,  2025.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  by  the  said  
ALEX  BEN   DAIMON 
who is known to  me  personally
this  19  day of   08,  2025

BEFORE  ME
Name :  Patricia  Komba
Address :  278, Dsm
Signature : ...................................................
Qualification :   Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3152

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)
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I,  NOVATUS   HERMAN   LAURENT,  male,  Tanzanian of  P.O  
BOX  3041  MOSHI -  KILIMANJARO, do here  by absolutely 
renounce and  abandon the use of the names  of   NOVATUS  
LAURENT  HERMAN  as  appeared  in  my   Citizen   Identity   
Card   No  19881.202451090000220 the  said  name  was  twisted 
from  second name  and  third  name the name   LAURENT  
appeared  before  HERMAN, my  name  is supposed to  appear 
as in my Academic certificate. The same name appeared in my  
Certificate of Birth Entry  No L.1675/2009      and   in  lieu  thereof 
do  assume and   adopt the  name   of   NOVATUS HERMAN 
LAURENT,  as  appeared in  my  Academic  Certificates,  in  my  
Academic Certificate at the  middle of  my  name  has  an  Initial   
H.  which   represent  the  name   HERMAN.

Pursuant to such  change of name as aforesaid I   DECLARE  
THAT   I  shall  at  all times hereinafter in  all  Records, 
Deeds  and  Instructions in  writing and  in  all  actions  and  
proceedings  and in all dealings and  transactions and upon all 
occasions whatsoever use and  assign the said  name  NOVATUS  
HERMAN  LAURENT as my name  in  lieu  of   the  said  
NOVATUS  LAURENT  HERMAN.

AND   I HEREBY,  BY THIS   DEED,  AUTHORISE  AND   
REQUEST all  persons to designate and  address me in the 
name  of   NOVATUS  HERMAN LAURENT and in the manner  
hereinafter  appearing.

I DO   FURTHER  DECLARE   THAT  all  deeds,   documents,  
transactions,  dealings, records and any other instrument in  
which  my  former  name  appears  are  valid.

SIGNED   and  DELIVERED by  the
Said   NOVATUS  HERMAN LAURENT
who  is  known  to  me  ..... …………….…..	 
The latter  being  known to  me 
this  17  day  of   October,  2025

BEFORE   ME
Name :  Godfrey  Joseph  Mlingi
Signature ........................
Address :  1173, Arusha
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3152

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS  DEED,  I  the  undersigned ANGELDIS CLEMENCE  
MWENDA of    P.O.  Box   166,  Morogoro  and a citizen of the 
United Republic  of  Tanzania  by  birth DO  HEREBY:

1)   FOR  AND  BEHALF  OF MYSELF, I absolutely  renounce, 
relinquish and  abandon the use  of the  former name  of   
ANGELD  MARIA  MWENDE  in place  thereof  do maintain 
from  the date of birth and  herein state the name  of   ANGELDIS  
CLEMENCE  MWENDA and  so that I may, hereafter be called, 
known  and  distinguished not by  the  name  of  ANGELD  
MARIA  MWENDE  but  by  the  name  of   ANGELDIS   
CLEMENCE  MWENDA  For the purpose of evidencing that 
my determination I  declare that I shall  in all times hereafter  

in  all  records,  deeds   and   writings,  in  all  actions  and   in  
all  occasions whatsoever use, sign  the  name  of   ANGELDIS  
CLEMENCE  MWENDA  as  my   name  in place  of the name  
of  ANGELD MARIA MWENDE  so  relinquished  as aforesaid 
to the intent  that I  may  hereafter be known not by the  aforesaid  
former  names,  but by  the maintained  name  of  ANGELDIS  
CLEMENCE   MWENDA.

2)  I  hereby  authorize and  request all persons and  authorities 
to designate and  address me in  the  name  of ANGELDIS  
CLEMENCE MWENDA  on  this  day  and  in  the  manner  
herein  stated.

3)  The reason  for change  name  is that the name  of ANGELD   
MARIA  MWENDE  has been used   in  my   NIDA   Card  
No.19660701673020000714,  while  the   name   of   ANGELDIS  
CLEMENCE   MWENDA used  in my NURSING   and   
MIDWIFERY  Card  No. 29318,  I wish to be  Identified  by  
my  real  name  ANGELDIS  CLEMENCE MWENDA  to  be  
identified.

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF I  have  hereunto  subscribed my  
new  name  of   ANGELDIS  CLEMENCE   MWENDA.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  in  Morogoro
by  the  said   ANGELDIS   CLEMENCE  MWENDA
who is  personally  known  to  me 
this 16  day of   OCTOBER 2022

BEFORE  ME
Name :  Bahati  Ibrahim  Kashoza
Signature ....................................
Address :  1199, Morogoro
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.3153

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED  POLL,  I  ANGELA  LEAH  MGALE  
YOHANA  of   P.O. Box  1249  Dodoma,  DO HEREBY wholly,  
absolutely  and utterly   renounce,   relinquish   and   abandon   
the  use  of  my  former   names   of   ANGELA  YOHANA  
MGALE, ANGELA  Y.  MGALE  and  ANGELINA  YOHANA  
MGALE   and  adopt  as from the date of this deed poll and 
in  substitution  of my former  name,  the  name  of  ANGELA  
LEAH  MGALE  YOHANA

For  the  purpose  of evidence  of such determination, l hereby  
DECLARE   that  I shall  at  all  times  hereinafter in all records, 
deed,  documents  and other  writings  and  in  all  action,  suits 
and proceedings  as well as in all Public  and Private  dealings  
and  transactions  and creations whatsoever use and subscribe  
the said name of  ANGELA  LEAH  MGALE  YOHANA   as  
my  name in lieu of and in  substitution for my former   name   of   
ANGELA  YOHANA  MGALE, ANGELA  Y.  MGALE   and  
ANGELINA  YOHANA  MGALE

AND I HEREBY  expressly  authorize and require all and every 
person  and whatsoever  at all times  after the date  hereof to 
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designated,  describe  and  address  me by the adopted  name  of   
ANGELA  LEAH  MGALE  YOHANA

IN  WITNFSS WHEREOF  I   herein  substitute my  former name  
of   ANGELA  YOHANA  MGALE, ANGELA  Y.  MGALE   
and  ANGELINA  YOHANA  MGALE  by  the  new  name of   
ANGELA  LEAH  MGALE  YOHANA
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
By  the  said  ANGELA  LEAH  MGALE  YOHANA
who is known to me  Personally/ identified  
to  me  by ..........................	
The latter  being  known to me 
this   21  day  of   January,  2026

BEFORE ME
Name :  Emmanuel  Bwire  Muyengi
Signature .................................
Address :  57, Dodoma
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3154

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED, I,  CHARLES  ALPHONCE  MSWAGALA   of   
P.O. BOX,  610  Morogoro, with  NIDA  No.  19760206-67319-
00001-22  Phone  No.  0743 580247  and  District, Mvomero 
Region, Morogoro, Tanzanian  by  birth,  DO HEREBY  wholly,  
absolutely  and utterly denounce, relinquish  and  abandon the  
use of  my  former  name  CHARLES  ALPHONCE  KITONGA  
and  adopt  as from the date of  this deed poll and in substitution 
of my real  name of   CHARLES  ALPHONCE  MSWAGALA

For  the  purpose of  evidence of such determination, I hereby  
DECLARE  that  I  shall  at  all times  hereinafter  in all records,  
deed,  documents  and other writings  and  in all  action, suits  
and proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings  
and transactions and creations whatsoever use and  subscribe the 
said name of   CHARLES  ALPHONCE  MSWAGALA  as  my 
name  in lieu of and in substitution for the name of   CHARLES  
ALPHONCE  KITONGA

AND  I HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof to 
designated, describe and address me by the adopted name  of   
CHARLES  ALPHONCE  MSWAGALA

I FURTHER  DECLARE  THAT  all  transactions, deeds  and 
commitment  that I have done in the past by using my former 
name  of  CHARLES  ALPHONCE  KITONGA  are  valid

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I  have  hereunder signed  my 
assumed  CHARLES  ALPHONCE  MSWAGALA in the 
manner  hereinafter  appearing.

 SIGNED  AND  DELIVERED  at  Mtibwa  P/Court
by  the  said   CHARLES  ALPHONCE  MSWAGALA 
who is  known  to  me..................
Personally/ identified to me by  

The latter  being  known to  me 
this   28  day  of  January,  2026

BEFORE    ME
Address :  2375, Mvomero
Signature : ..............................
Qualification :   Commissioner   For   Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.3155

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS DEED, I, LINUS  LIDIUS  AMOS  of   Bukoba  
Region, Tanzania, do hereby absolutely renounce, relinquish and 
abandon the use of  my names  LINUS  AMOS  LIDIUS  and  in 
lieu thereof  use as from  the date of  registration of t his deed the   
names  LINUS  LIDIUS  AMOS

FOR  THE  PURPOSE  of   evidence of  such  determination, 
I, hereby  DECLARE  that  I  shall at  all  times hereinafter 
in all records, deed, documents and other writings and in all 
action, suits and proceedings as well as in all Public and Private 
dealings and transactions  and creations whatsoever  use  and  
subscribe  the said name of   LINUS  LIDIUS  AMOS  as  my  
name in lieu of and in  substitution for my former   name   of   
LINUS  AMOS  LIDIUS  

AND  I HEREBY expressly  authorize  and  require  all  and  
every  person  and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof 
to designated, describe and address me by the adopted  names of   
LINUS  LIDIUS  AMOS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I  have  hereunder signed  my assumed  
LINUS  LIDIUS  AMOS  in the manner  hereinafter  appearing.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  by  the  said
LINUS  LIDIUS  AMOS
who is  identified  to  me  by..........................
the  latter  being  known to  me  personally
in  my  presence  this  16  day of   December,  2025

BEFORE  ME
Name : Victor  Blasio
Signature .................................
Address :  1245, Bukoba
Qualification :   Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3156

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED  POLL  I,  SILVESTER  HHAPE  MODAHA  
of   P.O. Box  190  Karatu, Do  hereby  absolutely  renounce  
and abandon  the use of the said name of  SILIVESTA  HHAPE  
TLAHHA   and   in lieu  thereof  do  assume  the  name  of   
SILVESTER  HHAPE  MODAHA

For the purpose of evidence of such determination  I.  hereby  
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DECLARE  that  I   shall  at  all times hereinafter in all records,  
deed  documents  and  other  writings  and in  all  action, suits 
and  proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings  
and transactions and creations whatsoever use  and  subscribe  
the  said  name of   SILVESTER  HHAPE  MODAHA

AND I  HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every  
person  and whatsoever at all times after the date  hereof to 
designated, describe and address  me by the adopted  name of   
SILVESTER  HHAPE  MODAHA   from the date of signing 
this deed poll provided that nothing contained herein shall 
invalidate any transaction or documents appear to be in the 
above abandoned/renounced names already in existence on the 
date herein

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF,  I  have   hereunder  subscribed  my  
adopted  and  substituted  name  of   AFRASION  AMINIELI  
AYO.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at   Karatu   
by  the said   SILVESTER  HHAPE  MODAHA
who is  known to  me  personally/identified  
to  me  this   29   day of    December,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Samwel  S.  Welwel
Address :  338, Karatu 
Signature : ..............................
Qualification :   Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3157

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED, I,  CHRISTINA  PAULO  JOHN, formerly  
known  as  CHRISTINA  FAUSTINI  BAYYO  of   P.O. Box  305,  
KONDOA,  Do  hereby  absolutely  renounces  and abandons  
the  said names of   CHRISTINA  FAUSTINI  BAYYO  as  used  
in  my  Citizen  Identity  Card  and  in  lieu  thereof do  assume  
and  adopt  the  name  CHRISTINA  PAULO  JOHN

IN  PURSUANCE of  such change of  name as  aforesaid, I 
hereby declare  that  I  shall be  known  at all times  hereafter   
in  all  records,  deeds,  and  instruments   in writing  and  in  all 
actions  and proceedings;  in all dealings and transactions  and 
upon all occasions wherever used and signed by  the  names  
CHRISTINA  PAULO  JOHN  as  my  name  in  lieu  of and   in  
substitution  for  my  former  name  CHRISTINA  FAUSTINI  
BAYYO

I  DO  HEREBY renounce  as aforesaid and I do hereby  authorize  
and  request  all persons  to designate, describe and address me 
by such name of  CHRISTINA  PAULO  JOHN

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I  have  hereunder signed  my assumed  
CHRISTINA  PAULO  JOHN in the manner  hereinafter  
appearing.

SIGNED  AND  DELIVERED  
By  the  said   CHRISTINA  PAULO  JOHN

who is known to me personally 
this  28   Day of   October,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Namsifu  Gabriel  Lukio
Address :  79490, Dsm
Signature: .......................................................
Qualification :   Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3158

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED   I,  HUSSEIN  RASHID  NDAWAMBE  of   
P. O.  Box   275  TUNDURU,  DO HEREBY  absolutely  and  
utterly  renounce   relinquish  and  abandon  the  use of  my former  
names   of   USENI  NDAWAMBE  RASHIDI , HUSSEIN  
NDAWAMBE  RASHID  &  HUSSENI  NDAWAMBE  
RASHIDI   and  in my in  lieu  thereof  do assume  the  name   
HUSSEIN  RASHID  NDAWAMBE

For the purpose of evidence of such determination  I.  hereby  
DECLARE  that  I   shall  at  all times hereinafter in all records,  
deed  documents  and  other  writings  and in  all  action, suits 
and  proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings  and 
transactions and creations whatsoever  use  and  subscribe  the  
said  name of   HUSSEIN  RASHID  NDAWAMBE  as  my  name  
in  lieu  of and   in  substitution  for  my  former  name   USENI  
NDAWAMBE  RASHIDI , HUSSEIN  NDAWAMBE  RASHID  
&  HUSSENI  NDAWAMBE  RASHIDI  so  renounced

AND I  HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every  
person  and whatsoever at all times after the date  hereof to 
designated, describe and address  me by the adopted  name of   
HUSSEIN  RASHID  NDAWAMBE

I,  HUSSEIN  RASHID  NDAWAMBE   make this  declaration 
conscientiously believing the same to be true and in accordance 
with the provisions of THE  OATHS  AND  STATURORY  
DECLARATIONS  ACT     1966

IN  WITNESS  WHERE OF  I   have  executed  this  deed  on  
the  15  day of   December, 2025
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED   
by  the  said   HUSSEIN  RASHID  NDAWAMBE 		
who is known to me/introduced 
to  me  by .............................................
the latter being known to me personally 
in my presence this  15  day of   December, 2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  ....................................
Address :  184, Tunduru
Signature : ..............................
Qualification :   Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3159

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
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The Registration of Documents Act
(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED  I,  ASHIRAFU  WEMA  ALLY  of   P.O. 
Box  815  BUKOBA,  DO HEREBY absolutely renounce  and 
abandon  the use of  my  former  name  ASHIRAFU  WEMA  
ABDALLAH  in  lieu  thereof do  assume  and  adopt  the  name   
ASHIRAFU  WEMA  ALLY

AND  IN  PURSUANCE  OF  THAT CHANGE  of  my name 
I  HEREBY  DECLARE  that   I  shall at all time hereafter in 
all  records deeds  and  instructions, instruments in writing. in all  
actions  and  Proceedings  and  in  all dealings  and transactions  
and  upon  all occasions whatsoever use and sign  the  said  name  
ASHIRAFU  WEMA  ALLY   in lieu  of   ASHIRAFU  WEMA  
ABDALLAH  renounced   aforesaid.

AND  I  HEREBY AUTHORIZE  and  request all  persons  
to designate and  address me by such assumed  name of   
ASHIRAFU  WEMA  ALLY  only

THE REASON   FOR THE CHANGE  is  apart from  using  the  
name of  ASHIRAFU WEMA ALLY  ,   I have been using  the  
name of   ASHIRAFU  WEMA   ABDALLAH  in my Citizen  
Identity Card  (NIDA), the  names  ASHIRAFU WEMA  ALLY   
in  academic  certificates,  Voters  Registration  card,   as well as   
in  my birth  certificate.  The use of the two different  names to 
refer one person has been prone to confusion,  hence  this  deed 
poll to rectify  the situation

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I  have  hereunder signed  my 
assumed  ASHIRAFU  WEMA  ALLY in the manner  hereinafter  
appearing.
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  of   ASHIRAFU  WEMA  ALLY
who is  known  to  me  personally
The latter  being  personally  known to in my  presence
this  24  day  of  January,  2026

 BEFORE    ME
Name :  Vedasto  Paschal  Chonya
Address :  111, Mafinga
Signature : ...............................
Qualification : Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3160

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS   DEED  I,   AGNETA   ELIA   MGOHAMWENDE  
of   P. 0.  Box  162   IRINGA,  DO  HERE  BY  wholly,   
absolutely  and  utterly  renounce,  relinquish  and  abandon  the  
use  of  my former names  AGNES ELIA  MGOHAMWENDE  
and  adopt  as  from  the  date  of   this  deed   poll  and  in   
substitution  of  my  former name,  the name  of   AGNETA   
ELIA   MGOHAMWENDE.

AND IN  PURSUANCE  of  such  change of   name  aforesaid, 
I  HEREBY  DECLARE  THAT, I   shall at all times herein after  

in all records, DEEDS  and  INSTRUMENTS  in  writing and in 
all actions and proceedings  and in all dealings and transactions  
and upon all occasions  whatsoever  use and sign the said name 
of   AGNETA   ELIA  MGOHAMWENDE as my  name in  lieu  
of  and  in substitution for my former names  of   AGNES  ELIA   
MGOHAMWENDE

THE   NAMES  AGNES   ELIA   MGOHAMWENDE   have  
been  used  in  my   NIDA Registration  No  19920111-51114- 
00002-11  which   contravene  with  names  of  AGNETA   ELIA  
MGOHAMWENDE  appeared   my  academic   certificates  
those  names  are  correct  I     need  to  use  now   AGNES  ELIA   
MGOHAMWENDE  have  not used  any  official  document  
rather  than   NIDA   ID

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE  and  request  all  persons to  
designate  and  address me by the name of   AGNETA ELIA   
MGOHAMWENDE.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF  I  herein  substitute  my  old  
name  AGNES  ELIA   MGOHAMWENDE   by  the  name  of   
AGNETA   ELIA   MGOHAMWENDE

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  Iringa  
by  the  said    AGNETA   ELIA   MGOHAMWENDE.
who is  known to me personally in my presence
this  .....  day of   ....,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Revocatus  Francis
Address :  ...................................
Signature : ...............................
Qualification :   Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3161

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED, I,  BENNO  BEDA  ISRAEL  of   P.O. Box  
7296,  Ward - Goba - Kinzubi, Street - Mjeshi Road, House No. 
1115/33, Dar es Salaam. Tanzania, formerly known  as  BENNO  
BEDA  MUSHI  as it appears on  my  Citizen  Identity  Card  No.  
19631006-14114-00001-28, Passport No. Normal/TAE718890  
and all my official documents , do   hereby   absolutely   renounce,   
relinquish   and   abandon   the   use   of  the  names  BENNO  
BEDA  MUSHI   and  in lieu thereof  use  as from the date of 
registration of this deed the names BENNO  BEDA  ISRAEL

THAT  IN PURSUANCE  of such change  of name  as aforesaid,  
I hereby  declare  that I shall  at all  times  and  in  all  records,  
documents,   deeds,  instruments and  upon   all occasions 
whatsoever, use and sign in the names of   BENNO  BEDA  
ISRAEL

I  HEREBY  authorize  and  request  all persons  and  authorities 
to  designate  and  address  me  in the  names  of   BENNO  
BEDA  ISRAEL

IN  WITNESS  whereof  I  have  hereunder set my hand  this  04   
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day of   June, 2024 

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  Dsm
By  the  said  BENNO  BEDA  ISRAEL
who is  known to me personally in my presence
this  04   day of   June, 2024

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Happiness  Michael
Address : 61207, Dsm
Signature : ...............................
Qualification : Commisioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3162

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

I, the  undersigned  WILLIAM  MANENO  WILLIAM  of P.O. 
BOX  3. KAKONKO    Citizen  of the  United  Republic  of  
Tanzania  by  birth,  Formerly known  as  WILLIUM  MANENO  
RUHINGIKA  as  it  appears  in  my  National Identity  Card  
No.19980915477010000126.

WITNESSED  AND  IT  IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows:-

I  ABSOLUTELY   RENOUNCE  AND ABANDON  the  use 
of my former names of   WILLIUM  MANENO RUHINGI-
KA   as it appears in my National Identity Card No. 
19980915477010000126,  and  adopt  as  from  the  date  of this  
deed  poll  and substitution   of  my   former  names,   the   names   
of     WILLIAM   MANENO WILLIAM.

AND IN PURSUANCE  of such change of name as aforesaid. 
I hereby declare that, I shall at all times hereafter in all records, 
deeds and instruments in writing and all actions and proceed-
ings and in all dealings and transactions  and upon all occasions 
whatsoever  shall  not  use  and  sign  under  the  names  of WIL-
LIUM  MANENO  RUHINGIKA  so  renounced as  aforesaid.

AND I DO HEREBY AUTHORIZE  AND REQUEST all per-
sons to designate and address me by such assumed  names of   
WILLIAM  MANENO  WILLIAM  as it appears in my  all  Ac-
ademic  Certificates.

IN WITNESS  WHEREFORE,  I have  set my hand at KA-
KONKO  and hereon substitute my  old  names  of WILLIUM  
MANENO  RUHINGIKA   by my new name of WILLIAM  
MANENO WILLIAM. 

This Declaration  is made and  subscribed  by the said WIL-
LIAM MANENO  WILLIAM formerly known as WILLIUM  
MANENO  RUHINGIKA who is  known to me
personally/ identified to me  by ..............................
this  9  day of   FEBRUARY  2026

BEFORE    ME
Name :  M . T . Rweyemamu
Address :  41, Kakonko
Signature : ............................................

Qualification :  Commissiner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3163

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY   THIS  DEED, I ,  ANNA  HINJU  KUSINILE  a  citizen  of   
Tanzania  and  resident  in  Dar  es  Salaam  with  P.O. Box  ......, 
Dar  es  Salaam,  DO HEREBY  wholly, absolutely and utterly 
renounce  and abandon the use of my former names  of  ANNA  
COSMAS  HINJU and  ANNA  HINJU and  in lieu  thereof   DO 
ASSUME from  the date hereof my name of  ANNA  HINJU   
KUSINILE and in  pursuance  of  such change  of  my  name  I  
HEREBY DECLEARE  that  I  shall  at  all  times  hereafter   in  
all  records,  deeds  and  instruction, instruments  in writing,   in  
all  actions  and proceedings  and all dealings  and transactions 
and  upon  all  occasions  whatsoever  use  and  sign  the  said  
name  of  ANNA  HINJU  KUSINILE

AND I HEREBY authorize  and request  all persons  to desig-
nate  and address me by such assumed name  of ANNA HINJU  
KUSINILE and  I  relinquish   my  former  names  of   ANNA  
COSMAS HINJU and  ANNA  HINJU this  28   day of     JAN-
UARY, 2026

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED at  Dar  es  Salaam  
by  the  said  ANNA  HINJU  KUSINILE  
who is known  to me personally in my presence
on  this  28  day of   JANUARY,  2026.

BEFORE    ME
Name : Gloria  Kashununu
Address :  80494, Dsm
Signature : ............................................
Qualification :  Commissiner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3164

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

That,  I   REHEMA WAHUMILWA ABDALLAH adult,  Female,  
Christian of   P. O.  Box   2468   ILEMELA,  formerly  known  
as REHEMA WAHUMILWA ABDALLAH  WANG’WANDE, 
do hereby   absolutely  renounce  and  abandon  the  use  of  my  
former  names  of  REHEMA  WAHUMILWA  ABDALLAH  
WANG’WANDE  as  it  appears  in  my  National  Identity  Card  
with  No.19860227-11400-00001-19  and  in  lieu therefore  as-
sume  and  adopt the  names of   REHEMA  WAHUMILWA  
ABDALLAH.

AND, IN LIEU  therefore do  assume  and  adopt  the  names of,  
REHEMA  WAHUMILWA   ABDALLAH  as  it  appears in my 
Education’s Certificates, therefore of such change of names as 
aforesaid I    hereby  declare that I   will at all times  hereinaffer 
in  all records, deeds and instruments, in writing and in all ac-
tions and proceedings and  transactions and  upon  all occasions 
whatsoever use  and sign  the said  name  of   REHEMA WAHU-
MILWA  ABDALLAH as my name  in lieu of my said former  
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names as mentioned above so renounced.

AND I HEREBY  AUTHORIZE and  REQUEST all persons 
to designate and  address me  in   the   name    of   REHEMA   
WAHUMILWA   ABDALLAH   since   I       adopted   the afore-
mentioned  names at  this  DEED  POLL

I       make  this  declaration  conscientiously’ believing the  same  
to  be  true  and  in  accordance with  the  provisions  of the  
OATHS  AND STATUTORY  DECLARATIONS ACT,  CAP  
34  R.E.  2019.

IN   WITNESS   WHEREOF    I       have   hereunto   subscribed   
the   name   of   REHEMA  WAHUMILWA  ABDALLAH  on  
the day and in the manner  hereinafter  appearing:
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  by  the  said 
REHEMA  WAHUMILWA  ABDALLAH 
who  is personally  known  
to  me  ........................
this  28  day of   January, 2026

BEFORE    ME
Name : Hfidhi  Suleimani  Kusoya
Address :  1333, Mwanza
Signature : ............................................
Qualification :  Commissiner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3165

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By this Deed  I, ANETH WENSLAUS MAMBO of Sengeremo,  
formerly known as ANETH SEMENI MAZIMA as registered by 
the Notional Identification Authority  with  Number  19801222-
33314-00001-17, do hereby absolutely renounce  and abandon 
the use of former names of  ANETH SEMENI MAZIMA. In 
pursuance of such change  of names as aforesaid,  I    hereby  
declare  that I   shall  all  times  hereafter  In  oil  actions  and 
transactions and upon all occasions Whatsoever use and sign In 
the names of   ANETH  WENSLAUS  MAMBO  as  it  appears  
on  my  Certificate  of  Birth  and  Certificate  of Marriage with 
number 1455473A and 0886847, respectively.

In pursuance of such change of names as aforesaid. I  hereby 
declare  that I shall all times hereafter in all actions and trans-
actions and upon all occasions whatsoever use and sign in the 
names of  ANETH  WENSLAUS  MAMBO as my names in 
fieu of the said former names of  ANETH SEMENI  MAZIMA  
renounced  aforesaid.

I  HEREBY AUTHORIZE  and  request all persons  to desig-
nate  and  address  me in  the names  of  ANETH  WENSLAUS 
MAMBO  from  the  day  and  in  manner  hereinafter  appearing.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF,   I    have  hereunto  described  my  
names  ANETH  WENSLAUS  MAMBO on the day and  in the  
manner  hereinafter.

SWORN  and DELIVERED  at  Sengerema 

by  the  said  ANETH  WENSLAUS  MAMBO 
who is  identified  to me by................................
the  latter  being  known  to  me  personally
in  my  presence  this  26  day of   January, 2026

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Janeth  Hubert  Kishamba
Address :  373, Sengerema
Signature : ..............................
Qualification :  Commissiner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.3166

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

THIS  DEED  I,    BIFFA  TARIMO  SANKA  69  YEARS  
OLD,   A  RESIDENT  OF   Haydom  Ward, Mbulu  District  
and  Manyara  Region, DO  HEREBY   absolutely  renounce  
and  abandon the use of  my  former  name  of  BIFA TARMO 
MALO, which  were  wrongly entered  in  my  Citizen  Identity   
Card  No. 195707012774260000911.

IN   LIEU   thereof  DO   ASSUME   the   names, as from this 
7  day of   January,  2026, the  correct  namos BIFFA TARIMO  
SANKA, as  they  appear  in  my  Certificate  of   Birth   entry  
No. 870893677301.

AND IN  PURSUANCE of such  change  of name as aforesaid  I  
HEREBY DECLARE,   I     shall  at  all  times  hereafter  in  all  
records  deed  and instrument  in  writing  and   proceeding   and   
in  all  dealings  and transaction and  upon  all occasion whatever 
use and  sign the  said names,   BIFFA  TARIMO  SANKA, as  
my  name  in lieu  of the   BIFA TARMO  MALO  renounced  
as  aforesaid.

AND I  HEREBY    AUTHORIZED  AND REQUIRE  all  per-
sons  to  designate address me in the name BIFFA TARIMO 
SANKA on the  day and  in the  manner  hereinafter  appearing.
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED by  the  said
BIFFA TARIMO SANKA
who is known to me personally  
this  02  day of   February  , 2026 
 
 BEFORE    ME
Name :  ...................................
Address :  ..............................
Signature : .............................
Qualification :  Resident  Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3167

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED  I, STANLEY  CHARLES  CASSIANE, 
also  known  as   STANCISLAUSI  CHARLES  CASSIANE  
NDOWO  of   P.O. Box  20  MISUNGWI  and  a  resident  of   
MBELA - MISUNGWI ,    Do  HEREBY   wholly  absolutely  
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and  utterty  renounce, relinquish  and  abandon  the  use  of  my  
former  name of  STANCISLAUSI  CHARLES  CASSIANE  
NDOWO  which were written  mistakenly  in  National  Identity  
Card  and adopt  as  from  the date of this poll  and in  substitu-
tion of my  former  name, the  name of   STANLEY  CHARLES  
CASSIANE

For  the purpose of evidence of such determination  I  hereby  
declare that  I  shall at all times hereafter in all records,  deeds  
documents  and  other  writings  and in  all  actions,  suits  and  
proceedings   as  well  as  in  all  public  and   private dealings  
and transactions  and  occasions  whatsoever  use  and  subscribe 
the  said  name  of   STANLEY  CHARLES  CASSIANE  as  my  
names in  lieu of  my  renounced  former   names  STANCIS-
LAUSI  CHARLES  CASSIANE  NDOWO

AND  I  HEREBY  AUHORIZE  and  request all persons to  
designate  describe  and  address  me  by such  assumed  name of    
STANLEY  CHARLES  CASSIANE 

IN  WITNESS where o  I  have hereunto subscribed my new  
name  STANLEY  CHARLES  CASSIANE  and  have  affixed 
my  signature the day and year herein written

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  Misungwi
by  the  said  STANLEY  CHARLES  CASSIANE	
who is known  to  me  this  22   day of   December,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name : F . W.  Temba
Signature : ............................................
Qualification :  Resident  Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3168

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

This  Deed Poll  on change  of names is made this  03  day 
of   February  2026  by me, the undersigned ALOIS SIPITECK  
LEKOR  formerly  known as  ALOICE  LEKOR SIPITEK, a  
Tanzanian citizen of   P.O.  Box  9596,   Simanjiro, Arusha,  now 
or until recently called  ALOIS SIPITECK LEKOR.

1.        I  absolutely and entirely renounce, relinquish and aban-
don the use of my said former names of ALOICE LEKOR SIP-
ITEK and  assume, adopt  and  determine  to take  and  use from 
the date  hereof, the names of  ALOIS SIPITECK  LEKOR  in  
substitution for  my former  names of   ALOICE  LEKOR   SIP-
ITEK.

2.        I  shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds, documents  
and  other  writing  and in all actions and proceedings as well 
as all dealings and transactions and on all occasions whatsoever 
use and subscribe the said name   ALOIS SIPITECK LEKOR 
as my names in substitution for my former names of  ALOICE  
LEKOR SIPITEK  so  relinquished as aforesaid to the intent that 
I    may hereafter  be called  and known or distinguished  not by 
my former names of   ALOICE   LEKOR  SIPITEK  but   by  the 
new  names of   ALOIS  SIPITECK  LEKOR.

3.         Reasons  for  adopting my new names of  ALOIS SIP-
ITECK  LEKOR is that I   wish this to be my official name, 
to be used consistently across all my documents and records. 
This change is intended to ensure that my identity is legally rec-
ognized under this name in all formal, legal and administrative 
matters. I    authorize and require all persons at all times to des-
ignate and address me by the adopted  name of   ALOIS   SIP-
ITECK  LEKOR.

IN  WITNESS whereof  I   have  hereunto subscribed my adopt-
ed and substituted names of ALOIS SIPITECK  LEKOR,  and  
have  affixed  my signature the  day  and  year  herein  written.

Dated  at  Arusha this  3  day of   February  2026

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED by  the  said  
ALOIS  SPITECK  LEKOR  
who is  known to  me  personally/ introduced 
to me by     ......................................
the  latter being known to me personally
in my presence this  3  day of   February  2026

BEFORE    ME
...........................................................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3169

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED I, AMANDUS  WILFRED  MWANGALABA  	
  of  P.O. Box  950, Dodoma, an adult male person of  sound 
mind, Tanzanian  citizen,  Do  hereby  absolutely   renounce,   re-
linquish  and  ab  ndon  the  use  of  my  former   names   AMAN-
DUS  WILFRED  GALLABA  and  AMANDUS  WILFRED  
GALABA  and adopt the new name of AMANDUS  WILFRED  
MWANGALABA

AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of  such  change  of  name  (s)  as  
aforesaid,  I    HEREBY DECLARE that  I    shall at all times  
hereinafter in all records, deeds, documents  and instruments  in 
writings  and  in  all  actions,  suits and proceedings  as well  as in  
all Public  and  Private  dealings  and transactions  and creations  
and upon all occasions whatsoever related  to my  profession-
al  use  and  sign,  subscribe  the said  name  of  AMANDUS  
WILFRED  MWANGALABA   as  my  name  in  lieu  of and 
in  substitution  for my former names of  AMANDUS  WIL-
FRED  GALLABA  and  AMANDUS  WILFRED  GALABA   
renounced  as aforesaid

AND   I     HEREBY    expressly   authorize   and   require   all  
and   every   person   and whatsoever at  all times  after the  date 
hereof to designated,  describe  and address me by the adopted  
name of   AMANDUS  WILFRED  MWANGALABA  only.

IN  WITNESS where of  I  have hereunto subscribed my new  
name of    AMANDUS  WILFRED  MWANGALABA  and  
have  affixed my  signature the day and year herein written 
 
SWORN  and  DELIVERED   
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by  the  said   AMANDUS  WILFRED  MWANGALABA  
Who is known  to  me  personally
in  my  presence  this  10   day of   May,  2024
  
BEFORE    ME
Name :  Preslin  Mashaka  Peter
Address :  789, Dodoma
Signature : ...................................................
Qualification :   Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3170

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By  THIS  DEED, I   the undersigned  AMINA  SALIMU  
MIKINA  a  resident  of   Arusha, a natural  born  Tanzanian  
Citizen,  Do HEREBY  absolutely  renounce  and  abandon  the  
use of  my  former  names  of   AMINA  SALIMU  ALLY  and in 
lieu thereof assume and adopt the name of    AMINA  SALIMU  
MIKINA  National Identification Number  NIN  in lieu  of   
AMINA  SALIMU  ALLY

I   here  by  declared   that  I  shall, at  all  times  hereafter  in  
all  records, deeds  and  instructions  in  writing  and in  all 
actions  and proceedings  and  in all dealings  and transactions  
whatsoever  use  and  sign  the said  name of  AMINA  SALIMU  
MIKINA

The reason for such change of name is that the name  AMINA  
SALIMU  ALLY  does not appear in any of my official 
certificates but my National Identification Number  NIN  the fact 
which makes the whole name be seen as different

AND   I    HEREBY AUTHORISE  and  request  all persons  to  
designate  and  address  me  by  such  assumed name of   AMINA  
SALIMU  MIKINA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed the name 
of   AMINA  SALIMU  MIKINA on  the day and  in  the  manner  
hereinafter  appearing:

SIGNED  AND  DELIVERED  at  Morogoro
by  the   said   AMINA  SALIMU  MIKINA
who is  known to me personally in my presence
this  02  day of  December,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Mariam  Saad
Address :  11328, Arusha
Signature : ...............................
Qualification:  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3171

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED, I,  REBECA  MICHAEL  HABIYE, a  
resident  of   Arusha,  Arusha  Region  and  a  natural  born  

Tanzanian citizen, do hereby  absolutely  renounce,  abandon  
the use of my former name of  REBECA  MICHAEL  BUKHAY  
and  REBECA  M.  HABIYE  and  in lieu  thereof  do assume 
and  adopt  the  name of    REBECA  MICHAEL  HABIYE

And in PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid, 
I  HEREBY  DECLARE  that  I  shall at  all  times hereinafter  
in  all  records, deeds  and  instruments in writing and in all 
actions and proceedings and in all dealings and transactions  and 
upon  all occasions whatsoever use and  sign the  said name of  
REBECA  MICHAEL  HABIYE in  lieu of  the  said  name of   
REBECA  MICHAEL  BUKHAY  and  REBECA  M.  HABIYE  
renounces  as aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request all persons to 
designate  and  address me by the name of REBECA  MICHAEL  
HABIYE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed the name  
of   REBECA  MICHAEL  HABIYE  on  the day and  in  the  
manner  hereinafter  appearing:

 SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  Arusha 
by  the  said   REBECA  MICHAEL  HABIYE 
Who is known to be/identified to me
by  ..............................................
The latter being known to me		
Personally ; in  my  presence 
This  19  day of   January,   2026 

BEFORE  ME
Name : Frida  Magesa
Signature  : …………………………………	
Address  :   2150, Arusha		
Qualification : Commisioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3172

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS DEED,  I,  JACKLINE  ALEX   LUSEKELO, resident 
of  Dar es Salaam - Tanzania formerly known as JACKLINE  A  
MWAMBIPILE  as  appeared  in  my academic  certificates, 
do hereby absolutely renounce and abandon  the  name   
JACKLINE  A   MWAMBIPILE   and in  lieu therefore take 
the name  JACKLINE ALEX LUSEKELO  as  registered  with  
the  National  Identification Authority   (NIDA)  with   Number  
19970104451090000219.
 
I hereby declare that I will be known at all times hereinafter 
in all actions and proceedings, in all dealings and transactions 
and upon all occasions whatsoever I shall use and sign the name 
of   JACKLINE  ALEX   LUSEKELO as my name in lieu of   
JACKLINE  A   MWAMBIPILE  hereby  renounced  and; 

I hereby authorize and request all persons and the authorities, 
National Identification Authority (NIDA) and Registration, 
Insolvency and Trusteeship Agency (RITA), inclusive at all 
times to designate, describe and address me by such assumed 
name of   JACKLINE ALEX LUSEKELO.
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That the renounced name above has been used as the result 
of upbringing  and  education, so I  change  my  name to be   
JACKLINE  ALEX   LUSEKELO  to  be  similar  with the name 
registered by National Identification Authority  (NIDA).

In  witness wherefore  I have hereunto set my hand hereunto  this 
……  day of ……,  2025.

SWORN at  DAR ES SALAAM by  the  said
JACKLINE   ALEX   LUSEKELO
Who is identified to me by 
ANTHONY  BONAVENTURE  MZURIKWAO
the latter being known to 
me  personally This … day of ….. 2025.                                                           

BEFORE  ME;
Name:      Theresia  Christopher Kihomwe
Signature: ………………………………..
Address:   3310  Dar  Es  Salaam
Qualification: Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.3173

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I,ANTHONY BONAVENTURE 
MZURIKWAO,  resident of   Dar es Salaam - Tanzania formerly 
known as ANTHONY MZURIKWAO, MZURIKWAO   
ANTHONY,  ANTHONY BONAVENTURA MZURIKWAO or 
ANTHONY MZURIKWAO  MZURIKWAO  as  appeared in 
my Academic Certificates, Practising Identity Card and PSSSF 
Profile respectively, do hereby absolutely renounce and abandon 
those names and in lieu therefore take the name ANTHONY  
BONAVENTURE  MZURIKWAO  as appeared  in  my  National  
Identity  Card  Number 19801024-11467-00001-21. 

I  hereby  declare  that  I will be known at all times hereinafter 
in all actions and proceedings, in all dealings and transactions 
and upon all occasions whatsoever I shall use and sign the name 
of  ANTHONY  BONAVENTURE MZURIKWAO  as my 
name in lieu of  ANTHONY MZURIKWAO,  MZURIKWAO  
ANTHONY,  ANTHONY BONAVENTURA MZURIKWAO or 
ANTHONY MZURIKWAO  MZURIKWAO   hereby renounced 
and; 
I hereby authorize and request all persons and the authorities, 
National Identification Authority (NIDA) and Registration, 
Insolvency and  Trusteeship  Agency  (RITA), inclusive at all 
times to designate, describe and address me by such assumed 
name of  ANTHONY BONAVENTURE  MZURIKWAO.

That the renounced names above have been the result of being 
used and spelt in different stages of my upbringing and education, 
so I change my name to be  ANTHONY BONAVENTURE   
MZURIKWAO  to  be similar with the name  appearing  in  my   
National   Identity   Card.

In witness wherefore I have hereunto set my hand hereunto  this 
………..day of  ………,  2025.

SWORN at DAR ES SALAAM by  the  said
ANTHONY   BONAVENTURE   MZURIKWAO
Who is known to me personally /identified to me by 
The   said  ………………………………
the latter being known to me personally                                                             
This ……..  day of …..,  2025.                                                           

BEFORE   ME;
Name:      Theresia Christopher Kihomwe
Signature: ………………………………..
Address:  Dar  Es  Salaam
Qualification: Commissioner   For   Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3174

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED, I, MARY  ZACHARIA  SANGU,  resident 
of  Dar es  Salaam - Tanzania,  formerly  known as  MARY 
ZACHARIA MZURIKWAO  as  appeared  in my ATM Card, 
do hereby absolutely renounce and abandon the name  MARY 
ZACHARIA MZURIKWAO and in lieu therefore take the name  
MARY ZACHARIA SANGUas appeared  in  my  National  
Identity  Card  Number  19470417-55107-00001-19. 

I  hereby  declare  that  I  will be  known  at all times hereinafter 
in all actions and proceedings, in all dealings and  transactions 
and upon all occasions whatsoever I shall use and sign the 
name of   MARY  ZACHARIA  SANGU  as my name in lieu of  
MARY  ZACHARIA  MZURIKWAO    hereby renounced  and; 

I hereby authorize and request all persons and the authorities, 
National  Identification  Authority  (NIDA)  and Registration,  
Insolvency and  Trusteeship  Agency (RITA), inclusive at all 
times to designate, describe and address  me by  such assumed 
name of   MARY ZACHARIA  SANGU.

That the renounced name above has been used as the result of 
being married to the late BONAVENTURA MZURIKWAO, so 
I change my name to beMARY ZACHARIA SANGU  to  be  
similar with the name appearing  in  my  National  Identity  Card.

In  witness wherefore I have hereunto set my hand hereunto  this 
……,  day of … ,  2025.

SWORN at DAR ES SALAAM  by  the  said
MARY  ZACHARIA   SANGU
Who is identified to me by 
ANTHONY   BONAVENTURE   MZURIKWAO
the latter being known to me personally                                                             
………………………
This ……..  day of  …..…, 2025.                                                           

BEFORE ME;
Name:      Theresia Christopher Kihomwe
Signature: ………………………………..
Address:   Dar Es Salaam
Qualification: Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3175
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED I,   MESHACK  JANUARY  SIWINGWA 
of   Mzumbe,  Mvomero,  Morogoro, I   DO  HEREBY wholly, 
absolutely and utterly renounce, relinquish and abandon the use 
of my former name of MASHAKA JANUARY SIWINGWA 
which appear in my national identity  Card  (Nida)  with  No.  
19980306673110000127   and lieu thereof do assume and adopt 
the name of MESHACK  JANUARY  SIWINGWA  which  
appear  in my  Birth  Certificates. 

The reason for this change is that to have consistent use of  name 
and to align with my birth certificates and academic  certificates.

AND in pursuance of such name as aforesaid I hereby DECLARE  
that I shall at all thereinafter in all records, deed, documents and 
instruments writings and in all actions, suits and  proceedings  
as  and in all dealings  and transaction and creations whatsoever 
use and sign my name   MESHACK  JANUARY   SIWINGWA,  
only

AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and request all and every 
person to designated, describe and address me by such name of   
MESHACK   JANUARY   SIWINGWA  only

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunder signed my assumed 
name of   MESHACK  JANUARY  SIWINGWA in the  manner  
hereinafter  appearing.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED by  the  said
MESHACK   JANUARY   SIWINGWA 
who is  known     ..............................
To me/ identified to be  by ……………
.                                                                                                                                              
The latter  being  known to me personally in
My  presence  this  28  day of  01,  2026

BEFORE ME 
Name:  Eliya  Pius
Signature :  …………
Titles:  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3176

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED, I, the undersigned, MOHAMED SULTAN 
LIWAMBEMBE, formerly known as MOHAMEDI  SULTANI 
SALUMU,  do hereby renounce and  abandon the use of my 
former  names  MOHAMEDI SULTANI  SALUMU  as  it  
appears  in  my Citizen Identity Card  with  No.19550202-
67402-00001-28,  In lieu thereof do assume the new names 
MOHAMED SULTAN LIWAMBEMBE  as it  appears in 
my  Certificate of   Birth  with  entry  No. 499823764325.1 
HEREBY  DECLARE   that I  shall in future in  all  records, 
deeds and instruments in writing and  in all actions, proceedings 
dealings  and  transactions upon  all occasions whatsoever 

use and  sign the assumed names of MOHAMED SULTAN 
LIWAMBEMBE instead of MOHAMEDI SULTANI SALUMU  
names  renounced.

The  reason for the change is  that  I   want  to be identified as  
MOHAMED  SULTAN  LIWAMBEMBE, which includes my 
first name, middle  name and surname, I want to be identified 
by similar names in all records and documents  instead of  the  
names  MOHAMEDI  SULTANI  SALUMU  renounced.

AND I HEREBY   AUTHORISE  and  request  all  persons to 
address me by such assumed names  of MOHAMED SULTAN  
LIWAMBEMBE, instead  of  the  names MOHAMEDI   
SULTANI  SALUMU  renounced.
 
This declaration  is  made  and subscribed
by  the  said   MOHAMED  SULTAN   LIWAMBEMBE
who is  known to me personally in my presence
this  05  day of   02,  2026

BEFORE    ME
Address : 1761, Morogoro
Signature : ...............................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3177

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I, the  undersigned, CASTORY  ANTHON 
PHILIPO, formerly known as CASTORY ANTHONY 
KOBERO and CASTORY  ANTHONY  PHILIP,  do hereby 
renounce and  abandon the  use of my former  names CASTORY 
ANTHONY KOBERO  as it appears in my National  Identfty 
Card   with  No. 19950412-67311-00005-26, and the  names 
of   CASTORY  ANTHONY  PHILIP as it appears  in  my  birth  
certificate  with No. C/No. 10001691412,  In lieu thereof  do 
assume the new names CASTORY ANTHON PHILIPO as it 
appears in my Academic  Certificates.  I  HEREBY  DECLARE  
that I   shall in future in all records, deeds and instruments in 
writing ond in all actions, proceedings dealings and  transactions 
upon all occasions whatsoever use and sign the assumed names 
of CASTORY ANTHON PHILIPO instead of CASTORY 
ANTHONY  KOBERO and CASTORY ANTHONY  PHILIP  
names  renounced.

The  reason for  the  change is  that  I  want  to  be  identified 
as CASTORY ANTHON  PHILIPO, which  includes my first 
name,  middle  name  and  surname, I  want to be identified  by 
similar  names in all records  and  documents  instead of  the  
names   CASTORY  ANTHONY  KOBERO  and   CASTORY  
ANTHONY   PHILIP  renounced.

AND I HEREBY  AUTHORISE  and  request  all  persons to 
address me by such assumed names of CASTORY ANTHON 
PHILIPO, instead of the names CASTORY ANTHONY   
KOBERO  and  CASTORY  ANTHONY   PHILIP  renounced.
 
This declaration is made  and subscribed by the said CASTORY  
ANTHON  PHILIPO 
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who is  known to me personally in my presence
this  09  day of   02,  2026

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Emmanuel  Julius  Kimaro 
Address :  1761, Morogoro
Signature : ...............................
Qualification; Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3178

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED  I  the  undersigned  JOHN  STEVEN  
NG’ERA  of   Box     Morogoro  Tanzania,  DO HEREBY 
absolutely  renounce and abandon the use of my former name;-  
of   JOHN  STEPHEN  CHACHA  and assume the new name  of   
JOHN  STEVEN   NG’ERA  AND  IN   PURSUANCE of such 
a change of name as aforesaid I HEREBY  DECLARE   that  I  
shall at all times here inafter in all  records  deed  and  instrument 
in  writing  and in all actions  proceedings, transaction  and  upon 
all  occasions whatsoever use and sign  the  name of   JOHN  
STEVEN  NG’ERA  as  my  name  in lieu  of   JOHN  STEPHEN  
CHACHA  Renounce  as aforesaid.

There  reason for  such  change  is that,  the name  of   JOHN 
STEPHEN CHACHA,  the reasons for  such change of name by 
deed pool is  that  the  name was the  name which  used to register  
NIDA while the correct name is  JOHN STEVEN   NG’ERA.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request all persons to designate 
and address me by the name of   JOHN  STEVEN NG’ERA   
Only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I hereunder signed my assumed name  
of;  JOHN  STEVEN  NG’ERA  in  the day and in the manner 
here  in  after  appearing.

 SIGNED and  DELIVERED  by  at   Morogoro  
by the  said   JOHN   STEVEN   NG’ERA  who is known
Who is  known to  me  personally/introduced  
to  me by .........................................
the letter  being known to me personally   
in  my  presence  this   02   day of   October,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name : Samweli  Alphonce  Banzi
Address : 408, Morogoro
Signature : ...............................
Qualification :  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.3179

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED   I, ISSA  KASSIM  MZEE  of   P. O.  Box 166,   
MOROGORO, a  natural  born  Tanzanian citizen,  DO HEREBY 
wholly, absolutely and utterly renounce, relinquish and abandon 

the use of my former names of HUSSEIN  KASSIM  ISSA  
adopt as  from  the  date of  this deed poll and in substitution for 
the name of   ISSA  KASSIM   MZEE.

For the purpose of evidence of such determination,  I   hereby 
DECLARE  that  I   shall at all  times  hereinafter in all  records, 
deed, documents and other writings and in  all action,  suits  and  
proceedings as well as  in  all  Public  and  Private  dealings  
and transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the 
said name of ISSA KASSIM   MZEE  as  my  name in lieu of  
HUSSEIN KASSIM   ISSA.

Whereas the reason for  such change is  that the name HUSSEIN  
KASSIM  ISSA was  mistakenly recorded in  my other documents 
such as  in  my National  Social Security Fund (NSSF)  with  
registration  Number 595335544  and  in  my  termination  letter  
from the service  company  while in my  National  Identification  
Authority with  No.19751225-67113-00001-25   Registered  
with   correctly  full   names  of   ISSA KASSIM MZEE  so the 
names   HUSSEIN  KASSIM  ISSA   as recorded in  my NSSF 
with registration number shown above it’s differs from my other 
documents such as above mentioned document·, so I  decide 
to use the name of   ISSA  KASSIM MZEE so as to have the 
uniformity of names in all documents  which  concerns  me.

AND  I   HEREBY  expressly  authorize  and  require  all  and  
every  person  and / whatsoever at all times after the date hereof 
to designated, describe and address me by the  adopted  name of   
ISSA  KASSIM  MZEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I   have set my hand at Morogoro, 
and I   hereon substitute my old name of-HUSSEIN KASSIM 
ISSA by the new name of  ISSA KASSIM   MZEE

SIGNED and DELIVERED at  Morogoro    
By  the  said   ISSA KASSIM   MZEE                           
who is  known  to  me  personally/who  has  been  identified to  
me  .................................  the  latter who is 
known to me personally in  my
Presence  this  21  day of   January, 2026

BEFORE    ME
Name : Samweli  Alphonce  Banzi
Address : 408, Morogoro
Signature : ...............................
Qualification :  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3180

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED  I,  the   undersigned  GODFREY  NZEBELE  
MLAZI  of     Morogoro  - Tanzania  DO  HEREBY  
Absolutely  renounce and  abandon  the use of my former name  
RAMADHANI  NZEBELE  MLALA  as  appears   my  Citizen  
Identity  Card  No.   19680510-67113-00003-25  due  to  change  
of   Religion  from  Muslim  by   the  name  RAMADHANI  
NZEBELE  MLALA  to   Christian  by  the  name   GODFREY  
NZEBELE  MLAZI.
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AND   IN   PURSUANCE   of   such    a    change   of   name    
as   aforesaid I  HEREBY DECLARE that I shall at all times 
hereinafter in  all records, deeds and   instruments   in   writing   
and   in   all   actions   and   proceedings  and transaction  and  
upon   GODFREY  NZEBELE  MLAZI  as  appears  in  my 
Baptism certificate in lieu of   RAMADHANI NZEBELE   
MLALA   renounce  as  aforesaid.

AND  I  DO  HEREBY authorize  and  request all  persons to  
designate and address me by the name of  GODFREY NZEBELE   
MLAZI  only.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF  I hereunder signed my assumed of   
GODFREY  NZEBELE   MLAZI in  the day and in the manner  
hereinafter  appearing.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  by  the  said 
GODFREY   NZEBELE  MLAZI
who is  known to me personally in my presence
this  06 day of   February,  2026

BEFORE    ME
Name : Bahati  Ibrahim  Kashoza
Address : 1199, Morogoro
Signature : ...............................
Qualification;  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.3181

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

I,  PHANUEL  ROBERT   MAZENGO, adult,  male,  resident  
of   Manze  “A”  Kilosa,   Kilosa District  within Morogoro  
region,  DO  HEREBY  absolutely renounce and  abandon  the 
use of my  names of   FANUEL   JOHN  MAZENGO  and   
MAZENGO R. P.  and in lieu’thereof assume and adopt  the  
name  of   PHANUEL  ROBERT   MAZENGO.

1.   That,  my   former  name  of   FANUEL   JOHN   MAZENGO  
appear in  my  National citizenship identification card (NIDA)  
with   Reg.  No.  19600124-67403-00001-20.

2.  That, the  name  MAZENGO  R.  P.  which  I also  renounce  
and abandon it,  appears in my  NMB  BANK Account   Number   
22108600148.

3.  AND  IN PURSUANCE of such change of names aforesaid,  
I HEREBY  DECLARE THAT,  I  shall at all  times hereinafter 
in  all  records, DEEDS and  INSTRUMENTS in writing and in  
all  actions and proceedings and in all dealings and transactions 
and  upon all   occasions whatsoever use  and  sign  the  said 
names  PHANUEL ROBERT   MAZENGO  as my  name in  
lieu of the  said names  of   FANUEL  JOHN MAZENGO  and   
MAZENGO R. P.

4.   AND I  HEREBY  AUTHORIZE and   REQUEST  all 
persons to designate and address me in the name of PHANUEL  
ROBERT   MAZENGO.

5.  That,  I  make  this  declaration   consciously   believing 

the  same  to  be   true   in accordance with The Oaths (Judicial 
Proceedings and Statutory Declarations) Act, [CAP  34   R:E   
2023). 

VERIFICATION

I,   PHANUEL  ROBERT   MAZENGO,  do   hereby  verify   that  
what  I  have  stated   m paragraph 1,  2, 3, 4 and  5 herein  above 
are true to the best of  my own  knowledge.

Dated   and  VERIFIED  at  Kilosa  this  26   day of   JANUARY,   
2026.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at   DAR ES  SALAAM
by the  said   PHANUEL  ROBERT  MAZENGO.
who  is known  to  me  personally   in my presence
 this   26    day  of    JANUARY,   2026

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Alloyce  A.  Komba
Address : 457, Dsm
Signature : ........................................
Qualification :   Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.3182

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS DEED  I,  THOMAS  FRANCIS  HARIOHAY of  
P.O.  BOX  166,  Morogoro, do  hereby,  absolutely  and  utterly  
renounce  and  abandon  the  use  of  my  forrner  names of   
THOMAS FRANCIS TLATLAA of which  I used  in Academic 
Certificate details and THOMAS  FRANCIS  TLATLAA  
HARIOHAY  used  in  Birth  Certificate  adopted  as from the 
date of  this pull  and in  substitution  of  my  former  names  of   
THOMAS  FRANCIS  TLATLAA and  THOMAS  FRANCIS  
TLATLAA   HARIOHA Y.

That   the  reason  for  adding  the name  THOMAS FRANCIS  
HARIOHAY  is due to  the fact that;  The former names of  
THOMAS FRANCIS TLATLAA and  THOMAS  FRANCIS  
TLATLAA   HARIOHAY  of  which   I  used   in  Academic  
Certifica tc  deta:ls  and  birth certificate  respectively,  and  
my  other  documentation  do  bear  the  name  of   THOMAS   
FRANCIS  HARIOHAY  the said name  has been  adopted and 
used  interchangeably.

For the  purpose of evidence of such determination,  I hereby 
declare that,  I shall  at times hereafter in  all  record,  deeds,  
documents  and  in  all  writings  and  in  all  actions,  suit  and 
proceeding  as  well  as  in  all  public   and  private  dealing   
and  transactions  and  occasions whatsoever use  and  subscribe  
the  said  THOMAS  FRANCIS  TLATLAA  as  my  name  in 
lieu  and   substitution  for  my   former  names  THOMAS  
FRANCIS   TLATLAA  and THOMAS  FRANCIS  TLATLAA  
HARIOHAY.

IN  WTNESS  whereof  I  have  hereunto subscribed my  new  
name   THOMAS  FRANCIS   HARIOHAY and  fixed  my  
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signature  the  day  and  year  herein written.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  by  the  said
at  Morogoro  Municipality by  the  said   
THOMAS  FRANCIS  HARIOHAY
who is  known to me personally in my presence
this  18  day of   September,  2023

BEFORE    ME
Name : Richard  K
Address : 660, Morogoro
Signature : ...............................
Qualification;  Resident  Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3183

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By  this  Deed I,  JANETH   MARTIN  MOLLEL,  of  ARUSHA  
formerly have known as  ZAWADI  SAITOTI  MOLLEL  
in   another   document.  DO  HEREBY  absolutely renounce 
and abandon the  use  of former name  ZAWADI   SAITOTI   
MOLLEL as it  was  mistakenly indicated  in my   National   
Identity   Card   (NIDA)   and   in  lieu   thereof do  hereby 
assume  as   from   the  date  hereby the  name  of   JANETH   
MARTIN   MOLLEL

AND  IN PURSUANCE of such  change  of name  as aforesaid  
I  hereby declare  that  I  shall at all material times  hereinafter in 
all  records,  deeds and  Instruments in  writing  and in  actions,  
proceedings  and  in  all dealings and  transactions and upon all 
Occasions whatsoever  use  and  sign the name  of   JANETH  
MARTIN   MOLLEL, as  rny  name in  lieu  of  the  said name   
ZAWADI  SAITOTI   MOLLEL  renounced  aforesaid.

AND  I hereby authorize and request all  persons to  designate  
and address me  in  the name  of  JANETH MARTIN MOLLEL, 
from  the  dav and in manner hereinafter  appearing,      

SWORN  at  ARUSHA
by  the  said   JANETH  MARTIN   MOLLEL
who is  identified  to me  by...............................
the  latter  being  known  to  me   personally
in  my  presence this  this  31  day of   December,  2025
			 
BEFORE   ME:
Name :  Daniel  Mirisho  Pallangyo
Address :  576, Usa river - Arusha
Signature  : …………………………………………
Qualification :   Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3184

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED POLL   I, the  undersigned,  EMMANUEL 
EDWARD  NKULA of  P.O.BOX  28  Shinyanga,  DO HEREBY 
absolutely  renounce and  abandon the  use of  my  former  names  

of   EMMANUEL   KIYUGA  EDWAR in  lieu thereof assume 
the name of EMMANUEL EDWARD NKULA

AND  IN  PURSUANCE  of  such  change of  name  as  
aforesaid,  I  hereby  declare  that I  shall,  at all  times  hereafter 
and  in  all  records, deeds  and tnstrurnents,  in writings and in 
all actions and proceedings and in all dealings and transactions 
whatsoever use ·and sign  by the said name of   EMMANUEL  
EDWARD   NKULA  which  is  appearing  in   CERTIFICATE   
OF  MARRIAGE in  lieu  of the  former  name  of   EMMANUEL  
KIYUGA  EDWAR which  is appearing  in  my  NIDA  CARD  
19750212-37520-00002-26.

AND  I  HEREBY  AUTHORISE  AND  REQUEST all  Persons 
to designate and address  me by such  name of EMMANUEL  
EDWARD  NKULA   only.

I, the said EMMANUEL  EDWARD  NKULA  make this deed 
conscientiously believing  the same to be true and in accordance 
with the provisions of Oaths  (Judicial  Proceedings)  and  
Statutory  Declarations   Act,  1966.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREFORE,   I  have  executed  this  deed  
this   03  day  of    February,   2026

SIGNED AND DELIVERED  at  Shinyanga  by  the
EMMANUEL  EDWARD   NKULA  is   known to  me 
personally/ identified  me  by             
the  latter  being  known  to me personally  
in  my  presence   this  03  day of    February ,  2026.

BEFORE    ME
Name : Josephita  Z.  Batondana
Address : 29, Shinyanga
Signature : ...............................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3185

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

THIS  CHANGE  OF   NAME  DEED  is  made on  this  23   
day  of  January 2026  by  me IRENEUS  ODDO NICHOMBE,  
formerly  known  as  IRENEUS   ELIAS  NICHOMBE  of   P. 
O. Box   54, and  a resident of   Njombe  now or   until   recently  
called   IRENEUS  ODDO   NICHOMBE.

WITNESSES AND  IT  HEREBY   DECLARED  as  follows:

1.        I   absolutely  renounce  and  abandon  the  use  of  
my  said  former  name  of   IRENEUS  ELIAS  NICHOMBE,  
and  I  assume  and determine to take and use the new name of   
IRENEUS  ODDO NICHOMBE  in substitution  of  my former   
name  of   IRENEUS   ELIAS  NICHOMBE.

2.        AND   IN   PURSUANCE  of such   change  of namets)  
as  aforesaid   I DECLARE   I  shall at  all  times  hereafter in 
all records, documents and other writings and in all actions and 
dealings and on all occasions  whatsoever use the  new  name of   
IRENEUS  ODDO  NICHOMBE  in  substitution of my former 
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name of   IRENEUS  ELIAS  NICHOMBE,   so  relinquished  
as aforesaid  to the intent that I  may hereafter  be  known  not 
by the aforesaid former  name,  but by  the  new  name  of   
IRENEUS  ODDO  NICHOMBE  only.

3.        AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUIRE  all   
persons  at all times to describe  and  address  me by the new 
name  of    IRENEUS  ODDO  NICHOMBE

4.        IN  WITNESS  whereof J    have hereunto  subscribed  
my new name  of   IRENEUS  ODDO  NICHOMBE and have  
affixed  my  signature the day and year herein written.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED by  the  said   
IRENEUS  ODDO   NICHOMBE  
who is  known  to me  personally 
in  my  presence this  23  day of   January    2026.

BEFORE   ME:
Name :  Fares  Festo  Kabitina
Address : 165, Njombe
Signature …………………………………………
Qualification :  State  Attorney

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3186

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I,  ISSA  ATHUMANI  ISSA  of   P.O. 
BOX  28,  Shinyanga,   DO  HEREBY,  absolutely   renounce  
and  abandon the  use  of  my  said  former  names  of   ISSA  
ATHUMANI  MWAMBALASWA  as  appears  in  my  NIDA  
No.  19931201371180000129  and   I  assume  and determine  to  
take and  use  the  names  of  ISSA  ATHUMANI  ISSA  as  it  
appears  in  my  Birth  Certificate

AND IN  PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid  I   
DECLARE  that;  shall, at  all  times  hereafter,  in  all  records.  
documents  and  other writings  ond in  oll actions and dealings  
and on  all occasions whatsoever use the   names of   ISSA  
ATHUMANI  ISSA  in  substitution  to my  former names  of    
ISSA  ATHUMANI  MWAMBALASWA

AND  I    HEREBY  AUTHORISE AND  REQUIRE  all persons  
at  all  tirnes  to  describe  and address me by the name of   ISSA  
ATHUMANI  ISSA

IN   WITNESS  whereof   I   have  set  my  hand  at   SHINYANGA  
this  05  day  of   February,  2026

SIGNED  AND  DELIVERED  by  the  said
ISSA  ATHUMANI  ISSA 
who is known to  me  personally
to  me  by  .....................................................			
this  05  day  of   February,  2026

BEFORE  ME
Name : Maria  Mwaselela
Signature : ..........................................

Address :  1254, Shinyanga
Qualification :   Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.3187

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

1.    By this deed  I,  SOUD RAMADHAN  SOUDALSHEDHAN  
of    P. O.  Box   113  SHINYANGA, being   formerly  known  as   
SOUD RAMADHAN  SOUD, 
DO HEREBY   wholly absolutely and utterly  renounce, 
relinquish  and  abandon the use  of my  former  names of    
SOUD RAMADHAN  SOUD    as    registered  in  my  NIDA  
No.  19740216371010000426,  and   I   assume  and  determine  
to  take   and   use  the names  of   SOUD RAMADHAN  
SOUDALSHEDHAN  as  appears  in  my  birth  certificate

2.   And  in  pursuance of such change  of names  as aforesaid  
I  hereby  declared   that I shall at all times hereafter,  in  all  
records,  deeds,  and instruments in writing  and in all actions  
and proceedings and in all dealings  and  transactions  whatever 
use and sign the said  name  of   SOUD RAMADHAN  
SOUDALSHEDHAN  as  my  name in lieu of  the former  name 
of   SOUD RAMADHAN  SOUD  as  renounced.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all persons  to 
designate  and address me by such assumed  name of SOUD   
RAMADHAN  SOUDALSHEDHAN only,

I  the   said  SOUD  RAMADHAN  SOUDALSHEDHAN make 
this  Declaration  Conscientiously  believing  the same to be  
true and in accordance  with the provisions of the  Oaths  and  
Statutory  Declarations  Act, (Cap. 12  R.E 2023).

IN  WITNESS  whereof  I   have  executed  this  deed  on  the  
day  and  year  hereinafter appearing.
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  Shinyanga
by  the  said  SOUD  RAMADHAN SOUDALSHEDHAN 
formerly known as   SOUD RAMADHAN SOUD who is known 
to me  personally this        day of                2026

 SIGNED  AND  DELIVERED by  the  said
SOUD  RAMADHAN  SOUDALSHEDHAN
formerly  known  as  SOUD  RAMADHAN  SOUD
who is  known  to  me  personally
to  me  by  .....................................................			
this  ......  day  of   ......,  2026

BEFORE  ME
Name : Goddselda  Kalumuna
Signature : ..........................................
Address :  29,  Shinyanga
Qualification :   Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3188

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)
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BY  THIS  DEED, I   PETER WILLIAM AMSI, a  Citizen  of 
Tanzania  and a  resident of  KARATU with   P.O.BOX  190  - 
KARATU DO   HEREBY   wholly,   absolutely  and   utterly 
renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former  names 
of   PETRO WILLIAM AMSI,  PETRO W AMSI and PETRO 
WILLIAM  NAANO and  adopt as from  the date  of this deed  
poll and  in substitution of my former  name  the  name  of  
PETER  WILLIAM  AMSI.  The  reason  for change  is  due  
to the  facts  my names  are  misleading  because they  are 
differently reflected  in various document. The  application of 
new  name PETER WILLIAM AMSI  shall  bring certainty in 
the use of my names.

For the purpose of evidence  of such determination,  I  HEREBY 
DECLARE that I  shall at all times hereinafter in all records,  
deed,  documents and other writings and  in all action,  suits  and  
proceedings  as well  as  in  all  Public  and  Private  dealings  and 
transactions and  creations whatsoever use and  subscribe the  
said name  of  PETER WILLIAM AMSI  as my name  in  lieu of 
and  in substitution for  my former  name  of  PETRO WILLIAM 
AMSI,  PETRO W AMSI  and  PETRO WILLIAM  NAANO.

AND   I     HEREBY   expressly  authorize  and   require  all   and   
every   person   and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof 
to designated, describe and address me by the adopted  name  of   
PETER  WILLIAM  AMSI.

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I, hereon  substitute my old names 
of   PETRO  WILLIAM   AMSI, PETRO W AMSI and PETRO 
WILLIAM NAANO by my new  name  of   PETER WILLIAM  
AMSI   I   have  set  my  hand  at   KARATU.

SIGNED  and  SWORN  at  Karatu  by  the  said
PETER  WILLIAM  AMSI
Who  is known  to me personally/ieerrttfted”
to  me by    .....................................
the  latter  being  known  to me personally
in  my presence this 5   day of   February,  2026

BEFORE   ME
Name :  Frank  Peter  William
Signature : ............................................
Address :   15182, Arusha
Qualification:  Commissioner  For   Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3189

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

THIS CHANGE OF  NAME  DEED is  made  this 16  day of 
July,  2025  by  me   EZRA  JOB  KAWOGO formerly  known 
as  EZRA JOB MARTIN of P.O BOX -MBEYA, Phone number   
0625 254 830  now  a citizen of  the  United Republic of   Tanzania  
by  birth,  DO HEREBY  DECLARE as follows:-

WITNESSES  AND  IT  IS  HEREBY  DECLARED as follows:

1.         I   absolutely  renounce  and  abandon  the  use of  my 

said former  names of   EZRA  JOB MARTIN  I  assume  and  
determine  to  take  and  use  the  new  names  of  EZRA  JOB 
KAWOGO, in substitution of my former names of EZRA  JOB   
MARTIN.

2.        AND IN  PURSUANCE of such  change of name as 
aforesaid  I DECLARE  that I shall at all times  hereafter  in  all  
records,  documents  and  other  writings  and  in  all  actions  
and dealings and  on all occasions whatsoever use the new name 
of   EZRA  JOB KAWOGO, as it  appeared  in  my   Birth  
Certificate  with   Entry  No. 60839490  and  in  my  Academic 
Certificates,  in substitution for my  former name of   EZRA  JOB  
MARTIN as it  appeared in my  National   Identity  Card  With   
No. 20000719-67117-00001-28.  So  relinquished   as aforesaid 
to the intent that I may hereafter be known not by the aforesaid  
former  name, but by the new name of  EZRA JOB   KAWOGO  
only.

3.        AND  I  HEREBY  AUTHORISE   AND  REQUIRE  all  
persons  at  all  times  to describe  and address me by the new  
name of   EZRA  JOB   KAWOGO.

4.         IN  WITNESS  whereof  I  have hereunto  subscribed my  
new  name of   EZRA  JOB  KAWOGO  and  have  affixed  my  
signature the  day  and  year  herein  written.

SWORN at  MBEYA by  the  said
EZRA   JOB   KAWOGO
who is known to  me  personally
to  me  by  .....................................................			
this  16  day  of   July,  2025

BEFORE  ME
Name :  Aikande  William  Lema
Signature : ..........................................
Address :  2908, Mbeya
Qualification: Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3190

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By  this deed   Poll  I the  undersigned    LAURENT NYALANGA 
NGAO,  formerly known as  ANDASON NYALANGA  NGAO,  
do  hereby absolutely  renounce and abandon the  said  name 
of ANDASON NYALANGA NGAO  and in lieu thereof do 
assume the  name as  LAURENT NYALANGA NGAO  and  
in  pursuance of such change  of name  as  aforesaid  I  hereby 
declare that I will  be  known at  all  time hereinafter  in  all  
actions  and  proceedings in  dealings  and   transaction  and  upon 
all  occasions Whatsoever use and sign  the  name  LAURENT 
NYALANGA NGAO  As my  name in  lieu  of my  former  name   
ANDASON  NYALANGA NGAO  renounced as aforesaid.

And   I   do  hereby authorize and  request  all  person  designate,  
describe  and  address  me   as   where  of  I  have  unto  subscribe  
my   old   name   ANDASON  NYALANGA NGAO  and the  
new  name of  LAURENT  NYALANGA NGAO.

The  reason for the  change  is  that  LAURENT  NYALANGA 
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NGAO is my full name and   I  want to  be  recognized  by  three  
names  of   aforementioned  LAURENT NYALANGA   NGAO.

AND  I HEREBY AUTHORISE  and  request  all  person to  
address me  by  such  assumed names instead of  the  names 
renounced.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED by  the  said
LAURENT  NYALANGA  NGAO  who  is
who is known to  me  personally
to  me  by  .....................................................			
this  10  day  of   June,  2022

BEFORE  ME
Name : Upendo  G. Moshi
Signature : ..........................................
Address :  479, Mbeya
Qualification :  Magistrate 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3191

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

I      ELADI   LAZARO  ROGATH  of   P.O. BOX  .....,  Dar es  
Salaam.

(Citizen  of   Tanzania)  do hereby absolutely renounce  and 
abandon  the use  of the former name of  ELADI ROGATH 
TESHA and that I shall at all time here in all  records,   deeds   and   
instruments   in  writing  and   in  all   actions  and proceedings  
and   in  all  dealing   and  transaction  and   upon   all  occasions 
whatever, use and sign the name  ELADI   LAZARO   ROGATH 
as my name,  in lieu  of the said name  ELADI ROGATH  TESHA 
so renounce  and abandon  a s aforesaid.

And I  hereby authorize and  request all persons to designate and 
address me by such name ELADI  LAZARO  ROGATH

Reason  for  change of name

ELADI ROGATH  TESHA  name is  incorrect,  it was  written 
incorrectly on my national ID  card, the ELADI   LAZARO   
ROGATH  as  my  real  name  that appears in my all  legal  
documents ,  and  Birth  Certificate

SIGNED  AND  DELIVERED :   
ELADI   LAZARO   ROGATH
who is  personally  known to me  or  identified 
to me  by  the  said    ....................................
in  my  presence  this  11  day of   10, 2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  J. J . Akyoo
Address : 36044, Dsm
Signature : ..............................
Qualification :   Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3192

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL

The Registration of Documents Act
(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS   DEED   I, LEONARD  PETRO  IRQA,  a  Tanzanian  
of   P.O. Box  12, Babati , Manyara, formerly  known  as    
LEONARD  PETRO  XWATSAU,  Do  hereby  absolutely  and  
entirely renounce,  relinquish and  abandon  the  use  of  my  said  
former name of   LEONARD  PETRO  XWATSAU and  assume,  
adopt,  and determine  to take and use from the date hereof, the 
name of  LEONARD  PETRO  IRQA 

FOR  THE  PURPOSE of  evidence  of  such  determination, I 
shall at all times hereafter  in all  records,  deeds,  documents,  
and  other. writing  and  in  all actions  and  proceedings  as 
well as in all dealings and transactions and on all occasions 
whatsoever  use and subscribe the  said  name  of   LEONARD  
PETRO  IRQA 

The reason for the change is the mistake from which I registered 
my name as  LEONARD  PETRO  XWATSAU  in my NIDA 
No.  19610101272060000125  instead  of   LEONARD  PETRO  
IRQA . The use of  two  different names that refer to one person 
has been prone to confuse hence this deed poll is the rectify the 
situation

AND  I  LEONARD  PETRO  IRQA  , make this solemn 
declaration  conscientiously believing  the same to be true  and 
by virtue of  the  oaths (judicial  proceedings) and  statutory  
declaration  Act, cap   34   R.E. 2019

DECLARED  and  SIGNED  at  Babati, Manyara 
by  the  said   LEONARD  PETRO  IRQA  
who is  personally  known to me  or  identified 
to me  by  the  said    ....................................
in  my  presence  this  30  day of   January, 2026

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Thomas  Gwande  
Address :  373, Babati
Signature : ..............................
Qualification :   Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3193

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I,  STEPHEN  JOHN  MALANGA  of   Dar  
es  Salaam,  do hereby verify that the two names  STEPHEN  
JOHN  MALANGA  and  STEVEN  JOHN  MALANGA  are 
my true names which I have been using them interchangeably

1. That I formally used the name  of   STEPHEN  JOHN  
MALANGA  as it appears in my  birth certificate No.  
740905191094

2. That I have also used the name  of  STEVEN  JOHN  
MALANGA  as  it  appears  in  my  Citizen  Identity  Card  No.  
19541225-14116-00001-21

 DO  HEREBY,  absolutely  renounce and  abandon the  use of   
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my  said  former   names of    STEVEN  JOHN  MALANGA

AND  IN  PURSUANCE of such  change of names as oforesaid  I   
DECLARE  that   I   shall  at  all  times  hereafter,  in  all  records,  
documents  and  other writings  and in  all actions and dealings 
and on  all occasions whatsoever use the names of    STEPHEN  
JOHN  MALANGA   in   substitution   to   my    former   names   
of    STEVEN  JOHN  MALANGA

AND  I   HEREBY  AUTHORISE AND  REQUIRE  all  persons  
at all  times  to  describe  and  address me by the name of    
STEPHEN  JOHN  MALANGA

IN WITNESS  whereof  I  have hereunder  set  my  hand  this  11  
day  of   February,  2026

SIGNED  and   DELIVERED  by   the  said
STEPHEN  JOHN  MALANGA
who is known to  me  personally
to  me  by  .....................................................			
this  11  day  of   February,  2026

BEFORE  ME
Name : Christina  Mathias  Wambura
Signature : ..........................................
Qualification :  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3194

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I,  BARAKA  PAULO  NYAMITA  , formerly  
known  as   BARAKAELI  PAULO  NYAMWITA  of   P.O. Box  
1081, Arusha

DO  HEREBY, absolutely  renounce  and  abandon  the  use of  my  
said  former  names of   BARAKAELI  PAULO  NYAMWITA  
and  I  assume  and determine to  take  and use  the names of   
BARAKA  PAULO  NYAMITA
 
AND  IN  PURSUANCE of such  change of names as oforesaid  
I   DECLARE  that   I   shall  at  all  times  hereafter,  in  all  
records,  documents  and  other writings  and in  all actions 
and dealings and on  all occasions whatsoever use the names 
of   BARAKA  PAULO  NYAMITA   in   substitution   to   my   
former   names   of    BARAKA  PAULO  NYAMWITA  so  
relinquished  as  aforesaid

AND  I   HEREBY  AUTHORISE AND  REQUIRE  all  persons  
at all  times  to  describe  and  address me by the name of    
BARAKA  PAULO  NYAMITA

IN WITNESS  whereof  I  have hereunto  subscribed  my new  
name of   BARAKA  PAULO  NYAMITA  and  have  affixed  my  
signature the day  and  year herein written 

SIGNED  and   DELIVERED  at   Arusha 
by   the  said   BARAKA  PAULO  NYAMITA
who is known to  me  personally
to  me  by  .....................................................			

this  05  day  of   January,  2026

BEFORE  ME
Name : Yoshua  Mambo
Signature : ..........................................
Address :  1081, Arusha
Qualification :   Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3195

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY   THIS  DEED,  I,  LILIAN RENATUS  OSWARD  of   Dar  
es  Salaam, Tanzania,  known  as  LILIAN  MUKARULIZIBWA  
OSWARD,   DO  HEREBY, absolutely  renounce and  
abandon the  use of  my  said  former  names of   LILIAN  
MUKARULIZIBWA  OSWARD  

I  DO  HEREBY  renounce  as   aforesaid  and  I  do  hereby   
authorize  and  request all  persons to de  innate   describe  
and   address  me   by  such   name   of   LILIAN   RENATUS   
OSWARD  as  appeared  in  my  NSSF  card  and   academic 
certificates  to  be  my  identification  and  officially  genuine.

THAT   the  reason  for  changing my  name  is  that  the  name   
LILIAN  MUKARULIZIBWA OSWARD  appears on  my  
National  Identity Card,  but I no longer wish  to use  it because 
it  differs from the name  on my  NSSF card  and academic 
certificates. I would  like to be officially recognized nly by the 
name   LILIAN  RENATUS  OSWARD.

IN   WITNESS  WHEREOF, I  have subscribed my old names of   
LILIAN  MUKARULIZIBWA  OSWARD  and  DO HEREBY  
assume  the  new name  of   LILIAN  RENATUS  OSWARD.

DATED at  Dar  es  Salaam  this 26   day of   January,  2026.

 SIGNED  AND  DELIVERED  at  Dar   es  Salaam 
By the  said  of    LILIAN RENATUS  OSWARD 
who  is   known to  me  personally  
this  26   day of   January  2026

BEFORE   ME
Name : Bitwahiya  Lyimo
Signature : ..........................................
Address :  ....., Dsm
Qualification :   Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3196

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By  this  deed   I   the   und   rsign   d  SESILIA  GWEUNO  
DUGANGE  born  on  the  28  March,  1997     formerly  
known  as   LOYCE  JOSEPH   MARANYA   born  on  the    
ogth September,  1997  which is  written  wrongly of   DAR 
ES  SALAAM  Tanzania, dohereby  absolutely  renounce  and   
abandon  the   use  of the   said  former  name  and  dates  of   
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LOYCE  JOSEPH  MARANYA  born  on  the  09 September,  
1997   in  pursuance of  such changed name and dates as 
aforesaid,  deed  and   instruments in writing and   in  all actions  
and,   proceedings in  all  dealings  and   transactions  and   upon 
all  occasions whatever  use and  sign  the  same name and  dates  
of  SESILIA  GWELINO  DUGANGE  born  on  the 28   March,  
1997 as  my  name  and date of   birth  in  lieu  of  the  said 
former   name  and  dates  of   birth of   LOYCE  JOSEPH   
MARANYA born  on the  09   September,  1997  renounce  as  
aforesaid,  and   do  hereby authorize  and  request  all  person  to 
signate, describe and  address  me  by such  name  of   SESILIA  
GWELINO  DUGAMGE born  on  the 28  March,  1997  only.

The  reasons for  the  change of  this  name:-

1.  That  the   name  of   LOYCE  JOSEPH   MARANYA   is   
the   name  given   by   my grandparents    who   stayed  with  me  
when   I   was  infant  which   need   to  be changed  to conform  
with  my  real  name.

2.  That  the  name  of    SESILIA  GWELINO  DUGANGE   is  
the  name   given  by  my  parents of  which  I desire to  use.

3.  That,  the  real  dates  of  my  birth  is  28  March,  1997 and  
not   09   September,  1997

4.  That  I   make those changes  to  remove  discrepancies on  the  
identification  of   my  real  name

IN  WITNESS  whereof    I  have   hereunto   subscribed   my   
new   name   and  have  affixed  my  signature  the  day  and  year  
herein  written.

SIGNED  AND  DELIVERED by  the  said
SESILIA  GWELINO  DUGANGE
who is known to  me  personally
to  me  by  .....................................................			
this  26  day  of   October,  2021

BEFORE  ME
Name : Johnstone  Fulgence
Signature : ..........................................
Qualification :   Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3197

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED, I  VERDIANA  DEONATUS MALANGUKA 
the  undersigned  of  Dar cs Salaam,   Tanzania    formally   
known    as   VERDIANA   KOKUSHUBIRA    MALANGUKA, 
absolutely   renounces  and   abandons  the   said   names    of   
VERDIANA   KOKUSHUBIRA  MALANGUKA.

IN  PURSUANCE of  such  change  of name  as aforesaid, I 
hereby  declare  that I shall be known at all  times   hereafter  in  
all  records,   deeds,   and  instruments  in  writing  and  in  all  
actions   and proceedings; in all dealings and transactions and 
upon all occasions wherever used and signed  by the  names  
VERDIANA DEONATUS MALANGUKA  as  written  in my  

passport  number  AB
719421    as   my   name  in   lieu   of  my   former   name   
of   VERDIANA   KOKUSHUBIRA  MALANGUKA which  is 
appeared  on my National identification card.

I  DO  HEREBY  renounce as  aforesaid  and  I  do  hereby  
authorize and  request all  persons  to  designate, describe 
and address  me by such name of  VERDIANA  DEONATUS   
MALANGUKA  as  appeared  in  my  passport  number  AB 
719421 to  be my identification  and  officially  genuine.

THAT  the  reason   for  this  change   is  the  incorrect  registration  
of  my  name  on  my  national  identification card I am requesting 
the change  to ensure that my name  matches the one appears  in 
my  Passport number AB 719421  which  is  my  correct  and 
legal  name.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF, I have subscribed  my old names 
of   VERDIANA  KOKUSHUBIRA  MALANGUKA and  
DO   HEREBY  assume   the  new  name  of   VERDIANA  
VERDIANA  DEONATUS  MALANGUKA

DATED at  Dar es  Salaam  this  03   day of   December ,  2025

SIGNED AND  DELIVERED at Dar es Salaam
By  the  said   VERDIANA  DEONATUS  MALANGUKA
who  is  known to me personally this
03   day of   December   2025  at   Dar  es  Salaam

BEFORE   ME
Name : Bitwahiya  Lyimo
Signature : ..........................................
Address :  ....., Dsm
Qualification :   Commissioner  For  Oaths 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3198

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I,   JULIANA   GABRIEL   MALAMSHA  
the undersigned of  Dar es  Salaam, Tanzania,  formally   known  
as  JULIANA   SHAYO  RAPHAEL,   absolutely  renounces   and   
abandons  the  said  names  of  JULIANA SHAYO   RAPHAEL.

For  the  purpose of  evidence of such determination I hereby 
declare  that  I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds 
documents and other writings and in all  actions, suits and 
proceedings as  well  as  in  all  public and  private  dealings 
and transactions  and occasions whatsoever use  and subscribe 
the said  name of         JULIANA  GABRIEL  MALAMSHA  
as  written in my Baptism  Certificate  and  NHIF  card  as my  
name  in  lieu  of  my former  name of   JULIANA  SHAYO  
RAPHAEL  which  is   appeared  in  the  National  Identity  Card.

I DO HEREBY  renounce as aforesaid  and I  do hereby 
authorize  and  request  all  persons  to  designate,  describe 
and address me by such name of JULIANA  GABRIEL  
MALAMSHA  as   appeared  in  my  Baptism  certificate  and  
NHIF  card  to be my identification  and officially   genuine.                                                                                                      
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THAT  the  reason  for  changing my name  is  that the name   
JULIANA  SHAYO  RAPHAEL  as  appears  on  my  National  
Identity Card, but I  no longer wish  to  use  it  because  it  differs  
from  the  name on  my Baptism  Certificate  and  NHIF  Identity 
Card.  I  would   like  to  be  officially  recognized  only by  the  
name   JULIANA  GABRIEL   MALAMSHA.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF, I have subscribed  my old names of   
JULIANA  SHAYO  RAPHAEL  and  DO   HEREBY  assume   
the  new  name  of    JULIANA  GABRIEL   MALAMSHA.

DATED at  Dar es  Salaam  this  20   day of   January ,  2026

SIGNED AND  DELIVERED  at  Dar  es  Salaam
By  the  said   JULIANA  GABRIEL   MALAMSHA.
who  is  known to me personally  this
 20   day of   January ,  2026  at   Dar  es  Salaam

BEFORE   ME
Name : Bitwahiya  Lyimo
Signature : ..........................................
Address :  ....., Dsm
Qualification :   Commissioner  For  Oaths 

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Johnstone  Fulgence
Signature : ..............................
Qualification :   Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3199

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I  the undersigned  JOHN RAPHAEL JUMA 
of   P.O.BOX 178   TANGA,  Do hereby  absolutely denounce 
and abandon the use of my former  names of JOHN  JUMA  
KINGWERE  as reflected on my Citizen identity  card   number   
19470923-21109-  00001-29  in  lieu  thereof do  assume  from  
the  date hereof  the  name  of JOHN RAPHAEL JUMA as  
reflected  on my National Health  Insurance  Fund  (NHIF)  
number   208800181295.

AND

In pursuance of such change of my name,  I  hereby declare 
that I  shall at all times herein  after in all records, deeds and  
instruments, in all actions and  proceedings and in all dealings 
and transactions and upon all occasions whatever use and sign 
the said name  of JOHN RAPHAEL  JUMA  in lieu of   JOHN  
JUMA   KINGWERE.
 
AND

I  hereby authorise and  request all persons to designate, describe 
and address me by such assumed name  of   JOHN RAPHAEL  
JUMA.

In  witness whereof,  I    have  hereunder  signed  on  my  assumed  

name  of   JOHN  RAPHAEL  JUMA in lieu of the relinquished   
name of    JOHN  JUMA  KINGWERE.
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED by  the  said
JOHN  JUMA  KINGWERE
who is  known to  me  personally/identified 
to  me  personally  this  05  day of   02,  2026                                          

BEFORE    ME
Name :  H . A . Majani
Address :  97, Tanga
Signature : ..............................
Qualification :   Srm

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3200

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED, I, ELINA   JUMA   MWAMLIMA   of   
Arusha,   Tanzania,    DO  HEREBY   absolutely  renounce  and  
abandon  the  use  of  my  former  names   ELINA WILLIAD  
MWAYINGA  and  in lieu thereof  do  assume

AND in  pursuance of such change  of my names as aforesaid  
I   HEREBY   DECLARE  that  I  shall  all times hereafter  
and all in all records, deeds  and   instruments  in  writing  and  
in  all actions  and  proceedings  and   in  all dealings   and   
transactions  and   upon   all  occasions  whatever  use  the   said 
assumed  names   ELINA JUMA MWAMLIMA  in lieu of  the  
said  former  names  of   ELINA WILLIAD   MWAYINGA.

AND I  HEREBY authorize and request all persons to designate 
and  address me such  assumed names  of  ELINA JUMA  
MWAMLIMA.

IN  WITNESS  THEREOF,  I   have  hereunto  subscribed  my  
names   of  ELINA JUMA MWAMLIMA  and  renounce the 
names  ELINA WILLIAD MWAYINGA of  the  day  month  and  
year  hereinafter  written.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  by  the  said  
ELINA  JUMA  MWAMLIMA
(Who was  formerly known as 
ELINA  WILLIAD   MWAYINGA
Who is known to me personally
This   26  day of    JANUARY, 2026
                                          
BEFORE    ME
Name :  Stella  Tindabangil
Address :  236, Arusha
Signature : ..............................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3201

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

THIS CHANGE OF NAME  DEED is  made this  29  day of 
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January,  2026 by  me  RACHEL  JAMES  OBAMA, formerly 
known as  RAHEL  JAMES OBAMA of  P.O. BOX, Arusha 
Tanzania, now or until recently called  RACHEL JAMES  
OBAMA.

WITNESSES  AND  IT  IS  HEREBY DECLARED as follows:

1. I absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my said former  
name of  me as RAHEL JAMES OBAMA as it is appeared in 
my  NIDA  Card and  I  assume  and  determine to take and 
use the new name RACHEL JAMES OBAMA that  appear  
in  my  PASSPORT and other official/important  document in 
substitution of my former name of  RAHEL  JAMES  OBAMA  
AND  IN  PURSUANCE of such change of  name(s) as  aforesaid 
I DECLARE  that I shall at  all times hereafter in all records, 
documents and other writings and in all actions and dealings and 
on all occasions whatsoever use the new name of me  RACHEL  
JAMES  OBAMA in  substitution for  my  former  name of  
me  RAHEL JAMES OBAMA  so  relinquished as aforesaid to 
the intent  that  I  may hereafter be known not by the aforesaid 
former name, but by the new name of me  RACHEL  JAMES  
OBAMA  only.

2. AND I HEREBY  AUTHORISE  AND  REQUIRE all persons 
at all times to describe and address me by the new name of   
RACHEL  JAMES  OBAMA

IN WITNESS whereof I  have hereunto subscribed my new 
name of me   RACHEL   JAMES  OBAMA  and have affixed  
my  signature  the  day  and  year herein written.
 
SIGNED and  DELIVERED by  the  said  me
RACHEL  JAMES   OBAMA  who  is  introduced  to  me 
by.... the  later known to me personally in my 
presence, this  29  day of    January, 2026.

BEFORE   ME:
Name:  Miriam  Jackson  Nitume
Signature:.............
Address:  ....., Arusha 
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3202

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED  I, EPHRAIM ZAKAYO MWADANGALA 
of  P. O. Box  198 Arusha Tanzania,  DO HEREBY absolutely 
renounce and abandon the use of my former names   EPHRAIM 
ZACCHAEUS MWADANGALA  and in lieu thereof do assume 
the names EPHRAIM  ZAKAYO   MWADANGALA.

AND in  pursuance of  such change of my names as aforesaid  
I  HEREBY  DECLARE that  I  shall at all times hereafter  
and in all records, deeds and instruments in writing and in all 
actions and proceedings and in all dealings and transactions and 
upon all occasions whatsoever use the said assumed names in 
lieu of the said former names of EPHRAIM  ZACCHAEUS  
MWADANGALA.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request all persons to designate 
and address me by such assumed names EPHRAIM ZAKAYO  
MWADANGALA

IN WITNESS THEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my 
assumed names of  EPHRAIM ZAKAYO MWADANGALA 
and my former renounced names of EPHRAIM  ZACCHAEUS   
MWADANGALA  he  day  and year hereinafter  written.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED by  the  said 
EPHRAIM  ZAKAYO   MWADANGALA
(formerly  known  EPHRAIM   ZACCHAEUS 
MWADANGALA) who is known to me
personally, in my presence this  24  day of  April, 2023.

BEFORE  ME
Signature:  F. S. Kinabo
Address:  825 Arusha
Qualification :  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3203

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED, I  the  undersigned  BENSON  HAPPYSON 
SABORE,  0788433910  OF  MIANZINI  ARUSHA absolutely 
renounce and abandon the use of my former name of  
BENSON  HAPPYSON  MOLLEL as used in my NATIONAL 
IDENTIFICATION CARD NO. 19991025233010000324  as  it  
was  incorrectly  written  and in lieu  thereof do assume as from 
the date thereof the name of   BENSON  HAPPYSON  SABORE.

The reason for this change of name is I want to use my proper 
name as used in my ACADEMIC CERTIFICATES.
AND in pursuance of such change of name as aforesaid I 
HEREBY DECLARE that I shall at all times hereafter in all 
records, deeds and instruments in writing and in all actions 
and proceedings and in all dealings, transactions and upon all 
occasions whatsoever use and sign the name of   BENSON  
HAPPYSON  SABORE.

AND I DO HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request all persons 
designate and address me by such assumed name of BENSON  
HAPPYSON  SABORE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I  have hereunder signed my 
assumed name and have set my hand at  Arusha this 19 Day  of   
JANUARY, 2026.

SIGNED   and  DELIVERED by the said 
BENSON  HAPPYSON  SABORE
who is known to me personally
the  latter  being  known  to  me 
in my presence this  19  Day  of  JANUARY, 2026.

BEFORE   ME 
Name:  Cyprian  Mwaimu
Signature: .............................................
Address : .................................................
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qualification:  Commissioner   For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3204

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By  this  deed,  I   the undersigned  CHRISTINA  MAGATI  
MASHABARA   resident  of   Bwai  Kumsoma , Musoma 
District  within  Mara  Region,  Do  hereby  absolutely renounce 
and abandon the said name  of   CHRISTINA  HARUNI  
CHIUNI  for the reason that  this name was mistakenly recorded 
during registration  of   NIDA  No.  19650303-3117-00001-19  
now I want to use and to be known  as  CHRISTINA  MAGATI  
MASHABARA  as  the same name  appears  in  my  Birth  
Certificate  and In lieu thereof do assume the new  names  
CHRISTINA  MAGATI  MASHABARA

In  pursuance of such change as aforesaid,  I  hereby declare 
that  I  will  be  known at all times, hereafter in all actions, 
proceedings, in dealings and on all occasions whatsoever use  
the  said  name of   CHRISTINA  MAGATI  MASHABARA

And  I  do  hereby  authorize  and request all persons and 
authorities  to designate, describe  and address me by such given  
name  of   CHRISTINA  MAGATI  MASHABARA

IN WITNESS  whereof  I  have hereunto  subscribed  my new  
name of    CHRISTINA  MAGATI  MASHABARA  and  I   have  
affixed my  signature the day  and  year  herein  written.

Sworn  at  Dar  Es  Salaam by  the  said 
CHRISTINA  MAGATI  MASHABARA
who  is   Known to me personally/introduced 
to me by  .....................              the Latter  being  
known to me  personally  in  my  presence
This  26   day of   September,  2025                       
 
BEFORE  ME
Name :  Amos  Enock
Address :  72240, Dsm
Signature : ..............................
Qualification :   Commissioner   For   Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3205

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I,   OMAR  IDDI  SLEYYUM  the  
undersigned of  Dar es  Salaam, Tanzania,  formally   known  
as  OMAR  IDDI  SULEYUML,   absolutely  renounces   and   
abandons  the  said  names  of  OMAR  IDDI  SULEYUM

For  the  purpose of  evidence of such determination I hereby 
declare  that  I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds 
documents and other writings and in all  actions, suits and 
proceedings as  well  as  in  all  public and  private  dealings and 
transactions  and occasions whatsoever use  and  subscribe the 
said  name of    OMAR  IDDI  SLEYYUM  as   written in my 

Birth  Certificate   as  my  name  in  lieu  of  my former  name of    
OMAR  IDDI  SULEYUM  which  is   appeared  in  the  National  
Identity  Card.

I  DO HEREBY  renounce as aforesaid  and I  do hereby authorize  
and  request  all  persons  to  designate,  describe and address me 
by such name of   OMAR   IDDI   SLEYYUM  as   appeared  in  
my  National  Identification   card  to be  my identification  and 
officially   genuine.                                                                                                      

THAT   the  reason  for  changing  my name  is  the incorrect 
registration of my name on  National  Identification   card  and  
termination  letter  I am requesting the change to ensure that my 
name matches the one that appears in my birth certificate which 
is my correct and legal name

IN WITNESS  whereof  I  have hereunto  subscribed  my new  
name of     OMAR  IDDI  SLEYYUM  and  I   have  affixed my  
signature the day  and  year  herein  written.

DATED at  Dar es  Salaam  this  14   day of   January ,  2026

SIGNED AND  DELIVERED  at  Dar  es  Salaam
By  the  said   OMAR  IDDI  SLEYYUM
who  is  known to me personally  this
14   day of   January ,  2026  at   Dar  es  Salaam

BEFORE   ME
Name : Bitwahiya  Lyimo
Signature : ..........................................
Address :  ....., Dsm
Qualification :   Commissioner  For  Oaths 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3206

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED  I, FAUSTIN  FELIX  ISSAYA  the   undersigned 
formerly known by the names  FAUSTIN FELIX KATARAIYA 
of  Post Office Box Number Mbagala-  Kilungule a resident of 
in Temeke district in  Dar  es Salaam  region.

DO  HEREBY  RENOUNCE  and  abandon  and  relinquish  the 
use of  my former  names  of FAUSTIN FELIX KATARAIYA  
and  IN LIEU thereof  do  assume  and adopt the names  
FAUSTIN FELIX  ISSAYA as my new names  AND I  DO  
HEREBY  DECLARE  that in future in all records, deeds and 
instruments in  writing  and  in  all actions  and  proceedings  
whatsoever,  use and sign  in  the assumed  names  of   FAUSTIN   
FELIX  ISSAYA instead of   FAUSTIN  FELIX   KATARAIYA  
names  so  renounced.

I FURTHER  STATE THAT  my  names  mistakenly  entered  
on  my   Citizen  Identity  Card  No  19540208-15117-00001-
27 which  appears as  FAUSTIN FELIX  KATARAIYA  in lieu 
of   FAUSTIN  FELIX  ISSAYA as  correctly  appearing on  my  
Document.

I  FURTHER  STATE  THAT,  the  reason  behind the change of  
names is to rectify the mistakes made by entering and using the 
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names of   FAUSTIN  FELIX  KATARAIYA on my document 
of work instead of   FAUSTIN  FELIX  ISSAYA  so  as to  
harmonize  my documents.

AND I  HEREBY AUTHORISE  and  request  all person to 
address  me by such assumed names  of   FAUSTIN  FELIX  
ISSAYA  instead of   FAUSTIN  FELIX KATARAIYA  the  
names  so  renounced.

IN WITNESTH WHEREOF I  have  hereunder  signed  my 
names of   FAUSTIN  FELIX  ISSAYA  and has set my hand 
hereto on the day and year hereinafter written.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  in   Dar es  Salaam 
by  the  Said   FAUSTIN  FELIX   ISSAYA   
who  is  known to me personally in my presence 
this 11   day of   FEBRUARY,   2026

BEFORE  ME
Name :  Respicius  Renatus  Simeo
Address :  46242, Dsm
Signature : ..............................
Qualification :   Commissioner  For   Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3207

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

TIDS   CHANGE OF NAME  DEED is  caused  to  be  made 
this  20    day  of   January  2026  by   me  RASHID  ALLY  
ABDALLAH  of   P. O.   Box   291, Nachingwea  District,  Lindi  
region.

WITNESSES AND IT  IS  HEREBY DECLARED as follows:

1.       That my  name is   RASHID  ALLY  ABDALLAH  the  
name I  have been using in  all  transactions throughout my  
entire  life.

2.        That in my bank card in respect of bank account Number  
70408600150  hold  by the   National   Microfinance Bank  
(NMB) my name was written as ABDALLAH  RASHIDI  ALLY  
starting with my surname followed by my other names whereas 
my  name was erroneously written as  RASHIDI  instead of   
RASHID.

3.       That in  my  voter’s registration card  Number   T-1000-
5263-689-1  my name  was written as RASHID A. ABDALLAH  
whereas  my  middle name  (ALLY) was written  in  initial  form.

4.      That  in   my   Citizen   Identification   Card   Number   
19570122- 65301-  00001-21 issued  by  National  Identification  
Authority {NIDA)  my  name  was  erroneously  written as  
RASHIDI  ALLY  MAYAKU whereas the  last name  MAYAKU 
which   I   have never  used before  have been added  in substitution  
of the  name ABDALLAH  which I  commonly  use.

5.      That in my career serving the  nation in  the  Tanzania 
People’s  defence Force  (TPDF)  Service   number MT.  
43231; my  name  was  erroneously registered  as  RASHID A.  

ABDULLA,  instead  of  my  proper  name of   RASHID  ALLY  
ABDALLAH.

6.        That by  this  DEED,  I  absolutely  RENOUNCE  
and ABANDON the  use of former  names of  RASHID  A. 
ABDALLAH,  ABDALLAH   RASHIDI  ALLY  RASHID  A. 
ABDULLA  and  RASHIDI  ALLY  MAYAKU  and  DO assume 
and  determine  to   take  and   use    the    names  of  RASHID    
ALLY   ABDALLAH.

7.        AND  IN   PURSUANCE of  such   change  of  name(s)   
as  aforesaid   I DECLARE  on that I shall at all times hereafter  
in all records, documents and  other writings and in  all  actions 
and  dealings and  on all occasions whatsoever  use  the  name 
of   RASHID  ALLY  ABDALLAH  in  substitution for my 
former names of  RASHID   A.  ABDALLAH,  ABDALLAH  
RASHIDI  ALLY,  RASHID  A.  ABDULLA  and   RASHIDI  
ALLY  MAYAKU  so  relinquished  as  aforesaid  to the  intent  
that I  may  hereafter be   known  not  by  the  said  former  
names, but by  the names   of    RASHID  ALLY  ABDALLAH

AND  I HEREBY AUTHORISE  and  request  all  persons  to 
designate and address me  by such assumed name of  RASHID  
ALLY  ABDALLAH
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED   
by  the  said  RASHID  ALLY  ABDALLAH
Who is known to me personally/identified
To me  by     ........................                 
The letter being known to me personally
this  20  day of  January,  2026

BEFORE  ME
Name :  Faraji  Taratibu
Address : 6276, Dsm
Signature : ..............................
Occupation :  Commissioner  for   Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3208

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I,   KALIST  GASPERY  GORDIAN,  28  
Years  of   P.O. Box  178  TANGA,   absolutely  renounces   and   
abandons  the  said  names  of   KALISTI   GORDIAN  GASPERY  
as  appears  in  my  NIDA  No.  19960608535150000127  and  
Birth  Certificate  No.  1236298

AND IN PURSUANCE OF SUCH change of  names as aforesaid 
shall at all times hereafter on all records, deeds and instruments 
in writings and in all actions  and proceedings and in all dealings 
and transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever use and sign 
the said names of   KALIST  GASPERY  GORDIAN  as  what  
appeared  at  my  Academic  Certificates

AND HEREBY  AUTHORIZE  and  request  all  persons to 
designate  and address me by such assumed names of   KALIST  
GASPERY  GORDIAN  and  I  relinquish  my  former  names  
of   KALISTI   GORDIAN  GASPERY
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SIGNED  and  DELIVERED   
by  the  said  KALIST  GASPERY  GORDIAN
who is known to me personally
this  06  day of  January,  2026
 
BEFORE    ME
Name : Majaliwa  Wiga
Address :  57, Dodoma
Signature : ..............................
Occupation :  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3209

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I  the undersigned  CHAUSIKU  MGOTA  
MOHAMED  of   P.O.BOX 178   TANGA,  Do hereby  absolutely 
denounce and abandon the use of my former  names of   CHIKU  
AMANI  MWANDE  as  reflected on my Citizen identity  card   
number   19520303-21111-00001-13   in  lieu  thereof do  assume  
from  the  date hereof  the  name  of   CHAUSIKU  MGOTA  
MOHAMED

That I used the name  of  CHIKU  AMANI  MWANDE  from  my  
mother’s  side and now I want to use the name of   CHAUSIKU  
MGOTA  MOHAMED    from which my father’s side 

AND

In pursuance of such change of my name,  I  hereby declare 
that I  shall at all times herein  after in all records, deeds and  
instruments, in all actions and  proceedings and in all dealings 
and transactions and upon all occasions whatever use and sign 
the said name  of   CHAUSIKU  MGOTA  MOHAMED  in lieu 
of   CHIKU  AMANI  MWANDE
 
AND

I  hereby authorise and  request all persons to designate, describe 
and address me by such assumed name  of   CHAUSIKU  
MGOTA  MOHAMED

IN WITNESS whereof I have hereunto  subscribed  my new 
name of    CHAUSIKU  MGOTA  MOHAMED  and  I  have  
affixed my  signature the day  and  year  herein  written.
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED by  the  said
CHAUSIKU  MGOTA  MOHAMED
who is  known to  me  personally/identified 
to  me  personally  this  10  day of   02,  2026                                          

BEFORE    ME
Name :  A . C . Hamza
Address :  97, Tanga
Signature : ..............................
Qualification :   Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3210

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL

The Registration of Documents Act
(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I  the undersigned  NTUMENGWA  KISIMBO  
AZZAH  of   Phone  No.  0718  743454  of   MICHUNGWANI  
GENGE -  MUHEZA ,  Do hereby  absolutely denounce and 
abandon the use of my former  names of   KISIMBO  AZA  
ABRAHAM  in  lieu  thereof do  assume  from  the  date hereof  
the  name  of    NTUMENGWA  KISIMBO  AZZAH

That the name  NTUMENGWA  KISIMBO  AZZAH  from 
certificate of  birth No.  102200567420  and the name  KISIMBO  
AZA  ABRAHAM  from  NIDA  No. 19521113-21402-00001-
23. All refers to one person namely  myself  NTUMENGWA  
KISIMBO  AZZAH 

AND

In  pursuance of such change of my name,  I  hereby declare 
that I  shall at all times herein  after in all records, deeds and  
instruments, in all actions and  proceedings and in all dealings 
and transactions and upon all occasions whatever use and sign 
the said name  of   NTUMENGWA  KISIMBO  AZZAH  in lieu 
of    KISIMBO  AZA  ABRAHAM, because the names appear 
on  NIDA  were mistake  written
 
AND

I  hereby authorise and  request all persons to designate, describe 
and address me by such assumed name  of   NTUMENGWA  
KISIMBO  AZZAH

In  witness whereof,  I    have  hereunder  signed  on  my  
assumed  name  of   KISIMBO  AZA  ABRAHAM  in lieu of  the 
relinquished   name of    NTUMENGWA  KISIMBO  AZZAH
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED by  the  said
NTUMENGWA  KISIMBO  AZZAH
who is  known to  me  personally/identified 
to  me  personally  this  13  day of   03,  2025                                          

BEFORE    ME
Name :  A . O.  Msangi
Signature : ..............................
Qualification :   Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3211

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I , HASHINA  ALLI  KUSAGA  of   
P.O.BOX 178   TANGA,  formerly  known  as   HASHINA  
ADAMU  MOHAMEDI, Do hereby  absolutely denounce and 
abandon the use of my former  names of   HASHINA  ADAMU  
MOHAMEDI  as  reflected on my Citizen identity  card   number   
19680301-21616- 00001-10   in  lieu  thereof do  assume  from  
the  date hereof  the  name  of   HASHINA  ALLI  KUSAGA  as  
appearing  in  my  Birth  Certificate  No.  138554615467 
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AND

In pursuance of such change of my name,  I  hereby declare 
that I  shall at all times herein  after in all records, deeds and  
instruments, in all actions and  proceedings and in all dealings 
and transactions and upon all occasions whatever use and sign 
the said name  of   HASHINA  ALLI  KUSAGA  in lieu of   
HASHINA  ADAMU  MOHAMEDI
 
AND

I  hereby authorise and  request all persons to designate, describe 
and address me by such assumed name  of   HASHINA  ALLI  
KUSAGA

IN WITNESS whereof I have hereunto  subscribed  my new  
name of    HASHINA  ALLI  KUSAGA  and  I  have  affixed my  
signature the day  and  year  herein  written.
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED by  the  said
HASHINA  ALLI  KUSAGA
who is  known to  me  personally/identified 
to  me  personally  this  03  day of   02,  2026                                          

BEFORE    ME
Name :  S . S . Kobero
Address :  97, Tanga
Signature : ..............................
Qualification :   Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3212

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I  the  undersigned  SOPHIA  MOHAMED  
HAMSI  of  P.O. Box  178  TANGA,  Do hereby  absolutely 
denounce and abandon the use of my former  names of  SOPHIA  
MOHAMEDI  NG’ONZI  as  appears  in  my  NIDA  No.  
19540701-21110-00017 - 17  and   in  lieu  thereof do  assume  
from  the  date hereof  the  name  of    SOPHIA  MOHAMED  
HAMSI  as  reflected  on  my  NMB  Bank  Account  No.  
41708300736

AND

In  pursuance of such change of my name,  I  hereby declare 
that I  shall at all times herein  after in all records, deeds and  
instruments, in all actions and  proceedings and in all dealings 
and transactions and upon all occasions whatever use and sign 
the said name  of   SOPHIA  MOHAMED  HAMSI  in lieu of    
KISIMBO  AZA  ABRAHAM, because the names appear on  
NIDA  were mistake  written
 
AND

I  hereby authorise and  request all persons to designate, 
describe and address me by such assumed name  of   SOPHIA  
MOHAMED  HAMSI

In  witness whereof,  I    have  hereunder  signed  on  my  assumed  

name  of   SOPHIA  MOHAMEDI  NG’ONZI  in lieu of  the 
relinquished   name of    SOPHIA  MOHAMED  HAMSI
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED by  the  said
SOPHIA  MOHAMED  HAMSI
who is  known to  me  personally/identified 
to  me  personally  this  30  day of   January,  2026                                          

BEFORE    ME
Name :  A . C . Hamza
Address :  97, Tanga
Signature : ..............................
Qualification :   Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3213

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I  the  undersigned  HAMISSI  SHABANI  
ABDALLAH  of  P.O. Box  178  TANGA,  Do hereby  
absolutely  denounce  and  abandon the use of my former  names 
of  HAMISI  SHABANI  ABDALLAH  as  appears  in  my  
NIDA  No.  19800125-21202-00001-26  and   in  lieu  thereof 
do  assume  from  the  date hereof  the  name  of    HAMISSI  
SHABANI  ABDALLAH  which is appearing on my Driving  
Licence card  bearing  number  4000056981

AND

In  pursuance of such change of my name,  I  hereby declare 
that I  shall at all times herein  after in all records, deeds and  
instruments, in all actions and  proceedings and in all dealings 
and transactions and upon all occasions whatever use and sign 
the said name  of   HAMISSI  SHABANI  ABDALLAH  in lieu 
of    HAMISI  SHABANI  ABDALLAH
 
AND

I  hereby authorise and  request all persons to designate, 
describe and address me by such assumed name  of   HAMISSI  
SHABANI  ABDALLAH

In  witness whereof,  I    have  hereunder  signed  on  my  assumed  
name  of   HAMISSI   ABDALLAH   SHABANI    in lieu of  
the  relinquished   name of   HAMISI  SHABANI  ABDALLAH
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED by  the  said
HAMISSI  SHABANI  ABDALLAH
who is  known to  me  personally/identified 
to  me  personally  this  06  day of   January,  2026                                          

BEFORE    ME
Name :  S . H . Mbise
Address :  97, Tanga
Signature : ..............................
Qualification :   PPCM II

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3214

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
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The Registration of Documents Act
(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I   STEPHEN  MESHACK  MAGESA  
of  HANDENI - TANGA, formerly known  as  STEPHEN  
MESHACK  MAGESA  MAGESA,  do  hereby absolutely  
renounce  and  abandon  the use of  my  former names  and   in  
lieu  thereof  do   assume  from  the  date hereof  the  name  of   
STEPHEN  MESHACK  MAGESA

AND  IN PURSUANCE of such  change  of name  as aforesaid 
I hereby declare that I shall at all material times  hereinafter in 
all  records,  deeds and  Instruments in writing and in  actions,  
proceedings  and  in all dealings and  transactions  and  upon  all 
Occasions whatsoever use and  sign  the  name  of   STEPHEN  
MESHACK  MAGESA   as  appears  on  my  Academic 
Certificates  and  Documents   as  my  name in  lieu  of  former   
names of   STEPHEN  MESHACK  MAGESA  MAGESA  (the 
name which was erroneously written and registered on  NIDA  
No.  19750322-11101-00002-23  by  the  repetition  of the 
surname  of   mine  MAGESA,  renounced  as  aforesaid.

AND  I HEREBY  AUTHORISE  and  request  all  persons to  
designate and address me  by such assumed name of  STEPHEN  
MESHACK  MAGESA

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF  I  have hereunto  subscribed  my  
name  and  manner hereunder  appearing:

SIGNED  AND   DELIVERED by  the  said
STEPHEN  MESHACK  MAGESA
Who is known to me personally/identified
To me  by     ........................                 
The letter being known to me personally
This  day of   05  November,  2025.

BEFORE    ME
Name : Deborah  Obadiah  Msaki
Signature : ..........................................................................
Qualification :   Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3215

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I  KOMBO  ADINANI  DAFA of  P.O. Box  
178  TANGA,  Do hereby  absolutely denounce and abandon 
the use of my former  names of  SAID  ADINAN   KOMBO  as  
appears  in  my  NIDA  No.  19960406-21110-00003-27  and   
in  lieu  thereof do  assume  from  the  date hereof  the  name  
of    KOMBO  ADINANI  DAFA  as  reflected  on  my  Birth  
Certificate  No.  C/No.  02632120

That I,  KOMBO  ADINANI  DAFA I was born on  25/10/1996 
which is appearing on  my  Birth  Certificate  C/No.  02632120   
and  not   06/04/1996  which  is  appearing  on  my  NIDA  No.  
19960406-21110-00003-27 

In  pursuance of such change of my name,  I  hereby declare 
that I  shall at all times herein  after in all records, deeds and  

instruments, in all actions and  proceedings and in all dealings 
and transactions and upon all occasions whatever use and sign 
the said name  of   KOMBO  ADINANI  DAFA  in lieu of    SAID  
ADINAN  KOMBO
 
AND

I  hereby authorise and  request all persons to designate, describe 
and address me by such assumed name  of   KOMBO  ADINANI  
DAFA

In  witness whereof,  I    have  hereunder  signed  on  my  
assumed  name  of   KOMBO  ADINANI  DAFA  in lieu of  the 
relinquished   name of    SAID  ADINAN  KOMBO
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED by  the  said
KOMBO  ADINANI  DAFA
who is  known to  me  personally/identified 
to  me  personally  this  23  day of   January,  2026                                          

BEFORE    ME
Name :  ..................................
Address :  ............................
Signature : ..............................
Qualification :   ....................... 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3216

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED  I , SALA   STEFANO  MAKUNGU  of  
P.O.  Box  50,  KILOMBERO,  MOROGORO, TANZANIA,   
a  natural  born  Tanzanian  citizen,  DO   HEREBY wholly,  
absolutely and  utterly renounces, relinquish  and abandons the 
use of my former names SARAH ROBERTH MANAMBA  
adopt  as from the date of this deed poll  and in  substitution for  
the names  SALA  STEFANO MAKUNGU.  For the Purpose of 
evidence of such determination,  I HEREBY  DECLARE  that 
I shall at all times hereinafter  in all records,  deed, documents  
and other writings and in all action, suits and proceedings as 
well as in all Public and Private dealings and transactions and 
creations upon all whatsoever use and sign in the name of  SALA 
STEFANO   MAKUNGU as  my  names In lieu of the names   
SARAH  ROBERTH  MANAMBA.

I FURTHER STATE  that the reasons for such change of names  
SARAH  ROBERTH  MANAMBA  Is  that these names were 
given to me by my guardian who forced me to use these names 
because he     o was educating me and wanted me to be seen as 
his child. After growing  up  and realizing  myself, I decided to 
change my names and use my real biological  names from my 
father and mother. The names  SARAH  ROBERTH MANAMBA  
led  to typographically   incorrect  recorded  at  NSSF  with  
Member No: 59254351 ALSO, at  my job BULIMA  Investment 
Company  LTD  which  was  due to confusion above mention 
Whereas, the first name “SARAH   were mistakenly  recorded  
while the  correct  name  was  “”SALA”  ALSO, the Middle name 
“ROBERTH” were mistakenly  recorded  while  the correct name 
was ..STEFANo-  However,  the Surname   MANAMBA  “  were 
mistakenly recorded while the correct name was “MAKUNGU   



GAZETI LA JAMHURI YA MUUNGANO WA TANZANIA 9313 Februari, 2026

So  it’s differ from my other documents such as In         My         
National          Identification           Authority         (NIDA)          with         
Registration  Number: 19851010502120000111, I register with  
names SALA STEFANO  MAKUNGU  o  So, I decided to use 
the names SALA  STEFANO  MAKUNGU  as  its  appear in 
my National Identification Authority  (NIDA), So as to have  the  
uniformity of  names  in  all  documents  which  concerns me.  
AND I  HEREBY  authorize  and  request all people to designate  
and  address me by the  adopted  name of   SALA  STEFANO  
MAKUNGU  only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I, hereunder signed in the assumed  
name  SALA  STEFANO MAKUNGU  in the day and  in  the  
manner  hereinafter  appearing

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  Morogoro
by  the  said  SALA  STEFANO  MAKUNGU 
who  is  identified  to  me by   ......................
this  06  day of   January,  2026

BEFORE ME:
Name :  Sakina  Yassin
Address : 34326, Dsm
Signature : ............................................
Qualification :   Commissioner  For  Oaths 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3217

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED  I the  undersigned EZEKIEL EMMANUEL  
LUHIMBO  of   P.O.    Box    178    Tanga    formerly    known    as    
EZEKIEL    EMMANUEL  RUHIMBO, do hereby  absolutely 
renounce relinquish and  abandon  the use of  my  said  former  
name  EZEKIEL EMMANUEL   RUHIMBO  as  appearing in 
my  CITIZEN IDENTITY  Card  with  Registration  Number  
19600624 - 21206 - 00001- 24   and  in   lieu   thereof do  assume  
as  from   the· date  hereof  my  new  name   of    EZEKIEL  
EMMANUEL  LUHIMBO  as appearing in my Election  Card  
with   Registration  Number  T - 1004  - 0660  - 535  ·    - 8.  Also 
as  appearing in   my  Bank Account with Registration  Number   
CRDB 0152385420200

BY   THIS DEED  I  relinquish and  abandon the  said  former  
name  of   EZEKIEL  EMMANUEL  RUHIMBO  due  to  make  
correct  my  particular  information compared with  Citizen  
Identity  Card.

AND IN  PURSUANCE of such  change  of name  as aforesaid 
I hereby  declare that 1   shall  at all  times   hereafter and   in  
all  records,  proceedings,  deeds, instruments and  in all things 
dealings, acts and  transactions as well oral and in writing  and 
upon  all  occasions  whatsoever  use  and  sign  the  new  name  
of  EZEKIEL    EMMANUEL  LUHIMBO   in   lieu    of  the  
former    name    of   EZEKIEL  EMMANUEL  RUHIMBO so   
renounced as aforesaid.

AND J  HEREBY AUTHORIZE require and  request  all  persons 
to  designate describe  and   address   me   by   assumed  name    
EZEKIEL   EMMANUEL LUHIMBO  only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I, hereunder signed in the assumed  
name of   EZEKIEL  EMMANUEL  LUHIMBO  the day  month  
and  year  hereinafter appearing.

SIGNED  and   DELIVERED   
by   the  said  EZEKIEL  EMMANUEL  LUHIMBO
known to me personally/identified  to  me  by  the  late being 
known  to  me  this   29   day of   December,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name : N . Mombury
Address :  97, Tanga
Signature : ..............................
Qualification :   Magistrate 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3218

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED  I ,   the  undersigned  ELISHA  BARNABAS   
MWAKITAJA  formerly  known  as  ELISHA  BARNABAS  
MWAKABELA of   P.O.  Box  92,  Mtwara.  Tanzania,  on  
behalf of myself doth hereby absolutely  abandon,  relinquish  
and renounce  my former name of ELISHA  BARNABAS  
MWAKABELA and  doth  assume and  adopt  name of  ELISHA  
BARNABAS  MWAKITAJA.

For  the  purpose of  evidence of such determination I hereby 
declare that  I  shall at all the time hereafter  in  all  records,  
deeds  documents  and other  writing  and in  all actions,  suits  
and proceedings  as well as in  all public and  private  dealings  
and transactions  and  occasions whatsoever use and subscribe 
the said name of ELISHA BARNABAS MWAKITAJA as my 
name in lieu of my former  name of   ELISHA  BARNABAS  
MWAKABELA.

AND  THE REASON  for  changing  name is  to  avoid  confusion  
appearing  in  my  Academic  certificates,  Transcripts, Birth 
Certificate, Voter’s  Registration  Card  and National  Idenfity  
Card  (NIDA)  and  my  Tax  Identification  Number  (TIN) 

IN   WITNESS THEREOF  I    hereunto;  subscribe  my  name 
of   ELISHA  BARNABAS  MWAKITAJA on  the day  and  in  
the  manner  hereinafter  appearing.
 
SIGNED and  DELIVERED  at  Mtwara by  the  said
ELISHA  BARNABAS  MWAKITAJA  who is known
to  me  personally  this  21  day of   OCTOBER,  2025

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Timotheus  Sullusi
Address :  174, Mtwara
Signature : ..............................
Qualification :   Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3219

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act
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(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED, I, the undersigned  MILI  VIKRAM  DESAI, 
resident of   Dar es Salaam, formally known as MILI YOGESH 
MANEK, do hereby absolutely renounce and abandon the use of 
the said former name of   MILI  YOGESH MANEK  and in lieu 
thereof do assume the name of MILI VIKRAM  DESAI and in 
pursuance of such change of names  as  aforesaid

I  hereby  declare that  I  will be known at  all  times thereafter  
in  all private/public/ official  records,  deeds and instruments, in 
all actions  and  proceedings,  and all dealings  and  transactions,   
and  upon  all  occasions whatsoever, use and sign the name 
of  MILI  VIKRAM  DESAI. I  hereby authorize  and request 
all persons to designate, describe, and address me by the newly 
assumed name of MILI  VIKRAM   DESAI.

I  further state that the abandoned middle name was my father’s, 
and I am abandoning it following my marriage to VIKRAM  
DESAI.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF, I  have hereunto subscribed my 
name  and put my hand on this 30  day of  January  2026.
 
AFFIRMED  and  DELIVERED  at  Dar  es  Salaam 
by  named  MILI VIKRAM  DESAI
who is known to me personally/identified 
to me by  DENICE  TUMAINI
this  30  day of   January,  2026 

BEFORE    ME
Name : Sassi  M . Sassi
Address :  383, Mara
Signature : ..............................
Qualification :   Commissioner  For  Oaths 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3220

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS DEED,   I,  YUSUPHU   KASIMU  RASHIDI of  
P.O. BOX  1070,  LINDI,  DO  HEREBY, absolutely renounce 
and abandon the use of my said former names of   YUSUPHU  
KASSIMU NG’OMBO and  I  assume and  determine to take  
and  use the names of  YUSUPHU  KASIMU RASHIDI in 
substitution to my former  names so renounced and abandoned.

That,  the  last  names  so  renounced  and  abandoned  had  
erroneously  or  by mistake been  used/written in some.of 
mvdocuments including when  I  registered for the national  
Identity  card  bearing number  19940217656060000228 Where  
by  mistake  I   did  use the last  name  “NG’OMBO” while  I  do  
not use it in  most of my legal  documents,  thus  it’s  my  wishes  
my  names  to  read   YUSUPHU   KASIMU RASHIDI  such  
that  they  match  my all other  legal  documents  such  as my  
birth and  academic  certificates.

AND IN PURSUANCE of  such  change  my  names as 
aforesaid I  DECLARE  that I   shall, at all  times hereafter, in 
all  records, documents and  other  writings and  in  all actions  

and   dealings  and   on  all  ·occasions  whatsoever  use  the  
names  of   YUSUPHU   KASIMU  RASHIDI  in  substitution  to  
my  former  names  of  YUSUPHU KASSIMU  NG’OMBO  so  
relinquished  as  aforesaid  to  the  intent  that  I      may hereafter 
be  known  not by  the  aforesaid former  names, but by  the  
names of   YUSUPHU KASIMU  RASHIDI only.

AND I  HEREBY   AUTHORISE AND REQUIRE all persons at 
all times to describe and address me by the name  of   YUSUPHU  
KASIMU  RASHIDI

IN  WITNESS  whereof I   have  hereunto subscribed  my  new  
name   of   YUSUPHU  KASIMU  RASHIDI,  and  have  affixed  
my signature the  day and  year herein written.
 
SIGNED  AND  DELIVERED  by  the  said
YUSUPHU  KASIMU  RASHIDI  
who  is  personally known  to  me
/Introduced to me by   ......................     
The latter  being known  to  personally
In  my  presence this 02  day of   February, 2026

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Titus  Aron
Address :  31902, Dsm
Signature : ..............................
Qualification :   Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3221

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I, SAIDI ISMAILI KUMWALU of P.O.BOX  
03, TANDAHIMBA , DO HEREBY, absolutely renounce and  
abandon the  use of my said former  names of  SAIDI ISMAILI 
SELEMANI  and  I    assume and  determine to take  and  use the  
names of  SAIDI ISMAILI KUMWALU  in substitution to  my  
former  names so renounced  and  abandoned.

That,  the  last  names  so  renounced  and  abandoned  had  
erroneously  or  by mistake been  used/written in some of my 
documents including when  I  registered for the national Identity 
card  bearing number  19580701633050000316   Where  by  
mistake  I    did  use  the last  name  “SELEMANI” while  I   do  
not use it in  most of my legal  documents,  thus it’s  my wishes  
my names  to read  SAIDI  ISMAILI  KUMWALU  such that 
they  match  my  all  other  legal  documents.

AND IN PURSUANCE of  such change of  names as  aforesaid  
I  DECLARE  that  I  shall, at all  times hereafter,  in all  records,  
documents  and  other writings  and  in  all actions and  dealings 
and  on all occasions whatsoever use the  names of   SAIDI 
ISMAILI  KUMWALU  in  substitution  to my former  names  
of  SAIDI  ISMAILI  SELEMANI  so relinquished  as  aforesaid  
to the intent that  I  may   hereafter be known  not by the 
aforesaid former names, but by the names of  SAIDI ISMAILI 
KUMWALU only.

AND I  HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUIRE  all persons  
at all times  to describe  and address me by the name  of SAIDI  
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ISMAILI  KUMWALU.

IN  WITNESS whereof   I  have  hereunto  subscribed  my new  
name  of  SAIDI  ISMAILI KUMWALU, and  have affixed  my  
signature the  day and year  written.

SIGNED AND DELIVERED  by the said
SAIDI  ISMAILI  KUMWALU 
who  is  personally  known  to  me
/Introduced  to  me by ...........................
The latter  being  known to  personally
In  my  presence  this 3  day of   February, 2026

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Titus  Aron
Address :  31902, Dsm
Signature : ..............................
Qualification :   Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3222

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS   DEED,   I,   FELISTER  JULIUS   IDANA  of  
P.O. BOX  1070,  LINDI  DO  HEREBY, absolutely renounce 
and  abandon the use of my said former names of  FELISTER 
JULIUS  CHIPOJOLA and  I   assume and  determine to take  and  
use the  names of FELISTER JULIUS IDANA in substitution to 
my former names so renounced and abandoned.

That,  the  last  names  so  renounced and  abandoned  had  
erroneously  or  by mistake been  used/written in some of my 
documents including when  I  registered for the national Identity 
card  bearing number  19661218651110000118 Where  by 
mistake I  did use the last name  “CHIPOJOLA” while I   do  not 
use it in most of my legal  documents,  thus  it’s my wishes  my 
names  to read  FELISTER  JULIUS  IDANA  such that  they  
match my all other legal documents.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid  I  
DECLARE  that I  shall, at all  times  hereafter, in all  records,  
documents and  other  writings and  in all actions  and   dealings  
and   on  all  occasions  whatsoever  use  the  names  of 
FELISTER  JULIUS   IDANA  in  substitution  to  my  former  
names  of  FELISTER   JULIUS CHIPOJOLA  so  relinquished 
as aforesaid to  the  intent that I   may hereafter be known  not by 
the  aforesaid  former  names, but  by the  names  of  FELISTER  
JULIUS  IDANA only.

AND I  HEREBY   AUTHORISE  AND  REQUIRE  all  
persons at all times to describe and address me by the name  of 
FELISTER  JULIUS  IDANA.

IN WITNESS whereof I  have  hereunto subscribed my new 
name  of  FELISTER  JULIUS  IDANA and  have  affixed  my 
signature the day and year herein written

SIGNED  AND  DELIVERED  
 by  the  said  FELISTER  JULIUS  IDANA
Who is known to me personally by

this  03  day of   February, 2026

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Titus  Aron
Address :  31902, Dsm
Signature : ..............................
Qualification :   Advocate

TAARIFA YA KAWAIDA NA.  8704

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3224

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I, JOSEPH  KINANA MARO, DAR ES 
SALAAM, DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely and utterly 
renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former names   
JOSEPH   MARO  MASAWE   as  can  been  seen  in   my  
National   Identity  Card  (NIDA)  FOR  THE   REASON THAT  
the variation  of names  is  because at the time of  registration of  
names  on the identity card I    used the name  MASAWE  but 
now it  is my wish to use the name  KINANA  also there  was  a 
disarrangement of  names where the  middle name  was  placed 
last  At that position and  from  now on I  want to use and to be 
known as  JOSEPH  KINANA  MARO  and as from  the date  of 
this deed  poll and in substitution of  my former  names

For  the  purpose  of  evidence such  determination, I    hereby 
DECLARE that I   shall at all times hereinafter in  all records, 
deed, documents and other wri.tings  and in all action, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings and 
transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the said 
name of JOSEPH KINANA MARO  as  my  name  in  lieu  
of  and  in  substitution  for  my former  names  of   JOSEPH  
MARO  MASAWE.

AND I     HEREBY expressly  authorize  and  require  all  and 
every person and whatsoever at all  times  after  the date  hereof 
to  designated,  describe  and  address  me  by the adopted  name 
of   JOSEPH  KINANA  MARO

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I  have set my hand at Dar es Salaam, 
and  I  hereon  substitute  my old  names  of   JOSEPH MARO  
MASAWE  by  my  new  name of   JOSEPH  KINANA MARO.
 
SIGNED  and  DELIVERED by  the  said
JOSEPH  KINANA  MARO
Who is  known to me personally
or  have been introduced to me by............
This  27  day of   JANUARY  2026

BEFORE  ME:
Signature: ..........................
Address:  5415, Tanga
Qualification : Advocate
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BY  THIS  DEED, I, CHRISTINA MAKABURI  PHIRI, of Post  
Office  Box   92-,  MTWARA,  do  hereby  absolutely  renounce  
and  abandon  the use  of  my  former  names of CHRISTINA  
SOLOMON  SANGA,  and in  lieu thereof  do assume  and 
adopt  the  name of  CHRISTINA MAKABURI PHIRI.

AND IN  PURSUANCE of such change  of name  as aforesaid  
I hereby  declare  that  I shall  at  all  material  times  hereinafter  
in  all  records,  deeds and  Instruments in  writing and in actions, 
proceedings and in all dealings and transactions and upon all 
Occasions whatsoever use and sign the name of CHRISTINA  
MAKABURI  PHIRI   which is  my official  and  legal  name. 
That the said name of CHRISTINA  MAKABURI PHIRI  
was used  in   all  of  my  legal  documents  including   my  
employment  contract,   bank accounts, PSSSPF contributions,  
Marriage  certificates    and  in  so  many other documents,    as  
my  legal   and  official   name  at  all     times.     Therefore  
the  name CHRISTINA  SOLOMON SANGA    is my unofficial  
name and this name appeared on my   NIDA    NUMBER    
19580828631140000118.   But   the   name    CHRISTINA 
MAKABURI  PHIRI  ,  is  my legal  and official  name and I 
preferred to be named  that way in  an  official  occasions  and  in  
all  matters  concerning  me,  therefore  I  hereby
renounced the  name of   CHRISTINA SOLOMON SANGA as  
aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE and request  all  persons 
to designate and  address me by  such assumed name of   
CHRISTINA  MAKABURI  PHIRI.

I,  the  said,  CHRISTINA  MAKABURI  PHIRI,  make this 
declaration  conscientiously believing the same to be true  in  
accordance with the provisions of Oaths (Judicial Proceedings)  
and  Statutory Declaration  Act.  Cap.  34   R.E 2019

In  witness   whereof, I  have hereunto set  my  hand  this  27         
day  of  January,   2026

SIGNED  AND  DELIVERED  by  the  said
CHRISTINA  MAKABURI  PHIRI
who is  known to  me  personally/introduced  to 
me  by ...............................................................
in  my  presence  this  27   day  of  January,   2026                                     

BEFORE  ME
.......................................................................
Qualification :   Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3226

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

I,  NDIMAYO  KORDUNI  LAIZER  of  Post Office Box 9596 
Simanjiro - Manyara, Tanzania.  DO HEREBY RENOUNCE  
and  ABANDON  the use of  my  former names NDIMAYO  
KORDUNI ORMUNDEREI as appearing  in my National  
identity card (NIDA) No. 19930313-27614-00002-27   IN LIEU  
thereof  DO  ASSUME  the  names  NDIMAYO  KORDUNI  

LAIZER.

AND  in  pursuance  of  such change of name as aforesaid I  
HEREBY  DECLARE  that  I  shall  in  future  in  all  records,  
DEEDS  and  INSTRUMENTS  in  writing  and  all transactions  
upon  all  occasions  whatsoever,   use  and  sign  the  assumed   
names  of  NDIMAYO  KORDUNI LAIZER  instead  of the  
names  NDIMAYO  KORDUNI  ORMUNDEREI.

AND  DO  HEREBY authorize  and  request  al I  persons  to  
designate, describe  and  address me by  such names  instead of  
the  names  renounced

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I  have  subscribed  the old names  of   
NDIMAYO  KORDUNI  ORMUNDEREI  and  the  new  names 
of   NDIMAYO  KORDUNI  LAIZER

SIGNED  AND  DELIVERED  
by  the  said  NDIMAYO  KORDUNI  LAIZER
who is identified to me 
this  04  day of   February, 2026.

BEFORE    ME
(Name) :  Gwanduni  Green
Address)  :  1780, Tabora
(Signature)  ..................
(Qualification) :  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3227

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED I,  JOHN  JOSEPH  JOHN of   P. O.  Box  
166,  MOROGORO - TANZANIA, a  natural  born  Tanzanian 
citizen, DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely and utterly renounce, 
relinquish and abandon the use of my former  names of   JOHN 
JOSEPH  MALLEY  adopt as from the date of  this  deed poll 
and in substitution  for  the  name of   JOHN  JOSEPH  JOHN.

For  the purpose of evidence of such determination, I hereby  
DECLARE  that  I  shall at all times hereinafter in all records, 
deed, documents and other writings and in all action, suits and  
proceedings  as  well  as  in  all  Public  and  Private  dealings  
and  transactions  and creations whatsoever use and subscribe 
the said name of JOHN JOSEPH  JOHN as my name in lieu of  
JOHN JOSEPH MALLEY.

Whereas the reason for such change is that the name JOHN 
JOSEPH  MALLEY  Surname  “MALLEY”  is   other  name  
in  my  clan  which  Mistakenly  recorded  in  my  National 
Identification Authority   with Registration N0.19850531-
67314-00001-24 while in other document such as in my work 
Id  Card  with Registration N0.110762349 was registered with 
correctly full names of   JOHN JOSEPH JOHN so the  name  
JOHN  JOSEPH  MALLEY it’s differs from my other documents 
such as above mentioned document, so I decide to use the full 
correctly name of JOHN  JOSEPH  JOHN so as to have the 
uniformity of names in all  documents  which  concerns  me.

AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
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person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof to 
designated, describe and address me by the adopted name of   
JOHN  JOSEPH  JOHN.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF I  have set my hand at Morogoro, 
and  I  hereon  substitute my old  name of  JOHN JOSEPH  
MALLEY by the  new name of  JOHN JOSEPH  JOHN.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at  Morogoro
By the  said  JOHN  JOSEPH JOHN                              
Who is known to me personally /Introduced to me  
 By  the  said  ........................
This   02   Day of   FEBRUARY, 2026

BEFORE  ME
Name :  Samweli  Alphonce  Banzi 
Signature : ……….......................…… 
Address :  408, Morogoro
Qualification :  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3228

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I the  undersigned  JOSEPHINE A. 
KIZUGUTO of   Phone   NO.  0628785213   BWEMBWELA  
- MUHEZA,  do  hereby   absolutely   renounce   and Abandon 
the use ofmy  Former  names of  JOSEPHEN KIZUGUTHO 
ERNEST and in   lieu  thereof  do  assume   from  the  date  
hereof  the  name  of  JOSEPHINE  A. KIZUGUTO.

And

That  the  names  JOSEPHEN  KIZUGUTHO  ERNEST  from  
National  Identification Card   Number    19561213-   21424-
00001-11    and   the    names    JOSEPHINE   A. KIZUGUTO   
from   National    Health    Insurance    Fund    Identity    Card    
Number  107900188080, All  refers to one person  namely 
myself   JOSEPHINE  A.  KIZUGUTO.

And

In pursuance of such change of my name, I hereby declare 
that I shall at all times herein after in all records, deeds an 
instrument, in all actions and proceedings  and in all dealings 
and  transactions  and  upon  all   occasions   whatever   use  
a  sign  the  said  name  of   JOSEPHINE A. KIZUGUTO of 
in lieu of  JOSEPHEN KIZUGUTHO ERNEST. Because that 
names from the National Identification  Card (ERNEST) is  my  
Husband’s  name and names from National  Health Insurance 
Fund is my family  name  and the  letter   A in JOSEPHINE A. 
KIZUGUTO  stands for   AUGUSTINO.

And

I  hereby authorized  and request  all persons  to designate,  
describe  and address  me by such assumed name of JOSEPHINE  
A.  KIZUGUTO.

In  witness  whereof   have  hereunder  signed  my  assumed  name  

of    JOSEPHINE A. KIZUGUTO  in  lieu  of  the  relinquished 
name  of  JOSEPHEN   KAZUGUTHO  ERNEST.

I, JOSEPHINE A. KIZUGUTO, the hereinabove  do HEREBY  
VERITY  that    hat is state in paragraph  1, 2, 3, and  4 is true 
to the best of my own knowledge bv the Oath and  Statutory  
Declaration   Act  Cap  34 R.E 2002 provisions.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  by  the  said
JOSEPHINE  A.  KIZUGUTO
who is  Identified  to  me  by .....................
Later  being  known  to  me  personally 
In   my  presence  this  29   January,   2026

BEFORE    ME
Name :  A . O. Msangi
Signature : .................................................................
Qualification :  Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.3229

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED  I,  JOSEPH  LASTON  MKISI, formerly  known  
as  JOHN  LASTON  MKISI,  an  adult , christian , Tanzanian  by  
birth, Do  hereby  absolutely  renounce  and abandon  the use of  
my  former  name of    JOHN  LASTON  MKISI   appearing  in  my  
NIDA  No.  19920901473300000129,Certificate  of   Secondary  
Education  No. CS I 30368682, and  Kigoma  Regional  Vocation  
Training  Services  Centre  Leaving  Certificate No. 1217010  in  
place  thereof  do  assume  from  the date  of  birth  and  herein  
stated   the  names  of   JOSEPH  LASTON  MKISI  as  my   new  
names   which  I  have acquired  by  from  by  biological father 
before  his  demise  

AND  IN  pursuance  of  such change  of name as aforesaid  
I  HEREBY  DECLARE  that,  In  all  times  hereafter  in  all 
records, deeds  and  instruments  in  writing and in all actions  
and  proceedings  and in  all  dealings  transactions and upon  
all  accessions whatsoever use and sign the  name of  JOSEPH  
LASTON  MKISI  in lieu thereof do adopt  the  names of   JOHN  
LASTON  MKISI

ANO  I  DO  HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request all persons 
designate and address me by such  assumed name of JOSEPH  
LASTON  MKISI

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I  have  subscribed  the old names  of   
JOHN  LASTON  MKISI  and  the  new  names of   JOSEPH  
LASTON  MKISI

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  by   the said
JOSEPH  LASTON  MKISI
formerly  known  as  JOHN  LASTON  MKISI
who  is known  to me personally
to me by  in  my presence
this  26  day  of   February,  2026

BEFORE    ME
Name :  ............................................
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Address : 126 , Kigoma
Signature : ........................................
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3230

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By this Deed I, the undersigned now called NEEMA MAIKO 
KIWIA an adult female Christian of  Post  Office Box 406. 
Moshi, do hereby absolutely declare the absolute and sole use 
of my name as stated herein above and thus abandon the use 
of the names NEEMA GEORGE SILAYO as it appears in my 
Citizen Identification Card (NIDA),  bearing No. 19601130-
25113-00001-15 due marriage and African rituals to adopt my 
husband’s names, ROSA NEMA as it appear in Certificate of 
Marriage due to misconception and in lieu thereof do assume 
from the date hereof and in pursuance of such abandonment, 
I hereby declare that I shall at all times thereafter and in all 
records, deeds and transactions and instruments and upon all 
actions  and  dealings  whatsoever be recognized by the name of   
NEEMA  MAIKO  KIWIA.

AND I  Hereby  authorize  and  request all persons to designate  
and  address me by the name of  NEEMA MAIKO KIWIA  
assumed  and  adopted  as  aforesaid  this 19  day of   Dec   2025

IN WITNESS whereof I have subscribed to the said changes  
hereunto  regarding  my name of   NEEMA  MAIKO KIWIA 
and have affixed my signature the day and  year  herein  written.

Dated at  Babati  this 19   day of   Dec  2025
This deed poll is made and subscribed
At  Babati by  the  said
NEEMA  MAIKO  KIWIA
Who is personally known to me 
The latter being personally known to me 
This 19  day of   Dec   2025

BEFORE  ME:
Name:  Festo  Simon  Jackson
Signature ...........
Address:  3010,  Dodoma.
Qualification:  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3231

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By  this  Deed   I, ANGELINA  EDWARD  TARIMO  of   Dar es  
Salaam, Tanzanian  by  birth, do hereby absolutely renounce and 
abandon the said names of  ANGELINA  QUIRIN  TARIMO

AND   IN  PURSUANCE  of such  change  of name  as  aforesaid,  
I    DO   HEREBY  DECLARE  THAT,  I   shall at all times 
hereafter in all records, deeds and instruments in writing  and in  
all actions,  proceedings,  and in  all dealings  and transactions 
and upon all  occasions whatsoever, use and sign the said  name 

of  ANGELINA  EDWARD  TARIMO  in lieu  ANGELINA  
QUIRIN  TARIMO  so  renounced  as  aforementioned

THAT the reason for the changes is due to the fact that upon the 
death of my husband I resumed my father’s names, QUIRIN, 
however  I did not change in my former employment records as 
the result I have failed to get my pension as the National Identity 
Card contains the names of my deceased husband EDWARD 
and not my father’s name QUIRIN 

And  I do hereby authorize and request all persons to designate,  
describe  and  address  me by the adopted names of   ANGELINA  
EDWARD  TARIMO   the  date  and  manner  herein after  
appearing.

SIGNED  AND  DELIVERED  by  the  said                                   
ANGELINA  EDWARD  TARIMO
who  known to me  personally/introduced  
to  me  by  ...................                           
in  my  presence  at  Morogoro 
this  01   day of  October , 2025

BEFORE  ME  
 ...............................................................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3232

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY this Deed Poll, I, RICHARD MSADIKI MJAKI of Mwanza, 
do hereby absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my former 
names of  RICHARD MSADIKI KIMARO and  RICHARD 
MJAKI KIMARO in lieu thereof do assume and  adopt the  
name of  RICHARD MSADIKI MJAKI

That the said names of  RICHARD MSADIKI  KIMARO 
was mistakenly entered and used in my National identification  
card as it appear in card no 19910515-33210-0000-24 and  
RICHARD  MJAKI  KIMARO as it appear in my  TIN number  
101-260-615 while the name of RICHARD MSADIKI MJAKI 
is correctly name I want to use as it appear in my  NIDA and  
TIN  certificates.

And in pursuance of such change of name as aforesaid ,I 
hereby declare that I shall at all material times hereinafter in 
all records ,deeds, and instruments in writing and in all actions, 
proceedings and in all dealings and transactions and upon all 
occasionswhatsoever use and sign the name of  RICHARD  
MSADIKI  MJAKI as my name in lieu of the former names  
RICHARD  MSADIKI  KIMARO  and  RICHARD  MJAKI  
KIMARO as aforesaid.

And I hereby authorize and request all persons todesignate and 
address me by such assumed name  RICHARD MSADIKI  
MJAKI

SIGNED and  DELIVERED by  the  said
RICHARD  MSADIKI  MJAKI
who is known  to me personally/identified



GAZETI LA JAMHURI YA MUUNGANO WA TANZANIA 9913 Februari, 2026

to me  by.............................................
the latter  being  known to  me  personally
this  20  day of   August, 2024

BEFORE   ME:
Name : Goodluck   Chivane
Adress :  357, Mwanza
Signature:....................................
Qualification:  Commissioner  For   Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3233

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I  the undersigned  ANNA  COSTANTINO  
NYITALA  of   DAR   ES  SALAAM,  Tanzania,   do  hereby  
absolutely  and  entirely  renounce,  relinquish  and  abandon  the  
use of  the  names  MARIA  GEORGE   KAYOMBO  as  it    can  
be  seen  in  my  National  Social  Security  Fund   NSSF  FOR  
THE  REASON  THAT  the variation  of  names is  because  
at  the  registration  of names on the security fund  I   used 
the name  of my husband  the  name  GEORGE  KAYOMBO   
but now it is my wish to use the name of  my father the  name  
COSTANTINO   NYITALA   also   I  used  name  MARIA  but  
now it  is  my  wish  to  use the  name ANNA   so  from  nov    on  
I     want   o  use  and  to  be  known  as  ANNA
COSTANTINO NYITALA  and as from the date of this deed  
poll   and  in   substitution  of  my  former  name  of    ANNA  
COSTANTINO  NYITALA  as it appears in my National  
Identity Card (NIDA).

AND   IN  PURSUANCE  of such  change  of name  as  aforesaid,  
I    DO   HEREBY  DECLARE  THAT,  I   shall at all times 
hereafter in all records, deeds and instruments in writing  and in  
all actions,  proceedings,  and in  all dealings  and transactions 
and upon all  occasions whatsoever, use and sign the said  name 
of    ANNA  COSTANTINO NYITALA   as  my  names  in  lieu  
of  former  names of    MARIA  GEORGE  KAYOMBO

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISED AND REQUEST,  all 
persons to designate  and  address me in the name of   ANNA  
COSTANTINO NYITALA

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have set  my  hand  at  Dar 
es Salaam  and  I   hereon  substitute my old  name of   
MARIA  GEORGE  KAYOMBO by my new name of ANNA 
COSTANTINO  NYITALA
 
SIGNED  and DELIVERED by the said
ANNA  COSTANTINO NYITALA 
Who is  known to me personally in my presence
This  08  Day  of   01,   2026
 
BEFORE    ME
Address :  5415, Tanga
 Signature: ..............................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3234

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED I, FRAVIANI  REGU  SAIDI ,  an  adult , 
male , christian  and  resident  of   Soweto, Do  hereby  absolutely 
renounce, relinquishand abandon the use of my former names   
FRAVIANI  REGU  MKALE   the name appearing in  my  
National Identity Card  and  assumes from the date thereof  the  
name of   FRAVIANI  REGU  SAIDI  which  appears  in  my  
Birth  Certificate  and  Job  ID

AND   IN  PURSUANCE  of such  change  of name  as  aforesaid,  
I    DO   HEREBY  DECLARE  THAT,  I    shall at all times 
hereafter in all records, deeds and instruments in writing  and in  
all actions,  proceedings,  and in  all dealings  and transactions 
and upon all  occasions whatsoever,  use and sign the said  name 
of    FRAVIANI  REGU  SAIDI 

That, expressly I authorize and request all persons at all times 
hereafter to designate  and  address me by such name of   
FRAVIANI  REGU  SAIDI 

IN  WITNESS where of  I  have hereunto subscribed my new  
name of    FRAVIANI  REGU  SAIDI   and  have  affixed my  
signature the day and year herein written 

SIGNED  and DELIVERED  at   Mbeya  by  the  said
FRAVIANI  REGU  SAIDI 
Who is known to me personally in my presence
This  15 Day of   February, 2026 

BEFORE  ME :  
Name :  Beatrice  Mwalandi
Address : 1637, Mbeya
Signature :...............................
Designation : Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3235

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By  this   Deed,  I      HALIMA  RIGITO  SALEHE   adult   
muslim    the   resident   of   Maforoni  Village in Mkinga District  
in  Tanga  Region state  as  follow 

2.         That my  name is HALIMA RIGITO SALEHE  of  
Mafuroni Village,  at  Duga ward in  Mkinga  District  in Tanga 
Region,  Citizen of  the United  Republic of   Tanzania.

3.         That the  abbriviation  “R”  as it  appears in  my  professional  
certificate  of  teaching   Number  EA  No   0148129  of  2007  
issued   by   National  Examination  Council   of  Tanzania herein 
after   refers to   “RIGITO”.

4.   DO    HEREBY    ABSOLUTELY  and   utterly   RENOUNCE,  
RELINGUISH   and  ABANDON  the  use  of  my  former  name 
of  HALIMA  SALEHE RIGITO  which appears in my  National  
Identification  Card with reference Namba   19630502-21515- 
00001-10  as  the  same-  was  wrongly  written.
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5.    In  lieu   thereof   I,  DO  ASSUME   and   use  as  from   the   
date  hereon  the  name  of   HALIMA RIGITO  SALEHE  as  it  
appears  in  my  National  Health  Insurance  Fund   Membership  
Card   No. 108400573980.

6.    AND,  in pursuance of such change of name as aforesaid I  
HEREBY  DECLARE  that  I  shall  be known, sign  at  all  material  
time  and  place  hereinafter, in  all  actions and  proceedings, 
deeds and  instruments  and  in all dealings and  transactions and  
upon all occasions whatsoever  use  and describe the  said  new  
name HALIMA RTGITO SALEHE   in lieu of the said  former 
name  of   HALIMA  SALEHE  RIGITO

7,   AND   I,  HEREBY  authorize  and   request all  persons  to  
designate, describe  and address me by the  assumed name of   
HALIMA  RIGITO  SALEHE.

IN  WITNESS where of  I  have hereunto subscribed my new  
name of    HALIMA  RIGITO  SALEHE  and  have  affixed my  
signature the day and year herein written
 
Sworn  at  Tanga by the  said  
HALIMA  RIGITO  SALEHE 
who is  known to me Personally  identified to me  by   
The latter  being  known to me personally in  my
Presence   This   05   day  of   February,   2026

BEFORE  ME :  
Name :  Abdi  Deni  Msoti
Address : 5095, Tanga
Signature :...............................
Designation : Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3236

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I  EVER  ELIAFIE  NKYA  of  Arusha,  
having  Phone  No.  0713562910  and  Citizen  Identity 
Number19890910-23208-00001-14 do hereby absolutely 
renounce and abandon the use of my former names of EVER
E. NKYA as  it  appears  in  my  Citizen  Identity  Card  with  
National  Identity  Number (NIN)  19890910-23208-00001-14 
which contains my father’s name in initial letter (E.) instead of 
containing a full name of  ELIAFIE and I do assume and adopt 
the names of   EVER  ELIAFIE NKYA which is my correct 
name which contains my father’s name in  full as  ELIAFIE  
instead of  an  initial letter (E.)

BY THIS DEED ALSO, I do hereby absolutely renounce 
and  abandon my former year of  birth of  10  SEP. 1989 as it 
appears  in my  Citizen  Identity  Card  with  National  Identity  
Number  (NIN) 19890910-23208-00001-14  which  contains  
my date,  Month and year of birth as 10  SEPTEMBER, 1989 
and  I do hereby assume and adopt the correct year of birth as  13   
DECEMBER 1994 which contains the correct date, month  and  
year of  birth  as 10   DECEMBER, 1994.

IN  PURSUANCE of such changes of names and year of birth  

as  aforesaid, I  HEREBY  DECLARE  that  I  shall, at all  times  
hereinafter and in all records, deeds and instruments in  writing 
and in all actions, Proceedings, dealings, transactions and upon 
all occasions whatsoever, use and sign the said name of   EVER  
ELIAFIE  NKYA as my names in lieu of the former names of  
EVER  E.  NKYA  herein above renounced  and  abandoned as 
aforesaid.

AND I  HEREBY  AUTHORISE  and  request all persons to 
designate and address me by such assumed name of  EVER 
ELIAFIE NKYA.

I, EVER  ELIAFIE  NKYA , do hereby  make this  declaration 
conscientiously believing  the  same  to  be  true  in  accordance  
with  the  provisions  of  Oaths (Judicial Proceedings) and  
Statutory  Declaration  Act  1966,  R.E.  2019.

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF, I  have  hereunto  set  my  Hand at  
Arusha  this  26    JANUARY,  2026.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
EVER  ELIAFIE  NKYA , formally  known as  
EVER E  NKYA  who is known to me personally 
in  my   presence    .......................................
this  26  day of   JANUARY, 2026

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Angel  Meshack  Kivuyo
Address :  10933, Arusha
 Signature: ..............................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3237

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS DEED I,  JACKLIN  THOMAS  MSEMWA, of THIS 
CHANGE OF NAME  is  made  this  3  day  of   February,   
2026  by   me  GODBERTHA  KOKUNURA  LAZARO  of P.O.  
BOX  33  KAMACHUMU,   fomerly  known as  GODEBERTI   
LAZARUS   KOKUNURA.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF  IT  IS  HEREBY  DECLARED  as 
follows:

I.  THAT, I   absolutely  renounce  and  abandon  the use of my  
former  name of   GODEBERTI   LAZARUS  KOKUNURA  
and  I  assume and  determine  to  take  and use the  new  name 
of   GODBERTHA  KOKUNURA  LAZARO  in  substitution 
of  the former  name.

2.  THAT  IN  PURSUANCE of such change ofname(s) as 
aforesaid above, I DECLARE THAT,  I shall at all times hereafter 
in all records, documents and other writings and in all actions 
and dealings on all occasions addressed as GODBERTHA  
KOKUNURA  LAZARO  in  substitution  for my former name 
of GODEBERTI LAZARUS KOKUNURA.

3.   THAT,   I decided to abandon my former name of GODEBERTI   
LAZARUS  KOKUNURA because  it  was mistakenly  recorded 
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by  NIDA office  during  registration process, the new name of  
GODBERTHA KOKUNURA LAZARO  is  preferred  because 
it is my proper  name and it   appears in my  Christian   Baptism  
Certificate  and  Voters  Identity  Card.

4.   By  this  deed  I   hereby  authorize  and  require all people  
at  all times to  describe and address me by  the  new  name of   
GODBERTHA  KOKUNURA  LAZARO.

IN   WITNESS   WHEREOF,   I  have   hereunto  subscribed   my  
new  name  of   GODBERTHA  KOKUNURA  LAZARO and  I  
have affixed  my  signature as herein written.

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at BUKOBA 
By  the  said  GODBERTHA KOKUNURA LAZARO
Who is known to me personally, in my presence 
This  3   day of   February,  2026

BEFORE    ME
Name :  Castory  Emmanuel  Peja
Address : 1566, Mwanza
Signature: ..............................
Qualification :  Commissioner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3238

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED I,  ASHA MAJABA  SINDANO  the 
undersigned and  the  Person  with  the names ASHA MAJABA  
SINDANO  of   KARAGWE an  Adult,  Female, a  National and 
Citizen of   the  United  Republic  of   Tanzania,   DO  HEREBY  
ABSOLUTELY  RENOUNCE AND ABANDON the use of my 
former names of  ASHA LEOFORDE  MAJABA  as they appear 
on my National  Identity  Card  with   No.  19660317-35408-
00002-l 8

AND in pursuance  of such change of name as afore slated on, I  
HEREBY declare that I will be .known  at  all times  hereafter  in  
all records, deeds, and instruments  in  writing  and  in  all actions  
and proceedings, in  all dealings  and transactions,  and upon 
all  occasions  whatsoever use and sign the said name ASHA  
MAJABA SINDANO as my  names in lieu of  my  renounced  
former  names  ASHA  LEOFORDE  MAJABA

AND I  HEREBY  AUTHORIZE  and  request  all  persons to 
designate  describe  and  address  me by such assumed  name of  
ASHA  MAJABA SINDANO,  and  further  that any  documents 
bearing any of my former names shall remain  valid.

THAT, the reasons for change of names is that ASHA MAJABA  
SINDANO are  my  personal  names, but it was mistakenly  
written  as  whereas  LEOFORDE  is  the  name of  my  Husband  
and  thus  I  just  want  to  be  recognized   only  by  the  
aforementioned  name  ASHA  MAJABA SINDANO as they 
appear on my NMB Bank account number   31910002533
   
IN  WITNESS  whereof  I have  set  my  hand  at  BUKOBA, and 
I  hereon  substitute  my old  names   of  ASHA  LEOFORDE   
MAJABA  by  my new name of  ASHA  MAJABA   SINDANO  

SIGNED  AND  DELIVERED  by  the  said
ASHA  MAJABA   SINDANO  
who is  known to me /identified  
to  me  by  ...................................
And, later  known  to  me  personally
This   02   day  of   January,  2026

BEFORE   ME:
Name : Jovin  Rutainulwa
Address :  1051, Bukoba
Signature :  ...............................         
Qualification :  Commissiner  For  Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3239

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

THIS  CHANGE  OF  NAME DEED is made this  06  day of 
February,  2026 by me  FATUMA HAMISI MWANGI, resident 
of   Singida, formerly  known as  HADIJA RAJABU MWANGI  
of   Post  Office  Box  236,  SINGIDA.
  
WITNESSES  AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows:

1.         I  absolutely  renounce  and  abandon  the  use  of  
my  said  other  names  of   HADIJA  RAJABU  MWANGI   
and I  assume  and determine to take and use the new name of   
FATUMA  HAMISI  MWANGI

2.        AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as 
aforesaid  I  DECLARE  I  shall at  all  times  hereafter  in all 
records, documents  and other  writings  and  in all actions  and 
dealings  and  on  all occasions  whatsoever use the new name of  
FATUMA  HAMISI  MWANGI  in  substitution for  my former  
names  of  HADIJA  RAJABU  MWANGI  so  relinquished as 
aforesaid to the intent that I may hereafter  be known not by 
the aforesaid former names, but by the new name of  FATUMA 
HAMISI  MWANGI  only.

3.         AND  I HEREBY  AUTHORISE AND  REQUIRE all 
persons  at  all  times  to  describe  and address  me  by  the new  
name of   FATUMA HAMISI  MWANGI  only.

REASONS  FOR   CHANGE  OF  NAME
That, I  have decided to change my names after  those names 
which I  have  declared  to  abandon them after being recorded 
mistakenly while my National Identity Card {NIDA) was 
prepared as mistakenly they were written as HADIJA RAJABU 
MWANGI  instead of  FATUMA HAMISI  MWANGI which are 
correct and I normally use, since it  has brought  contradictions I 
have decided to abandon them officially and start to use only one 
name which is   FATUMA  HAMISI  MWANGI.

IN  WITNESS  whereof  I  have   hereunto  subscribed my  new  
name  of    FATUMA  HAMISI  MWANGI  and  have affixed  
my  signature the  day 

SIGNED  AND  DELIVERED  by  the  said
FATUMA  HAMISI  MWANGI
who is  known to me /identified  
to  me  by  ...................................
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And, later  known  to  me  personally
This   06   day  of   02,  2026

BEFORE   ME:
Name :  Hemedi  R . Kulungu
Address :  201, Singida
Signature :  ...............................         
Qualification:  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3240

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED, I the undersigned AYUBU MUSSA KAMBA 
of P.O. Box NGARAMTONI - ARUSHA absolutely renounce 
and abandon the use of my former name of AYUBU MUSSA 
MFAUME and in lieu thereof do assume as from the date thereof 
the name of AYUBU MUSSA KAMBA.

The reason for this change of name is I want to use the name that 
appear in the National identity card.

AND in pursuance of such change of name as aforesaid I 
HEREBY DECLARE that I shall at all times hereafter in all 
records deeds and instruments in writing and in all actions 
and proceedings and in all dealings transactions and upon all 
occasions whatsoever use and sign the name of AYUBU MUSSA 
KAMBA AND I DO HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request all 
persons designate and address me by such assumed name of 
AYUBU MUSSA KAMBA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunder signed my assumed 
name and have set my hand at Arusha this 1 day of October, 
2021

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
AYUBU MUSSA KAMBA who is known 
to me personally/identified to me by .
the latter being known to me in my
presence this 15 day of October, 2021

BEFORE ME:-
Name: B. T. Casmin

Address: Arusha Urban

Signature ………………………
Qualification: Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3241

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED, I AZIZA SAIDI MADENI I am a resident of 
Arusha sometimes my name was mistakenly written as AZIZA 
SAIDI RASHIDI, AZIZA SAID RASHID , I have adopted the 
names of AZIZA SAIDI MADENI I, absolutely renounce and 
abandon the said use names of AZIZA SAIDI RASHIDI ,AZIZA 
SAID RASHID lieu thereof assume and adopt as from the date 
hereof, the names of AZIZA SAIDI MADENI .

AND  IN PURSUANCE of such changes of names aforesaid, I, 
HEREBY DECLARE THAT, I shall at all times in all records, 
deeds, transactions, proceedings, dealings AZIZA SAIDI 
MADENI in writing and upon all occasions whatsoever use and 
Sign the said names of AZIZA SAIDI MADENI as my names in 
lieu of the said names of renounced as aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE and request all persons to 
designate and address me in the names AZIZA SAIDI MADENI 

HENCE I, AZIZA SAIDI MADENI make this declaration 
conscientiously believing the same to be true and in accordance 
with the provisions of the Oaths and statutory declaration ACT, 
CAP. 34 (RE: 2002).

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE I have hereunto, subscribed the 
names of on the DAY and the MANNER hereinafter appearing.

AFFIRMED and DELIVERED at Arusha by the
Said AZIZA SAIDI MADENI who is known to me 
personally /Introduced to me, the latter being 
known to me personally in my presence
This 15th day of January, 2026

BEFORE ME:-
Name: Maisara  Kassim

Address: 7091, Arusha

Signature ………………………
Qualification; Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3242

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

THIS CHANGE OF NAME DEED is made this 16th day of 
January 2026 by me SCHOLASTICA SHIJA KAHANYA, 
formerly known as SCHOLA SHIJA KAHANYA and 
SCHOLASTICA S. KAHANYA, an Adult Female, of P. O. Box 
472 KAHAMA – TANZANIA and a resident of KAHAMA 
DISTRICT, now or until recently called SCHOLASTICA SHIJA 
KAHANYA.

WITNESSES AND HEREBY DECLARE as follows:-
1.	 That, I absolutely renounce and abandon the use of 
my said former names of SCHOLA SHIJA KAHANYA and 
SCHOLASTICA S. KAHANYA. 
2.	 That, I absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my 
former name SCHOLASTICA S. KAHANYA as used in my 
Voter’s Identity Card Details of Voter’s Number T-1004-9351-
430-4, and I also abandon the use of my former name SCHOLA 
SHIJA KAHANYA as used in my National Identification Card 
Details (NIDA) of NIDA Number 19781228-37324-00002-10. 
Thus, I assume and determine to take and use the new name 
of SCHOLASTICA SHIJA KAHANYA as used in my Birth 
Certificate of Entry Number 887834688917, in substitution 
of my former names of SCHOLA SHIJA KAHANYA and 
SCHOLASTICA S. KAHANYA.
3.	 That, I shall at all times hereafter in all records, 
documents and other writings and in all actions and dealings and 
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on all occasions whatsoever use the new name of SCHOLASTICA 
SHIJA KAHANYA in substitution for my former names 
of SCHOLA SHIJA KAHANYA and SCHOLASTICA S. 
KAHANYA so relinquished as aforesaid to the intent that I may 
hereafter be known by the new name of SCHOLASTICA SHIJA 
KAHANYA only.
4.	 That, I authorize and require all persons at all times to 
describe and address me by the new name of SCHOLASTICA 
SHIJA KAHANYA.

IN WITNESS whereof I have hereunto substitute my former 
names of SCHOLA SHIJA KAHANYA and SCHOLASTICA 
S. KAHANYA, by the new name of SCHOLASTICA SHIJA 
KAHANYA and have affixed my signature the day and year 
herein written.
Dated at Kahama this 16th day of January 2026.

SWORN at Kahama by the said SCHOLASTICA
SHIJA KAHANYA who is identified to me
the latter being known to me personally  
in my presence this 16th day of January, 2026.		
                 
BEFORE ME:-
Name: Lulu S. Mlang’a

Address: 19157, Dsm

Signature ………………………
Qualification; Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3243

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

THIS CHANGE OF NAME DEED is made this 05th day of 
January 2026 by me KASHINJE MASUNGA NKWABI, 
formerly known as KASHINJE MASUNGA, KASHINJE 
NKWABI MASUNGA and KASHINJE YASINTA MASUNGA, 
an Adult Female, of P. O. Box 472 KAHAMA – TANZANIA 
and a resident of KAHAMA DISTRICT, now or until recently 
called KASHINJE MASUNGA NKWABI.

WITNESSES AND HEREBY DECLARE as follows:-
1.	 That, I absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my 
said former names of KASHINJE MASUNGA, KASHINJE 
NKWABI MASUNGA and KASHINJE YASINTA MASUNGA. 

2.	 That, I absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my 
former name KASHINJE MASUNGA as used in my Academic 
Certificates such as Certificate of Secondary Education 
Examination of Index Number S0220-0025 and in my Letter of 
Appointment to the Teachers’ Service Department on Permanent 
and Pensionable Terms dated on 24th January, 2008, I also 
abandon the use of my former name KASHINJE NKWABI 
MASUNGA as used in my PSSSF Details of Employer ID 
Number 1007490 as so attached herein is my PSSSF Contribution 
Summary Report and in my Employment Records in the Public 
Services from my Promotion Letter dated 25 September 2024 
of Reference Number TSC/KHM/KMC/TSC Na. M. 75022 as 
attached herein, and I also abandon the use of my former name 
KASHINJE YASINTA MASUNGA as used in my National 
Identification Card Details (NIDA) of NIDA Number 19820408-
37311-00001-11; whereas the name YASINTA was adopted as 

my baptisimal name as refered to my Baptisimal Certificate as 
attached herein. Thus, I assume and determine to take and use 
the new name of KASHINJE MASUNGA NKWABI as used 
in my Birth Certificate of Entry Number 612602079175, in 
substitution of my former names of KASHINJE MASUNGA, 
KASHINJE NKWABI MASUNGA and KASHINJE YASINTA 
MASUNGA.

3.	 That, I shall at all times hereafter in all records, 
documents and other writings and in all actions and dealings and 
on all occasions whatsoever use the new name of KASHINJE 
MASUNGA NKWABI in substitution for my former names of 
KASHINJE MASUNGA, KASHINJE NKWABI MASUNGA 
and KASHINJE YASINTA MASUNGA so relinquished as 
aforesaid to the intent that I may hereafter be known by the new 
name of KASHINJE MASUNGA NKWABI only.

4.	 That, I authorize and require all persons at all times 
to describe and address me by the new name of KASHINJE 
MASUNGA NKWABI.

IN WITNESS whereof I have hereunto substitute my former 
names of KASHINJE MASUNGA, KASHINJE NKWABI 
MASUNGA and KASHINJE YASINTA MASUNGA, by the 
new name of KASHINJE MASUNGA NKWABI and have 
affixed my signature the day and year herein written.

Dated at Kahama this 05th day of January 2026.

SWORN at Kahama by the said KASHINJE
MASUNGA NKWABI who is identified to me
the latter being known to me personally  
in my presence this 05th day of January, 2026.		                                                                                  

BEFORE ME:-
Name: Lulu S. Mlang’a

Address: 19157, Dsm

Signature ………………………
Qualification; Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3244

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

THIS CHANGE OF NAME DEED is made this 14th day of 
January 2026 by me IBRAHIM IDD ILONGA,  formerly known 
as IBRAHIMIDD IDD ILONGA, an Adult Male, of P. O. Box 
472 KAHAMA – TANZANIA and a resident of KAHAMA 
DISTRICT, now or until recently called IBRAHIM IDD 
ILONGA.

WITNESSES AND HEREBY DECLARE as follows:-

1.	 That, I absolutely renounce and abandon the use of 
my said former name of IBRAHIMIDD IDD ILONGA as 
used in my in my National Identification Card Details (NIDA) 
of NIDA Number 19890224-37301-00001-26, in my Tax 
Clearance Certificate of Tax Certificate Number 391-0258-
4129 and in my CRDB Bank Account Details of Account 
Number 0152643121500. Thus, I assume and determine to take 
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and use the new name of IBRAHIM IDD ILONGA as used in 
my Driving License of Driving License Number 4003106799 
and in my Business License of Business License Number 
BL01431482024-2500005162, in substitution of my former 
name of IBRAHIMIDD IDD ILONGA.

2.	 That, I shall at all times hereafter in all records, 
documents and other writings and in all actions and dealings and 
on all occasions whatsoever use the new name of IBRAHIM IDD 
ILONGA in substitution for my former name of IBRAHIMIDD 
IDD ILONGA so relinquished as aforesaid to the intent that I 
may hereafter be known by the new name of IBRAHIM IDD 
ILONGA only.
3.	 That, I authorize and require all persons at all times to 
describe and address me by the new name of IBRAHIM IDD 
ILONGA.
IN WITNESS whereof I have hereunto substitute my former 
name of IBRAHIMIDD IDD ILONGA, by the new name of 
IBRAHIM IDD ILONGA and have affixed my signature the day 
and year herein written.

Dated at Kahama this 14th day of January 2026.

SWORN at Kahama by the said IBRAHIM IDD
ILONGA who is identified to me, the latter being 
known to me personally in my presence 
this 14th day of January, 2026		

BEFORE ME:-
Name: Lulu S. Mlang’a

Address: 19157, Dsm

Signature ………………………
Qualification; Commissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3245

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I the undersigned BRENDA JOHN EPHA-
TA, 0675074805 OF KAMBI YA FISI - ARUSHA absolutely 
renounce and abandon the use of my former name of BRENDA 
JOHN KIMONGE as used in my NATIONAL IDENTIFICA-
TION CARD NO.20010211-23105-00001-12 as it was incor-
rectly written and in lieu thereof do assume as from the date 
thereof the name of BRENDA JOHN EPHATA.

The reason for this change of name is I want to use my proper 
name as used in my BIRTH CERTIFICATES. AND in pursu-
ance of such change of name as aforesaid I HEREBY
DECLARE that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds 
and instruments in writing and in all actions and proceedings and 
in all dealings, transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever 
use and sign the name of BRENDA JOHN EPHATA.

AND I DO HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request all persons 
designate and address me by such assumed name of BRENDA 
JOHN EPHATA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunder signed my assumed 
name and have set my hand at Arusha this 22ND Day Of JAN-

UARY, 2026.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
BRENDA JOHN EPHATA who is known to me
 personally/identified to me, the latter being known 
to me in my presence this 22th Day Of JANUARY, 2026.

BEFORE ME
Name: Cyprian Nerbert  Mwaimu

Signature:...........
Postal address: 611,  Arusha

Qualification: Commissionerfor oath

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.3246

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED made on the 6th day of January 2026, I, the un-
dersigned OPTATUS JACKSON CHULEHA, adult, Christian, 
presently resident of Malolo ward, within Tabora Municipality 
of P.O.BOX 795 TABORA, Tanzania DO HEREBY SWEAR 
and state as follows

THAT, the name OPTATUS JACKSON CHULEHA appears 
on my birth Certificate No.4345652A, and the name OPTATUS 
JACKSON CHULEHA which appears on Certificate of Sec-
ondary Education with index No. S1875-0142, CS130371194 
and the name GOODLUCK NORBERT CHULEHA which ap-
pears on my NIDA No.19920227451030000122 and all names 
refer to one person And that I DO HEREBY ABSOLUTELY 
and entirely renoSunce, relinquish and abondone the use of my 
former name of GOODLUCK NORBERT CHULEHA which 
appears on my NIDA No.19920227451030000122 immediately 
after the date of signing this deed and upon And in pursuance 
of such change of name as aforesaid, I hereby declare that as 
from the date hereto. I shall all the times in all writing and all 
actions/deeds and proceedings and all dealings and transactions 
and upon all occasions whatsoever use the name of OPTATUS 
JACKSON CHULEHA as my newly assumed name

And that, from this date I hereby authorize and request all per-
sons at all times to use and designate me and address me by the 
new assumed name of OPTATUS JACKSON CHULEHA only 
The reason for change is to match my names with those appears 
on my academic and birth certificates

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, I have subscribed MY HAND in 
my newly assumed name of OPTATUS JACKSON CHULEHA 
on the date and manner herein below appearing

Signed and delivered at Tabora by the said OPTATUS JACK-
SON CHULEHA who is known to me personally in my presence 
this 6th day of January 2026

BEFORE ME
Name: Kanani Aloyce Chombala

Signature:...........
Postal address: 725,  Tabora

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths
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Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3247

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED, I the undersigned PERICY MATHEW 
MBOYA of- SAKINA-ARUSHA absolutely renounce and aban-
don the use of my former namc of PERIS MATHIEW MBOYA 
and in lieu thereof do assume as from the date thereof the name 
of PERICY MATHEW MBOYA.

The reason for this change of name is I want to use the names 
that appeared in my Academic Certificates. 

AND in pursuance of such change of name as aforesaid I HERE-
BY  DECLARE that I shall at all times hereafter in all records 
deeds and instruments in writing and in all actions and proceed-
ings and in all dealings transactions and upon all occasions what-
soever use and sign the name of PERICY MATHEW MBOYA.

AND I DO IIEREBY AUTHORIZE and request all persons 
designate and address me by such assumed name of PERICY 
MATHEW MBOYA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunder signed my assumed 
name and have set my hand at Arusha this 26th  Day of January, 
2026.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
PERICY MATHEW MBOYA  who is known to me 
personally/identified  to me,  the latter being 
known to me in my  presence 
this 26th Day of January, 2026.

BEFORE ME
Name: Happy Herbet Mlacha

Signature:...........
Postal address: 1000,  Arusha

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3248

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

DEED POLL FOR CHANGE OF NAMES OF ANNA ALIN-
DA AUDAX BY THIS DEED, I, ANNA ALINDA AUDAX, 
adult, Christian and resident of Mwanza, absolutely renounce 
and abandon the use of my former names of ANNA ALINDA 
LUCAS which appears on my National Identification Card with 
number 20001111331130000317 and in lieu thereof do  assumes 
as from the date thereof the name of ANNA ALINDA AUDAX 
That at all times since I was born my names are ANNA ALINDA 
AUDAX and thus the name ANNA ALINDA LUCAS on my 
NIDA records is just a misspelt of my names, this makes me 
to confirm that, I assuming and confirming the names ANNA 
ALINDA AUDAX as my names

The reason or this change of name is I want to use the names that 
appear on my birth certificate and academic testimonials as my 

names and not as indicated on my NIDA card AND in pursuance 
of such change of name as aforesaid I HEREBY DECLARE I 
shall at all times hereafter in all records deeds and instrument 
in writing and in all action and proceedings and in all dealing’s 
transaction and upon all occasions whatsoever use and sign the 
name of ANNA ALINDA AUDAX AND I DO HEREBY autho-
rize and require all and every person designate and address me 
by such assume name ANNA ALINDA AUDAX

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have herein under signed name and 
have set hand at Mwanza this 5th day of December, 2025

SWORN and DELIVERED at Mwanza by the
Said ANNA ALINDA AUDAX who is known to me
personally, the latter being  known to me personally 
in my presence. This 5th day of December, 2025

BEFORE ME:-
Name: Bernard Msalaba Kaunda

Signature:...........
Postal address: 2957,  Mwanza

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3249

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED, I,  CHRIFU ANGELA MGINA (the names 
appears in certificate of  secondary  education)   of  P.O.  Box   
76,  Urambo,   Tanzania,  formerly   known as CHIFU ANDREA 
MGINA (the names  appears  in citizen  identity card) do hereby  
absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my former name of 
CHRIFU ANDREA MGINA and in lieu thereof assume  the 
name of CHRIFU ANJELA MGINA

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change  of name  as aforesaid,  
l hereby declare  that l shall,  at all times hereafter in all records, 
deeds and instruments, in writing and in all actions and proceed-
ings, and  in all  dealings and  transactions whatsoever, use  and  
sign  in the  same  name  of CHRIFU ANJELA  MGINA as  my 
name  in  lieu of the  name  of CHRIFU  ANDREA MGINA  is 
so renounced.

AND I  HEREBY AUTHORISE AND  REQUEST all  persons  
to designate and address  me by such assumed  name of CHRIFU 
ANDREA  MGINA.

I, the said CHRLFU ANJELA MGINA make this solemn decla-
ration conscientiously believing  the same  to be true and  in  ac-
cordance with the provisions of the oaths (Judicial proceedings) 
and statutory  Declaration Act 1966 (R.E.   2019) 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have executed this  Deed the 29th 
day of January,  2021.

SIGNED AND DERIVERED herein Urambo by
The above CHRIFU  ANGELA MGINA who is known to me 
personally/identified to me, the latter being known to mer per-
sonally This 29th day of January, 2021
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BEFORE ME
Name: Kanisius Ndunguru

Signature:...........
Postal address: 170,  Urambo

Qualification: Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3250

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED POLL, I  YUNUS YUSUPH YUNUS  Adult, 
Tanzanian by birth resident of  Dar  Es  salaam,  formerly  called      
YUNUS  YUSUPH  SHOMARI  hereby  absolutely renounce 
and  abandon  the use of  my  former  names of YUNUS YU-
SUPH  SHOMARI   that have   been   used in my   NATIONAL  
IDENTITY  with Reg   No 19990301161110000121 which was 
mistakenly  written    and  in lieu thereof  assume the names of   
YUNUS  YUSUPH  YUNUS as used in my ACADEMIC   CER-
TIFICATE and  I  my OTHER DOCUMENTS  .

AND IN PERSUANCE  of such change of name as aforesaid, 
I hereby declare that I shall, at all times  hereafter  in  all  re-
cords,  deeds  and  instruments  in  writings  and  in  all  actions  
and proceedings and in all dealings and transactions whatsoever 
use and sign the said names of YUNUS YUSUPH YUNUS  as 
my name in lieu of the former names of YU .NUS   YUSUPH 
SHOMARI   renounced.

AND I HEREBY  AUTHORISE  AND REQUEST  all per-
sons to designate and address me by such assumed names of   
YUNUS YUSUPH YUNUS.

I, YUNUS YUSUPH YUNUS the said, make this declaration 
conscientiously believing the same to be true and in accordance 
with the Provisions of the Oaths and Statutory Declarations Act, 
Cap 34 R. E. 2002.

IN WITNESS  WHERE OF I have executed this deed on  the 7th     
day of Nov,  2025

SIGNED AND DELIVERED at Dar Es Salaam
By the said   YUNUS YUSUPH YUNUS  who is 
known  to me personally 
This 7th     day of Nov,  2025

BEFORE ME
Name: I Sevuri

Signature:...........
Postal address:8182,  Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3251

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED, I the undersigned STANLEY DAUDI                                                       
ANAI of NIDA 1999020931301-00001-26 formerly known as 
STANLEY DAUDI JAPHET with date 09-02-1999, do hereby 
absolutely renounce relinquish and abandon the use of my said  

former names of STANLEY  DAUDI JAFETH, birth date 09-
02-1999 and in lieu thereof do  assume as from  the date hereof 
my  new name of STANLEY DAUDI ANAI of birth date 10-
02-2000.

And in pursuance of such change of name and birth date as 
aforesaid I hereby declare that I shall at all times thereafter and 
in all records, proceedings deeds, instruments and in all  acts 
and transactions in  writing and as well  as in  oral and  upon all  
occasions whatsoever use  and  sign the new name of STANLEY 
DAUDI  AIIAI  and birth  date  10-02-2000  in   lieu  of  the  
former  names  of STANLEY DAUDI JAFEtB and  birth date 
09-02-1999, renounced as aforesaid.

.AND  HEREBY AUTHORIZE require  and  request  all   per-
sons  to  designate describe  and  address me by my assumed  
name of STANLEY DAUDI ANAI and birth elate of 10-02-
2000, only.

The reasons for change ofthia name are:-
1.  That, the name of STANLEY DAUDI ANAI and birth date 
10-02-2000 are the particulars appear in  my  Academic Certif-
icate and Birth Certificate whereof I abandon  the name STAN-
LEY DAUDI JAFETH  and birth date 09-02-1999  appeared 
in  my  National Identification Card with number. 19990209-
31301-00001-26.

IN WITNESS  WHEREOF  I have  hereunto set my  hand and 
signed  my assume STABLEY   DAUDI  ANAl, the day  month 
and year  hereinafter appeanng.

SWORN at Dar es Salaam
by the said STANLEY DAUDI ANAI who  is known 
to me personally this 23rd day of November, 2025

BEFORE ME
Name: Mercy W. Kassa

Signature:...........
Postal address:15653,  Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.3252

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

By this DEED I, JOSEPH  TIMOTHEO  LEKOJA, of P.O.  Box 
1126,  DODOMA formerly known as JOSEPH TIMOTHEO 
MOLLEL,  DO HEREBY absolutely renounce and abandon the 
use of the names of JOSEPH TIMOTHEO  MOLLEL and in lieu 
thereof do hereby assume as from the date hereof the name of 
JOSEPH TIMOTHEO LEKOJA,

And  in   pursuance  of  such  change  of  names  as  aforesaid   I    
JOSEPH  TIMOTHEO LEKOJA,  DO HEREBY  declare that  I    
shall at all times  hereinafter in all  actions  and proceedings and 
in all dealings and transactions  and upon all occasions whatso-
ever  use and sign by the name of JOSEPH TIMOTHEO LEKO-
JA as my name in lieu of the names of JOSEPH TIMOTHEO 
MOLLEL abandoned as aforesaid.
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And I  hereby authorize and request all persons to designate and 
address me in the name of  JOSEPH  TIMOTHEO  LEKOJA,  
from  the  date  of this  deed  and  in  the  manner hereinafter 
appearing.

SIGNED and DELIVERED  by the
Said JOSEPH TIMOTHEO LEKOJA,
Who is known to me personally /identifled to
me, the latter being known to personally, 
in my presence
This 21st  day of January, 2026.                                                                                         •

BEFORE ME
Name: Alinuwe Overi Kyando

Signature:...........
Postal address: 1126,  Dodoma

Qualification: Commissioner  for  oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.3253

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED,  the  undersigned  MUSA  ANTHON  MBAN-
GALA, of Post Office  Box  54, NJOMBE,  a citizen of Tanza-
nia.  Do hereby absolutely  renounce  and abandon the  use of 
my former  names  of DANIEL MUSA  MBANGALA,  which  I  
have  been  using  into  different occasions and in other import-
ant documents and in lieu thereof do assume and adopt the name 
of MUSA ANTHON  MBANGALA.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid 
I hereby declare that I shall at all material times hereinafter in 
all RECORDS, DEEDS  AND INSTRUMENTS in writing and 
in actions, proceedings and in all dealings and transactions and 
upon all Occasions whatsoever use and sign the name of MUSA 
ANTHON MBANGALA as my name in lieu of former names of 
DANIEL MUSA MBANGALA renounced as aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE and request all persons to des-
ignate  and address me by  such assumed  name of MUSA  AN-
THON  MBANGALA instead of the names of DANIEL MUSA 
MBANGALA In witness whereof I have hereunto  set my hand 
this 06th Day  of JANUARY, 2026.

SIGNED AND DELIVERED by the said
MUSA ANTHON MBANGALA Who is 
known  to me personally
This day of 06th Day of January, 2026.
 
BEFORE ME
Name: Anold Joakim  Kitunda

Signature:...........
Postal address: 7901,  Dsm

Qualification: Commissionerfor oath

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3254

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I,  HADIJA SALIMU  ATHUMANI  of  DAR 
ES SALAAM, DO  HEREBY wholly,  absolutely and utterly  
renounce, relinquish and abandon the use  of  my former name of 
HADIJA SALIMU  LUSEKO  as  it can be seen in  my National  
identity  card (NIDA)  FOR THE  REASON  THAT  the varia-
tion  of names  is  because  at  the time of registration of names  
on the identity  card I         used  the name  LUSEKO  but  now  
it  is  my wish  to use  the name  ATHUMANI  so from now  on I    
want to  use  and  to be known  as HADIJA SALIMU ATHUMA-
NI  and as from the date of this deed poll  and in substitution of 
my former name  and use the name  HADIJA  SALIMU  ATHU-
MANI  as it  appears in my Academic  Certificates.

For the purpose of evidence such determination, I, hereby DE-
CLARE that I   shall at all times hereinafter  in  all records,  
deed, documents and other writings  and in  all action, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings and 
transactions and creations   whatsoever   use   and   subscribe   the   
said   name   of  HADIJA   SALIMU ATHUMANI  as my name  
in  lieu  of and in  substitution for my former name  of  HADIJA 
SALIMU LUSEKO.

AND I   HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof to desig-
nated, describe and address me by the adopted name of HADIJA 
SALIMU ATHUMANI.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I   have set my hand at Dar es Salaam, 
and I   hereon substitute my old name of HADIJA SALIMU  
LUSEKO by my new name of HADIJA SALIMU ATHUMANI.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
HADIJA SALIMU ATHUMANI  who
is known to me personally, the latter being know
 to me personally in my presence 
this 16th day of  January, 2026

BEFORE ME:
Name:Abdulrahman Lugazo Zuberi

Signature:...........
Postal address: 5416,  Tanga

Qualification: Advocate & Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3255

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I,  MICHAEL  FRANCIS  GEORGE  of DAR 
ES SALAAM,  DO  HEREBY wholly,  absolutely and utterly  
renounce,  relinquish  and abandon  the use  of my former name 
of MICHAEL  FRANCIS  CHUNDU  as it can be seen my  Na-
tional  identity card (NIDA)  FOR THE  REASON  THAT  the 
variation  of names  is  because  at the time  of registration  of 
names  on .the  identity  card I    used the  name  CHUNDU  but 
now it  is  my wish to use the name  GEORGE  so from  now  
on  I  want to use and to be  known as MICHAEL   FRANCIS   
GEORGE   and  as  from   the  date   of  this  deed   poll   and  
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in substitution of my former name and use the name MICHAEL  
FRANCIS  GEORGE  as it appears in my Birth Certificate and 
Academic Certificates

For the purpose of evidence  such determination,  I,  hereby  DE-
CLARE  that I   shall at all times  hereinafter in  all records,  
deed, documents and other writings  and in  all  action, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings  and 
transactions  and creations   whatsoever  use  and  subscribe  the  
said   name  of  MICHAEL   FRANCIS GEORGE  as my name 
in  lieu  of and in  substitution for my former name of MICHAEL  
FRANCIS CHUNDU

AND I    HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and ev-
ery person and whatsoever  at all times after the date hereof to 
designated,  describe and address me by the adopted name of 
MICHAEL  FRANCIS GEORGE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have set my hand at Dar es Sa-
laam, and I    hereon substitute my old name of MICHAEL  
FRANCIS  CHUNDU by my new name of MICHAEL  FRAN-
CIS GEORGE
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
MICHAEL  FRANCIS  GEORGE who
is known to me personally, the latter being known 
to me personally in my presence 
this 03rd  day of  July,  2025

BEFORE ME:
Name:Abdulrahman Lugazo Zuberi

Signature:...........
Postal address: 5415,  Tanga

Qualification: Advocate & Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3256

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I,  FAUSTIN  LEONATUS  LIKIKO of DAR 
ES SALAAM,  DO HEREBY wholly,  absolutely  and utterly  
renounce,  relinquish  and abandon  the use of my  former name  
of  FAUSTIN  LIKIKO  LENATUS  as it  can be seen  my  Na-
tional  Identity  Card (NIDA)  FOR  THE  REASON  THAT  
the  variation  of names  because  at  the  time  of registration  of 
names  on the  identity  card there  was  a  typing  error where  
instead  of writing the name  LEONATUS  they wrote LENA-
TUS  also there was a disarrangement of names where the mid-
dle  name was placed  last so from now on I    want to use and 
to be known as FAUSTIN LEONATUS  LIKIKO and as from 
the date of this deed poll and in substitution of my former name.

For the purpose of evidence  such determination,  I,  hereby DE-
CLARE  that I   shall at all times  hereinafter  in  all records, 
deed, documents  and other  writings  and  in  all  action, suits 
and proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings  and 
transactions  and creations  whatsoever   use  and  subscribe  the  
said  name  of  FAUSTIN   LEONATUS LIKIKO  as my  name  
in  lieu of and  in  substitution  for  my  former name  of FAUS-
TIN LIKIKO LENATUS.

AND I    HEREBY expressly authorize  and require all and every 
person and whatsoever  at all times after the date hereof to des-
ignated, describe and address me by the adopted name of FAUS-
TIN LEONATUS  LIKIKO

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have set my hand at Dar es Sa-
laam,  and I   hereon substitute mv old name of FAUSTIN  LIK-
IKO LENATUS by my new name of FAUSTIN LEONATUS  
LIKIKO

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
FAUSTIN LEONATUS  LIKIKO who
is known to me personally, the latter being 
known to me personally in my presence 
This 26th day of  Jan, 2026

BEFORE ME:
Name:Abdulrahman Lugazo Zuberi

Signature:...........
Postal address: 5415,  Tanga

Qualification: Advocate & Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3257

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

I, the undersigned  ASHA  ABDALAH  HAMIS     of P.O. Box 
8425 Dar Es-Salaam,  an adult,  Muslim of sound mind DO 
HEREBY absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my for-
mer  names of ASHA HAMISI  IBRAHIM  in lieu thereof do 
assume  and adopt the  names of ASHA ABDALAH  HAMISI  
as they  appear  on   my  Son  Certificate  of Birth.

AND in pursuance of  such change of my names as aforesaid,  
I  HEREBY  DECLARE that I shall at all times  hereinafter  in  
all records,  deeds and instruments  in writing and in an dealings  
and transactionand upon  all occasion whatsoever,  use  and sign 
in the said names of ASHA  ABDALAH HAMISI as names  in  
lieu of the said name of ASHA HAMISI IBRAHIM so renounc-
es as aforesaid.

AND FURTHER  I  DECLARE  that  the  reason for  change 
of  name is  that,  the  name ASHA  HAMISI    IBRAHIM    ap-
peared   on   my   National    Identity    Card    number 19760618-
15108-00002-14  is  not correct and the  correct name ASHA  
ABDALAH HAMISI appears on my Son Certificate of Birth.

ANDFINALLY, I HEREBY AUTHORISE  AND REQUEST 
ALL PERSONS  to designate and address me in the name of 
ASHA ABDALAH HAMISI only.

IN witness whereof I have hereto subscribed my name ASHA 
ABDAlAH  HAMISI and have set my hand this 22nd   day of        
Dec, 2025.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
ASHA ABDALAH HAMISI who is known 
to me personally/identified to me
in my presence this22nd   day of        Dec, 2025.
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BEFORE ME:-
Name: S.L Silanda

Signature:...........
Postal address: 7132,  Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner  for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3258

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By   this  deed, I   undersigned  ZEDEKIA  HAZIO   NY-
AMONGE formerly known as      HAZIO   ZEDEKIA  NY-
AMONGE of Dar  Es Salaam  Tanzania renounce  and   abandon  
the   use. of the   said  former  name  of HAZIO     NYAMONGE   
in   pursuance  of  such  changed  name  as  aforesaid,    deed   and 
instruments   in   writings   and  all   actions  and    proceedings  in   
all   dealings  and transactions  and   upon  all occasions  what-
ever  ‘use  and   sign   the   same name of ZEDEKIA  HAZIO   
NYAMONGE as  my  name  in  lieu  of the  said  former  name  
of HAZIO   ZEDEKIA NYAMONGE renounce   as  aforesaid,  
and do  hereby  authorize and  request all  person  to  signate,  
describe   and  address  me  by  such assumed name of ZEDEKIA 
HAZIO  NYAMONGE only

The reasons  for the  change  of this name are:-

1.   That,  the   name  of ZEDEKIA HAZIO   NYAMONGE  is  
a  name  given by  my parents that I  prefer  to use as  my real  
name.

2.  That, the  name of HAZIO  ZEDBKIA NYAIVIONGE  is  
the  name often  written wrongly    when  registered   to   Na-
tional  Identification   Card   (NIDA)   which currently needs to 
be changed.

3.  That,   I     make  those  changes   so   as  to   remove  discrep-
ancies   on   the identification  of my  real  name.

IN WITNESS, the  undersigned have put his hand on  the  day 
appeared hereafter.
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED by the  said  
ZEDEKIA  HAZIO   NYAMONGE who is 
introduced to me the latter being known to 
me personally this 16th day of July, 2024

BEFORE ME
Name: J. Kaunyendi

Signature:...........
Postal address: Resident Magistrate

Qualification: Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3259

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED I,  HELIETH  MAKITA ANDREA  of P.O  

BOX  36009  Kigamboni,  Dar  Es Salaam,  Tanzania,   do  here-
by  wholly  absolutely  and  utterly  renounce,   relinquish  and 
abandon  and  reject  the  use of my former name of HELIETH  
ANDREA MAKITA  and  I declare that I   shall  at  all times 
from the date of this declaration  be known  by my correct and 
lawful name HELIETH  MAKITA ANDREA  adopt as from the 
date of this  Poll.

For the purposes  of evidence of such  determination,  and  due 
to administrative  reasons, my name was erroneously recorded  
as HELIETH ANDREA  MAKITA in the records of the National 
Identification Authority (NIDA). I   hereby declare that I  shall 
at all times hereinafter in  all records,  deeds,  birth  certificate,  
academic documents,  and other writings  and  in  all actions, 
suits and proceedings as well as in all public and private dealings 
the transactions and occasion whatsoever use and subscribe the 
said name of HELIETH MAKITA ANDREA  as my name in lieu 
of and substitution for my former name of HELIETH ANDREA  
MAKITA.

AND  I  HEREBY expressly authorize and require al!  and every 
person and whosoever at all times after the date hereon to desig-
nate, describe and address me by the adopted by my correct and 
iawful  name of  HELIETH MAKITA ANDREA.

I  have assumed the said name of  HELIETH MAKITA AN-
DREA  because it is popular and  it is used in most of my docu-
ments  including my birth certificate and accademic certificates.

IN WITNESS  WHEREOF,  I   hereon substitute my old name of 
HELIETH ANDREA MAKITA by the new name of HELIETH  
MAKITA  ANDREA

DECLARED and SIGNED  at Dar Es Salaam  by
The said  HELIETH MAKITA ANDREA who is known 
to me personally/identified  to me, the latter being known 
to me personally in  my presence. 
This 16 day of Dec, 2025.

BEFORE ME:-
Name: Ramadhani Mwinyi S.
Signature:...........
Postal address: 55099,  Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

 
Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3260

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS  DEED,l,the undersigned  TATU  ALI  LIKUSINE  of   
P. O. Box Dar Es Salaam formerly known as TATU  LIKUSINE  
MBWAMBO do hereby renounce  and abandon the use of my 
former names of TATU LIKUSINE MBWAMBO as appearing 
on my Job details and in lieu thereof do assume  the  names of 
TATU  ALI  LIKUSTNE as  appearing  on my  National Identity 
card with No 19630305-15118-00001-13.

I HEREBY DECLARE that I shall in future in all records, deeds 
and instruments in writing and in all  actions, proceedings deal-
ings and transactions upon all occasions whatsoever use and 
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sign the assumed names of TATU ALI  LIKUSINE instead of 
the names renounced.

That  the  reason  for  the  change  of my  names  is  that  I  
want  to  use  the  names  TATU  ALI LIKUSINE  that  contains  
TATU  as  my  Official  name,  ALI  as  my  father’s  name  
and  my grandfather’s  name  of LIKUSINE instead  of TATU  
LIKUSINE MBWAMBO  that  contain incorrect name ofMB-
WAMBO as my husband’s name instead ofLIKUSINE  at the 
end ofmy last name.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE and request all persons and In-
stitutions to address me by such assumed names instead of the 
names renounced.
 
AFFIRMED and DELIVERED at Dar Es Salaam 
by the said TATU ALI LIKUSINE who is known 
to me personally the latter being known to me
 personally, on this 14th day of November, 2025

BEFORE ME:-
Name: Diwani M.
Signature:...........
Postal address: 46268,  Dsm

Qualification: Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  326

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I, SALMA AZZA SHABANI  of DAR ES 
SALAAM,  DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely  and utterly  re-
nounce,  relinquish  and abandon the use of my former name of 
SALMA  AZA  SENELA  as  it  can be seen  in  my National  
identity  card (NIDA)  FOR THE  REASON  THAT  the varia-
tion  of names  is  because  at the  time  of registration  of names 
on identity card I   used the name SENELA  but now it is my 
wish to use the name SHABANI  also there was a typing error 
where  instead of writing the name AZZA they wrote AZA so 
from  now on I  want to use and to be known as SALMA AZZA 
SHABAN! and as from the date of this deed poll and in substitu-
tion  of my former name.

For the purpose of evidence  such determination,  I,  hereby DE-
CLARE  that I   shall at all times  hereinafter in  all records, deed,  
documents  and other writings  and  in  all  action, suits and pro-
ceedings  as well as in all Public and Private dealings and trans-
actions  and creations whatsoever  use and subscribe the said 
name of SALMA AZZA SHABANI  as my name in lieu of and 
in substitution for my former name of SALMA AZA SENELA.

AND I   HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and ev-
ery person and whatsoever  at all times after the date hereof to 
designated,  describe  and address me by the adopted name of 
SALMA AZZA SHABANI.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have set my hand at Dar es Sa-
laam, and I    hereon substitute my old name of SALMA AZA 
SENELA  by my new name of SALMA AZZA SHABANI.
 

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
SALMA AZZA SHABANI who  is known to 
me person-ally/idemified to me by the latter being
 known to me personally
in my presence 
this 22nd day of  January, 2025
BEFORE ME:-
Name:Abdulrahman Lugazo Zuberi

Signature:...........
Postal address: 5415,  Tanga

Qualification: Advocate & Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3262

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I, JAMAL IDDY HASSAN  of DAR ES SA-
LAAM,  DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely and utterly renounce, 
relinquish  and abandon  the use of my former  name of JAMAL 
1001 SONGO as it can be seen in my National identity card 
(NIDA)  FOR THE REASON  THAT  the variation  of names  
is  because  at the time of registration  of names on the identity  
card there was a  typing error  where  instead  of writing  the 
name  IDDY they wrote  the name  IDDI also I    used  the name  
SONGO  but  now  it  is  my wish to  use the name HASSAN  so 
from now on I     want to use and to be known  as JAMAL IDDY 
HASSAN  and as from the date of this deed poll and in  substi-
tution  of my former  name and use the name JAMAL IDDY 
HASSAN  as it appears in my Birth Certificate.

For the purpose of evidence  such determination, I,  hereby  DE-
CLARE  that I   shall at all times  hereinafter in  all records,  
deed,  documents and other writings  and in  all action, suits 
and proceedings  as well as in all Public and Private dealings 
and transactions and creations  whatsoever  use and subscribe  
the said name  of JAMAL IDDY  HASSAN  as my name  in  
lieu of and in substitution for my former name of JAMAL IDDI 
SONGO.

AND I   HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof to desig-
nated,  describe and address me by the adopted name of JAMAL 
IDDY HASSAN.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have set my hand  at Dar es Sa-
laam, and I   hereon substitute my old name of JAMAL IDDI 
SONGO by my new name of JAMAL IDDY HASSAN.

SIGNED and DELIVERED  by the said
JAMAL  IDDY HASSAN  who
is known to me persornally the latter being 
known to me personally in  my presence 
this 21st day of  Jan, 2026

BEFORE ME:-
Name:Abdulrahman Lugazo Zuberi

Signature:...........
Postal address: 5415,  Tanga

Qualification: Advocate & Commissioner for Oaths
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Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3263

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

THIS CHANGE OF NAME DEED is made this 22nd   day of 
J  nuary,  2026 by me ABDALLAH RAMADHANI  AITHU, 
formerly known as ABDALAH  RAMADHANI ANKWAY                                  
of    Post    Box Office, Arusha-Tanzania  and a resident of Aru-
sha Region.

WITNESS AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows:-

1.    I  absolutely  renounce  and  abandon  the  use  of my  former  
names  of  ABDALAH RAMADAHANI  ANKWAY       and I  
assume and determine to take and use the new name of ABDAL-
LAH  RAMADHANI    AITHU     in substitution of my former 
names ABDALAH  RAMADAHANI  ANKWAY.

2.    AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name(s) as afore-
said I DECLARE   I shall at all  times  and  dealings  and  on  all  
occasions  whatsoever   use  the  new  name  of ABDALLAH 
RAMADHANI   AITHU   in substitution for my former names 
ABDALAH RAMADAHANI   ANKWAY    so  relinquished  
as  aforesaid  to the  intent  that I   may hereinafter  be  known  
not  by the  aforesaid  former  names,  but  the  new  name  of 
ABDALLAH RAMADHANI  AITHU  only.

3.     That, the reason  for such change of names is to use “AITHU”  
and “ABDALLAH “ as middle and sir names  respectively and 
abandon   the use of “ ABDALAH   “ and “ANKWAY “ as  my   
middle  and sir name  respectively as   they were   mistakenly 
registered on my National Identity Card .

4.     AND  I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUIRE ALL 
persons  at all times to describe and address me by the new name 
of ABDALLAH RAMADHANI  AITHU  only.

5.     I ABDALLAH RAMADHANI   AITHU ,   make this decla-
ration conscientiously believing the  same  be  true   and  accor-
dance   with  the  provisions  of the  Oath  (Judicial Proceedings) 
and Statutory Declarations Act, (CAP. 34. R.E, 2019).

IN  WIT   NESS  WHEREOF   I   have  hereunto  subscribed  my  
new  name  of  ABDALLAH RAMADHANI AITHU  and have 
affixed my signature the day and year herein written.

Dated at Arusha this 22ND  day of January  , 2026.
 
Affirmed at Arusha by the said ABDALLAH RAMADHANI 
AITHU  Who is known to me personally
later being known to me personally 
this 22nd  day of January, 2026.

BEFORE ME:-
Name: Nicholaus  Mseu

Signature:...........
Postal address:  Arusha

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths/Notary Public

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3264

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I EDWARD  JOHN MKONGE, Christian a 
ressident of  Dar Es Salaam  formerly  known  as  EDWARD  
JOHN  MASHIMI  DO HEREBY absolutely renounce,  relin-
guish  and  abandon the  use  of the  name   EDWARD JOHN  
MASHIMI   AND   any  future  reference  to  me  in  my  former 
names  of EDWARD JOHN MASHIMI and in lieu  thereof do 
assume as from this  date the new name of EDWARD JOHN 
MKONGE.

AND  IN  PURSUANCE of such  change of name as aforesaid  
I  hereby declare  that l shall  at all times  hereinafter and in all 
records,  deeds and  instruments and upon all  occasions  what-
soever  use   and  sign   the   ncv  na.me  of  EDWARD  JOHN 
MKONGE as my name and in lieu of the  said  former name of 
EDWARD JOHN l\1ASHIMI renounced as aforesaid.

AND   I  HEREBY  AUTHORIZE  AND  REQUEST   .ill  per-
sons  to  designate  and address me  in the new  name of ED-
WARD  JOHN MKONGE only.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF I have hereon set my signature in the  
manner and  the day  and year hereinafter appearing:

SIGNED and  DELIVERED by the  said  
EDWARD JOHN MKONGE in rny presence  
this 9th  day of  February 2022.                                                                                                     

BEFORE ME:-
Name: Zosmo Nyirenda

Signature:...........
Postal address: 312,  Songea

Qualification:  Commissioner for Oaths & Notary Public

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3265

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY  THIS DEED  I,  ALIKO ANANGISYE  PANJA of P. O. 
Box 187,  SUMBAWANGA,   DO HEREBY abandon the use of  
the former names of  JAMES MWISALILEGHE as appearing  
in my National  Identity  Card  (NIDA) No.  19700505-55510-
00002-24,  as in lieu thereof do assume  as from  this date  hereof 
the names of ALIKO ANANGISYE PANJA.  In  pursuance  of  
such  change aforesaid,   I     hereby  declare  that  I     will  be 
known at all  times  hereinafter in all  records, deeds and instru-
ments in writing and in  all  accession  whatsoever  use  and  sign  
the  said  name  of  ALIKO  ANANGISYE PANJA.

That,  I    am making this  declaration  because I     no  longer  use 
the  former  names of  JAMES MWISALILEGHE PANJA in my 
current particulars documents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I    hereby authorize and request all 
persons to designate and address me in the name of ALIKO 
ANANGISYE  PANJA, from the day in the manner hereinafter 
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bearing.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at SUMBAWANGA  
by the Said ALIKO ANANGISYE PANJA,  is known
to me personally in my presence
 this  19th day  of July,  2025.
BEFORE ME:-
Name: K. M. Saguda

Signature:...........
Postal address: 28,  Sumbawanga

Qualification: SRM

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3266

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

 
BY      THIS       DEED  I  the undersigned now or lately called 
LUCIA KAPETA GIRIVOJA  DO HERE  BY absolutely  re-
nounce  and  abandon  the use of  my former   name of RUSIA 
KAPETA KISUNG’UNDA and  I   have here of do assume from 
the date hereof rny  name of   LUCIA KAPETA GIRIVOJA  and  
in  pursuance of  such  change  of  my name I  HEREBY DE-
CLARE that  I    shall  at  all  times here  after  in  all  records, 
deecs and  instruments  in  writing  in  all  actions  and  pro-
ceedings  and  in  all  dealings  and transactions   and   upon   
all   occasions  whatever   use  and   sign   the  said   name 
LUCIA  KAPOTA GIRIYOJA  in  line  of  RUSIA  KAPETA 
KISUNG’UNDA  so reduced  as  foresaid.

AND  I   HEREBY  authorize  and  request  all  personal  to 
designate  and  address  by  such assumed  name of LUCIA 
KAPETA GIRIYOJA

IN WITNESS HEREOF I have hereunder signed my assumed 
name of  LUCIA     KAPETA     GIRIYOJA      and      my     re-
linquished      former  RUSIA KAPETA KlSUNG’UNDA this  
24th day of August, 2022.

SlGNED  and DELIVERED by the Said                     
LUCIA KAPETA GIRIYOJA who is known to me
personal this 24th day of August, 2022
 
BEFORE ME:-
Name:Gairo Primary Court

Signature:...........
Postal address: Gairo

Qualification: Resident Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3267

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS  DEED I,  ZAINABU ABDALLAH  MSAWILA 
a   citizen  of Tanzania of P.O.BOX DAR ES SALAAM, DO 
HEREBY Wholly, absolutely and utterly  ZAINABU ABDAL-
LAH ALLI and adopt as from  the  date  o  this deed  poll and  
in   substitution   of  my  name,   the  name  of  ZAINABU  AB-

DALLAH MSAWILA.

REASON:
The  name  ZAINABU  ABDALLAH  ALLI  was Interchange-
ably  written  in  National  Identity  Card  (NIDA)  With   reg-
istration   No.  19610701-12102-00041-19, abandon the name  
ZAINABU  ABDALLAH  ALLI  and adopt the name ZAINA-
BU ABDALLAH  MSAWILA which also appear in my National 
Social Security Fund(NSSF) No.35694084.

For the purpose of evidence of such determination I hereby DE-
CLARE  that, I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds 
document and other writings and in  all actions  Suit  and   pro-
ceedings as well as in  public  and  private dealings and trans-
actions and creations  whatsoever  use and  subscribe the said 
name of ZAINABU ABDALLAH  MSAWILA as my name in  
lieu  of and substitution for my former name of ZAINABU AB-
DALLAH ALLI.

AND I HEREBY expressly authorize  and require  all and every 
person  and whosoever  at  all times  after  the date  hereof  to 
designate,  describe  and address me by the name ZAINABU 
ABDALLAH  MSAWILA.

IN  WITNESS  WHEPEOF I  herein substitute  my old name  of 
ZAINABU ABDALLAH ALLI by the new name of ZAINABU 
ABDALLAH  MSAWILA.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
ZAINABU ABDALLAH  MSAWILA 
Whose is known to me personally/identified
to  me by the latter being known to me personally 
in  my presence this 05 day of Jan 2026.

 
BEFORE ME
Name: I.  R. Malecela

Signature:...........
Postal address: 278,  Dsm

Qualification: Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3268

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By the  deed  poll   I     ESTHER  SALIMU  MBAGA  of  P.O.  
Box  .....  SAME.  Utterly renounce, relinquish and   abandon  
the use of my former name of ESTER MRINJI MBWAMBO  
In  lieu  of and  in substitutions of my former name  ESTER 
MRINJI MBWAMBO.

Reason for changing the  name is to abandon the  name ESTER  
MRINJI MBWAMBO which  used to the National Identity Card 
with number 197209092S6080000211 to the name of ESTHER 
SALIMU MBAGA which appears to the Birth certificate and  
marriage certificate.

For the  purpose of evidencing  such determination.  I   hereby 
declare that  I   shall  at all times  here after in  all  records,  
deeds, documents and  other writings and  in  ail ections suits 
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ancl proceedings as well  as in  all  public  and  private  dealings 
and  transactions and  on al:  occasion what so  ever use  and sub-
scribe the   said  name   of  ESTHER   SALIMU   MBAGA but  
by  the   name  ESTER   MRINJI  MBWAMBO  so relinquished 
as afore said.

I   hereby expressly authorize  and  require all  and every person  
and  person whom  so ever at  ail  times after the date hereof to 
designate describe and address me by the adopted name of ES-
THER SALIMU MBAGA accordingly.

In  witness  whereof I   have abandoned  my  old  names  of  ES-
TER  MRINJI  MBWAMBO  into  ESTHER SALIMU MBAGA

In witness&thereof I   have set  hand at SAME 
This 24th  Day of October, 2025

Signed and  delivered by the said
ESTHER SALIMU MBAGA who is
Known to me personally
In  my presence 
this 24th  Day of October, 2025

BEFORE ME
Name: Helen Sabin Shirima

Signature:...........
Postal address: 1422,  Mwanza

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3269

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS  DEED I, MARIA EUGENI BATROMEO of PUGU 
DAR ES SALAAM formerly known  as  MARIA EUGENI  BA-
TROMBO.

Do  hereby  absolutely  and  abandon   the  use  of  rny  MARIA  
EUGENI  BATROMBO  which was written WRONGLY in  MY 
CITIZENSHIP CARD ONLY  and  in  lieu  thereof  assume  as  
from   the   date  the  MARIA  EUGENI   BATROMEO  which  
was  written  CORRECTLY in  MY VOTER IDENTITY CARD 
AND BIRTH CERTIFICATE.

AND IN  PURSUANCE of such  change of my name  as afore-
said  hereby  declare that I shall at all time here  in  after in all 
records, deeds and instrument;  in writing and  in all actions,  
upon  all  occasions  whatever  use and  sign  MARIA  EUGENI-
BATROMBO  my  name  in  lieu of the former  name  of MARIA  
EUGENI BATROMBO.

AND I hereby authorize and request, all persons to dedignate and 
address me by such assumed name of MARIA  EUGENI BA-
TROMEO  only  because  this  is  name  which appeared COR-
RECTLY in my  VOTER  IDENTITY  CARD AND  BIRTH  
CERTIFICATE While  MARIA EUGENI BATROMBO which 
was written WRONGLY in MY CITIZENSHIP CARD ONLY 
because from now on will be using assumed name MARIA EU-
GENI BATROMBO as my real name.

I, the  said MARIA  EUGENI   HATROMEO   make  this   dec-
laration,   conscientiourly believing  be the  same, and  in accor-
dance with the provisions  of thee  “Oaths  and Statutory Decla-
rations Act”. 

INWITNESS thereof I have executed  this deed  on the 22nd of 
APRIL, 2025.

SIGNED and  DELIVERED by the said

MARIA  EUGENl BATROMEO who is known

to me personally/identified to me in my presence

this 22 of APRIL, 2025.

BEFORE ME:-
Name: J.  Kivambe

Signature:...........
Postal address: 5278,  Dsm

Qualification: Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3270

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED  POLL, I the undersigned  VICTORIA ELIAS 
HOSEA of P. O. Box Dar Es Salaam, DO HEREBY  absolute-
ly  renounce and abandon  the use of  my   former  names of 
VICTORIA ELIA  CHIBUPA as  appearing  on  my CITIZEN  
IDENTITY  CARD  number 20030610161120000319 and in 
lieu thereof assume the name of VICTORIA ELIAS HOSEA.

I   HEREBY REQUEST  THE CHANGE  OF  MY  NAMES  
BECAUSE  MY  ACADEMIC CERTIFICATES bear the  name 
of VICTORIA ELIAS HOSEA which is my correct name  while 
my  CITIZEN  IDENTITY CARD  bears  the  names   of VIC-
TORIA  ELIA  CHIBUPA  in  which CHIBUPA is our clan name  
and HOSEA is my father’s second  name.

AND  IN  PURSUANCE of such  change  of name  as afore-
said, I hereby  declare  that l shall,  at all times hereafter in all 
records, deeds  and instruments   in writings and  in all actions 
and proceedings and in all dealings and transactions  whatsoever 
use and sign the said  name  of VICTORIA  ELIAS  HOSEA  as  
my  name  in  lieu  of the  former  names  of VICTORIA ELIA 
CHIBUPA, so renounced.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all persons  to 
designate  and address me by such assumed name of VICTORIA 
ELIAS HOSEA only.

I, the said VICTORIA ELIA CHIBUMA make this declaration  
conscientiously believing the same   to  be  true  and   in  accor-
dance   with  the  Provisions  of  Oaths  and  Statutory Declara-
tions Act, Cap 34 R.E. 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have executed this deed on the5 day 
of January,  2026

SIGNED AND DELIVERED at Dar Es Salaam                
By the said VICTORIA ELIAS HOSEA                 
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Who is known to me personally                                      
This 5 day of January, 2026

BEFORE ME:-
Name: Martha  Mwita

Signature:...........
Address:2182,  Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3271

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By this deed, I, the undersigned JAMES NDAMBILE MABU-
LA of Post Office Box  Dar Es Salaam,  Tanzania,  a   natural   
born  Tanzanian   citizen   DO  HEREBY   ABSOLUTELY RE-
NOUNCE and abandon the use of my former  names of  JAMES  
GABRIEL WILBERT and in  lieu therefore  DO ASSUME as 
from  the date hereof the name  of JAMES NDAMBILE MABU-
LA as  appearing  in  my Academic certificate  as my  name  in  
lieu  of the  said names JAMES GABRIEL WILBERT.

And in pursuance of such change of name as aforesaid I HERE-
BY DECLARE that I shall at all times hereafter in all  records, 
deeds and instruments in writing and in all actions and proceed-
ings and in  all  dealings and transactions  and upon all  oc-
casions whatsoever  use  and  sign the said name of JAMES 
NDAMBILE MABULA.

The reason for such change of name is that JAMES GABRIEL 
WILBERT is my name which does  not  appear  in  my  oth-
er  certificate  such  as  Academic  Certificate  except  for  my  
birth certificate  with Registration  No 783426593852 and NIDA 
ID  with  registration No  20010326- 16112-0000l-22 which for 
which this name appears hence makes the whole name to be seen 
as different.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request all persons to des-
ignate and address me by  such assumed  name  of JAMES  GA-
BRIEL MABULA only and  I  relinquish  my  former  name 
JAMES GABRIEL WILBERT this  08    day of January, 2026.

IN  WITNESS whereof  I  have  hereunto  subscribed   my  new  
name of  JAMES NDAMBILE MABULA, and have affixed my 
signature this day of January, 2026.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
JAMES NDAMBILE MAHULA  who is
known to me personally/identified to  me
in my presence
this 08    day of January, 2026.
 
BEFORE ME:-
Name: Suzan Doreen Kilontsi

Signature:...........
Postal address: 11918,  Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3272

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS   DEED,   I,   HUSSEIN   MOHAMEDI MAFTAH  
of  DAR  ES   SALAA.M,   DO HEREBY wholly,  absolutery 
and  utterly renounce, relinquish and abandon  the use of my 
former  name of HOSSENI MOHAMED  MAHMOUD as  it 
can  be  seen  in my  National identity card  (NIDA)  also the  
name  HOSSENI  MOHAMEDI MAFTAH as appears in  my 
Birth certificate  FOR  THE  REASON THAT the   variation  of 
names  is  because  at the time of registration of names  on the 
identity card  I     used   the name  MAHMOUD but  now it is   
my wish  to use  the  name  MAFTAH also  there was  typing  
error  instead of writing HUSSEIN MOHAMEDI they  wrote  
HOSSENI MOHAMED so from  now on I   want to use and to 
be known  as HUSSEIN MOHAMEDIMAFTAH and as from  
the date  of this deed poll  and  in  substitution  of  my former 
name  and  use  the  name  HUSSEIN MOHAMEDI MAFTAH 
as it appears  in my driving  licence

For the  purpose of evidence such  determination, I, hereby  DE-
CLARE that I     shall  at all times  hereinafter in  all  records, 
deed,  documents  and  other  writings and  in  all  action, suits 
and  proceedinqs as well  as in all Public  and Private  dealings 
and transactions and creations  whatsoever  use  and   subscribe  
the  said   name   of  HUSSEIN  MOHAMEDI MAFTAH as  my  
name  in   lieu of and  in substitution tor my former  name  of 
HOSSENI MOHAMED MAHMOUD and  HOSSENI MOHA-
MEDI  MAFTAH

AND I   HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every  
person  and whatsoever at all times  after the data  hereof to 
designated,  describe and address me by the adopted  name  of 
HUSSEIN MOHAMEDI MAFTAH

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I   have set my hand at Dar Es 
Salaam,  and I   hereon  substitute my old name  of HOSS-
ENI MOHAMED MAHMOUD and  HOSSENI  MOHAME-
DI MAFTAH by my new name  of HUSSEIN MOHAMEDI 
MAFTAH 

SIGNED  and DELIVERED by the said
HUSSEIN  MOHAMEDI  MAFTAH who
is known  to me personally  to me the latter 
being  known  to me personally
in my presence this 13th  day of Jan, 2026     

BEFORE ME:-
Name:Abdulrahman Lugazo Zuberi

Signature:...........
Postal address: 5415,  Tanga

Qualification: Advocate & Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3273

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)
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BY  THIS  DEED,   I,   SUZANA   THIMOTHOE   CHACHA   
of   DAR  ES  SALAAM,   DO HEREBY wholly,  absolutely and 
utterly renounce,  relinquish and abandon the use of my former 
name of SUZANA  JOHN GICHOGO  as it can be seen in  my 
National  identity card (NIDA) FOR THE REASON THAT the 
variation of names is because at the time of registration of names 
on the identity card I    used  the name JOHN  GICHOGO  but 
now it is my wish to use the name THIMOTHOE  CHACHA  
so from  now on I   want to use and to be known as SUZANA 
THIMOTHOE  CHACHA and as from the date of this deed poll 
and in substitution of my former name.

For the purpose of evidence  such determination,  I,  hereby DE-
CLARE  that I   shall at all times  hereinafter  in  all records,  
deed,  documents and other writings  and in  all  action, suits 
and proceedings as well as in  all Public and Private dealings  
and transactions  and creations  whatsoever   use  and  subscribe  
the  said  name  of  SUZANA  THIMOTHOE CHACHA  as my 
name  in  lieu  of and in  substitution  for my  former name  of 
SUZANA  JOHN GICHOGO.

AND I   HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and ev-
ery person and whatsoever  at all times after the date hereof to 
designated, describe  and address me by the adopted name of 
SUZANA THIMOTHOE  CHACHA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have set my hand at Dar es Sa-
laam, and I   hereon substitute my old name of SUZANA JOHN 
GICHOGO  by my new name of SUZANA  THIMOTHOE  
CHACHA.
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
SUZANA THIMOTHOE  CHACHA who
is known to me personally, the latter being 
known to me personally in my presence 
this 28 day of  January, 2026

BEFORE ME:
Name:Abdulrahman Lugazo Zuberi

Signature:...........
Postal address: 5415,  Tanga

Qualification: Advocate & Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.3274

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

THIS  DEED IS  MADE  is made this 30th day of DECEMBER, 
2025 BY   THIS   DEED,   I,   CATHERINE  WILSON  WIL-
LIAM  formerly  known as CATHERINE  WILSON NGAMBE-
KI of P.O. BOX 1446 DAR ESSALAAM. 

WITNESSES AND HEREBY DECLARES as follows:
 
1.  I absolutely  renounce and abandon the use of my said for-
mer name of CATHERINE  WILSON NGAMBEKI  AS  PER   
MY     NATIONAL  IDENTIFICATION  CARD  WITH  THE 
NUMBER   ; 20000508-15118-00002-18 and in  lieu  thereof 
do assume, adopt  and determine  to take   and   use   the   new   
name   of  CATHERINE WILSON  WILLIAM  AS   PER   MY 

CERTIFICATE  SECONDARY EDUCATION  WITH THE  
NUMBER ; CS  19335605   I hereby   request  your institution 
to recognize  CATHERINE WILSON WILLIAM as PER  MY 
CERTIFICATE OF SECONDARY EDUCATION  in substitu-
tion ofmy former name of CATHERINE  WILSON  NGAMBE-
KI  THE     REASON  FOR   CHANGES  NAMES   JS THAT    
I NEED  ALL  MY  DOCUMENTS    SHOULD   BE  RECOG-
NIZED   WITH   THE SAME  NAMES.

2.          AND  IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as 
aforesaid I DECLARE that I shall,  at all times hereafter,  in 
all records,  Proceedings,  documents and other writings and in 
all actions and dealings  and  on  all  occasions  whatsoever   
use  the  new  name  of  CATHERINE  WILSON WILLIAM 
in substitution for my former name of  CATHERINE WILSON 
NGAMBEKI.

3.          AND  I  HEREBY  AUTHORISE AND  REQUIRE all 
persons  at all times  to  describe  and address me by the new 
name of   CATHERINE WILSON WILLIAM only.

4.          IN WITNESS whereof! have hereunto  subscribed  my 
new name of  CATHERINE  WILSON WILLIAM  only, and 
have affixed my signature the day and year herein written

SIGNED and DELIVERED at Dar Es Salaam 
by the said  CATHERINE WILSON WILLIAM 
Who is known to me personally
This 30th day of DECEMBER  2025  
                        
BEFORE ME:-
Name: Mary Nyasebwa

Signature:...........
Address: 1446,  Dsm

Qualification:  Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3275

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

I       MGAYA CHEDI  JUMA  of P.O. BOX           Dar Es Salaam 
(Citizen  of Tanzania)  do hereby absolutely renounce  and  aban-
don  the use of the former name of  MGAYA  JUMA  CHEDI 
and that I shall at all time here in all  records,  deeds   and   in-
struments  in  writing  and   in  all  actions   and proceedings  and   
in  all   dealing   and   transaction  and   upon   all  occasions 
whatever, use and sign the name MGAYA CHEDI  JUMA  as 
my name, in lieu of the said name MGAYA  JUMA  CHEDI so 
renounce and abandon  as aforesaid.

And I  hereby authorize and  request all persons to designate  and 
address me by such name MGAYA CHEDI  JUMA

Reason for change of name

MGAYA  JUMA  CHEDI name is incorrect, it was written in-
correctly on my National identity card, the MGAYA  CHEDI   
JUMA   as my real  name  that appears in my all legal documents 
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SIGNED AND DELIVERED:    MGAYA CHEDI  JUMA
Known to me personally/ identified to me.
The letter being know to me personally 
in my presence this 23 day of January, 2026
 
BEFORE ME:-
Name: Happiness Joseph Mkude

Signature:...........
Postal address: 11819,  Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3276

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED,  I OMAR  IDDI  SLEYYUM the undersigned 
of  Dar Es Salaam, Tanzania formerly known as OMAR IDDI 
SULEYUM  absolutely renounces and abandon the said names 
of OMAR  IDDI SULEYUM.

IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid, l hereby 
declare that I shall be known at all  times  hereafter  in  all  re-
cords,  deeds,  and  instruments  in  writing  and  in  all  actions  
and proceedings;  in all dealings and transactions and upon all 
occasions wherever used and signed by the names OMAR IDDI  
SLEYYUM as written  in  my birth  certificate as my name  in  
lieu  of my former name of OMAR  IDDI SULEYUM which is 
appeared in the national identity card.

I  DO  HEREBY renounce  as aforesaid and  I do  hereby  autho-
rize  and request  all  persons  to designate, describe and address 
me by such name of OMAR  IDDI SLEYYUM  as appeared  in 
my national identity card  to be my identification and officially 
genuine.

THAT  the reason for this change is the incorrect registration of 
my name on my National identity card and termination  letter 
1   am requesting  the change to ensure that my name matches 
the one appears in my birth certificate which is my con-ect and 
legal name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have subscribed  my old names of 
OMAR  IDDI SULEYUM  and DO HEREBY assume the new 
name of OMAR IDDI   SLEYYU M. DATED at Dar Es Salaam 
this 14th day of January, 2026.

SIGNED AND DELIVERED at Dar Es Salaam
By the said of OMAR  IDDI SLEYYUM
who is known to me personally this
14th   day of January 2026.

BEFORE ME:-
Name: Bitwahiya Lyimo

Signature:...........
Address: 1446,  Dsm

Qualification:  Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED  I,  RAMADHANI  AMADI  SAIDI  a cit-
izen  of  Tanzania  of    P.O.BOX  DAR   ES  SALAAM,  DO  
HEREBY  Wholly,   absolutely  and  utterly renounce, relinquish 
and abandon  the use of my name of   RAMADHANI  ABILALI 
BIJUMA and  adopt  as from  the  date  of this deed  poll  and in 
substitution  of my  former name, the name of RAMADHANI 
AMADI SAIDI.            
REASON:                                                   .                                                                               

The  name  RAMADHANl  ABILALI  BIJUMA  was  Inter-
changeable written in my  National   ID   No.!9960625-65404-
00002-27,   Therefore,   I   abandon   the   name RAMADHANI 
ABILALI BIJUl\1A and adopt the name RAMADHANI AH-
MAD1SAIDI which also appear in my National Social Securi-
ty Fund No.65352165, Vote ID     No.T-92i2-4438-801-5,Bfrth     
Certificate           and      CRDB Account No.0152825971900.

The Date  of Birth  25/06/1996  was  Interchangeably written   in  
National ID  No. 19960625-65404-00002-27. Therefore,I aban-
don  the Date of Birth 25/06/1996 and adopt the Date of Birth 
25/04/1997 which  also appears  in  my Vote JD No.T-9272-
4438-801-5 and Birth Certificate.

For the purpose ofevidence of such determination I hereby DE-
CLARE  that, I shaJJ at all times  hereafter  in  all  records,  
deeds  document and other  writings  and in all actions   Suit  
and    proceedings  as  well   as  in  public   and  private  dealings   
and transactions  and   creations  whatsoever  use   and   sub-
scribe   the   said   name   of RAMA DHANI AHMADI SAIDI 
as my  name  in  lieu of and  substitution  for  my former name of       
RAMADHANI  ABILALI BIJUMA.    .                                         .

AND  I  HEREBY  expressly  authorize  and  require  all  and  
every  person   and whosoever at all time, after the date hereofto 
designate describe and address me by the name RAMADHANI 
ABILALI BIJUMA.

IN  WITNESS  WHEREOF I herein  substitute  my  old  name  
of RAMADHANI  ABILALI BIJUMA by the new name of RA-
MADHANI AHMADl SAIDI. 

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said 
RAMADHANI AMADI SAIDI    Who is known 
to me personally/identified  to me by the latter being  
known  to me personally, In  my presence  
this 23 day of .June 2025.
 
BEFORE ME:-
Name: S. N.  Mkulu

Signature:...........
Address: 278,  Dsm

Qualification:  Magistrate
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS  DEED, I,  HAMADI  HASSANI  OMARI  of DAR 
ES SALAAM, DO  HEREBY wholly,  absolutely and utterly 
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renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former name  of 
MMBATI  HASSANI  OMARI  as  it  can be seen  my  National  
identity  card (NIDA)   THE  REASON   THAT  the  variation   
of  names  is   because   at  the  time  of registration of names  on 
the identity card I    used my tribe name  MMBATI,  both are my 
names but now I   want to use my name HAMADI so from now 
on I want to use and to be known as HAMADI  HASSANI  OM-
ARI  and as from the date  of this deed poll and in substitution 
of  my former name  and use the name  HAMADI  HASSANI  
OMARI  as it appears in my  Birth Certificate

For the purpose of evidence such determination, I, hereby DE-
CLARE that I   shall at all times  hereinafter  in  all records,  
deed, documents and other writings  and in  all action, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings and 
transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the said 
name of HAMADI  HASSANI  OMARI as my name  in  lieu  
of and in  substitution  for my former name of MMBATI  HAS-
SANI OMARI

AND I  HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof to desig-
nated, describe and address me by the adopted name of HAMA-
DI HASSANI  OMARI

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I   have set my hand at Dar Es Salaam, 
and I    hereon substitute my old name of MMBATI HASSANI 
OMARI by my new name of HAMADI HASSANI OMARI
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
HAMADI HASSANI OMARI who
is known to me personally, the latter being 
known to me personally in my presence 
this  11th day of September,  2025
 
BEFORE ME:-
Name:Christina Mathias Wambura

Signature:...........
Postal address: 14599,  Dsm

Qualification: Advocate & Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3279

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

THIS DEED  is made this 17th day of November,  2025
BY THIS DEED POLL, I,   RIDHIWANI  OMARY PAZI Adult,   
Muslim, Tanzanian Citizen of P.O  Box Dar Es Salaam, lately 
called RIDHIWANI OMARY RAJABU.

DO HEREBY absolutely renounce and abandon the use one 
of my name namely RIDHIWANI OMARY RAJABU appear 
on my National ID  No. 19940214-16108-00001-29,   and  in  
lieu thereof DO CONFIRM TO continue to use as from the date 
hereof the name of  RIDHIWANI  OMARY PAZI only.

THE REASON FOR CHANGING  NAME:
i)         That, there is incorrect of writing the name RIDHIWANI 
OMARY  RAJABU, which needs to be changed to conform to 
my real name of RIDHIWANI OMARY PAZI, because “RA-
JABU” is my Grandfather  and  “PAZI”  is my Family  name, 

that  why  I    decide to continue  to use the name RIDHIWANI 
OMARY PAZI.

ii)         Also the  name  RIDHIWANI  OMARY  PAZI appear 
on my important  documents,  specially my  Birth Certificate 
Registered with Entry No. 1002-559-781.

AND  IN PURSUANCE OF SUCH RENNUNCIATION of my 
former name of RIDHIWANI  OMARY  RAJABU.

I      hereby  declare  and  confirm  that  in  all  proceedings  and  
in  all  such  dealings  or  transactions whatsoever use and sign 
and be known by the name of RIDHIWANI OMARY PAZI only.
AND   I   HEREBY authorize  and  request  all  persons  to  des-
ignate  and  address  me by my name of  RIDHIWANI  OMARY  
PAZI.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I   have hereunder signed my name 
RIDHIWANI  OMARY  PAZI and have set my hand thereto in 
the day and the year hereinafter set forth.

SIGNED  and DELIVERED  By the said
RIDHIWANI OMARY PAZI Who  is known  to me 
personally, This  17th  day of November, 2025

BEFORE ME:-
Name:Shelembi  V. Malangwa

Signature:...........
Postal address: 120161,  Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.3280

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

THIS  AFFIRMATION AND  CHANGE   OF  NAMES  DEED   
is  made  this   14th  day  of Januari 2026.  by me Neema Abasi  
Rugakingila formerly known  as Neema Abasi Thomas resident 
of Msewe,   Ubungo,  Dar Es Salaam now  or  until  recently  
called  Neema Abasi Rugakingila

WITNESSES AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows:

1. l  absolutely renounce and abandon the  use  of my said  former 
names of Neema Abasi Thomas, and  I  assume  and determine  
to  take  and  use  the  new  name  of Neema Abasi Rugakingila 
in substitution  of my former names of Neema Abasi Thomas

2. AND IN PURSUANCE of such  change  of name(s) as afore-
said I DECLARE   I shall at all  times  hereafter in  all  records,  
documents and other writings and in al;  actions and dealings 
and  on all occasions whatsoever use the  new name ofNeema 
Abasi  Rugakingila in substitution for my former names of Nee-
ma Abasi Thomas so relinquished as aforesaid to the intent that 
I may  hereafter be l.nown not by the aforesaid former names,  
but by the new  name  of  Neema  Abasi  Rugakingila  as  ap-
pearing on  my  National   Identification  Authority (NIDA)  No.  
20031030412130000116
3. AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUIRE all persons 
at all times  to describe and address me by the  new name of 
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Neema Abasi Rugakingila

IN  WITNESS  whereof  I  have   hereunto  subscribed   my  new   
name   of  Neema  Abasi  Rugakingila and  have  affixed my 
signature the  day and  year herein written.

SIGNED  and DELIVERED by the said 
Neema Abasi Rugakingila known  to me 
personally  in  my presence  
this  14 day of January 2026

BEFORE ME:-
Name: Daudi Massele

Signature:...........
Postal address: 6373,  Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.3281

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS  DEED,  I,  JUMA  ATHUMANI  IKUNGA  of DAR  
ES SALAAM,  DO  HEREBY wholly,  absolutely  and utterly  
renounce,  relinquish  and abandon  the use  of my former name 
of JUMA ATHUMANI  JUMA  IKUNGA as it can be seen in 
my National identity card (NIDA) FOR THE REASON THAT 
the variation of names is because at the time of registration  of 
names  on the identity  card  I   used  four names  but  now  I   
want to remove one name on my names the name JUMA and use 
three names  so from now on I   want to use  and to be known 
as JUMA ATHUMANI  IKUNGA  and as from the date  of this 
deed poll and in substitution of my former name and use the 
name JUMA ATHUMANI IKUNGA as it appears in my Aca-
demic Certificates.

For the purpose of evidence  such determination,  I,  hereby DE-
CLARE that I   shall at all times  hereinafter  in  all records,  
deed, documents  and other writings  and in  all  action, suits 
and proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings  
and transactions  and creations whatsoever  use and subscribe 
the said name of JUMA ATHUMANI  IKUNGA as my name  
in  lieu  of and  in  substitution  for my former  name  of JUMA  
ATHUMANI JUMA IKUNGA.

AND I   HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whatsoever  at all times after the date hereof to des-
ignated,  describe and address me by the adopted name of JUMA 
ATHUMANI  IKUNGA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have set my hand at Dar es Sa-
laam, and I   hereon substitute my old name of JUMA ATHU-
MANI JUMA I KUNGA by my new name of JUMA ATHUMA-
NI  IKUNGA.
 
SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
JUMA ATHUMANI  IKUNGA who is known 
to me personally, the latter being known 
to me personally in my presence 
this 19th  day of January, 2026

BEFORE ME:-
Name: Abdulrahman Lugazo  Zuberi

Signature:...........
Postal address: 5415, Tanga

Qualification: Advocate & Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I ALLY AME KHATIBU  of KIBAHA, I DO BY THIS DEED, I ALLY AME KHATIBU  of KIBAHA, I DO 
HEREBY whollym absolutely and utterly renounce, relinquish HEREBY whollym absolutely and utterly renounce, relinquish 
and abandon the use of the former name of  ALLY  AMEL  and abandon the use of the former name of  ALLY  AMEL  
KHATIBU   as it can be seen in my NATIONAL IDENTITY KHATIBU   as it can be seen in my NATIONAL IDENTITY 
CARD (NIDA).  FOR THE REASON THAT there was typing CARD (NIDA).  FOR THE REASON THAT there was typing 
error occurred  on writing the name instead of writing the name error occurred  on writing the name instead of writing the name 
ALLY ALLY AME KHATIBUAME KHATIBU they wrote  ALLY  AMEL  KHATIBU    they wrote  ALLY  AMEL  KHATIBU   
and  from now on  I want to use and to be known as ALLY AME  and  from now on  I want to use and to be known as ALLY AME  
KHATIBU and as from the date of this deed poll and in substation KHATIBU and as from the date of this deed poll and in substation 
of my  former name, the  name of  ALLY AMEL KHATIBU as  it of my  former name, the  name of  ALLY AMEL KHATIBU as  it 
appears in my NATIONAL  IDENTITY CARD(NIDA).appears in my NATIONAL  IDENTITY CARD(NIDA).

For the purpose of evidence of such determination, hereby For the purpose of evidence of such determination, hereby 
DECLARE that I shall at all times hereinafter in all records, DECLARE that I shall at all times hereinafter in all records, 
deeds, documents and other writings and in all action, suits and deeds, documents and other writings and in all action, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings and proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings and 
transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the said transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the said 
name of ALLY AME  KHATIBU  as my name in lieu of and name of ALLY AME  KHATIBU  as my name in lieu of and 
substation for my former name of ALLY AME KHATIBU.substation for my former name of ALLY AME KHATIBU.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand at Kibaha-IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand at Kibaha-
Pwani,  and I hereon substitute my old name of ALLY  AMEL Pwani,  and I hereon substitute my old name of ALLY  AMEL 
KHATIBU.KHATIBU.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said 
ALLY AME  KHATIBU who is known to ALLY AME  KHATIBU who is known to 
me personally/identified to me, me personally/identified to me, 
This 26This 26th th day of January, 2026day of January, 2026

BEFORE ME:- BEFORE ME:- 
Name: R. AName: R. A. Mwakibori. Mwakibori

Signature…………Signature…………
Address: 104489 Dar es salaam.Address: 104489 Dar es salaam.
Qualification: Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths/Resident MagistrateCommissioner for Oaths/Resident Magistrate
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

THIS CHANGE OF NAME DEED is made this 16th day of THIS CHANGE OF NAME DEED is made this 16th day of 
January 2026 by me SCHOLASTICA SHIJA KAHANYA, January 2026 by me SCHOLASTICA SHIJA KAHANYA, 
formerly known as SCHOLA SHIJA KAHANYA and formerly known as SCHOLA SHIJA KAHANYA and 
SCHOLASTICA S. KAHANYA, an Adult Female, of P. O. Box SCHOLASTICA S. KAHANYA, an Adult Female, of P. O. Box 
472 KAHAMA – TANZANIA and a resident of KAHAMA 472 KAHAMA – TANZANIA and a resident of KAHAMA 
DISTRICT, now or until recently called SCHOLASTICA SHIJA DISTRICT, now or until recently called SCHOLASTICA SHIJA 
KAHANYA.KAHANYA.
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WITNESSES AND HEREBY DECLARE as follows:-WITNESSES AND HEREBY DECLARE as follows:-

1.	 That, I absolutely renounce and abandon the use of 1.	 That, I absolutely renounce and abandon the use of 
my said former names of SCHOLA SHIJA KAHANYA and my said former names of SCHOLA SHIJA KAHANYA and 
SCHOLASTICA S. KAHANYA. SCHOLASTICA S. KAHANYA. 

2.	 That, I absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my 2.	 That, I absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my 
former name SCHOLASTICA S. KAHANYA as used in my former name SCHOLASTICA S. KAHANYA as used in my 
Voter’s Identity Card Details of Voter’s Number T-1004-9351-Voter’s Identity Card Details of Voter’s Number T-1004-9351-
430-4, and I also abandon the use of my former name SCHOLA 430-4, and I also abandon the use of my former name SCHOLA 
SHIJA KAHANYA as used in my National Identification Card SHIJA KAHANYA as used in my National Identification Card 
Details (NIDA) of NIDA Number 19781228-37324-00002-10. Details (NIDA) of NIDA Number 19781228-37324-00002-10. 
Thus, I assume and determine to take and use the new name Thus, I assume and determine to take and use the new name 
of SCHOLASTICA SHIJA KAHANYA as used in my Birth of SCHOLASTICA SHIJA KAHANYA as used in my Birth 
Certificate of Entry Number 887834688917, in substitution Certificate of Entry Number 887834688917, in substitution 
of my former names of SCHOLA SHIJA KAHANYA and of my former names of SCHOLA SHIJA KAHANYA and 
SCHOLASTICA S. KAHANYA.SCHOLASTICA S. KAHANYA.

3.	 That, I shall at all times hereafter in all records, 3.	 That, I shall at all times hereafter in all records, 
documents and other writings and in all actions and dealings and documents and other writings and in all actions and dealings and 
on all occasions whatsoever use the new name of SCHOLASTICA on all occasions whatsoever use the new name of SCHOLASTICA 
SHIJA KAHANYA in substitution for my former names SHIJA KAHANYA in substitution for my former names 
of SCHOLA SHIJA KAHANYA and SCHOLASTICA S. of SCHOLA SHIJA KAHANYA and SCHOLASTICA S. 
KAHANYA so relinquished as aforesaid to the intent that I may KAHANYA so relinquished as aforesaid to the intent that I may 
hereafter be known by the new name of SCHOLASTICA SHIJA hereafter be known by the new name of SCHOLASTICA SHIJA 
KAHANYA only.KAHANYA only.

4.	 That, I authorize and require all persons at all times to 4.	 That, I authorize and require all persons at all times to 
describe and address me by the new name of SCHOLASTICA describe and address me by the new name of SCHOLASTICA 
SHIJA KAHANYA.SHIJA KAHANYA.

IN WITNESS whereof I have hereunto substitute my former IN WITNESS whereof I have hereunto substitute my former 
names of SCHOLA SHIJA KAHANYA and SCHOLASTICA names of SCHOLA SHIJA KAHANYA and SCHOLASTICA 
S. KAHANYA, by the new name of SCHOLASTICA SHIJA S. KAHANYA, by the new name of SCHOLASTICA SHIJA 
KAHANYA and have affixed my signature the day and year KAHANYA and have affixed my signature the day and year 
herein written.herein written.

Dated at Kahama this 16Dated at Kahama this 16th th day of January 2026.day of January 2026.

SWORN at Kahama by the said SCHOLASTICASWORN at Kahama by the said SCHOLASTICA
SHIJA KAHANYA who is identified to me SHIJA KAHANYA who is identified to me 
the latter being known to me personally  the latter being known to me personally  
in my presence this 16th day of January, 2026.		   in my presence this 16th day of January, 2026.		   

BEFORE ME:-BEFORE ME:-
Name: Name: Lulu S. Mlang’aLulu S. Mlang’a

Address: 19157, Address: 19157, DsmDsm

Signature ………………………Signature ………………………
Qualification; Qualification; Commissioner For OathsCommissioner For Oaths
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The Registration of Documents Act
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1.	 By this deed, the undersigned SALAMA KAHIMA 1.	 By this deed, the undersigned SALAMA KAHIMA 
MATHIAS Formerly known as SALAMA MATHIAS KAHIMA MATHIAS Formerly known as SALAMA MATHIAS KAHIMA 
P.O Box 45 TARIME Tanzania do herby absolutely renounce and P.O Box 45 TARIME Tanzania do herby absolutely renounce and 
abandon the use of the name SALAMA MATHIAS KAHIMA abandon the use of the name SALAMA MATHIAS KAHIMA 
and lieu thereof do assure the name of SALAMA KAHIMA and lieu thereof do assure the name of SALAMA KAHIMA 
MATHIAS.MATHIAS.

2.	 In pursuance of such change of name as aforesaid I 2.	 In pursuance of such change of name as aforesaid I 
hereby declare that I will be known at all times hereafter in all hereby declare that I will be known at all times hereafter in all 
records, deeds and instruments in writing and in all actions and records, deeds and instruments in writing and in all actions and 
proceedings in all dealings and transaction and upon all occasion proceedings in all dealings and transaction and upon all occasion 
whatsoever use and sign the said name of SALAMA KAHIMA whatsoever use and sign the said name of SALAMA KAHIMA 
MATHIAS.MATHIAS.

3.	 Any my name in lieu of my said former name 3.	 Any my name in lieu of my said former name 
SALAMA MATHIAS KAHIMA renounced as aforesaid. And I SALAMA MATHIAS KAHIMA renounced as aforesaid. And I 
do hereby authorize and request all person to designate, describe do hereby authorize and request all person to designate, describe 
and address me by such assumed name of SALAMA KAHIMA and address me by such assumed name of SALAMA KAHIMA 
MATHIAS only.MATHIAS only.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the saidSIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
SALAMA KAHIMA MATHIAS whoSALAMA KAHIMA MATHIAS who
is identified to me, the late being knownis identified to me, the late being known
to me personally in my presenceto me personally in my presence
This 23This 23rdrd day of August, 2018 day of August, 2018
  
BEFORE ME:-
Name: Revina Tibelengwa

Signature:...........
Address: 331,  Mwanza

Qualification:  State Attorney
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED I, IVONA JUSTUS KAHWA a Female an adult BY THIS DEED I, IVONA JUSTUS KAHWA a Female an adult 
citizen of united republic of Tanzania DO HEREBY wholly, citizen of united republic of Tanzania DO HEREBY wholly, 
absolutely and utterly renounce, relinquish and abandon the use absolutely and utterly renounce, relinquish and abandon the use 
of my former names of IVONA SIIMA JUSTUS adopt as from of my former names of IVONA SIIMA JUSTUS adopt as from 
the date of this deed poll and substitution of my former name, the date of this deed poll and substitution of my former name, 
with the name of IVONA JUSTUS KAHWAwith the name of IVONA JUSTUS KAHWA

For the purpose of evidence of such determination, I, hereby For the purpose of evidence of such determination, I, hereby 
DECLARE that I shall at all times hereinafter in all records, DECLARE that I shall at all times hereinafter in all records, 
deed, documents and other writings and in all action, suits and deed, documents and other writings and in all action, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all Public and Private as my name proceedings as well as in all Public and Private as my name 
in lieu of IVONA JUSTUS KAHWA and in substitution for in lieu of IVONA JUSTUS KAHWA and in substitution for 
transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the said transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the said 
names of IVONA SIIMA JUSTUS AND I HEREBY expressly names of IVONA SIIMA JUSTUS AND I HEREBY expressly 
authorize and require all and every person and whatsoever at all authorize and require all and every person and whatsoever at all 
times after the date hereof to designate, describe and address me times after the date hereof to designate, describe and address me 
by the name of IVONA JUSTUS KAHWAby the name of IVONA JUSTUS KAHWA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand, and I hereon IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand, and I hereon 
substitute my old name of IVONA SIIMA JUSTUS by new substitute my old name of IVONA SIIMA JUSTUS by new 
name of IVONA JUSTUS KAHWAname of IVONA JUSTUS KAHWA

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the saidSIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
IVONA JUSTUS KAHWA who is known to IVONA JUSTUS KAHWA who is known to 
me personally. The latter being known me personally. The latter being known 
to me personally in my presence to me personally in my presence 
this 27this 27th th Jan, 2026Jan, 2026
                 
BEFORE ME:-
Name: Eliphazi K. Bengusi

Signature:...........
Address: 01,  Rukwa
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I hereby declare that I will be known at all times hereafter in I hereby declare that I will be known at all times hereafter in 
all records, deeds, and instruments in writing and in all actions all records, deeds, and instruments in writing and in all actions 
and proceedings, in all dealings and transactions, and upon all and proceedings, in all dealings and transactions, and upon all 
occasions whatsoever use and sign of the AGNES STANSLAUS occasions whatsoever use and sign of the AGNES STANSLAUS 
WEITAKA as my name in lieu of my said former names of WEITAKA as my name in lieu of my said former names of 
AGNES STANSLAUS IZACK renounced as aforesaid.AGNES STANSLAUS IZACK renounced as aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY authorized and request all person to designate AND I HEREBY authorized and request all person to designate 
describe and address me by such assumed name of AGNES describe and address me by such assumed name of AGNES 
STANSLAUS WEITAKA only.STANSLAUS WEITAKA only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand at MWANZA, IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand at MWANZA, 
and I hereon substitute my old names of AGNES STANSLAUS and I hereon substitute my old names of AGNES STANSLAUS 
IZACK by my new names of AGNES STANSLAUS WEITAKA.IZACK by my new names of AGNES STANSLAUS WEITAKA.

Signed and Delivered by the saidSigned and Delivered by the said
AGNES STANSLAUS WEITAKA who is AGNES STANSLAUS WEITAKA who is 
known  to me personally in my known  to me personally in my 
presence/Identified to me presence/Identified to me 
This 16th day of December, 2025.This 16th day of December, 2025.

                   
BEFORE ME:-
Name: C. S Tuli

Signature:...........
Address: 155,  Mwanza

Qualification:  Sinior Resident Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3288

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I SELEMAN ATHUMAN RAJABU - (as it BY THIS DEED, I SELEMAN ATHUMAN RAJABU - (as it 
reads on the Marriage certificate Na. C/ No 18560 ) of P.O. BOX reads on the Marriage certificate Na. C/ No 18560 ) of P.O. BOX 
1333 MWANZA. The National and citizen of the United Republic 1333 MWANZA. The National and citizen of the United Republic 
of Tanzania. Formerly known as SULEIMAN ATHUMANI of Tanzania. Formerly known as SULEIMAN ATHUMANI 
SULEIMAN (as it appears on the National identification Na. SULEIMAN (as it appears on the National identification Na. 
19720614-33201-00003-24 (NIDA).Vote identification Na.t-19720614-33201-00003-24 (NIDA).Vote identification Na.t-
1301-7511-908-5 as it reads SELEMAN ATHUMAN RAJABU. 1301-7511-908-5 as it reads SELEMAN ATHUMAN RAJABU. 

The difference of my name was caused by the spellings typing The difference of my name was caused by the spellings typing 
errors on the national Identification. THEREFORE DO HEREBY errors on the national Identification. THEREFORE DO HEREBY 
wholly absolutely and utterly renounce relinquish and abandon wholly absolutely and utterly renounce relinquish and abandon 
the use of the name of SULEIMAN ATHUMANI SULEIMAN the use of the name of SULEIMAN ATHUMANI SULEIMAN 
and adopt as from the date of this deed pool and substitution of and adopt as from the date of this deed pool and substitution of 
the name of SULEIMAN ATHUMANI SULEIMAN.the name of SULEIMAN ATHUMANI SULEIMAN.

For the purpose of evidence of such determination I hereby For the purpose of evidence of such determination I hereby 
declare that I shall at all times hereinafter in all records, deeds, declare that I shall at all times hereinafter in all records, deeds, 
documents, and other writings and in all actions, suits and documents, and other writings and in all actions, suits and 
proceedings, as well as in all public and private dealings and proceedings, as well as in all public and private dealings and 
transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the 
said name of SELEMAN ATHUMAN RAJABU as my name in said name of SELEMAN ATHUMAN RAJABU as my name in 
lieu of and in substitution for my former name of SULEIMAN lieu of and in substitution for my former name of SULEIMAN 
ATHUMANI SULEIMAN.ATHUMANI SULEIMAN.

AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and request all and AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and request all and 
every person and whatever at times after the date hereof to every person and whatever at times after the date hereof to 
designate, describe, and address me by such the assumed name designate, describe, and address me by such the assumed name 

Qualification: Advocate

 Ad
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The Registration of Documents Act
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BY THIS DEED I, SIKUJUA JOHN KATAN of P.O. Box BY THIS DEED I, SIKUJUA JOHN KATAN of P.O. Box 
BUHONGWA - MWANZA, DO HEREBY absolutely renounce BUHONGWA - MWANZA, DO HEREBY absolutely renounce 
and abandon the use of my former names SIKUJUA JOHN and abandon the use of my former names SIKUJUA JOHN 
LYUBA in lieu thereof do assume and adopt the name of LYUBA in lieu thereof do assume and adopt the name of 
SIKUJUA JOHN KATAN.SIKUJUA JOHN KATAN.

For the purpose of evidence of such determination, I, hereby For the purpose of evidence of such determination, I, hereby 
DECLARE that I shall at all times hereinafter in all records, DECLARE that I shall at all times hereinafter in all records, 
deed, documents and other writings and in all action, suits and deed, documents and other writings and in all action, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings and proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings and 
transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the said transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the said 
name of SIKUJUA JOHN KATAN as my name in lieu of and in name of SIKUJUA JOHN KATAN as my name in lieu of and in 
substitution for my former names of SIKUJUA JOHN LYUBA.substitution for my former names of SIKUJUA JOHN LYUBA.

AND I HEREBY expressly authorized and requires all and AND I HEREBY expressly authorized and requires all and 
every person and whatsoever at all times after the date thereof every person and whatsoever at all times after the date thereof 
to designated, described and address me by the adopted name of to designated, described and address me by the adopted name of 
SIKUJUA JOHN KATAN.SIKUJUA JOHN KATAN.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have sent my hand at MWANZA, IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have sent my hand at MWANZA, 
and I hereon substitute my old names SIKUJUA JOHN LYUBA and I hereon substitute my old names SIKUJUA JOHN LYUBA 
by my new name of SIKUJUA JOHN KATAN.by my new name of SIKUJUA JOHN KATAN.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the saidSIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
SIKUJUA JOHN KATAN who is known SIKUJUA JOHN KATAN who is known 
to me personally/Identified to me by.to me personally/Identified to me by.
In my presence this 18 day of July, 2025In my presence this 18 day of July, 2025
                   
BEFORE ME:-
Name: Leonard  A. Ndolezi

Signature:...........
Address: 155,  Mwanza

Qualification:  Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3287

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED I, AGNES STANSLAUS WEITAKA of P.O. BY THIS DEED I, AGNES STANSLAUS WEITAKA of P.O. 
Box MWANZA, formerly known as AGNES STANSLAUS Box MWANZA, formerly known as AGNES STANSLAUS 
IZACK; Tanzanian, DO HEREBY absolutely renounce and IZACK; Tanzanian, DO HEREBY absolutely renounce and 
abandon the upse of the said as AGNES STANSLAUS IZACK abandon the upse of the said as AGNES STANSLAUS IZACK 
in lieu thereof do assume the name AGNES STANSLAUS in lieu thereof do assume the name AGNES STANSLAUS 
WEITAKA.WEITAKA.

The name of AGNES STANSLAUS IZACK was used and The name of AGNES STANSLAUS IZACK was used and 
appeared on my National Identity Card No. 19740327-33216-appeared on my National Identity Card No. 19740327-33216-
00001-18, and the name of AGNES STANSLAUS WEITAKA 00001-18, and the name of AGNES STANSLAUS WEITAKA 
was used and appeared on my Voter’s Card No. T-1301-3972-was used and appeared on my Voter’s Card No. T-1301-3972-
806-5 and NSSF Card No. 59823275 and I hereby announce to 806-5 and NSSF Card No. 59823275 and I hereby announce to 
be known in the names of AGNES STANSLAUS WEITAKA.be known in the names of AGNES STANSLAUS WEITAKA.
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of SELEMAN ATHUMAN RAJABU.of SELEMAN ATHUMAN RAJABU.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have sat my hand at Mwanza and IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have sat my hand at Mwanza and 
I here in substitute my old name of SULEIMAN ATHUMANI I here in substitute my old name of SULEIMAN ATHUMANI 
SULEIMAN by my new name of SELEMAN ATHUMAN SULEIMAN by my new name of SELEMAN ATHUMAN 
RAJABU.RAJABU.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the saidSIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
SELEMAN ATHUMAN RAJABU who is knownSELEMAN ATHUMAN RAJABU who is known
to me personally/ Identified to me byto me personally/ Identified to me by
This 4This 4thth Day of  Wednesday, 2026 Day of  Wednesday, 2026
Day of WcoNt PiDay of WcoNt Pi

                   
BEFORE ME:-
Name: Matrida

Signature:...........
Address: 155,  Mwanza

Qualification:  Resident Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3289
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The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

THIS DEED POLL is made this 8th day of January 2026 by THIS DEED POLL is made this 8th day of January 2026 by 
me NGALUSON JOHN FUMBUKA formerly known as JOHN me NGALUSON JOHN FUMBUKA formerly known as JOHN 
FUMBUKA NTEMI of Post Address 19, IGUNGA-TABORA FUMBUKA NTEMI of Post Address 19, IGUNGA-TABORA 
and it is hereby declared as follows;and it is hereby declared as follows;

1.	 I absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my 1.	 I absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my 
former name of JOHN FUMBUKA NTEMI as it appears in my former name of JOHN FUMBUKA NTEMI as it appears in my 
National Identification Card (NIDA) with National identification National Identification Card (NIDA) with National identification 
number (NIN) 19590110-45624-00001-22, my former name of number (NIN) 19590110-45624-00001-22, my former name of 
NGALUSON J FUMBUKA which appears on my NMB BANK NGALUSON J FUMBUKA which appears on my NMB BANK 
Account with No. 30708300560 and I assume and determine to Account with No. 30708300560 and I assume and determine to 
take and use the name of NGALUSON JOHN FUMBUKA in take and use the name of NGALUSON JOHN FUMBUKA in 
substitution of my former name of JOHN FUMBUKA NTEMI.substitution of my former name of JOHN FUMBUKA NTEMI.

2.	 That, the name of JOHN FUMBUKA NTEMI was 2.	 That, the name of JOHN FUMBUKA NTEMI was 
erroneously entered and mistakenly registered as it appears erroneously entered and mistakenly registered as it appears 
on my National Identification Card (NIDA) with National on my National Identification Card (NIDA) with National 
identification number (NIN) 19590110-45624-00001-22.identification number (NIN) 19590110-45624-00001-22.

3.	 I declare that my name of NGALUSON JOHN 3.	 I declare that my name of NGALUSON JOHN 
FUMBUKA is the correct name which I subscribe and use in FUMBUKA is the correct name which I subscribe and use in 
substitution of my former name of JOHN FUMBUKA NTEMI.substitution of my former name of JOHN FUMBUKA NTEMI.

4.	 AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name(s) 4.	 AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name(s) 
as aforesaid above, I shall at all times hereafter in all records, as aforesaid above, I shall at all times hereafter in all records, 
deeds, documents, and other writing and in all actions and deeds, documents, and other writing and in all actions and 
proceedings as well as in all dealings and transactions and on proceedings as well as in all dealings and transactions and on 
all occasions whatsoever use and subscribe the said name of all occasions whatsoever use and subscribe the said name of 
NGALUSON JOHN FUMBUKA as my name in substitution for NGALUSON JOHN FUMBUKA as my name in substitution for 
my former name of JOHN FUMBUKA NTEMI so relinquished my former name of JOHN FUMBUKA NTEMI so relinquished 
as aforesaid to the intent that I may hereafter be called and known as aforesaid to the intent that I may hereafter be called and known 
or distinguished not by the former name of JOHN FUMBUKA or distinguished not by the former name of JOHN FUMBUKA 
NTEMI but by the name of NGALUSON JOHN FUMBUKA.NTEMI but by the name of NGALUSON JOHN FUMBUKA.

5.	 AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUIRE all 5.	 AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUIRE all 
persons at all times to describe and address me by the name of persons at all times to describe and address me by the name of 

NGALUSON JOHN FUMBUKA.NGALUSON JOHN FUMBUKA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my 
names of NGALUSON JOHN FUMBUKA and I have affixed names of NGALUSON JOHN FUMBUKA and I have affixed 
my signature, the day and year herein written.my signature, the day and year herein written.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at.SIGNED and DELIVERED at.
Sufh.by the said NGALUSON JOHN FUMBUKA Sufh.by the said NGALUSON JOHN FUMBUKA 
who is known to men personally/identified to me,who is known to men personally/identified to me,
the latter being known to me personallythe latter being known to me personally
in my presence This 8th  day of January,  2026in my presence This 8th  day of January,  2026
                   
BEFORE ME:-
Name: George Mwandu

Signature:...........
Address: 277, Igunga

Qualification:  Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.3290
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THIS CHANGE OF NAME DEED is made this 18th day of THIS CHANGE OF NAME DEED is made this 18th day of 
Dec ,2025 by me, NEDRON ALIMBERA SOSPETER formerly Dec ,2025 by me, NEDRON ALIMBERA SOSPETER formerly 
known as NEDRON SOSPETER MERCHORY of P.O. Box known as NEDRON SOSPETER MERCHORY of P.O. Box 
20,KARAGWE-Kagera,Holder of National Identification 20,KARAGWE-Kagera,Holder of National Identification 
Number 20000304-35442-00001-15 now or until recently called Number 20000304-35442-00001-15 now or until recently called 
NEDRON ALIMBERA SOSPETER.NEDRON ALIMBERA SOSPETER.

WITNESSES AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows:WITNESSES AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows:

1.	 I DO HEREBY wholly absolutely and utterly renounce, 1.	 I DO HEREBY wholly absolutely and utterly renounce, 
relinquish and abandon the use of my said former names relinquish and abandon the use of my said former names 
of NEDRON SOSPETER MERCHORY and I assume and of NEDRON SOSPETER MERCHORY and I assume and 
determine to take, adopt and use the new names of NEDRON determine to take, adopt and use the new names of NEDRON 
ALIMBERA SOSPETER, in substitution of my former names ALIMBERA SOSPETER, in substitution of my former names 
of NEDRON SOSPETER MERCHORY.of NEDRON SOSPETER MERCHORY.

2.	 AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name(s) 2.	 AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name(s) 
as aforesaid I DECLARE I shall at all times hereafter in all as aforesaid I DECLARE I shall at all times hereafter in all 
records, deeds, documents and other writings and in all actions records, deeds, documents and other writings and in all actions 
and dealings and on all occasions whatsoever use the new names and dealings and on all occasions whatsoever use the new names 
of NEDRON ALIMBERA SOSPETER in substitution for my of NEDRON ALIMBERA SOSPETER in substitution for my 
former names of NEDRON SOSPETER MERCHORY, so former names of NEDRON SOSPETER MERCHORY, so 
relinquished as aforesaid to the intent that I may hereafter be relinquished as aforesaid to the intent that I may hereafter be 
known not by the aforesaid former names, but by the new names known not by the aforesaid former names, but by the new names 
of, NEDRON ALIMBERA SOSPETER Only.of, NEDRON ALIMBERA SOSPETER Only.

3.	 AND I HEREBY EXPRESSLY AUTHORISE AND 3.	 AND I HEREBY EXPRESSLY AUTHORISE AND 
REQUIRE all persons whosoever at all times after the date REQUIRE all persons whosoever at all times after the date 
hereof to designate, describe and address me by the new names hereof to designate, describe and address me by the new names 
of NEDRON ALIMBERA SOSPETER which appeared on my of NEDRON ALIMBERA SOSPETER which appeared on my 
Birth Certificate and my school certificate .Birth Certificate and my school certificate .

IN WITNESS whereof I herein substitute my old names of IN WITNESS whereof I herein substitute my old names of 
NEDRON SOSPETER MERCHORY , by the new names of NEDRON SOSPETER MERCHORY , by the new names of 
NEDRON ALIMBERA SOSPETER , and have affixed my NEDRON ALIMBERA SOSPETER , and have affixed my 
signature at Karagwe the day and year herein written.signature at Karagwe the day and year herein written.
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SWORN at Karagwe by the saidSWORN at Karagwe by the said
NEDRON ALIMBERA SOSPETERNEDRON ALIMBERA SOSPETER
who is known to Me personally/identifywho is known to Me personally/identify
to me. The letter being known to me personallyto me. The letter being known to me personally
This 18 day of Dec, 2025.This 18 day of Dec, 2025.
     
BEFORE ME:-
Name: Jamal Chamani

Signature:...........
Address: 114,  Karagwe

Qualification:  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.3291
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I, RAHEL ROBERT TILLYA, of P.O. Box, Moshi-Kilimanjaro I, RAHEL ROBERT TILLYA, of P.O. Box, Moshi-Kilimanjaro 
formerly known as RAHEL GAMALIEL MOLLEL. DO formerly known as RAHEL GAMALIEL MOLLEL. DO 
HEREBY absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my HEREBY absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my 
former name of, RAHEL GAMALIEL MOLLEL as it appears in former name of, RAHEL GAMALIEL MOLLEL as it appears in 
my National Identity card no.19490817-25112-00001-10 and in my National Identity card no.19490817-25112-00001-10 and in 
lieu thereof do assume and adopt the name of RAHEL ROBERT lieu thereof do assume and adopt the name of RAHEL ROBERT 
TILLYA, as it appears in my Public service pensions fund card TILLYA, as it appears in my Public service pensions fund card 
no.2309970.no.2309970.

Reason for changing the name RAHEL GAMALIEL MOLLEL Reason for changing the name RAHEL GAMALIEL MOLLEL 
is that it was wrongly used in registration of my (NIDA) is that it was wrongly used in registration of my (NIDA) 
information instead of using the name of RAHEL ROBERT information instead of using the name of RAHEL ROBERT 
TILLYA as it appears in my (PSPF).TILLYA as it appears in my (PSPF).

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid I AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid I 
HEREBY DECLARE THAT I shall at all-time hereinafter in all HEREBY DECLARE THAT I shall at all-time hereinafter in all 
Records, Deeds and Instruction and in writing and in all actions Records, Deeds and Instruction and in writing and in all actions 
and proceedings and in all dealings and transactions and upon and proceedings and in all dealings and transactions and upon 
all occasions whatsoever use and sign the said name RAHEL all occasions whatsoever use and sign the said name RAHEL 
ROBERT TILLYA as my name in lieu of the said RAHEL ROBERT TILLYA as my name in lieu of the said RAHEL 
GAMALIEL MOLLEL as aforesaid.GAMALIEL MOLLEL as aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all person AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all person 
to designate and address me in the name of RAHEL ROBERT to designate and address me in the name of RAHEL ROBERT 
TILLYA on the day and in the manner hereinafter appearing.TILLYA on the day and in the manner hereinafter appearing.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the saidSIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
RAHEL ROBERT TILLYA who is known RAHEL ROBERT TILLYA who is known 
to me personally/identified to me. Later being to me personally/identified to me. Later being 
known to me personallyknown to me personally
This 20This 20thth day of January, 2026 day of January, 2026

BEFORE ME:-
Name: Baraka N. Julius

Signature:...........
Address: 1735,  Moshi

Qualification:  Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3292
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The Registration of Documents Act
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BY THIS DEED,  I undersigned now or latter called MAHUGILA BY THIS DEED,  I undersigned now or latter called MAHUGILA 
JISANDU CHANDALUA of P.O.Box 327, TABORA do hereby JISANDU CHANDALUA of P.O.Box 327, TABORA do hereby 
absolutely renounce and don the use of my former name of absolutely renounce and don the use of my former name of 
MAHUGILA J.CHANDALUA as appearing into my vote MAHUGILA J.CHANDALUA as appearing into my vote 
card, hence upon to my employment records, MAHUGILA card, hence upon to my employment records, MAHUGILA 
CHANDALUA as appearing to my academic certificate, CHANDALUA as appearing to my academic certificate, 
MAHUGILA CHANDARUA JISANDU as appearing into my MAHUGILA CHANDARUA JISANDU as appearing into my 
National Identification card with (NIDA) No:19790405-45216-National Identification card with (NIDA) No:19790405-45216-
00001-26 and in lieu thereof DO ASSUME from the date hereof 00001-26 and in lieu thereof DO ASSUME from the date hereof 
my name be of MAHUGILA JISANDU CHANDALUA, as my name be of MAHUGILA JISANDU CHANDALUA, as 
appearing to my birth certificate.appearing to my birth certificate.

Clarity in my records and Identity is the major ground for my Clarity in my records and Identity is the major ground for my 
change of name. I am renouncing the existing of the name change of name. I am renouncing the existing of the name 
of MAHUGILA JISANDU CHANDALUA which I had of MAHUGILA JISANDU CHANDALUA which I had 
been using interchangeably with the name of MAHUGILA been using interchangeably with the name of MAHUGILA 
J.CHANDALUA, MAHUGILA CHANDALUA, MAHUGILA J.CHANDALUA, MAHUGILA CHANDALUA, MAHUGILA 
CHANDARUA JISANDU and state that my name shall read as CHANDARUA JISANDU and state that my name shall read as 
MAHUGILA JISANDU CHANDALUA as aforesaid.MAHUGILA JISANDU CHANDALUA as aforesaid.

I HEREBY DECLARE THAT, I shall at all times hereafter in I HEREBY DECLARE THAT, I shall at all times hereafter in 
all records, deeds and instruments, in writing and in all actions all records, deeds and instruments, in writing and in all actions 
and proceedings and all dealings and transactions and upon all and proceedings and all dealings and transactions and upon all 
occasions whatsoever use and sign the said name of MAHUGILA occasions whatsoever use and sign the said name of MAHUGILA 
JISANDU CHANDALUA who was born on 05th April 1979.JISANDU CHANDALUA who was born on 05th April 1979.

AND I HEREBY authorize and request all persons to designate, AND I HEREBY authorize and request all persons to designate, 
describe and address me by such assumed name of MAHUGILA describe and address me by such assumed name of MAHUGILA 
JISANDU CHANDALUA and I relinquish my former name of JISANDU CHANDALUA and I relinquish my former name of 
MAHUGILA J. CHANDALUA, MAHUGILA CHANDALUA, MAHUGILA J. CHANDALUA, MAHUGILA CHANDALUA, 
MAHUGILA CHANDARUA JISANDU this 30th day of MAHUGILA CHANDARUA JISANDU this 30th day of 
January,2026.January,2026.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at Tabora bySIGNED and DELIVERED at Tabora by
The said MAHUGILA JISANDU CHANDALUAThe said MAHUGILA JISANDU CHANDALUA
Who is known to me personallyWho is known to me personally
This 30TH day of January 2026This 30TH day of January 2026

BEFORE ME:-
Name: Kelvin Kayaga

Signature:...........
Address: 1822,  Tabora

Qualification:  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.3293

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED, I JACKLINE WILLISONI PALANJO BY THIS DEED, I JACKLINE WILLISONI PALANJO 
of TABORA, a Citizen of Tanzania, do hereby absolutely of TABORA, a Citizen of Tanzania, do hereby absolutely 
renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former name renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former name 
(s) of JACKLINE WILSON PALLANGYO As it appears in My (s) of JACKLINE WILSON PALLANGYO As it appears in My 
NIDA. With No. 20031014-25403-00001-15 in lieu thereof to NIDA. With No. 20031014-25403-00001-15 in lieu thereof to 
assume the new name (s) JACKLINE WILLISONI PALANJO assume the new name (s) JACKLINE WILLISONI PALANJO 
As it appears in My Academic certificate.As it appears in My Academic certificate.

The reason of using son of using son of using son of using son The reason of using son of using son of using son of using son 
of using JACKLINE WILSON PALLANGYO are the names of using JACKLINE WILSON PALLANGYO are the names 
that are in my NIDA. I opt to use the names of JACKLINE that are in my NIDA. I opt to use the names of JACKLINE 
WILLISONI PALANJO to align with my NIDA, and ALL other WILLISONI PALANJO to align with my NIDA, and ALL other 
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relevant documentsrelevant documents

AND IN PURSUANCE OF SUCH renunciation of my former AND IN PURSUANCE OF SUCH renunciation of my former 
name(s) JACKLINE WILSON PALLANGYO I HEREBY name(s) JACKLINE WILSON PALLANGYO I HEREBY 
DECLARE THAT, I will at all times hereinafter in all records, DECLARE THAT, I will at all times hereinafter in all records, 
deeds, actions and proceedings, instruments, in all dealings and deeds, actions and proceedings, instruments, in all dealings and 
all transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever use and sign all transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever use and sign 
the signature of my new name(s) of JACKLINE WILLISONI the signature of my new name(s) of JACKLINE WILLISONI 
PALANJO.PALANJO.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST ALL persons AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST ALL persons 
to designate, describe and address me by such assumed new to designate, describe and address me by such assumed new 
names JACKLINE WILLISONI PALANJO Only instead of the names JACKLINE WILLISONI PALANJO Only instead of the 
renounced names.renounced names.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand hereunto on the IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand hereunto on the 
day and year hereinafter set forth.day and year hereinafter set forth.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at TABORASIGNED and DELIVERED at TABORA
by the said JACKLINE WILLISONI PALANJOby the said JACKLINE WILLISONI PALANJO
who is known to mewho is known to me
this 21 day of January, 2026.this 21 day of January, 2026.

BEFORE ME: BEFORE ME: 
Name: Name: B. W. MwakatobeB. W. Mwakatobe

Signature…………Signature…………
Address: 33,Address: 33, Tabora Tabora

Qualification: Qualification: Commissioner for OathsCommissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3294

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

By this Deed I, STELA SWEDI MSANGI of P.O. BOX 174, By this Deed I, STELA SWEDI MSANGI of P.O. BOX 174, 
TABORA, do hereby absolutely, renounce and abandon the TABORA, do hereby absolutely, renounce and abandon the 
use of my former names MWANAIMA CHIKIRA MSANGI use of my former names MWANAIMA CHIKIRA MSANGI 
which appears by mistake In My National Identity Card NIDA which appears by mistake In My National Identity Card NIDA 
NO.19700722-45126-00001-12 and Adopt the STELA SWEDI NO.19700722-45126-00001-12 and Adopt the STELA SWEDI 
MSANGI Which Appear in My Marriage Certificate. The reason MSANGI Which Appear in My Marriage Certificate. The reason 
for this change is that to have consistent use of name and to align for this change is that to have consistent use of name and to align 
with My Marriage Certificatewith My Marriage Certificate

AND in pursuance of such name as aforesaid I hereby declare AND in pursuance of such name as aforesaid I hereby declare 
I shall at all thereafter in all records deeds and instruments in I shall at all thereafter in all records deeds and instruments in 
writing and in all action and proceedings and in all dealings and writing and in all action and proceedings and in all dealings and 
transactions a STELA SWEDI MSANGI.transactions a STELA SWEDI MSANGI.

And upon all occasion whatsoever use and sign my name, And upon all occasion whatsoever use and sign my name, 
STELA SWEDI MSANGI And I hereby authorized and request STELA SWEDI MSANGI And I hereby authorized and request 
all persons to designate and address me by such name of STELA all persons to designate and address me by such name of STELA 
SWEDI MSANGI only.SWEDI MSANGI only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I, have hereunder signed my assumed IN WITNESS WHEREOF I, have hereunder signed my assumed 
name of STELA SWEDI MSANGI in the manner hereinafter name of STELA SWEDI MSANGI in the manner hereinafter 
appearing.appearing.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the saidSIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
STELA SWEDI MSANGI who isSTELA SWEDI MSANGI who is
Known to me Personally/ identifiedKnown to me Personally/ identified
The latter being known to me personallyThe latter being known to me personally
In my presence this 21 day of 1 2026In my presence this 21 day of 1 2026

                   
BEFORE ME:-
Name: Flavia Francis

Signature:...........
Address: 50,  Tabora

Qualification:  Advocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.3295

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED, I the undersigned LEONARD ALPHAXARD BY THIS DEED, I the undersigned LEONARD ALPHAXARD 
MAGUCHA Male, adult, a legal resident of Mwanza - Tanzania MAGUCHA Male, adult, a legal resident of Mwanza - Tanzania 
and a Citizen of the United Republic of Tanzania, DO HEREBY and a Citizen of the United Republic of Tanzania, DO HEREBY 
declare and absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my declare and absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my 
former names of LEONARD ALPHAXARD CHACHA as former names of LEONARD ALPHAXARD CHACHA as 
registered with the National Identitication Authority and issued registered with the National Identitication Authority and issued 
with National Identitication Numb 19901202-33223-00001-22 with National Identitication Numb 19901202-33223-00001-22 
and LEONARD ALPHAXAD MAGUCHA as it appears on my and LEONARD ALPHAXAD MAGUCHA as it appears on my 
Certificate of Secondary Education and adopt as from this date Certificate of Secondary Education and adopt as from this date 
the names of LEONARD ALPHAXARD MAGUCHA.the names of LEONARD ALPHAXARD MAGUCHA.

And in pursuance of such change of my name as aforesaid And in pursuance of such change of my name as aforesaid 
I hereby declare that I shall at all times hereinafter in all I hereby declare that I shall at all times hereinafter in all 
records, deeds, proceedings and instruments in writing and on records, deeds, proceedings and instruments in writing and on 
all actions, and in ali dealings and transactions and upon all all actions, and in ali dealings and transactions and upon all 
occasions whatsoever use and sign the said name of LEONARD occasions whatsoever use and sign the said name of LEONARD 
ALPHAXARD MAGUCHA as my name in lieu of my ALPHAXARD MAGUCHA as my name in lieu of my 
abandoned names of LEONARD ALPHAXARD CHACHA and abandoned names of LEONARD ALPHAXARD CHACHA and 
LEONARD ALPHAXAD MAGUCHA.LEONARD ALPHAXAD MAGUCHA.

AND I Hereby authorize and request all persons to designate and AND I Hereby authorize and request all persons to designate and 
address me by my assumed name of LEONARD ALPHAXARD address me by my assumed name of LEONARD ALPHAXARD 
MAGUCHA.MAGUCHA.

IN WITNESS hereof I have this manner appearing hereunder.IN WITNESS hereof I have this manner appearing hereunder.

SWORN at Mwanza by the SWORN at Mwanza by the 
LEONARD ALPHAXARD MAGUCHALEONARD ALPHAXARD MAGUCHA
who is known to me personally/introducedwho is known to me personally/introduced
to me by SCHOLASTICA  MAGUCHA.to me by SCHOLASTICA  MAGUCHA.
the later being known to me personally the later being known to me personally 
this 29this 29thth  day of  May, 2024.  day of  May, 2024.

BEFORE ME: BEFORE ME: 
Name: Name: Penina S. NgalyaPenina S. Ngalya

Signature…………Signature…………
Address: 2766,Address: 2766,  Mwanza  Mwanza

Qualification: Qualification: Commzssioner for OathsCommzssioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.3295

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

THIS CHANGE OF NAME BY DEEDPOLL is made this THIS CHANGE OF NAME BY DEEDPOLL is made this 
8th day of January, 026 by me WARDA AMINI MOHAMED 8th day of January, 026 by me WARDA AMINI MOHAMED 
Whose formally was known as WARDA A. MOHAMED and Whose formally was known as WARDA A. MOHAMED and 
WARDA AMINI NDOSSI of P.O Box 27-Hai, and a resident of WARDA AMINI NDOSSI of P.O Box 27-Hai, and a resident of 
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Kilimanjaro Region.Kilimanjaro Region.

WITNESSES AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows :-WITNESSES AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows :-

1. I absolutely renounce and abandon the use of the said 1. I absolutely renounce and abandon the use of the said 
former names of WARDA A. MOHAMED, which appears former names of WARDA A. MOHAMED, which appears 
on my Academic Certificate such as Ordinary Diploma in on my Academic Certificate such as Ordinary Diploma in 
community development with number NTA6/ST001156AB community development with number NTA6/ST001156AB 
and the names WARDA AMINI NDOSSI which appears on my and the names WARDA AMINI NDOSSI which appears on my 
National Identity Card with No. 19960622-25315-00001-11 and National Identity Card with No. 19960622-25315-00001-11 and 
assume, determine and use the new names of WARDA AMINI assume, determine and use the new names of WARDA AMINI 
MOHAMED, which appears on my Certificate of Birth, (Copy MOHAMED, which appears on my Certificate of Birth, (Copy 
of the same is herein annexed) are all mine.of the same is herein annexed) are all mine.

2. AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as 2. AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as 
aforementioned I DECLARE that, I shall, at all times hereafter, aforementioned I DECLARE that, I shall, at all times hereafter, 
in all records, documents and other writings and in all actions in all records, documents and other writings and in all actions 
and dealings and on all occasions whatsoever use the new and dealings and on all occasions whatsoever use the new 
name of WARDA AMINI MOHAMED in substitution for the name of WARDA AMINI MOHAMED in substitution for the 
former names of WARDA A. MOHAMED and WARDA AMINI former names of WARDA A. MOHAMED and WARDA AMINI 
NDOSSI so relinquished as aforesaid to the intent that I may NDOSSI so relinquished as aforesaid to the intent that I may 
hereafter be known not by the aforesaid former names, but by hereafter be known not by the aforesaid former names, but by 
the new name of WARDA AMINI MOHAMED only.the new name of WARDA AMINI MOHAMED only.

3. AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUIRE all persons 3. AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUIRE all persons 
at all times to describe and address me by new name of WARDA at all times to describe and address me by new name of WARDA 
AMINI MOHAMED.AMINI MOHAMED.

IN WITNESS whereof, I have hereunto subscribed myself new IN WITNESS whereof, I have hereunto subscribed myself new 
name of WARDA AMINI MOHAMED and have affixed my name of WARDA AMINI MOHAMED and have affixed my 
signature the day and year herein written.signature the day and year herein written.

Sworn at HAI by the said,Sworn at HAI by the said,
WARDA AMINI MOHAMEDWARDA AMINI MOHAMED
who is known/ identified to me, the latter who is known/ identified to me, the latter 
being personally known to mebeing personally known to me
this 8th Day of January, 2026.this 8th Day of January, 2026.

BEFORE ME:-
Name: Elisante T. Kimaro

Signature:...........
Address: 160,  Hai

Qualification:  Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3296

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED made this 4BY THIS DEED made this 4thth day of July, 2022 I, PETRO  day of July, 2022 I, PETRO 
MACHAGE BENARD formerly known by the names of MACHAGE BENARD formerly known by the names of 
PETRO BENARD MACHAGE of P. O. Box 16, TARIME, PETRO BENARD MACHAGE of P. O. Box 16, TARIME, 
hereby absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my said hereby absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my said 
former name of PETRO BENARD MACHAGE and assume and former name of PETRO BENARD MACHAGE and assume and 
determine to take and use the new name of PETRO MACHAGE determine to take and use the new name of PETRO MACHAGE 
BENARD in substitution of my former name of PETRO BENARD in substitution of my former name of PETRO 
BENARD MACHAGE. Being a Citizen of the United Republic BENARD MACHAGE. Being a Citizen of the United Republic 
of Tanzania by birth I DO HEREBYof Tanzania by birth I DO HEREBY

ABSOLUTELY renounce and abandon the use of my former ABSOLUTELY renounce and abandon the use of my former 
name of PETRO BENARD MACHAGE as variably used name of PETRO BENARD MACHAGE as variably used 

in my NATIONAL IDENTITY AUTHORITY(NIDA). And in my NATIONAL IDENTITY AUTHORITY(NIDA). And 
in pursuance of such change of name as aforesaid I hereby in pursuance of such change of name as aforesaid I hereby 
declare that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds and declare that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds and 
instruments in writing and in all actions and proceedings and in instruments in writing and in all actions and proceedings and in 
all dealings and transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever all dealings and transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever 
related to my professional use and sign the name of PETRO related to my professional use and sign the name of PETRO 
MACHAGE BENARD as my name in lieu of the said name of MACHAGE BENARD as my name in lieu of the said name of 
PETRO BENARD MACHAGE renounced as afore said.PETRO BENARD MACHAGE renounced as afore said.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request all persons to AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request all persons to 
designate and address me by such assumed name of PETRO designate and address me by such assumed name of PETRO 
MACHAGE BENARD only.MACHAGE BENARD only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunder signed my assumed IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunder signed my assumed 
name of PETRO MACHAGE BENARD and have set my hand name of PETRO MACHAGE BENARD and have set my hand 
this 4this 4thth day of July, 2022. day of July, 2022.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the saidSIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
PETRO MACHAGE BENARDPETRO MACHAGE BENARD
Who is known to me personally. Who is known Who is known to me personally. Who is known 
to me personally this 4to me personally this 4thth day of July, 2022. day of July, 2022.

BEFORE ME: BEFORE ME: 
Name: Name: Mwajuma Nuru MkonyiMwajuma Nuru Mkonyi

Signature…………Signature…………
Address: 963,Address: 963, Dodoma Dodoma

Qualification: Qualification: State AttorneyState Attorney

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3297

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED I, ALLY YAHAYA LUSITA of P.O. Box BY THIS DEED I, ALLY YAHAYA LUSITA of P.O. Box 
MWANZA formerly known as ALLY LUSITA YAHAYA, MWANZA formerly known as ALLY LUSITA YAHAYA, 
Tanzanian, DO HEREBY absolutely renounce and abandon the Tanzanian, DO HEREBY absolutely renounce and abandon the 
use of the said as ALLY LUSITA YAHAYA in lieu thereof do use of the said as ALLY LUSITA YAHAYA in lieu thereof do 
assume the name ALLY YAHAYA LUSITA. The name of ALLY assume the name ALLY YAHAYA LUSITA. The name of ALLY 
LUSITA YAHAYA was used and appeared on my National LUSITA YAHAYA was used and appeared on my National 
Identity Card No. 19951007-33201-00002-25 and the names of Identity Card No. 19951007-33201-00002-25 and the names of 
ALLY YAHAYA LUSITA was used and appeared on my Birth ALLY YAHAYA LUSITA was used and appeared on my Birth 
Certificate and I hereby announce to be known in the names Certificate and I hereby announce to be known in the names 
ALLY YAHAYA LUSITA.ALLY YAHAYA LUSITA.

I hereby declare that I will be known at all times hereafter in I hereby declare that I will be known at all times hereafter in 
all records, deeds, and instruments in writing and in all actions all records, deeds, and instruments in writing and in all actions 
and proceedings, in all dealings and transactions, and upon all and proceedings, in all dealings and transactions, and upon all 
occasions whatsoever use and sign of the said ALLY YAHAYA occasions whatsoever use and sign of the said ALLY YAHAYA 
LUSITA as my name in lieu of my said former names of as LUSITA as my name in lieu of my said former names of as 
ALLY LUSITA YAHAYA renounced as aforesaid.ALLY LUSITA YAHAYA renounced as aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY authorized and request all person to designate AND I HEREBY authorized and request all person to designate 
describe and address me by such assumed name of ALLY describe and address me by such assumed name of ALLY 
YAHAYA LUSITA only.YAHAYA LUSITA only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand at MWANZA, and IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand at MWANZA, and 
I hereon substitute my old names of ALLY LUSITA YAHAYA I hereon substitute my old names of ALLY LUSITA YAHAYA 
by my new names of ALLY YAHAYA  LUSITA.by my new names of ALLY YAHAYA  LUSITA.

Signed and Delivered by the saidSigned and Delivered by the said
ALLY YAHAYA LUSITA who is known to ALLY YAHAYA LUSITA who is known to 
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me personally in my presenceme personally in my presence
Identified to me byIdentified to me by
This 30  day of   January, 2026.This 30  day of   January, 2026.

BEFORE ME: BEFORE ME: 
Name: Name: A. G. MtujiA. G. Mtuji

Signature…………Signature…………
Address: 155,Address: 155,  Mwanza  Mwanza

Qualification: Qualification: Resident MagistrateResident Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3298

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS  DEED  I,  SALOME  MWAIPOPO  MWAITEBELE    BY THIS  DEED  I,  SALOME  MWAIPOPO  MWAITEBELE    
an  adult,  Christian and   a resident of P.O.  Box  122,  Mbeya,  DO an  adult,  Christian and   a resident of P.O.  Box  122,  Mbeya,  DO 
HEREBY  declare and absolutely renounce and abandon the  use HEREBY  declare and absolutely renounce and abandon the  use 
of my former names of SALOME   SAMWELI    MWAIPOPO as of my former names of SALOME   SAMWELI    MWAIPOPO as 
my name, as it  appeared in  My Citizen Identity  Card  (NIDA)  my name, as it  appeared in  My Citizen Identity  Card  (NIDA)  
and in  lieu thereof do assume and adopt the  name of SALOME  and in  lieu thereof do assume and adopt the  name of SALOME  
MWAIPOPO   MWAITEBELE   which appeared in  My NMB MWAIPOPO   MWAITEBELE   which appeared in  My NMB 
Bank Account,  in My Tanzania Postal Bank Account,  in My Bank Account,  in My Tanzania Postal Bank Account,  in My 
National Health Insurance Fund (NHIF)   and  in My Public  National Health Insurance Fund (NHIF)   and  in My Public  
Service  Pensions Fund.Service  Pensions Fund.

AND  IN PURSUANCE  of such  change of name as  aforesaid,  I AND  IN PURSUANCE  of such  change of name as  aforesaid,  I 
DO  HEREBY   DECLARE  THAT,  I shall at all  times hereafter DO  HEREBY   DECLARE  THAT,  I shall at all  times hereafter 
in  all  records, deeds and instruments  in  writing and in  all  in  all  records, deeds and instruments  in  writing and in  all  
actions,  proceedings, and  in  all  dealings  and   transactions actions,  proceedings, and  in  all  dealings  and   transactions 
and   upon all occasions whatsoever, use and sign  the said  name and   upon all occasions whatsoever, use and sign  the said  name 
of SALOME  MWAIPOPO   MWAITEBELE  as my  name of SALOME  MWAIPOPO   MWAITEBELE  as my  name 
in  lieu  of my  abandoned  name of   SALOME  SAMWELI in  lieu  of my  abandoned  name of   SALOME  SAMWELI 
MWAIPOPO renounced as  aforesaid.MWAIPOPO renounced as  aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE and request all persons AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE and request all persons 
and authorities to designate and address me,  in the name of and authorities to designate and address me,  in the name of 
SALOME  MWAIPOPO  MWAITEBELE.SALOME  MWAIPOPO  MWAITEBELE.

IN WITNESS  WHEREOF  I have hereunto subscribed my IN WITNESS  WHEREOF  I have hereunto subscribed my 
name SALOME  MWAIPOPO MWAITEBELE  on the  date name SALOME  MWAIPOPO MWAITEBELE  on the  date 
and  manner hereunder appearing:and  manner hereunder appearing:

SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at Mbeya- By SIGNED  and  DELIVERED  at Mbeya- By 
The  said  Salome  Mwaipopo mwaitebele The  said  Salome  Mwaipopo mwaitebele 
Who is to known me  PersonallyWho is to known me  Personally
This  5This  5thth day of January  2026. day of January  2026.
    
BEFORE ME: BEFORE ME: 
Name: Name: Ayub MwakalongeAyub Mwakalonge

Signature…………Signature…………
Address: 2696, Address: 2696, MbeyaMbeya

Qualification: Qualification: Commissioner for OathsCommissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3299

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS  DEED, I  HARODI   EMMANUELY   MBILINYI BY THIS  DEED, I  HARODI   EMMANUELY   MBILINYI 
a citizen or United  Tanzania by birth  DO  HEREBY a citizen or United  Tanzania by birth  DO  HEREBY 
ABSOLUTELY  renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of ABSOLUTELY  renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of 
my former names  of HARODI  ALLAN   MBILINYI and adopt my former names  of HARODI  ALLAN   MBILINYI and adopt 
as from the date of this , Poll  and in substitution of my former as from the date of this , Poll  and in substitution of my former 
name,  the name  of HARODI   EMMANUELY  MBILINYI.name,  the name  of HARODI   EMMANUELY  MBILINYI.

THE REASONS FOR THE CHANGES ARE HEREIN  THE REASONS FOR THE CHANGES ARE HEREIN  
SHOWN;-SHOWN;-

That, this changes  is caused  by various incidences due to That, this changes  is caused  by various incidences due to 
various errors happened during the process of my National  various errors happened during the process of my National  
Identity Card  (NIDA)  registration that l used  the  names  of Identity Card  (NIDA)  registration that l used  the  names  of 
HARODI    ALLAN   MBILINYI respectively instead of using  HARODI    ALLAN   MBILINYI respectively instead of using  
the proper and  correct full names  of   HARODI    EMMANUELY the proper and  correct full names  of   HARODI    EMMANUELY 
MBILINYIMBILINYI

And, in pursuance of such  change  of name as aforesaid I hereby  And, in pursuance of such  change  of name as aforesaid I hereby  
declare that I shall Lie known, sign  at ail material times  and  declare that I shall Lie known, sign  at ail material times  and  
place  hereinafter, in all actions and  procedings, deeds   and  place  hereinafter, in all actions and  procedings, deeds   and  
instruments  and  in  all  dealings and  transactions  and  upon  ail  instruments  and  in  all  dealings and  transactions  and  upon  ail  
occasions whatsoever, use and  sig11 the said name  of HARODI occasions whatsoever, use and  sig11 the said name  of HARODI 
EMMANUELY  MBILINYI  as my name  in lieu  of the  said  EMMANUELY  MBILINYI  as my name  in lieu  of the  said  
former names  of HARODI  ALLAN  MBILINYI renounced  asformer names  of HARODI  ALLAN  MBILINYI renounced  as
  
And, I hereby  authorize and request all persons to designate, And, I hereby  authorize and request all persons to designate, 
describe and address me by such assumed  name of HARODI describe and address me by such assumed  name of HARODI 
EMMANUELY   MBILINYI..EMMANUELY   MBILINYI..

IN lVITNESS ,NHEREOF I have  hereunder subscribe and IN lVITNESS ,NHEREOF I have  hereunder subscribe and 
signed  my assumed name  of  HARODI EMMANUELY signed  my assumed name  of  HARODI EMMANUELY 
MBILINYIMBILINYI

Sigiled and Delivered at Dar es SalaamSigiled and Delivered at Dar es Salaam
by the said  HARODI  EMMANUELY MBILINYIby the said  HARODI  EMMANUELY MBILINYI
who is kn.own to me personally/  identifiedwho is kn.own to me personally/  identified
To me by.........................................To me by.........................................
This   12  day  of    August ,2025This   12  day  of    August ,2025
  
BEFORE ME: BEFORE ME: 
Name: Name: John LingopolaJohn Lingopola

Signature…………Signature…………
Address:31909,Address:31909,DsmDsm

Qualification: Qualification: Commissioner for OathsCommissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3300

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By this Deed I the  undersigned NELLY  NDELO  MATONGO By this Deed I the  undersigned NELLY  NDELO  MATONGO 
of  P.O.Box 1240 DODOMA, do hereby renounce and abandon of  P.O.Box 1240 DODOMA, do hereby renounce and abandon 
the use of my former names of NELLY MATAYO  NDELO  as  the use of my former names of NELLY MATAYO  NDELO  as  
it appears  in  my  National  Identity Card  in  lieu  thereof do it appears  in  my  National  Identity Card  in  lieu  thereof do 
assume and adopt  the  name of NELLY  NDELO  MATONGO  assume and adopt  the  name of NELLY  NDELO  MATONGO  
as it  appears  in  my voter’s identity card and in my teaching as it  appears  in  my voter’s identity card and in my teaching 
cerlificate.cerlificate.

That,  the  reason  for change of names  is  that during  registration  That,  the  reason  for change of names  is  that during  registration  
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And I hereby authorize and request all persons to designate and And I hereby authorize and request all persons to designate and 
address me by such names of NELLY NDELO MATONGO address me by such names of NELLY NDELO MATONGO 
only.only.

IN WITNESS  WHEREOF, I have hereunder signed  my IN WITNESS  WHEREOF, I have hereunder signed  my 
assumed names of NELLY  NDELO  MATONGO in the manner assumed names of NELLY  NDELO  MATONGO in the manner 
hereinafter appearing.hereinafter appearing.
SIGNED and DELIVERED at Dodoma by the said  SIGNED and DELIVERED at Dodoma by the said  
NELLY  NDELO   MATONGO who is NELLY  NDELO   MATONGO who is 
Personally known to me/identified Personally known to me/identified 
to me by.................................................. to me by.................................................. 
the latter being known to me personallythe latter being known to me personally
my presence this 22   day of  January, 2026.my presence this 22   day of  January, 2026.

BEFORE ME: BEFORE ME: 
Name: Name: Ayub David SudayAyub David Suday

Signature…………Signature…………
Address:43, Address:43, DodomaDodoma

Qualification: Qualification: Commissioner for OathsCommissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3301

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,  I,  PASIANA AMOS   KAAYA   of  DAR  BY  THIS  DEED,  I,  PASIANA AMOS   KAAYA   of  DAR  
ES  SALAAM,   DO  HEREBY wholly, absolutely  and utterly ES  SALAAM,   DO  HEREBY wholly, absolutely  and utterly 
renounce,  relinquish and abandon  the  use of my former name  renounce,  relinquish and abandon  the  use of my former name  
of  PASIANA  STEPHEN  MLAY  as it  can be seen  in  my of  PASIANA  STEPHEN  MLAY  as it  can be seen  in  my 
National  identity  card (NIDA)  FOR  THE  REASON  THAT National  identity  card (NIDA)  FOR  THE  REASON  THAT 
the variation  of names  is  because  at the  time  of registration  the variation  of names  is  because  at the  time  of registration  
of names  on  the  identity  card  I     used  the  name  of  my  of names  on  the  identity  card  I     used  the  name  of  my  
father the  name STEPHEN  MLAY    but  now  it  is  my wish father the  name STEPHEN  MLAY    but  now  it  is  my wish 
to use the  name  of my  husband  the  name AMOS  KAAYA so to use the  name  of my  husband  the  name AMOS  KAAYA so 
from  now on  I    want to use  and to be known  as  PASIANA from  now on  I    want to use  and to be known  as  PASIANA 
AMOS KAAYA  and as from the date  of this deed poll and in  AMOS KAAYA  and as from the date  of this deed poll and in  
substitution  of my former  name and  use  the  name  PASIANA substitution  of my former  name and  use  the  name  PASIANA 
AMOS   KAAYA  as  it  appears  in  my  Public  Service Pensions AMOS   KAAYA  as  it  appears  in  my  Public  Service Pensions 
Fund  (PSPF) and my Employment RecordsFund  (PSPF) and my Employment Records

For the purpose of evidence  such determination,  I, hereby For the purpose of evidence  such determination,  I, hereby 
DECLARE  that I    shall at all times hereinafter  in  all  records,  DECLARE  that I    shall at all times hereinafter  in  all  records,  
deed,  documents  and other writings  and in  all action, suits deed,  documents  and other writings  and in  all action, suits 
and proceedings  as well as in all Public and Private dealings and proceedings  as well as in all Public and Private dealings 
and transactions  and creations whatsoever  use and subscribe and transactions  and creations whatsoever  use and subscribe 
the said name of PASIANA  AMOS  KAAYA as my  name  in  the said name of PASIANA  AMOS  KAAYA as my  name  in  
lieu  of and  in  substitution  for  my former  name  of  PASIANA  lieu  of and  in  substitution  for  my former  name  of  PASIANA  
STEPHEN  MLAYSTEPHEN  MLAY

AND I   HEREBY expressly authorize and require ali and AND I   HEREBY expressly authorize and require ali and 
every person and whatsoever at all times after the date  hereof every person and whatsoever at all times after the date  hereof 
to designated,  describe and address me by the adopted name to designated,  describe and address me by the adopted name 
PASIANA   AMOS  KAAYAPASIANA   AMOS  KAAYA

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have set my hand  at Dar es IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have set my hand  at Dar es 
Salaam,  and I    hereon substitute my old name of PASIANA Salaam,  and I    hereon substitute my old name of PASIANA 
STEPHEN  ML.AY by my new  name of  PASIANA    AMOSSTEPHEN  ML.AY by my new  name of  PASIANA    AMOS
KAAYA                                                                                                                               KAAYA                                                                                                                               

SIGNED and DELIVERED  by the saidSIGNED and DELIVERED  by the said
PASIANA   AMOS  KAAYA  whoPASIANA   AMOS  KAAYA  who
is known to me personally/to me byis known to me personally/to me by
................................................................................................................
the latter being known to me personallythe latter being known to me personally
in my presence this 12 day of   09,2025in my presence this 12 day of   09,2025
  
BEFORE ME: BEFORE ME: 
Name: Name: Emmanuel  PaulEmmanuel  Paul

Signature…………Signature…………
Address: 254,Address: 254,BundaBunda

Qualification: Qualification: Commissioner for OathsCommissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3302

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By this  deed  I TULALUMBA GEORGE  UHAGILE  YRS 31, By this  deed  I TULALUMBA GEORGE  UHAGILE  YRS 31, 
RELIGION  CHRISTIAN  , TRIBE MBENA, of CHAMAZI, RELIGION  CHRISTIAN  , TRIBE MBENA, of CHAMAZI, 
TEMEKE   DAR- ES SALAAM.TEMEKE   DAR- ES SALAAM.

Do hereby absolutely renounce and abandon the  use of Do hereby absolutely renounce and abandon the  use of 
my former name VANESA  GEORGE  UHAGILE  and my former name VANESA  GEORGE  UHAGILE  and 
in lieu thereof do assume as  from  the date hereof the name in lieu thereof do assume as  from  the date hereof the name 
TULALUMBA  GEORGE UHAGILE   of and  in pursuance  TULALUMBA  GEORGE UHAGILE   of and  in pursuance  
of such change as aforesaid hereby declare that TULALUMBA of such change as aforesaid hereby declare that TULALUMBA 
GEORGE  UHAGILE will at all time use land thereafter in GEORGE  UHAGILE will at all time use land thereafter in 
all records deeds and  instruments in writing and in all actions all records deeds and  instruments in writing and in all actions 
and  proceedings and transactions and upon all TULALUMBA and  proceedings and transactions and upon all TULALUMBA 
GEORGE  UHAGILE as  my name in lieu of my former said GEORGE  UHAGILE as  my name in lieu of my former said 
name of VANESA GEORGE  UHAGILE so enounced as name of VANESA GEORGE  UHAGILE so enounced as 
aforesaid.aforesaid.

And  I his authorized and request all persons to designate And  I his authorized and request all persons to designate 
describe and address my TULALUMBA  GEORGE  UHAGILE   describe and address my TULALUMBA  GEORGE  UHAGILE   
in witness whereby of I have hereinto set my hand this  MAY,  in witness whereby of I have hereinto set my hand this  MAY,  
day of 26,  2022.day of 26,  2022.

BEFORE ME: BEFORE ME: 
Name: Name: ......................................
Signature…………Signature…………
Address: 46266Address: 46266
Qualification: Qualification: Commissioner for OathsCommissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3303

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By THIS  DEED, I   JOHN   BONIPHACE  JOHN, the By THIS  DEED, I   JOHN   BONIPHACE  JOHN, the 
undersigned  person a  resident   Dar  es Salaam, a Citizen  undersigned  person a  resident   Dar  es Salaam, a Citizen  
of  the  United  Republic of Tanzania  by virtue  of  birth  DO of  the  United  Republic of Tanzania  by virtue  of  birth  DO 
HEREBY ABSOLUTELY,  renounce and abandon the use HEREBY ABSOLUTELY,  renounce and abandon the use 
of my former names of JOHN BONIPHACE  KANYONGA of my former names of JOHN BONIPHACE  KANYONGA 
which appears on my my  National  Identity  Card  with which appears on my my  National  Identity  Card  with 
No.19940613371050000229.No.19940613371050000229.

And in pursuance of such change of my names as foresaid  I And in pursuance of such change of my names as foresaid  I 
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hereby declare that I shall at all times  hereafter  in all records, hereby declare that I shall at all times  hereafter  in all records, 
deeds, and instruments  in  writing  and in  all  actions and deeds, and instruments  in  writing  and in  all  actions and 
proceedings and all dealings and transactions and upon all proceedings and all dealings and transactions and upon all 
occasions  whatsoever related to my professional use and sign occasions  whatsoever related to my professional use and sign 
the names of JOHN  BONIPHACE JOHN which appears  on my the names of JOHN  BONIPHACE JOHN which appears  on my 
Birth  Certificate and  my other documents as my name in lieu  Birth  Certificate and  my other documents as my name in lieu  
of the said names of JOHN   BONIPHACE   KANYONGA so of the said names of JOHN   BONIPHACE   KANYONGA so 
renounced as aforesaid.renounced as aforesaid.

The  reason for  such  change  being  that the  names  used  on  The  reason for  such  change  being  that the  names  used  on  
my  National Identity  Card  which  are  JOHN  BONIPHACE  my  National Identity  Card  which  are  JOHN  BONIPHACE  
KANYONGA are  inconsistency with the names  used on my KANYONGA are  inconsistency with the names  used on my 
other Documents which are JOHN BONIPHACE JOHN. other Documents which are JOHN BONIPHACE JOHN. 
Therefore, I would like to use the names of JOHN BONIPHACE Therefore, I would like to use the names of JOHN BONIPHACE 
JOHN in my all documents.JOHN in my all documents.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request  all persons and AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request  all persons and 
authorities  to  designate, describe and address me by such authorities  to  designate, describe and address me by such 
names of JOHN  BONIPHACE  JOHN.names of JOHN  BONIPHACE  JOHN.

IN      WITNESS     WHEREOF     I    have     hereunder     signed     IN      WITNESS     WHEREOF     I    have     hereunder     signed     
my     name     of  JOHN   BONIPHACE  JOHN and have set my my     name     of  JOHN   BONIPHACE  JOHN and have set my 
hand this 21hand this 21stst day of November, 2025. day of November, 2025.
  
SIGNED and DELIVERED at Dar es SalaamSIGNED and DELIVERED at Dar es Salaam
by the said JOHN BONIPHACE  JOHNby the said JOHN BONIPHACE  JOHN
who is known to me personallywho is known to me personally
This  21   day of     11,   2025.This  21   day of     11,   2025.

BEFORE ME: BEFORE ME: 
Name: Name: Christina WamburaChristina Wambura

Signature…………Signature…………
Address:14599,Address:14599,DsmDsm

Qualification: Qualification: Commissioner for OathsCommissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.   3304

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED,   EWALD   FRANCIS   KURINGE    of P.O.  BY  THIS  DEED,   EWALD   FRANCIS   KURINGE    of P.O.  
Box 59   MOSHI  , KILIMANJARO  also  known  as      EWALD  Box 59   MOSHI  , KILIMANJARO  also  known  as      EWALD  
KURINGE NGUMA       as  reflected  on  my NATIONAL    KURINGE NGUMA       as  reflected  on  my NATIONAL    
IDENTITY  CARD   with registration   No:  19531003-25111-IDENTITY  CARD   with registration   No:  19531003-25111-
00001-18  with a  copy  of  it annexed  hereto  do hereby 00001-18  with a  copy  of  it annexed  hereto  do hereby 
absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my former name absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my former name 
of  EWALD KURINGE  NGUMA and in lieu thereof do assume of  EWALD KURINGE  NGUMA and in lieu thereof do assume 
and adopt the name of EWALD   FRANCIS  KURINGE    as and adopt the name of EWALD   FRANCIS  KURINGE    as 
reflected on my NATIONAL    SOCIAL   SECURITY  FUND   reflected on my NATIONAL    SOCIAL   SECURITY  FUND   
(NSSF) with registration  No: 36460184 respectively  a copy (NSSF) with registration  No: 36460184 respectively  a copy 
annexed hereto.annexed hereto.

AND IN PURSUANCE  of such change of name as aforesaid I AND IN PURSUANCE  of such change of name as aforesaid I 
hereby declare that I shall at all times hereinafter in all records, hereby declare that I shall at all times hereinafter in all records, 
documents and other writings and in all actions and dealings documents and other writings and in all actions and dealings 
and all occasions whatsoever, use the new name of EWALO  and all occasions whatsoever, use the new name of EWALO  
FRANCIS KURINGE  in substitution for my former names so FRANCIS KURINGE  in substitution for my former names so 
relinquished as aforesaid.relinquished as aforesaid.

AND I hereby authorize and require all persons at all times AND I hereby authorize and require all persons at all times 
to describe and address me by new name EWALD FRANCIS  to describe and address me by new name EWALD FRANCIS  

KURINGE KURINGE 
  
IN WITNESS  WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my IN WITNESS  WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my 
new name of EWALD FRANCIS  KURINGE   this 16 day of new name of EWALD FRANCIS  KURINGE   this 16 day of 
DECEMBER 2025.DECEMBER 2025.

SIGNED and DELIVERD at MOSHI  by the said SIGNED and DELIVERD at MOSHI  by the said 
EWALD FRANCIS  KURINGE  who is known to me personally/ EWALD FRANCIS  KURINGE  who is known to me personally/ 
Identified to me by .........................................Identified to me by .........................................
the latter being known to me personally in mythe latter being known to me personally in my
presence this 16 day of DECEMBER 2025.presence this 16 day of DECEMBER 2025.

BEFORE ME: BEFORE ME: 
Name: Name: Innocent MsackInnocent Msack

Signature…………Signature…………
Address:3041, Address:3041, MoshiMoshi

Qualification: Qualification: Commissioner for OathsCommissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3305

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By THIS DEED, I SIFA    RUVUTO   LUSALULO of P.O. Box By THIS DEED, I SIFA    RUVUTO   LUSALULO of P.O. Box 
44,  KIGOMA,  a Citizen  of the United Republic  of Tanzania 44,  KIGOMA,  a Citizen  of the United Republic  of Tanzania 
by birth DO HEREBY ABSOLUTELY renounce  and abandon  by birth DO HEREBY ABSOLUTELY renounce  and abandon  
the use of my former names  of ANGELINA   MATAYO   the use of my former names  of ANGELINA   MATAYO   
RUMAMA.RUMAMA.

And  in pursuance  of such  change  of name  as aforesaid I And  in pursuance  of such  change  of name  as aforesaid I 
hereby  declare  that  I will  at all times hereafter -in all  records,  hereby  declare  that  I will  at all times hereafter -in all  records,  
deeds  and instruments  in  writing  and  in  all actions  and deeds  and instruments  in  writing  and  in  all actions  and 
proceedings and in all dealings,  transactions and upon  all proceedings and in all dealings,  transactions and upon  all 
occasions whatsoever related  to me to use and sign  the name occasions whatsoever related  to me to use and sign  the name 
of SIFA RUVUTO LUSALULO  appears  in my NIDA Number of SIFA RUVUTO LUSALULO  appears  in my NIDA Number 
19851008-47103-00001-19 as my name  in  lieu  of the  said 19851008-47103-00001-19 as my name  in  lieu  of the  said 
names  of   ANGELINA   MATAYO  RUMAMA renounced  asnames  of   ANGELINA   MATAYO  RUMAMA renounced  as
afore said.afore said.

THAT,  the reason  for such  change  names  of ANGELINA  THAT,  the reason  for such  change  names  of ANGELINA  
MATAYO  RUMAMA  into SIFA RUVUTO LUSALULO is MATAYO  RUMAMA  into SIFA RUVUTO LUSALULO is 
due to mistakes  occurred in my PSSF account  No. 3520368 my due to mistakes  occurred in my PSSF account  No. 3520368 my 
other name   ANGELINA   (my   given   name   by  step-father  other name   ANGELINA   (my   given   name   by  step-father  
who   raised   me)  and  the  names   of MATAYO RUMAMA who   raised   me)  and  the  names   of MATAYO RUMAMA 
(step father’s  name)  instead ofmy real name  of SIFA (name  (step father’s  name)  instead ofmy real name  of SIFA (name  
given by my biological  father) and RUVUTO  LUSALULO given by my biological  father) and RUVUTO  LUSALULO 
(my biological  father).(my biological  father).

AND I HEREBY  AUTHORIZE and  request  all persons  to AND I HEREBY  AUTHORIZE and  request  all persons  to 
designate and  address me  by such    ‘ names of SIFA  RUVUTO designate and  address me  by such    ‘ names of SIFA  RUVUTO 
LUSALULO.LUSALULO.

IN   WITNESS   ,vHEREOF   I   have   hereunder    signed    my   IN   WITNESS   ,vHEREOF   I   have   hereunder    signed    my   
name    of   SIFA   RUVUTO   LUSALULO  and have set  my name    of   SIFA   RUVUTO   LUSALULO  and have set  my 
hand this 30 day of December,2025.hand this 30 day of December,2025.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said               SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said               
SIFA RUVUTO LUSALULO                             SIFA RUVUTO LUSALULO                             
 is known to me personally/identified                                                                  is known to me personally/identified                                                                 
 by...................... by......................
the latter being known  to me personally               the latter being known  to me personally               
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in my presence  this  30 day of December, 2025.in my presence  this  30 day of December, 2025.

BEFORE ME: BEFORE ME: 
Name: Name: Diana ChoveDiana Chove

Signature…………Signature…………
Address:125, Address:125, KigomaKigoma

Qualification: Qualification: Commissioner for OathsCommissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.   3306

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS   DEED,   I   the  undersigned  HUSNA   ABDUL   BY  THIS   DEED,   I   the  undersigned  HUSNA   ABDUL   
NANJOPE,  adult,  Muslim, resident  of Mkuranga.  DO NANJOPE,  adult,  Muslim, resident  of Mkuranga.  DO 
HEREBY wholly,  absolutely  and utterly  renounce,  relinquish HEREBY wholly,  absolutely  and utterly  renounce,  relinquish 
and  abandon  the  use of former names  HUSNA  ABDUL  and  abandon  the  use of former names  HUSNA  ABDUL  
AMANI as  appearing in  my National  Identification  card with AMANI as  appearing in  my National  Identification  card with 
No. 20050408-61506-00001-15  and adopt  as from  date of this No. 20050408-61506-00001-15  and adopt  as from  date of this 
deed poll and  in  substitution of my former names,  the  name  deed poll and  in  substitution of my former names,  the  name  
of HUSNA  ABDUL NANJOPE   as appearing in my Birth of HUSNA  ABDUL NANJOPE   as appearing in my Birth 
Certificate with Entry No.  183452464280 and my Academic Certificate with Entry No.  183452464280 and my Academic 
Certificates.Certificates.

For the purpose  of evidence of such determination I, hereby  For the purpose  of evidence of such determination I, hereby  
DECLARE that I shall  at all times,   in  all   records.   deeds,   DECLARE that I shall  at all times,   in  all   records.   deeds,   
documents  and   other   writings   and   in  all   action   and documents  and   other   writings   and   in  all   action   and 
proceedings as  well  as  in all  public  and  private dealings as  proceedings as  well  as  in all  public  and  private dealings as  
transactions and  creations whatever  use and subscribe  the  said transactions and  creations whatever  use and subscribe  the  said 
name  of HUSNA  ABDUL  NAN.TOPE  as my name in  like  of name  of HUSNA  ABDUL  NAN.TOPE  as my name in  like  of 
and   in  substitution  for  my   former  name   HUSNA   ABDUL   and   in  substitution  for  my   former  name   HUSNA   ABDUL   
AMANI   as appearing in  my in my National  Identification AMANI   as appearing in  my in my National  Identification 
Card.Card.

THAT  the  reason  for such  change  of name  is due  to  the  THAT  the  reason  for such  change  of name  is due  to  the  
fact that  the  name  HUSNA ABDUL  AMANI  was mistakenly fact that  the  name  HUSNA ABDUL  AMANI  was mistakenly 
registered in my National  Identification card.registered in my National  Identification card.

AND I HEREBY  expressly authorize  and require all  and AND I HEREBY  expressly authorize  and require all  and 
every person and whatsoever at all  times after the date hereof every person and whatsoever at all  times after the date hereof 
designated, describe  and address  me by adopted  name of designated, describe  and address  me by adopted  name of 
HUSNA  ABDUL  NANJOPE.HUSNA  ABDUL  NANJOPE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have  set my hand at Dar es Salaam  IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have  set my hand at Dar es Salaam  
and there on substitute my  old  name  of  HUSNA   ABDUL   and there on substitute my  old  name  of  HUSNA   ABDUL   
AMANI   by  my  new  name  of HUSNA   ABDUL  NANJOPE.AMANI   by  my  new  name  of HUSNA   ABDUL  NANJOPE.
  
SIGNED  and DELIVERED by the said SIGNED  and DELIVERED by the said 
HUSNA  ABDUL  NANJOPE, HUSNA  ABDUL  NANJOPE, 
who is Identified to me bywho is Identified to me by
the latter being knownthe latter being known
to me personally, this  12 day of December, 2025to me personally, this  12 day of December, 2025

BEFORE ME: BEFORE ME: 
Name: Name: Aidan  MbuguyeAidan  Mbuguye

Signature…………Signature…………
Address:33506,Address:33506,DsmDsm

Qualification: Qualification: Commissioner for OathsCommissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3307

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS  DEED,  I,  SAMILA  BUBERWA  ISMAIL  of DAR BY THIS  DEED,  I,  SAMILA  BUBERWA  ISMAIL  of DAR 
ES SALAAM,  DO  HEREBY wholly,  absolutely  and utterly  ES SALAAM,  DO  HEREBY wholly,  absolutely  and utterly  
renounce,  relinquish  and abandon  the use  of my former name  renounce,  relinquish  and abandon  the use  of my former name  
of SAMIRA  BUBERWA  ISMAIL as it can be seen in  my  of SAMIRA  BUBERWA  ISMAIL as it can be seen in  my  
National  Identity  Card (NIDA)  FOR THE  REASON  THAT  National  Identity  Card (NIDA)  FOR THE  REASON  THAT  
the  variation  of names  is  because  at the  time  of registration  the  variation  of names  is  because  at the  time  of registration  
of  names  on  the identity  card  there was  a  typing  error where  of  names  on  the identity  card  there was  a  typing  error where  
instead  of writing the name SAMILA  they wrote SAMIRA  instead  of writing the name SAMILA  they wrote SAMIRA  
so from now on I   want to use and to be known as SAMILA  so from now on I   want to use and to be known as SAMILA  
BUBERWA  ISMAIL  and  as  from the date  of this deed  poll BUBERWA  ISMAIL  and  as  from the date  of this deed  poll 
and in substitution of my former nameand in substitution of my former name

For the purpose of evidence  such determination,  I,  hereby For the purpose of evidence  such determination,  I,  hereby 
DECLARE that I   shall at all times  hereinafter  in  all records,  DECLARE that I   shall at all times  hereinafter  in  all records,  
deed, documents  and other writings  and in  all  action, suits deed, documents  and other writings  and in  all  action, suits 
and proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings  and proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings  
and transactions  and creations whatsoever  use and subscribe and transactions  and creations whatsoever  use and subscribe 
the said name of SAMILA BUBERWA  ISMAIL as my name in  the said name of SAMILA BUBERWA  ISMAIL as my name in  
lieu  of and in  substitution  for my former  name  of SAMIRA  lieu  of and in  substitution  for my former  name  of SAMIRA  
BUBERWA  ISMAILBUBERWA  ISMAIL

AND I    HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and AND I    HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and 
every person and whatsoever  at all times after the date hereof every person and whatsoever  at all times after the date hereof 
to designated,  describe and address me by the adopted name of to designated,  describe and address me by the adopted name of 
SAMILA BUBERWA  ISMAILSAMILA BUBERWA  ISMAIL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have set my hand at Dar es Salaam, IN WITNESS WHEREOF  I   have set my hand at Dar es Salaam, 
and I   hereon substitute my old name of SAMIRA  BUBERWA  and I   hereon substitute my old name of SAMIRA  BUBERWA  
ISMAIL by my new name of  SAMILA  BUBERWA   ISMAILISMAIL by my new name of  SAMILA  BUBERWA   ISMAIL
  
SIGNED and DELIVERED by the saidSIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
SAMILA BUBERWA  ISMAIL whoSAMILA BUBERWA  ISMAIL who
is known to me personally/is known to me personally/
to me by........................................to me by........................................
the latter being known to me personallythe latter being known to me personally
in my presence this 22 day of  01, 202in my presence this 22 day of  01, 202

BEFORE ME: BEFORE ME: 
Name: Name: ........................................
Signature…………Signature…………
Address:5415,Address:5415,TangaTanga

Qualification: Qualification: Commissioner for OathsCommissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.   3308

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED  I,   ASANTIEL  SIMON  NGULELO,   of  BY  THIS  DEED  I,   ASANTIEL  SIMON  NGULELO,   of  
P.O.  Box  63  Hai,  do  hereby abandon  the use of my name P.O.  Box  63  Hai,  do  hereby abandon  the use of my name 
ASANTIEL  SIMON  MUSHI as it appears  on my Citizen ASANTIEL  SIMON  MUSHI as it appears  on my Citizen 
Identity  Card with  No. 19560101-25305-00001-21  and in  lieu  Identity  Card with  No. 19560101-25305-00001-21  and in  lieu  
therefore do assume  as from  the  date  hereof the  name of therefore do assume  as from  the  date  hereof the  name of 
ASANTIEL   SIMON  MUSHI.  In  pursuance  of such change  ASANTIEL   SIMON  MUSHI.  In  pursuance  of such change  
aforesaid,  I   hereby  declare  that  I   will  be known  at all  times aforesaid,  I   hereby  declare  that  I   will  be known  at all  times 
hereinafter in  all records,  deeds and instruments  in writing  hereinafter in  all records,  deeds and instruments  in writing  
and in all occasion whatsoever  use and sign the said name of and in all occasion whatsoever  use and sign the said name of 
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ASANTIEL   SIMON   NGULELO.ASANTIEL   SIMON   NGULELO.

That,  I   am taking this declaration  since I   no longer  use the That,  I   am taking this declaration  since I   no longer  use the 
former name of   ASANTIEL  SIMON  MUSHI in my present former name of   ASANTIEL  SIMON  MUSHI in my present 
particulars.particulars.

IN  WITNESS   WHEREOF,   I   hereunto  authorize  and  IN  WITNESS   WHEREOF,   I   hereunto  authorize  and  
request  the  public  to  know  and address me by the name of  request  the  public  to  know  and address me by the name of  
ASANTIEL  SIMON   NGULELO as from the date  of signingASANTIEL  SIMON   NGULELO as from the date  of signing
of this deed poll.of this deed poll.
  
Signed  and delivered at Bomang’ombe - Hai by Signed  and delivered at Bomang’ombe - Hai by 
the said  ASANTIEL   SIMON   NGULELO, the said  ASANTIEL   SIMON   NGULELO, 
who is known to  me Personally/ identified to mewho is known to  me Personally/ identified to me
by·······························by·······························
The latter known  to me personallyThe latter known  to me personally
this 30 day of January,  2026this 30 day of January,  2026

BEFORE ME: BEFORE ME: 
Name: Name: Mmbaga E.JMmbaga E.J
Signature…………Signature…………
Date:30/01/2026Date:30/01/2026
Address:88, Address:88, HaiHai

Qualification: Qualification: Commissioner for OathsCommissioner for Oaths

TTaarifa ya Kawaida Na.3309

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

BY THIS DEED I, KALISTY RAPHAEL BUKHAY  a resident BY THIS DEED I, KALISTY RAPHAEL BUKHAY  a resident 
of Mwanga formerly known as KALISTI RAFAELI TLEMU of Mwanga formerly known as KALISTI RAFAELI TLEMU 
AND KALISTI R. BUKHAYabsolutely renounce and abandon AND KALISTI R. BUKHAYabsolutely renounce and abandon 
the use of my former names of KALISTI RAFAELI TLEMUas the use of my former names of KALISTI RAFAELI TLEMUas 
it appears in my National identification Card No. 19570701-it appears in my National identification Card No. 19570701-
27411-00008-21 and KALISTI R. BUKHAY as it appears in 27411-00008-21 and KALISTI R. BUKHAY as it appears in 
National Health Insurance Fund Card N.402300488306and National Health Insurance Fund Card N.402300488306and 
in lieu thereof do assume and adopt the name of KALISTY in lieu thereof do assume and adopt the name of KALISTY 
RAPHAEL BUKHAY as it appears in my Catholic Baptism RAPHAEL BUKHAY as it appears in my Catholic Baptism 
CertificateCertificate

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid I AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid I 
HEREBY DECLARE THAT I shall at all-time hereinafter in all HEREBY DECLARE THAT I shall at all-time hereinafter in all 
Records, Deeds and Instruction and in writing and in all actions Records, Deeds and Instruction and in writing and in all actions 
and proceedings and in all dealings and transactions and upon and proceedings and in all dealings and transactions and upon 
all occasions whatsoever use and sign the said name KALISTY all occasions whatsoever use and sign the said name KALISTY 
RAPHAEL BUKHAY as my name in lieu of the said KALISTI RAPHAEL BUKHAY as my name in lieu of the said KALISTI 
RAFAELI TLEMU AND KALISTI R. BUKHAYrenounced as RAFAELI TLEMU AND KALISTI R. BUKHAYrenounced as 
aforesaid.aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE and REQUEST all persons to AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE and REQUEST all persons to 
designate and address me in the name of KALISTY RAPHAEL designate and address me in the name of KALISTY RAPHAEL 
BUKHAY make this declaration conscientiously believing the BUKHAY make this declaration conscientiously believing the 
same to be true and in accordance with the provisions of the same to be true and in accordance with the provisions of the 
Oaths and Statutory Declaration Act, [Cap. 34 R.E. 2023]Oaths and Statutory Declaration Act, [Cap. 34 R.E. 2023]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have unto subscribe the name of IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have unto subscribe the name of 
KALISTY RAPHAEL BUKHAY on the day and in the manner KALISTY RAPHAEL BUKHAY on the day and in the manner 
hereinafter appearing:hereinafter appearing:

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the saidSIGNED and DELIVERED by the said

KALISTY RAPHAEL BUKHAY who is known KALISTY RAPHAEL BUKHAY who is known 
to me personally/identified  to me to me personally/identified  to me 
by SELEMAN SANDORO Later being by SELEMAN SANDORO Later being 
known to me personallyknown to me personally
This 30This 30thth day of January, 2026 day of January, 2026

BEFORE ME:- BEFORE ME:- 
Name: Name: Baraka N. JuliusBaraka N. Julius

Signature…………Signature…………
Addres 1735,Addres 1735,  Moshi  Moshi

Qualification: Qualification: Commissioner for OathsCommissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.   3310

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED I, ELIZA ELIMO LYIMO, of Moshi BY THIS DEED I, ELIZA ELIMO LYIMO, of Moshi 
Kilimanjaro formerly known as, FLIZABETH ELIMO LYIMO Kilimanjaro formerly known as, FLIZABETH ELIMO LYIMO 
DO HEREBY absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my DO HEREBY absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my 
former names of ELIZABETH ELIMO LYIMO as it appear in former names of ELIZABETH ELIMO LYIMO as it appear in 
my National identification No Card 19671201-25101-00001-12 my National identification No Card 19671201-25101-00001-12 
and in lieu thereof do assume and adopt the name of ELIZA and in lieu thereof do assume and adopt the name of ELIZA 
ELIMO LYIMO as it appears in my Birth Certificate Card No ELIMO LYIMO as it appears in my Birth Certificate Card No 
417776102710 417776102710 

Reason for changing the names of ELIZABETH ELIMO Reason for changing the names of ELIZABETH ELIMO 
LYIMO, is that clerical error appear during registration of my LYIMO, is that clerical error appear during registration of my 
National identification card by using incorrect spelling in first National identification card by using incorrect spelling in first 
name, instead of using the names of ELIZA ELIMO LYIMO , name, instead of using the names of ELIZA ELIMO LYIMO , 
as the correct name that appear in my Birth Certificate Card No as the correct name that appear in my Birth Certificate Card No 
417776102710417776102710

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid I AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid I 
HEREBY DECLARE THAT I shall at all-time hereinafter in all HEREBY DECLARE THAT I shall at all-time hereinafter in all 
Records, Deeds and Instruction and in writing and in all actions Records, Deeds and Instruction and in writing and in all actions 
and proceedings and in all dealings and transactions and upon and proceedings and in all dealings and transactions and upon 
all occasions whatsoever use and sign the said name ELIZA all occasions whatsoever use and sign the said name ELIZA 
ELIMO LYIMO as my name in lieu of the said ELIZABETH ELIMO LYIMO as my name in lieu of the said ELIZABETH 
ELIMO LYIMO, as renounced as aforesaid.ELIMO LYIMO, as renounced as aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE and REQUEST all persons AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE and REQUEST all persons 
to designate and address me in the name of ELIZA ELIMO to designate and address me in the name of ELIZA ELIMO 
LYIMO, on the day and in the manner hereinafter appearing.LYIMO, on the day and in the manner hereinafter appearing.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the saidSIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
ELIZA ELIMO LYIMO, who is known ELIZA ELIMO LYIMO, who is known 
to me personally/identifiedto me personally/identified
to me by SELEMAN SANDORO Later being to me by SELEMAN SANDORO Later being 
known to me personallyknown to me personally
This 3This 3rdrd day of January, 2026 day of January, 2026

BEFORE ME:- BEFORE ME:- 
Name: Name: Baraka N. JuliusBaraka N. Julius

Signature…………Signature…………
Addres 1735,Addres 1735,  Moshi  Moshi

Qualification: Qualification: Commissioner for OathsCommissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3311

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
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The Registration of Documents Act
(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED POLL I, AVELINA SERAPHINI JOSEPH of BY THIS DEED POLL I, AVELINA SERAPHINI JOSEPH of 
P.  0. BOX 1249 Dodoma with mobile number  0621156841,  P.  0. BOX 1249 Dodoma with mobile number  0621156841,  
DO HEREBY  absolutely  renounce and abandon the use of my DO HEREBY  absolutely  renounce and abandon the use of my 
former names of AVERINA  JOSEPH SALAPHIN  which   appear former names of AVERINA  JOSEPH SALAPHIN  which   appear 
in my NTA Level 6 No.0119026 provided by National  Council in my NTA Level 6 No.0119026 provided by National  Council 
for Technical  Education and AVERINA JOSEPH SALAPHIN for Technical  Education and AVERINA JOSEPH SALAPHIN 
the name appears in Certificate  of Secondary Education with the name appears in Certificate  of Secondary Education with 
No. CS17000247232 and AVELINA JOSEPH SERAPHINE the No. CS17000247232 and AVELINA JOSEPH SERAPHINE the 
names appears in my TNMC Card with License No. 62135.names appears in my TNMC Card with License No. 62135.

And in lieu thereof assume the names of AVELINA SERAPHINI And in lieu thereof assume the names of AVELINA SERAPHINI 
JOSEPH appearing in my National Identity Card with No.  JOSEPH appearing in my National Identity Card with No.  
20000422-67110-00002-16 and my Birth Certificate with BB/20000422-67110-00002-16 and my Birth Certificate with BB/
No. 1383730.No. 1383730.

AND I, HEREBY DECLARE that at all times hereinafter  in AND I, HEREBY DECLARE that at all times hereinafter  in 
all records, deeds and instruments in writing, and in all dealings all records, deeds and instruments in writing, and in all dealings 
and transactions   and upon all occasions whatsoever,  shall use and transactions   and upon all occasions whatsoever,  shall use 
and sign the said names of AVELINA SERAPHINI JOSEPH  and sign the said names of AVELINA SERAPHINI JOSEPH  
as my names in lieu of the said names of AVERINA JOSEPH as my names in lieu of the said names of AVERINA JOSEPH 
SALAPHIN and AVELINA JOSEPH SERAPHINE renounced SALAPHIN and AVELINA JOSEPH SERAPHINE renounced 
as aforesaid.as aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE and REQUEST all persons to AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE and REQUEST all persons to 
designate and address me in the name of AVELINA SERAPHINI designate and address me in the name of AVELINA SERAPHINI 
JOSEPH appearing in my National Identity card (NIDA) and my JOSEPH appearing in my National Identity card (NIDA) and my 
Birth Certificate.Birth Certificate.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE and request all persons to AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE and request all persons to 
address me by such assumed names instead	 of the names address me by such assumed names instead	 of the names 
renounced.renounced.

SIGNED and DELIVERED  at DODOMA  bySIGNED and DELIVERED  at DODOMA  by
the said AVELINA SERAPHINI JOSEPH whothe said AVELINA SERAPHINI JOSEPH who
is known  to me personally/identified    to meis known  to me personally/identified    to me
the latter being known to me personally the latter being known to me personally 
in my presence this  11th  day  of  Feb, 2026in my presence this  11th  day  of  Feb, 2026

BEFORE ME: BEFORE ME: 
Name: Name: Salma Sadick JumanneSalma Sadick Jumanne

Signature…………Signature…………
Address: 1723, Address: 1723, DodomaDodoma

Qualification: Qualification: Commissioner for OathsCommissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3312

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

THIS DEED THIS DEED is  made this 12is  made this 12th th day of February, 2026 BY THIS day of February, 2026 BY THIS 
DEED, I  the  undersigned LIGHTNESS GODWIN NAHUMU DEED, I  the  undersigned LIGHTNESS GODWIN NAHUMU 
a  Tanzanian Citzen of  P.O.Box 1249 DODOMA, TANZANIA, a  Tanzanian Citzen of  P.O.Box 1249 DODOMA, TANZANIA, 
DO HEREBY ABSOLUTELYDO HEREBY ABSOLUTELY renounce and abandon the use  renounce and abandon the use 
of LIGHTNESS GODWIN NAHUM  as  it appearing  in  my  of LIGHTNESS GODWIN NAHUM  as  it appearing  in  my  
Citizen  Identity Card  No. 20010114-2507-00001-10 and in  Citizen  Identity Card  No. 20010114-2507-00001-10 and in  
lieu  therefore do assume as from the date hereof the name lieu  therefore do assume as from the date hereof the name 
of LIGHTNESS GODWIN NAHUMU as my name in lieu. of LIGHTNESS GODWIN NAHUMU as my name in lieu. 
The reason as to why I change my names is to harmonies my The reason as to why I change my names is to harmonies my 

documents.documents.

AND IN PURSUANCE  of such change of name as aforesaid AND IN PURSUANCE  of such change of name as aforesaid 
I hereby declare that I shall at all times hereinafter in all I hereby declare that I shall at all times hereinafter in all 
records, documents and other writings and in all actions and records, documents and other writings and in all actions and 
dealings and all occasions whatsoever, use the new names of dealings and all occasions whatsoever, use the new names of 
LIGHTNESS GODWIN NAHUMU as appearing in my birth LIGHTNESS GODWIN NAHUMU as appearing in my birth 
certificate No. 10000519108 appearing in my certificate of  certificate No. 10000519108 appearing in my certificate of  
Secondary Education No.  CS17000163526  and as appearing Secondary Education No.  CS17000163526  and as appearing 
in my Advanced certificate of  Secondary Education No.  in my Advanced certificate of  Secondary Education No.  
ACS20050215  and as appearing in my University certificate ACS20050215  and as appearing in my University certificate 
No.  RU/BSCF/2020/042  in substitution for my former names No.  RU/BSCF/2020/042  in substitution for my former names 
of LIGHTNESS GODWIN NAHUMU only.of LIGHTNESS GODWIN NAHUMU only.

AND I AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUESTHEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST all persons at  all persons at 
all times to describe and address me by new name  LIGHTNESS all times to describe and address me by new name  LIGHTNESS 
GODWIN NAHUMU only.GODWIN NAHUMU only.

IN WITNESS  WHEREOF, I have hereunder signed my assumed IN WITNESS  WHEREOF, I have hereunder signed my assumed 
name of  LIGHTNESS GODWIN NAHUMU  in  the manner  name of  LIGHTNESS GODWIN NAHUMU  in  the manner  
hereinafter appearing.hereinafter appearing.

SIGNED and DELIVERD at DODOMA SIGNED and DELIVERD at DODOMA 
by the said  LIGHTNESS GODWIN NAHUMU  by the said  LIGHTNESS GODWIN NAHUMU  
who is known to me/Identified to me,who is known to me/Identified to me,
the latter being known to me personally in mythe latter being known to me personally in my
presence this  12presence this  12th th day of February, 2026day of February, 2026

BEFORE ME: BEFORE ME: 
Name: Name: Esther  Koya Njiti Esther  Koya Njiti 
Signature…………Signature…………
Address: 4199, Address: 4199, DodomaDodoma

Qualification: Qualification: AdvocateAdvocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.3313

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY  THIS  DEED OF CHANGE OF NAME,  I GRACE MUSA BY  THIS  DEED OF CHANGE OF NAME,  I GRACE MUSA 
NTNDU an Adult, Christian and  Redent of Dodoma Town NTNDU an Adult, Christian and  Redent of Dodoma Town 
District in Dodoma Region,  formerly known by the name District in Dodoma Region,  formerly known by the name 
of MADINDA GRACE MUSA AND GRACE  HUDISON of MADINDA GRACE MUSA AND GRACE  HUDISON 
MADINDA DO  HEREBY absolutely renounce,  relinquish and MADINDA DO  HEREBY absolutely renounce,  relinquish and 
abandon  the  use of my former name  of  MADINDA GRACE abandon  the  use of my former name  of  MADINDA GRACE 
MUSA AND GRACE  HUDISON MADINDA  and in lieu MUSA AND GRACE  HUDISON MADINDA  and in lieu 
thereof do assume and use as from  the date hereof, the new thereof do assume and use as from  the date hereof, the new 
name of  GRACE MUSA NTANDU.name of  GRACE MUSA NTANDU.

That I am abandoning my former nme of MADINDA GRACE That I am abandoning my former nme of MADINDA GRACE 
MUSA as appears on my National Social Security Fund (NSSF) MUSA as appears on my National Social Security Fund (NSSF) 
Identity Card with  membership number 36222306 and GRACE Identity Card with  membership number 36222306 and GRACE 
HUSIDON MADINDA which appears on Tanzania Commercial HUSIDON MADINDA which appears on Tanzania Commercial 
Bank Identity Card with Account Number 223209000062  and Bank Identity Card with Account Number 223209000062  and 
in lieu thereof assume and use the name of,  GRACE HUDISON in lieu thereof assume and use the name of,  GRACE HUDISON 
MADINDA and in lieu thereof  assume and use the  name MADINDA and in lieu thereof  assume and use the  name 
of, GRACE MUSA NTANDU as it appears in  my National of, GRACE MUSA NTANDU as it appears in  my National 
Identification Card with registration  number 19540318- hus-Identification Card with registration  number 19540318- hus-
41113-00002-16.41113-00002-16.

AND IN PURSUANCE  of such change of name as aforesaid AND IN PURSUANCE  of such change of name as aforesaid 
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I HEREBY DECLARE I HEREBY DECLARE that I shall at all times hereafter in all that I shall at all times hereafter in all 
records, deeds, instruments, transactions, proceedings  and upon records, deeds, instruments, transactions, proceedings  and upon 
all occasions whatsoever use and sign the new names of GRACE all occasions whatsoever use and sign the new names of GRACE 
MUSA NTANDU in lieu of the said former name of MADINDA MUSA NTANDU in lieu of the said former name of MADINDA 
GACE MUSA AND GRACE  HUDISON MADINDA renounced GACE MUSA AND GRACE  HUDISON MADINDA renounced 
as aforesaid.as aforesaid.

AND I   HEREBY expressly authorize and request persons at all AND I   HEREBY expressly authorize and request persons at all 
times hereafter  to designated,  describe and address me in  the times hereafter  to designated,  describe and address me in  the 
new name of GRACE MUSA NTANDU.new name of GRACE MUSA NTANDU.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,  I   have hereunto adopted my new IN WITNESS WHEREOF,  I   have hereunto adopted my new 
name of  GRACE MUSA NTANDU renounced my former name of  GRACE MUSA NTANDU renounced my former 
name of MADINDA GRACE MUSA AND GRACE HUDISON name of MADINDA GRACE MUSA AND GRACE HUDISON 
MADINDA  and I have set my signature in the manner and on MADINDA  and I have set my signature in the manner and on 
the day and year hereafter appearing.                                                   the day and year hereafter appearing.                                                   

SWORN SWORN and DELIVERED at DODOMA and DELIVERED at DODOMA 
by the said GRACE  MUSA NTANDU  whoby the said GRACE  MUSA NTANDU  who
is known to me personally/Identified to meis known to me personally/Identified to me
whom I Know personally, whom I Know personally, 
This 05This 05thth  day of   Feb, 2026  day of   Feb, 2026
  
BEFORE ME: BEFORE ME: 
Name: Name: Nisera  Nyamwiza ProsperNisera  Nyamwiza Prosper

Signature…………Signature…………
Address: 170, Address: 170, DodomaDodoma

Qualification: Qualification: Commissioner for OathsCommissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.3314

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

THIS DEED is made this 12nd day of February 2026.THIS DEED is made this 12nd day of February 2026.
By   THIS   DEED,   1    the   undersigned  and   the  person  By   THIS   DEED,   1    the   undersigned  and   the  person  
with  the   names PASKALINA ANDREA BARAN of P.  0. Box with  the   names PASKALINA ANDREA BARAN of P.  0. Box 
743 Dodoma,  a  Citizen of the  United Republic of Tanzania 743 Dodoma,  a  Citizen of the  United Republic of Tanzania 
by birth DO HEREBY ABSOLUTELY renounce and   abandon  by birth DO HEREBY ABSOLUTELY renounce and   abandon  
the   use  of  my   former   names   of  PASKALINA ANDREA, the   use  of  my   former   names   of  PASKALINA ANDREA, 
PASKALINA A.  BARAN, PASKALINA  ANDREW BARAN PASKALINA A.  BARAN, PASKALINA  ANDREW BARAN 
and  PASKALINA ANDREA MAHU.and  PASKALINA ANDREA MAHU.

And in pursuance of such change of name as aforesaid I hereby And in pursuance of such change of name as aforesaid I hereby 
declare that· I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds declare that· I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds 
and  instruments in writing and  in all actions and proceedings and  instruments in writing and  in all actions and proceedings 
and  in all dealings and transactions and  upon all occasions and  in all dealings and transactions and  upon all occasions 
whatsoever related to my professional use and  sign  the  name whatsoever related to my professional use and  sign  the  name 
PASKALINA ANDREA BARAN my name  in lieu of the  said  PASKALINA ANDREA BARAN my name  in lieu of the  said  
names of, PASKALINA ANDREA,  PASKALINA  A.  BARAN, names of, PASKALINA ANDREA,  PASKALINA  A.  BARAN, 
PASKALINA ANDREW BARAN and PASKALINA ANDREA PASKALINA ANDREW BARAN and PASKALINA ANDREA 
MAHU renounced as afore said.MAHU renounced as afore said.

THAT the  reason for  such  change of name is  due  different  THAT the  reason for  such  change of name is  due  different  
between  my Academic Certificates, National Identification between  my Academic Certificates, National Identification 
Card  (NIDA), Birth  Certificate and  on my Letter of offer of Card  (NIDA), Birth  Certificate and  on my Letter of offer of 
appointment on Pensionable Terms.appointment on Pensionable Terms.

AND I HEREBYAUTHORIZE and request all persons to AND I HEREBYAUTHORIZE and request all persons to 
designate and address me by such assumed name of PASKALINA designate and address me by such assumed name of PASKALINA 

ANDREA BARAN as appears and  registered on my Academic  ANDREA BARAN as appears and  registered on my Academic  
Certificate of Diploma in Nursing and  Birth Certificate.Certificate of Diploma in Nursing and  Birth Certificate.

IN  WITNESS   WHEREOF I  have  hereunder signed   my  IN  WITNESS   WHEREOF I  have  hereunder signed   my  
assumed name  of  PASKALINA ANDREA  BARAN and  have  assumed name  of  PASKALINA ANDREA  BARAN and  have  
set  my  hand  this   12set  my  hand  this   12ndnd  day  of February 2026.  day  of February 2026.
  
SWORN and DECLARED at Dodoma SWORN and DECLARED at Dodoma 
by the said  PASKALINA ANDREA BARANIby the said  PASKALINA ANDREA BARANI
who is personally identified to me,  the latter who is personally identified to me,  the latter 
being  personally  known to me.  being  personally  known to me.  
This 12This 12thth day of February, 2026 day of February, 2026

BEFORE ME: BEFORE ME: 
Name:Name:Asafu  Yusuph MawazoAsafu  Yusuph Mawazo

Signature…………Signature…………
Address: 1392, Address: 1392, DodomaDodoma

Qualification: Qualification: AdvocateAdvocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3315

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I PENINA DANIEL MAPOGO formerlv BY THIS DEED, I PENINA DANIEL MAPOGO formerlv 
known as PENINA MGWENO GIDEON used in my National known as PENINA MGWENO GIDEON used in my National 
ldentification No.19700723-41115-00003-11 Name of PENINA ldentification No.19700723-41115-00003-11 Name of PENINA 
DANIEL MAPOGO used NHIF Member.DANIEL MAPOGO used NHIF Member.

Do hereby absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my former Do hereby absolutely renounce and abandon the use of my former 
name of PENINA MGWENO GlDEON and in lieu thereof do name of PENINA MGWENO GlDEON and in lieu thereof do 
assume and adopt the name of PENINA DANIEL MAPOGOassume and adopt the name of PENINA DANIEL MAPOGO

IN PORSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid | hereby IN PORSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid | hereby 
declare thati shall at all material times thereafter in all records, declare thati shall at all material times thereafter in all records, 
deeds and instruments in writing and in all actions, proceedings deeds and instruments in writing and in all actions, proceedings 
and occasions whatsoever use and sign the name PENINA and occasions whatsoever use and sign the name PENINA 
DANIEL MAPOGO as my name in lieu of former name of as DANIEL MAPOGO as my name in lieu of former name of as 
PENINA MGWENO GIDEON renounced as aforesaid.PENINA MGWENO GIDEON renounced as aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUIRE all persons to AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUIRE all persons to 
designate, describe and address me by such name of PENINA designate, describe and address me by such name of PENINA 
DANIEL MAPOGODANIEL MAPOGO

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the saidSIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
PENINA DANIEL MAPOGO Who is known to mePENINA DANIEL MAPOGO Who is known to me
Personally/dentified to me By......Personally/dentified to me By......
Later known to me personally.Later known to me personally.
This day of 2026.This day of 2026.

BEFORE ME:-BEFORE ME:-
Name: Name: J.B. MvungeJ.B. Mvunge

Address: 923, Address: 923, DodomaDodoma

Signature:......Signature:......
Qualification: Qualification: Commissioner For OathsCommissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3316

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)
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BY THIS DEED, I, BURHANI  HAMADI JUMA of Soga, BY THIS DEED, I, BURHANI  HAMADI JUMA of Soga, 
Kibaha, Pwani DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely and utterly Kibaha, Pwani DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely and utterly 
renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former names ofrenounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former names of
BURUHANI  HAMAD SHIRAZY as they appear in my national BURUHANI  HAMAD SHIRAZY as they appear in my national 
identification card with numbers 19900414-61108-00001-23 andidentification card with numbers 19900414-61108-00001-23 and
adopt as from the date of this Poll and in substitution of my adopt as from the date of this Poll and in substitution of my 
former name, the name of BURHANI  HAMADI JUMA as it former name, the name of BURHANI  HAMADI JUMA as it 
appears in my National Social Security Fund Member Identity appears in my National Social Security Fund Member Identity 
card number 63922037.card number 63922037.

For the purpose of evidence of such determination, I   hereby For the purpose of evidence of such determination, I   hereby 
declare that I   shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds, declare that I   shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds, 
documents  and other writings and in all actions, suits and documents  and other writings and in all actions, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all public and private dealings  and proceedings as well as in all public and private dealings  and 
transactions and occasions whatsoever, use and subscribe the transactions and occasions whatsoever, use and subscribe the 
said name of BURHANI  HAMADI JUMA as my name  in said name of BURHANI  HAMADI JUMA as my name  in 
lieuof and substitution for my former names of BURUHANI lieuof and substitution for my former names of BURUHANI 
HAMAD SHIRAZY.HAMAD SHIRAZY.

I   hereby expressly  authorize and require all and every person I   hereby expressly  authorize and require all and every person 
and whosoever at all times after the date hereof to designate, and whosoever at all times after the date hereof to designate, 
describe  and address me by the name of BURHANI HAMADI describe  and address me by the name of BURHANI HAMADI 
JUMA.JUMA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOFI hereby substitute my old names of IN WITNESS WHEREOFI hereby substitute my old names of 
BURUHANI  HAMAD SHIRAZY new name of BURHANI  BURUHANI  HAMAD SHIRAZY new name of BURHANI  
HAMADI JUMA  and have set my hand at Dar es Salaam thisHAMADI JUMA  and have set my hand at Dar es Salaam this
G2diay of April, 2025.G2diay of April, 2025.

AFFIRMED at Dar es Salaam by the saidAFFIRMED at Dar es Salaam by the said
BURHANI HAMADI JUMA who is known BURHANI HAMADI JUMA who is known 
to me personally/ introduceddte te by the thisto me personally/ introduceddte te by the this
day of April 2025.day of April 2025.

BEFORE ME:- BEFORE ME:- 
Name: Name: Regina Dennis MoyoRegina Dennis Moyo

Signature…………Signature…………
Address: 1723, Address: 1723, DodomaDodoma

Qualification: Qualification: Advocate, Notary Putic & Commissioner for Advocate, Notary Putic & Commissioner for 
OathsOaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.3317

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By this  Deed  the  undersigned  ANNA  BALTHAZAR 
KAVISHE  of P.O.  Box  11673  Dar Es Salaam,  Tanzania,  do 
hereby absolutely  renounce and  abandon the use, of the  names 
ANNE KAVISHE and ANNE BALTAZAR KAVISHE and 
in. lieu thereof do assume the name of ANNA BALTHAZAR 
KAVISHE in pursuance of such change of  name as afore said,

That, the reason rhereoffor such changes is that there is 
interchangeable use ofthe names of  ANNA BALTHAZAR  
KAVISHE,  ANNE KAVISHE  and  ANNE BALTAZAR  
KAVISHE  in  my  Bank  of Tanzania (BOT) Identity card  
Number 000519,  other Bank records and in Citizen  Jdentity 
Card (NIDA)  Number  19661109114670000318.  Therefore  
for  consistency  it  appears  to  me  that  I should  not use the 

names ANNE KAVISHE and ANNE BALTAZAR KAVISHE as  
it appears in  the Bank records,  hence, I elect to be known as            
ANNA  BALTHAZA R  KAVISHE

I  hereby declare that I will be known at all times hereafter in    
all records,  deeds  and instruments in  writing and in all actions 
and proceedings in transaction and all occasions  whatsoever use 
and sign  the said name of ANNA BALTHAZAR KAVISHE as 
aforesaid.  And I do hereby authorize and request all persons 
to describe and address me by such assumed name of  ANNA 
BALTHAZAR  KAVISHE as my name in lieu of the  said 
former names of ANNE KAVISHE  and  ANNE BALTAZAR  
KAVISHE  and I hereby authorize and request all persons to 
describe and address me by the assumed name only.

In witness thereof I have signed my name of ANNA 
BALTHAZAR KAVISHE this 16th July, 2025

SIGNED and DELIVERED at Dar Es Salaam
By said ANNA BALTHAZAR KAVISHE who is 
known to me personally,  the later known to me 
personally  this  16th Day of July, 2025 

BEFORE ME:
Name: G. S. Mnyele

Signature:…………….
Address:  2475  Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.3318

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I   the undersigned JOHN PETRO MADAHA  BY THIS DEED, I   the undersigned JOHN PETRO MADAHA  
of Dar ES Sof Dar ES SALAAMALAAM HEREBY absolutely renounce  and  HEREBY absolutely renounce  and 
abandon the use of the name JOHN BARNABASI  MADAHA” abandon the use of the name JOHN BARNABASI  MADAHA” 
and instead  I   shall use my name known  as JOHN  PETRO and instead  I   shall use my name known  as JOHN  PETRO 
MADAHA”, therefore my names  shall  be read as “ JOHN  MADAHA”, therefore my names  shall  be read as “ JOHN  
PETRO MADAHA  “PETRO MADAHA  “

And the main  reason for the change  is that, my former name is And the main  reason for the change  is that, my former name is 
JOHN  PETRO MADAHA”.JOHN  PETRO MADAHA”.

And pursuance of such change  of my names  as afore said, I   And pursuance of such change  of my names  as afore said, I   
HEREBY DECLARE that, I am a resident of Dar Es Salaam  HEREBY DECLARE that, I am a resident of Dar Es Salaam  
DO HEREBY Affirnm and state as follows;-DO HEREBY Affirnm and state as follows;-
1. That,  I   am a Tanzanian  citizen and holder of the citizen 1. That,  I   am a Tanzanian  citizen and holder of the citizen 
identification  number (NIDA) 19840124-41208-00002-26. As identification  number (NIDA) 19840124-41208-00002-26. As 
the holder  of the above mention  document I   hereby attach the the holder  of the above mention  document I   hereby attach the 
said document copy for the reference purpose hereto and marked  said document copy for the reference purpose hereto and marked  
as exhibit “JP-1 “.as exhibit “JP-1 “.

2. And that, in pursuance  of the referred change of my names 2. And that, in pursuance  of the referred change of my names 
above, I   HEREBY DECLARE that, I   shall at all time hereinafter above, I   HEREBY DECLARE that, I   shall at all time hereinafter 
in all records, deeds and instruments in writing and in all sectorsin all records, deeds and instruments in writing and in all sectors
and upon all occasions  whatsoever, use and sign the said name and upon all occasions  whatsoever, use and sign the said name 
of “JOHN  PETRO MADAHA “  in lieu of the nan me of JOHN of “JOHN  PETRO MADAHA “  in lieu of the nan me of JOHN 
BARNABASI  MADAHA so renounced  as aforesaid.BARNABASI  MADAHA so renounced  as aforesaid.

3. And I   hereby, authorize and request all persons to designate 3. And I   hereby, authorize and request all persons to designate 
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and address me as such assumed  name of “JOHN  PETRO and address me as such assumed  name of “JOHN  PETRO 
MADAHA” only.MADAHA” only.

4. That I   make this declaration in support of any application, 4. That I   make this declaration in support of any application, 
submission of the said names for official communication submission of the said names for official communication 
between myself and any Authorities to  make my applications between myself and any Authorities to  make my applications 
lawful.lawful.

5. What is stated above is true to the best of my own knowledge  5. What is stated above is true to the best of my own knowledge  
and in accordance with the provision  of the oaths (Judicial and in accordance with the provision  of the oaths (Judicial 
Proceedings and Statutor Declaration Act, 1966 as well as per Proceedings and Statutor Declaration Act, 1966 as well as per 
CAP 117(R.E 2002).CAP 117(R.E 2002).

BEFORE ME: BEFORE ME: 
Signature…………Signature…………
Qualification: Qualification: Commissioner for OathsCommissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.3319

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

THIS DEED POLL is made this 09THIS DEED POLL is made this 09thth day of January, 2026 by  day of January, 2026 by 
me BEATHA BASINA PASCHAL formerly known as BEATHA me BEATHA BASINA PASCHAL formerly known as BEATHA 
PASCHAL BASINA of postal office 49 Biharamulo, now or PASCHAL BASINA of postal office 49 Biharamulo, now or 
until recently called EBEATHA BASINA PASCHAL:until recently called EBEATHA BASINA PASCHAL:

WITNESSES AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows;WITNESSES AND IT IS HEREBY DECLARED as follows;

1. THAT, I absolutely renounce and abandon the use my said 1. THAT, I absolutely renounce and abandon the use my said 
former names of BEATHA PASCHAL BASINA and assume and former names of BEATHA PASCHAL BASINA and assume and 
determine to take and Use the new name of BEATHA BASINA determine to take and Use the new name of BEATHA BASINA 
PASCHAL in substitution of my former names OF BEATHA PASCHAL in substitution of my former names OF BEATHA 
PASCHALBASINA.PASCHALBASINA.

2. THAT, IN PURSUANCE of such name (s) as aforesaid I 2. THAT, IN PURSUANCE of such name (s) as aforesaid I 
DECLARE THAT I shall at all times hereafter in all records, DECLARE THAT I shall at all times hereafter in all records, 
instruments, other writings and in all actions and dealings and instruments, other writings and in all actions and dealings and 
on all occasions whatsoever Use the new names of BEATHA on all occasions whatsoever Use the new names of BEATHA 
BASINA PASCHAL in substitution of my former names BASINA PASCHAL in substitution of my former names 
BEATHA PASCHAL BASINA S0 relinquished as aforesaid to BEATHA PASCHAL BASINA S0 relinquished as aforesaid to 
the intent that I may hereafter be known not by the aforesaid the intent that I may hereafter be known not by the aforesaid 
former names, but by the new names BEATHA BASINA former names, but by the new names BEATHA BASINA 
PASCHAL only.PASCHAL only.

3. THATI HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUIRE all persons 3. THATI HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUIRE all persons 
at all times to describe and address me by the new names of at all times to describe and address me by the new names of 
BEATHA BASINA PASCHAL.BEATHA BASINA PASCHAL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF: I have hereunto subscribed my new IN WITNESS WHEREOF: I have hereunto subscribed my new 
name of BEATHA BASINA PASCHAL and have affixed my name of BEATHA BASINA PASCHAL and have affixed my 
signature the day and year herein written.signature the day and year herein written.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at Runazi- BiharamuloSIGNED and DELIVERED at Runazi- Biharamulo
By the said BEATHA BASINA PASCHALBy the said BEATHA BASINA PASCHAL
Who identified me. The later known to Who identified me. The later known to 
me personally In my presence me personally In my presence 

this  9this  9thth  day of  January,2026  day of  January,2026

BEFORE ME:- BEFORE ME:- 
Name: Name: Emmanuel P. ButamoEmmanuel P. Butamo

Signature…………Signature…………
Address 40, Address 40, BiharamuroBiharamuro

Qualification: Qualification: Commissioner for OathsCommissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3320

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED I, EMMANUEL ELISHA MESHAKI an adult, 
christian and a resident of Dar Es Salaam and the citizen of the 
United Republic of Tanzania, DO HEREBY ABSOLUTELY 
renounce and abandon the use of my former name of 
EMMANUEL ELISHA MAKAPI as it appears in ny National 
Identity Number 19840104-15104-00001-25 and in lieu thereof 
do assume the name of EMMANUEL ELISHA MESHAKI.

IN PURSUANCE of such change of my name as aforesaid, I 
HEREBY DECLARE THAT, at all times hereafter in all record, 
deeds and instrument in writing and in all actions, proceedings,
dealings, transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever, 
I shall use and sign the said name of EMMANUEL ELISHA 
MESHAKI as aforesaid.

AND THAT reasons for the changing of my former name is 
that, at the time of registration of my National Identity card 
(NIDA) I used my clan’s name MAKAPI but nowI want to use 
my grandfather’s name MESHAKI so from now on I want to be 
addressed as EMMANUEL  ELISHA MESHAKI as from the 
date of this deed poll and in substitution of my former name 
and the use of the name EMMANUEL ELISHA MESHAKI as 
it appears in my National Social Security Fund (NSSF) with 
Member No 63204576 and National Health Insurance Fund 
(NHIF) with card No 101402369727.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE and request all persons 
and authorities to designate me and address in the name of 
EMMANUEL ELISHA MESHAKI only, and I DECLARE 
THAT any documents bearing any of my former names shall 
remain valid.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my name 
of EMMANUEL ELISHA MESHAKI on the date and manner 
hereunder appearing:

SIGNED and DELIVERED at DAR ES SALAAM
by the said EMMANUEL ELISHA MESHAKI who is 
introduced to me. The latter is known to me 
personally this....., day of November, 2025

BEFORE:- 
Signature:. ...............
Address:14599, Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.3321
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I JOANNA ABDALLAH LADA, an Adult, 
Tanzanian and a Resident of Dar Es Salaam Region, do hereby 
renounce the name of MWAJUMA ABDALLAH LADA as 
my name appearing in the Tanzania National Identity Card 
No. 19920218-12103-00003-19 and other documents and 
lieu thereof do asSume and adopt the name of JOANNA 
ABDALLAH LADA as my name appearing in the certificate of 
marriage no 000396177 and other documents for the reason of 
religion changing.

AND N PURSUANCE of Such change of name as aforesaid, I 
DO HEREBY DECLARE THAT, I shall at all times hereafter 
in all records, deeds and instruments in writing and in actions, 
proceedings, and in all dealings and transactions and upon all 
occasions whatsoever, use and sign the said name of J0ANNA 
ABDALLAH LADA as aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY AUTHHORIZE and request all persons to 
designate and address me, in the name of J0ANNA ABDALLAH 
LADA only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my name 
of JOANNA ABDALLAH LADA on the date and manner 
hereunder appearing:

DECLARED and SIGNED at Dar Es Salaam
by the said JOANNA ABDALLAH LADA
who is personally known to me/identified to me,
the latter being known to me personally
this 9 day of April,2026.

BEFORE ME:-
Name: Damian Damian Victus

Signature:.........................
Address: 6992, Dsm

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3322

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By this deed poll I, MARIETHA WENCESLAUS MASSAO of 
KILIMANJARO. Utterly renounce, relinguish and abandon 
the use of my former names of MARIETHA WN MASSAO, 
MARIETA MKACHAI and MARIETHA CONDRADI 
MASSAWE (old names) in lieu of and substitution on new 
namne MARIETHA WENCESLAUS MASSAO.

Reasons for changing the namnes is to make my names uniform 
and abandon the names MARIETHA W MASSAO, MARIETA 
MKACHAI and MARIETHA CONDRADI MASSAWE which 
were Used on my Voter’s registration Card, Marriage certificate
and National ldentity card (NIDA) numbered T-1006-7154-207-
4, 385016 and 19590722-25120-00001 -19 respectively into 
the names of MARIETHA WENCESLAUS MASSAO which 
appears on my Public Service Pensions Fund membership card

numbered 4349808. The name MARIETHA WENCESLAUS 
MASSAO is my adopted name which I adopted after getting 
married to WENCESLAUS VUMILIA.
For the purpose of evidencing such determination, I hereby 
declare that I shall at all times have after in all records, deeds, 
documents and other writings and in all actions, Suits and 
proceedings as well in public or private dealings and transactions
and on all oCCasion whatsoever use and subscribe the said 
name MARIETHA WENCESLAUS MASSAO (new name) 
so relinguished as aforesaid but by the name MARIETHA 
W MASSAO, MARIETA MKACHAI and MARIETHA 
CONDRADI MASSAWE (old names)

I hereby expressly authorize and require all and every person 
and whosoever at all times after the date hereof to designate, 
describe and address me by the adopted name MARIETHA 
WENCESLA US MASSAO (new name) accordingly.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I herein substitute my old names 
of MARIETHA W MASSAO, MARIETA MKACHAI and 
MARIETHA CONDRADI MASSAWE with the new name 
MARIETHA WENCESLAUS MASSAO and have set my hand 
at Moshi this 05th day of January, 2026.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at MOSHI by the said
MARIETHA WENCESLAUS MASSAO.
Who is known to me personaly / identified to me
by in my  Presence this 05th day of January, 2026.

BEFORE ME:-
Name: Glory  Joseph  Tairo

Signature:.........................
Address: 7549 Moshi

Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3323

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED I TOGOLANI EMANUEL LUSEKO of 
P. 0. Box 162 IRINGA, DOHEREBY absolutely and utterly 
renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former name of 
TOGALAN EMANUEL ISAKA and in lieu thereof do assume 
the name of TOGOLANI EMANUELLUSEKO.

Reason for change of names of TOGALAN EMANUEL ISAKA 
was mistake written in my NIDA card no 19940815-51109-
00002-25 which not issued to me

For the purpose of evidce of such determination I, hereby 
DECLARE that I shall at all times hereinafter in ali records, 
deed, documents and other writings and in all action, suits and 
proccedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings and 
transactions and creations whatsOcver use and subscribe the 
said name of TOGOLANI EMANUEL LUSEKO as my name 
in lieu of and in substitution for my former name TOGALAN
EMANUEL ISAKA.

AND IHEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof to 
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designated, describe and address me by the adopted name of 
TOGOLANI EMANUEL LUSEKO.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand at Iringa, and 
I hereon substitute my old name of TOGALAN EMANUEL 
ISAKA by my new name of TOGOLANI EMANUEL LUSEKO.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
TOGOLANI EMANUEL LUSEKO
Who is known to me personally/identified
to me, the latter beirte known to me personally
in my presence this .......day of ..,2023

BEFORE ME:- BEFORE ME:- 
Signature…………Signature…………
Qualification:Qualification:Commissioner for OathsCommissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3324

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

This Deed, I, the undersigned ANASTAZIA LAGWEN BOAY 
of P. O. Box 904, Dodoma, Tanzania do hereby rernounce and 
abandon the use of my former names of ANASTAZIA LAGWEN 
IROA the name which appears in my National Identification 
Card (NIDA) with Registration No. 19980714-27309-00001-16 
and ANASTAZIA LAGWEN IROA the name which appears in 
my Birth Certificate with Registration 5119846A in lieu thereof 
do assume the name of ANASTAZIA LAGWEN BOAY.

And I HEREBY DECLARE that I shall at all times hereinafter 
in all records, deeds, instrument, in writing and in all actions 
and proceedings and all dealings and transaction and upon all 
occasions whatsoever, use and sign in the name of ANASTAZIA 
LAGWEN BOAY as my name, in lieu of the said names as 
renounced aforesaid.

And I herebv authorize and request all persons to designate and 
address me by such name of ANASTAZIA LAGWEN BOAY 
only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder signed my assumed 
name of ANASTAZIA LAGWEN BOAY in the manner 
hereinafter appearing.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the said A.kass.
ANASTAZIA LAGWEN BOAY known to me 
personally/identified to me in my presence 
this 2 day of Febr, 2026. 

BEFORE ME:-
Name: Godfrey J.  S. Wasonga

Signature:.........................
Address: 2550, Dodoma

Qualification: Commissionerfor Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3325

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2002)

BY THIS DEED, I DANIEL MALIMI NGOLOLO a baptized 
name as it appears on my Baptized Certificate, a resident 
of Shirimatunda Ward, Moshi District, KilimanjaroRegion, 
formerly known as MASINGIJA MALIMI NGOLOLO a birth 
name as it my National Identity Card (NIDA) with Registration 
No. 19950201511110000424, a national and citizen of the 
United Republic of Tanzania by appears On birth DO HEREBY 
ABSOLUTELY RENOUNCE AND ABANDON the use of my
said former names as above and in lieu thereof do assume 
as from the date hereof my new name of DANIEL MALIMI 
NGOLOLO.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid, 
I hereby declare that I shall at all times hereafter, in all records, 
deeds, instruments in writing, all actions and  proceedings and in 
all dealings, transactions and undertakings whatsoever use and 
sign by the said name of DANIEL MALIMI NGOLOLO, as my 
name in lieu of the forner names as of above as renounced,

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all persons at 
all times hereafter to designate and address me by such assumed 
name of DANIEL MALIMI NGOLOLO only and not my former 
names.

AND I HEREBY DECLARE THAT any documents bearing any 
of my former nanes shall remain valid.

I the said DANIEL MALIMI NGOLOLO, make this Declaration 
conscientiously believing the same to be true and in accordance 
with the provisions of the Oaths (judicial proceedings) and 
Statutory Declarations Act, [CAP.34 R.E 2019.

IN WITNESS whereof, I have executed this deed on the day and 
year hereinafter written.

SIGNED AND DELIVERED at MOSHI
by the said DANIEL MALIMI NGOLOLO
who is known to me personallykdentiftettu e by
this 30” day of December 2024

BEFORE ME:-
Name: Emmanuel Nute

Signature:.........................
Address:798, Moshi

Qualification: Notary Public & Commissioner for Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3326

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By this Deed, I the undersigned VENERANDA ANTONY 
MKENDA omen  known as VENERANDA JOSEPrH SlLAYO 
(which names were’ being used interchangeabiy) presently 
of Post Otfice MABIBO, Tanzania do hèreby absolutely and 
ertirely renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of the names 
of VENERANDA JOSEPH SILAYO as appearing in my. NIDA. 
CARD NUMBER 19660505-16108-00001-12, VOTE CARD 
NUMBERT-1003-6963-422-g and Tanzania Postal Bank. 
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THE REASON for change of the said name was that name 
have been used in my existence of marriage, Written, recorded 
and registered My real names are VENERANDA ANTONY 
MKENDA as appearing in my. Birth CERTIFICATE With 
number 3788671 A. hereby declare that as from the date hereof, 
I shall at all times in writing and in all actions, proceeding, 
dealings, transactions and upon all occasions whatsoever use 
and sign the names of VENERANDA ANTONY MKENDA as 
my names in lieu of  former names of VENERANDA JOSEPH 
SILAYO. The aforesaid change of names is necessitated’ by the 
desires to maintain consistency in the use of names.

And I hereby authorise and request all persons to desigraie 
describe and addresS me by Such assumed name of 
VENERANDA ANTONY MKENDA.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF | have set my hand on the date and 
manner herein below appearing

SIGNED and DELIVERED at SABA SABA
By said VENERANDA ANTONY MKENDA
Who is known to me personally/ldentified to me
Presence this 13th  Day of December, 2023

BEFORE ME:-
Signature:.........................
Qualification: Commissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED I RACHEL STEPHEN MCHARO of BY THIS DEED I RACHEL STEPHEN MCHARO of 
MWANZA, DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely and utterly MWANZA, DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely and utterly 
renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former names of renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former names of 
RACHEL BARAKA KIRUMBA and adopt as from the date of RACHEL BARAKA KIRUMBA and adopt as from the date of 
this deed poll and in substitution of my former name, the name this deed poll and in substitution of my former name, the name 
of RACHEL STEPHEN MCHAROof RACHEL STEPHEN MCHARO

That the name of RACHEL BARAKA KIRUMBA was wrongly That the name of RACHEL BARAKA KIRUMBA was wrongly 
registered in my NATIONAL IDENTITYCARD with number registered in my NATIONAL IDENTITYCARD with number 
19881018-33119-00001-11.while the name of RACHEL 19881018-33119-00001-11.while the name of RACHEL 
STEPHEN MCHARO is correctly appearing in my ACADEMIC STEPHEN MCHARO is correctly appearing in my ACADEMIC 
CERTIFICATESCERTIFICATES

For the purpose of evidence of such determination, I hereby For the purpose of evidence of such determination, I hereby 
DECLARE that I shall at all-time hereinafter in all records, DECLARE that I shall at all-time hereinafter in all records, 
deed, documents and other writings and in all action, suits and deed, documents and other writings and in all action, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all public and private dealings and proceedings as well as in all public and private dealings and 
transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the 
said name of RACHEL STEPHEN MCHARO as my new name said name of RACHEL STEPHEN MCHARO as my new name 
in lieu of and in substitution for my former name of RACHEL in lieu of and in substitution for my former name of RACHEL 
BARAKA KIRUMBA.BARAKA KIRUMBA.

AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whatsoever at all times at the date of hereof to person and whatsoever at all times at the date of hereof to 
designated, describe and address me by the adopted name of designated, describe and address me by the adopted name of 
RACHEL BARAKA KIRUMBA.RACHEL BARAKA KIRUMBA.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, I have set my hand and I hereon IN WITNESS WHERE OF, I have set my hand and I hereon 
substitute my old name of RACHEL BARAKA KIRUMBA By substitute my old name of RACHEL BARAKA KIRUMBA By 
my new name of RACHEL STEPHEN MCHARO.my new name of RACHEL STEPHEN MCHARO.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at MWANZA by the saidSIGNED and DELIVERED at MWANZA by the said
RACHEL STEPHEN MCHARO.RACHEL STEPHEN MCHARO.
Who is known to me personallyWho is known to me personally
In my presence this Thursday 05th January 2026.In my presence this Thursday 05th January 2026.

BEFORE MEBEFORE ME
Name: Name: N. M. BulemoN. M. Bulemo

Address: 155, Address: 155, MwanzaMwanza

Signature:......Signature:......
Qualification: Qualification: MagistrateMagistrate
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED I, LAURENTIA MOHAMED BAKARI of P.O. BY THIS DEED I, LAURENTIA MOHAMED BAKARI of P.O. 
Box MWANZA, formerly known as FATUMA NAGABONA Box MWANZA, formerly known as FATUMA NAGABONA 
NDARO Tanzanian, DO HEREBY absolutely renounce and NDARO Tanzanian, DO HEREBY absolutely renounce and 
abandon the use of the said as FATUMA NAGABONA NDARO abandon the use of the said as FATUMA NAGABONA NDARO 
in lieu thereof do assume the name LAURENTIA MOHAMED in lieu thereof do assume the name LAURENTIA MOHAMED 
BAKARI.BAKARI.

The name of FATUMA NAGABONA NDARO was given to me The name of FATUMA NAGABONA NDARO was given to me 
by my uncle when I was living with them which is appeared by my uncle when I was living with them which is appeared 
on my National Identity Card No. 19500713-33213-00001-12 on my National Identity Card No. 19500713-33213-00001-12 
and the name of LAURENTIA MOHAMED BAKARI was used and the name of LAURENTIA MOHAMED BAKARI was used 
and appeared on my NHIF Card No. 01RT3335927 and on my and appeared on my NHIF Card No. 01RT3335927 and on my 
Certificate of Marriage, and I hereby announce to be known in Certificate of Marriage, and I hereby announce to be known in 
the names of LAURENTIA MOHAMED BAKARI.the names of LAURENTIA MOHAMED BAKARI.

I hereby declare that I will be known at all times hereafter in I hereby declare that I will be known at all times hereafter in 
all records, deeds, and instruments in writing and in all actions all records, deeds, and instruments in writing and in all actions 
and proceedings, in all dealings and transactions, and upon and proceedings, in all dealings and transactions, and upon 
all occasions whatsoever use and sign of the LAURENTIA all occasions whatsoever use and sign of the LAURENTIA 
MOHAMED BAKARI as my name in lieu of my said former MOHAMED BAKARI as my name in lieu of my said former 
names of as FATUMA NAGABONA NDARO renounced as names of as FATUMA NAGABONA NDARO renounced as 
aforesaid.aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY authorized and request all person to designate AND I HEREBY authorized and request all person to designate 
describe and address me by such assumed name of LAURENTIA describe and address me by such assumed name of LAURENTIA 
MOHAMED BAKARI only.MOHAMED BAKARI only.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand at MWANZA, and IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand at MWANZA, and 
I hereon substitute my old names of FATUMA NAGABONA I hereon substitute my old names of FATUMA NAGABONA 
NDARO by my new names of LAURENTIA MOHAMED NDARO by my new names of LAURENTIA MOHAMED 
BAKARLBAKARL

Signed ahd Delivered by the saidSigned ahd Delivered by the said
LAURENTIA MOHAMED BAKARILAURENTIA MOHAMED BAKARI
Who is known to me personally in my presenceWho is known to me personally in my presence
Identified to me This 03rd day of Sept, 2025.Identified to me This 03rd day of Sept, 2025.

BEFORE MEBEFORE ME
Name: Name: A. G. MtujiA. G. Mtuji

Address: 155, Address: 155, MwanzaMwanza

Signature:......Signature:......
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Qualification: Qualification: Resident MagistrateResident Magistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3329

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED I MARIAM LUBAZI AHMAD of MWANZA, BY THIS DEED I MARIAM LUBAZI AHMAD of MWANZA, 
DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely and utterly renounce, relinquish DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely and utterly renounce, relinquish 
and abandon the use of my former names of MARIAM AHMAD and abandon the use of my former names of MARIAM AHMAD 
OMARI adopt as from the date of this deed poll and in substitution  OMARI adopt as from the date of this deed poll and in substitution  
for my former name, the name of MARIAM LUBAZI AHMAD.for my former name, the name of MARIAM LUBAZI AHMAD.

That the name of MARIAM AHMAD OMARI was wrongly That the name of MARIAM AHMAD OMARI was wrongly 
registered in my NATIONAL IDENTITY CARD with number registered in my NATIONAL IDENTITY CARD with number 
19970909-33111-00004-14. While the name MARIAM LUBAZI 19970909-33111-00004-14. While the name MARIAM LUBAZI 
AHMAD is correctly appearing in my BIRTH CERTIFICATE. AHMAD is correctly appearing in my BIRTH CERTIFICATE. 
For the purpose of evidence of such determination, I hereby For the purpose of evidence of such determination, I hereby 
DECLARE that I shall at all-time hereinafter in all records, DECLARE that I shall at all-time hereinafter in all records, 
deed, documents and other writings and in all action, suîts and deed, documents and other writings and in all action, suîts and 
proceedings as well as in all public and private dealings and proceedings as well as in all public and private dealings and 
transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the 
said name of MARIAM LUBAZI AHMAD as my new name said name of MARIAM LUBAZI AHMAD as my new name 
in lieu of and in substitution for my forier names of MARIAM in lieu of and in substitution for my forier names of MARIAM 
AHMAD OMARI.AHMAD OMARI.

AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whatsoever at all times at the date of hereof to person and whatsoever at all times at the date of hereof to 
designated, describe and address me by the adopted name of designated, describe and address me by the adopted name of 
MARIAM LUBAZI AHMAD.MARIAM LUBAZI AHMAD.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, I have set my hand and I hereon IN WITNESS WHERE OF, I have set my hand and I hereon 
substitute my old names of MARIAM AHMAD OMARI. By my substitute my old names of MARIAM AHMAD OMARI. By my 
new name of MARIAM LUBAZI AHMAD.new name of MARIAM LUBAZI AHMAD.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at Mwanza SIGNED and DELIVERED at Mwanza 
by the said MARIAM LUBAZI AHMAD by the said MARIAM LUBAZI AHMAD 
is known to me personalty In my presence is known to me personalty In my presence 
this Tuesday 11” November 2025.this Tuesday 11” November 2025.

BEFORE ME:-BEFORE ME:-
Name: Name: S. H. Lubulira S. H. Lubulira 
Address: 155, Address: 155, MwanzaMwanza

Signature:......Signature:......
Qualification: Qualification: MagistrateMagistrate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. 3330
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The Registration of Documents Act
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BY THIS DEED, I, PEACE KOKUTANGILILA GEOFREY of BY THIS DEED, I, PEACE KOKUTANGILILA GEOFREY of 
P.O. Box 1333, Mwanza, DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely and P.O. Box 1333, Mwanza, DO HEREBY wholly, absolutely and 
utterly renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former utterly renounce, relinquish and abandon the use of my former 
names of PEACE GEOFREY BANYITA, adopt as from the names of PEACE GEOFREY BANYITA, adopt as from the 
date of this deed poll and in substitution of my former name, the date of this deed poll and in substitution of my former name, the 
name of PEACE KOKUTANGILILA GEOFREY.name of PEACE KOKUTANGILILA GEOFREY.

For the purpose of evidence of such determination, I, hereby For the purpose of evidence of such determination, I, hereby 
DECLARE that I shall at all times hereinafter in all records, DECLARE that I shall at all times hereinafter in all records, 

deed, documents and other writings and in all action, suits and deed, documents and other writings and in all action, suits and 
proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings and proceedings as well as in all Public and Private dealings and 
transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the said transactions and creations whatsoever use and subscribe the said 
name of PEACE KOKUTANGILILA GEOFREY as my name, name of PEACE KOKUTANGILILA GEOFREY as my name, 
in lieu of and in substitution for my former names of PEACE in lieu of and in substitution for my former names of PEACE 
GEOFREY BANYITA.GEOFREY BANYITA.

AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every AND I HEREBY expressly authorize and require all and every 
person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof to person and whatsoever at all times after the date hereof to 
designated, describe and address me by the adopted name of designated, describe and address me by the adopted name of 
PEACE KOKUTANGILILA GEOFREY.PEACE KOKUTANGILILA GEOFREY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand at Mwanza, IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have set my hand at Mwanza, 
and I hereon substitute my old name of PEACE GEOFREY and I hereon substitute my old name of PEACE GEOFREY 
BANYITA, by my new name of PEACE KOKUTANGILILA BANYITA, by my new name of PEACE KOKUTANGILILA 
GEOFREY.GEOFREY.

SWORN at MWANZA by the saidSWORN at MWANZA by the said
PEACE KOKUTANGILILA GECFREY who PEACE KOKUTANGILILA GECFREY who 
is known to rne Person or identified to me byis known to rne Person or identified to me by
the later being known to me personthe later being known to me person
in my prasence this 30in my prasence this 30th th  day of Jan, 2026 day of Jan, 2026

BEFORE ME:-BEFORE ME:-
Name:Name:Bruno MvungiBruno Mvungi

Address: 2272, Address: 2272, MwanzaMwanza

Signature:......Signature:......
Qualification: Qualification: Commissioner For OathsCommissioner For Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

I, CHAKICHA NASSIBU MNDEME, a Tanzanian of P.0 Box I, CHAKICHA NASSIBU MNDEME, a Tanzanian of P.0 Box 
3013 Arusha, who was formally known by the name CHAKICHA 3013 Arusha, who was formally known by the name CHAKICHA 
NASSIBU HASSAN absolutely renounce, relinquish and NASSIBU HASSAN absolutely renounce, relinquish and 
abandon the use of my former name of CHAKICHA NASSIBU abandon the use of my former name of CHAKICHA NASSIBU 
HASSAN which I used in my National Social Security Fund HASSAN which I used in my National Social Security Fund 
(NSSF) membership number 47742867 in lieu thereof I assume, (NSSF) membership number 47742867 in lieu thereof I assume, 
as from the date hereof, and adopt the name of CHAKICHA as from the date hereof, and adopt the name of CHAKICHA 
NASSIBU MNDEME as it appear in my National Identification NASSIBU MNDEME as it appear in my National Identification 
Card (NIDA) with Number 19910302-23104- 00002-29.Card (NIDA) with Number 19910302-23104- 00002-29.

IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid I HEREBY IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid I HEREBY 
DECLARE THAT I shall at all time hereinafter in all Records, DECLARE THAT I shall at all time hereinafter in all Records, 
Deeds, and Instructions and upon all occasions whatsoever use Deeds, and Instructions and upon all occasions whatsoever use 
and sign the said name of CHAKICHA NASSIBU MNDEME and sign the said name of CHAKICHA NASSIBU MNDEME 
as my name in lieu of the said CHAKICHA NASSIBU as my name in lieu of the said CHAKICHA NASSIBU 
HASSAN and renounced as aforesaid. I assume the said name of HASSAN and renounced as aforesaid. I assume the said name of 
CHAKICHA NASSIBU MNDEME as it appear in my National CHAKICHA NASSIBU MNDEME as it appear in my National 
Identification Card in order to make use of my correct name, Identification Card in order to make use of my correct name, 
hence to renounce the said names of CHAKICHA NASSIBU hence to renounce the said names of CHAKICHA NASSIBU 
HASSAN which I used in my previously mentioned documents HASSAN which I used in my previously mentioned documents 
above such as the National Social Security Fund (NSSF) and above such as the National Social Security Fund (NSSF) and 
that used to signed previously and their place assume the said that used to signed previously and their place assume the said 
name of CHAKICHA NASSIBU MNDEME.name of CHAKICHA NASSIBU MNDEME.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST, all persons to AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST, all persons to 
designate and address me in the name of CHAKICHA NASSIBU designate and address me in the name of CHAKICHA NASSIBU 
MNDEME.MNDEME.
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I, CHAKICHA NASSIBU MNDEME, make this declaration I, CHAKICHA NASSIBU MNDEME, make this declaration 
conscientiously believing the same to be true and in accordance conscientiously believing the same to be true and in accordance 
with the provisions of the Oaths and Statutory Declarations Act, with the provisions of the Oaths and Statutory Declarations Act, 
[Cap. 34 R.E 2023].[Cap. 34 R.E 2023].

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have unto subscribed the name IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have unto subscribed the name 
of CHAKICHA NASSIBU MNDEME on the day and in the of CHAKICHA NASSIBU MNDEME on the day and in the 
manner hereinafter appearing. manner hereinafter appearing. 

AFFIRMED and DELIVERED by the saidAFFIRMED and DELIVERED by the said
CHAKICHA NASSIBU MNDEME who isCHAKICHA NASSIBU MNDEME who is
known to me personally. Latter being known to known to me personally. Latter being known to 
me personally this 9me personally this 9TH TH day of FEBRUARY , 2026day of FEBRUARY , 2026

BEFORE ME:-BEFORE ME:-
Name: Name: Muhammadou MajuraMuhammadou Majura

Address: 16153, Address: 16153, ArushaArusha

Signature:......Signature:......
Qualification: Qualification: Commissioner For OathsCommissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3332

CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act
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BY THIS DEED, I undersigned ALLY KULWA MASHAURI BY THIS DEED, I undersigned ALLY KULWA MASHAURI 
of P.O. Box 1333 MWANZA DO HEREBY absolutely renounce of P.O. Box 1333 MWANZA DO HEREBY absolutely renounce 
and abandon the use of names of JOFREY KULWA RICHARD and abandon the use of names of JOFREY KULWA RICHARD 
appearing on my National Citizenship Identity Card with appearing on my National Citizenship Identity Card with 
Registration No 19950502-33625-00002-24 AND in lieu thereof Registration No 19950502-33625-00002-24 AND in lieu thereof 
do assume and adopt the name of ALLY KULWA MASHAURI do assume and adopt the name of ALLY KULWA MASHAURI 
which is my true and correct names that I was given by my which is my true and correct names that I was given by my 
parents and are the names appearing on my Voters Registration parents and are the names appearing on my Voters Registration 
Card with registration No. T-1309-8066-069-8 and as it appears Card with registration No. T-1309-8066-069-8 and as it appears 
on my other documents.on my other documents.

THAT, the name JOFREY KULWA RICHARD is my school THAT, the name JOFREY KULWA RICHARD is my school 
names which I was given when I repeated the Class at Primary names which I was given when I repeated the Class at Primary 
School and being given the name of the student who left a School and being given the name of the student who left a 
school. Thus since then I used the names of JOFREY KULWA school. Thus since then I used the names of JOFREY KULWA 
RICHARD interchangeably with my real and true names of RICHARD interchangeably with my real and true names of 
ALLY KULWA MASHAURI the namesALLY KULWA MASHAURI the names
I was given by my parents. I was given by my parents. 

THAT, as the names JOFREY KULWA RICHARD was my THAT, as the names JOFREY KULWA RICHARD was my 
school names, I even applied for the National Citizenship school names, I even applied for the National Citizenship 
Identity Card with the said names and the Identity Card was Identity Card with the said names and the Identity Card was 
issued with such names.issued with such names.

THUS, my true and correct names are ALLY KULWA THUS, my true and correct names are ALLY KULWA 
MASHAURI which is my true and correct names that I was MASHAURI which is my true and correct names that I was 
given by my parents. And IN PURSUANCE of such change given by my parents. And IN PURSUANCE of such change 
of name as aforesaid, I hereby declare that I shall at all times of name as aforesaid, I hereby declare that I shall at all times 
hereinafter in all records, deeds and instruments and upon all hereinafter in all records, deeds and instruments and upon all 
occasions whatsoever, use and sign the said names of ALLY occasions whatsoever, use and sign the said names of ALLY 
KULWA MASHAURI as my name in lieu of the said names KULWA MASHAURI as my name in lieu of the said names 
of JOFREY KULWA RICHARD for purposes of certainty and of JOFREY KULWA RICHARD for purposes of certainty and 
Clarity.Clarity.

And I ALLY KULWA MASHAURI doth hereby request all And I ALLY KULWA MASHAURI doth hereby request all 

persons to designate and address me by such assumed name of persons to designate and address me by such assumed name of 
ALLY KULWA MASHAURI only.ALLY KULWA MASHAURI only.

Signed and Delivered by the saidSigned and Delivered by the said
ALLY KULWA MASHAURI who isALLY KULWA MASHAURI who is
Known to me personally, the latter being known Known to me personally, the latter being known 
to me personallyto me personally
This 6This 6thth  day of  Feb, 2026  day of  Feb, 2026

BEFORE ME:-BEFORE ME:-
Name: Name: William E. ChamaWilliam E. Chama

Address: 10713, Address: 10713, MwanzaMwanza

Signature:......Signature:......
Qualification: Qualification: Commissioner For OathsCommissioner For Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

BY THIS DEED, I, the undersigned, LENARD OSWARD BY THIS DEED, I, the undersigned, LENARD OSWARD 
WAMBURA of P.O. Box 50207, Kabungu, Katavi formerly WAMBURA of P.O. Box 50207, Kabungu, Katavi formerly 
known as LENALD OSWARD WAMBURA do hereby known as LENALD OSWARD WAMBURA do hereby 
renounce and abandon the use of the names LENALD OSWARD renounce and abandon the use of the names LENALD OSWARD 
WAMBURA appearing in my National Identification (NIDA) WAMBURA appearing in my National Identification (NIDA) 
No. 19990411-15101-00003- 23. In lieu thereof, I do assume the No. 19990411-15101-00003- 23. In lieu thereof, I do assume the 
names of LENARD OSWARD WAMBURA and Inames of LENARD OSWARD WAMBURA and I

HEREBY DECLARE that I shall in the future in all records, HEREBY DECLARE that I shall in the future in all records, 
deeds and instruments in writing and in all actions, proceedings, deeds and instruments in writing and in all actions, proceedings, 
dealings and transactions upon all occasions whatsoever use and dealings and transactions upon all occasions whatsoever use and 
sign the assumed names of LENARD OSWARD WAMBURA sign the assumed names of LENARD OSWARD WAMBURA 
instead of the names renounced. The reason for the change is instead of the names renounced. The reason for the change is 
that I want to assume the names which officially identify me and that I want to assume the names which officially identify me and 
correctly stated in my Academic Certificates and in my Birth correctly stated in my Academic Certificates and in my Birth 
Certificate No.00088437.Certificate No.00088437.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE and request all persons to AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE and request all persons to 
address me by such assumedaddress me by such assumed
names herein stated above instead of the names renounced.names herein stated above instead of the names renounced.

SWORN and DELIVERED at Dodoma by theSWORN and DELIVERED at Dodoma by the
Said LENARD OSWARD WAMBURA who isSaid LENARD OSWARD WAMBURA who is
Known to me personally Before me Known to me personally Before me 
this 13this 13thth day of February 2026 day of February 2026

BEFORE ME:- BEFORE ME:- 
Name:Name:Nahayo Jimmy AmosNahayo Jimmy Amos

Signature…………Signature…………
Address: 3322,Address: 3322,DodomaDodoma

Qualification: Qualification: Commissioner for OathsCommissioner for Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)

By this deed, I ANGELINA VENAS MALIMI, 0684546471 By this deed, I ANGELINA VENAS MALIMI, 0684546471 
- ARUSHA Do Hereby wholly and absolutely renounce. - ARUSHA Do Hereby wholly and absolutely renounce. 
relinquish and abandon the use of my former names of SOPHIA relinquish and abandon the use of my former names of SOPHIA 
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ZACHIARIA and in licu thercof adopt as from the date of poll ZACHIARIA and in licu thercof adopt as from the date of poll 
the name of ANGELINA VENAS MALIMI.the name of ANGELINA VENAS MALIMI.

The reason for this change of name is I want to use the name that The reason for this change of name is I want to use the name that 
appears in my NATIONAL IDENTIFICATION CARD.appears in my NATIONAL IDENTIFICATION CARD.

AND in pursuance of such change of name as aforesaid I hereby AND in pursuance of such change of name as aforesaid I hereby 
declare that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds declare that I shall at all times hereafter in all records, deeds 
and instruments in writing and in all actions and proceedings and instruments in writing and in all actions and proceedings 
and in all public and private dealings and upon all occasions and in all public and private dealings and upon all occasions 
whatsoever use and subseribe the name of ANGELINA VENAS whatsoever use and subseribe the name of ANGELINA VENAS 
MALIMI.MALIMI.

I hereby require and authorize all persons designate and describe I hereby require and authorize all persons designate and describe 
me by the name of ANGELINA VENAS MALIMI In witness me by the name of ANGELINA VENAS MALIMI In witness 
hereof I ANGELINA VENAS MALIMI have set my hand at hereof I ANGELINA VENAS MALIMI have set my hand at 
ARUSHA this 20h day of OCTOBER, 2025.ARUSHA this 20h day of OCTOBER, 2025.

Sworn and Delivered at Arusha by the saidSworn and Delivered at Arusha by the said
ANGELINA VENAS MALIMIANGELINA VENAS MALIMI
who is known to me personally/identified to me bywho is known to me personally/identified to me by
the later being know n to me personally inthe later being know n to me personally in
my presence this 20my presence this 20th th day of OCTOBER, 2025.day of OCTOBER, 2025.

BEFORE ME:-BEFORE ME:-
Name:Name:Jacob V. MalickJacob V. Malick

Address: 11494, Address: 11494, MwanzaMwanza

Signature:......Signature:......
Qualification: Qualification: Commissioner For OathsCommissioner For Oaths

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3335
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The Registration of Documents Act
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By this deed I, undersigned ZUHURA ELIA BARIKI of P. O. By this deed I, undersigned ZUHURA ELIA BARIKI of P. O. 
BOX 341 Moshi, KILIMANJARO in the United Republic of BOX 341 Moshi, KILIMANJARO in the United Republic of 
Tanzania formally known as ZUHURA ELIA MCHOME. Do Tanzania formally known as ZUHURA ELIA MCHOME. Do 
here by absolutely abandon the use of my former aforementioned here by absolutely abandon the use of my former aforementioned 
name(s) and in lieu thereof I assume as from as from the date name(s) and in lieu thereof I assume as from as from the date 
hereof the name ZUHURA ELIAhereof the name ZUHURA ELIA
BARIKI as it appears in my academic certificate.BARIKI as it appears in my academic certificate.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid, I AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid, I 
hereby declare that I shall all times hereafter in all records, deeds hereby declare that I shall all times hereafter in all records, deeds 
and instruments, in writings and in all actions, proceedings and instruments, in writings and in all actions, proceedings 
and all transactions whatsoever use and sign the said name of and all transactions whatsoever use and sign the said name of 
ZUHURA ELIA BARIKI as my name in lieu of the former name ZUHURA ELIA BARIKI as my name in lieu of the former name 
as listed above.as listed above.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE and request all persons to AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE and request all persons to 
designate and address me by such assumed name of ZUHURA designate and address me by such assumed name of ZUHURA 
ELIA BARIKIELIA BARIKI

And I, make this declaration conscientiously believing the same And I, make this declaration conscientiously believing the same 
to be true and in accordance with the provisions of the Oaths and to be true and in accordance with the provisions of the Oaths and 
statutory declaration Act (Cap. 34 R. E. 2019)statutory declaration Act (Cap. 34 R. E. 2019)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have executed this deed on the 09 IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have executed this deed on the 09 
day of February, 2026.day of February, 2026.

SIGNED and DELIVERED at Moshi by theSIGNED and DELIVERED at Moshi by the
said ZUHURA ELIA BARIKIsaid ZUHURA ELIA BARIKI
identified to me, the latter being known identified to me, the latter being known 
to me personally in my presence to me personally in my presence 
this 09 day February, 2026this 09 day February, 2026

BEFORE ME:-BEFORE ME:-
Name:Name:Gideon Baltazari MushiGideon Baltazari Mushi

Address: 3041, Address: 3041, MoshiMoshi

Signature:......Signature:......
Qualification: Qualification: Commissioner For OathsCommissioner For Oaths
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CHANGE OF NAME BY DEED POLL
The Registration of Documents Act

(Cap. 117 R. E. 2023)

I, JOSEPH SALEHE PINIELLI Tanzanian, Adult of P.O. I, JOSEPH SALEHE PINIELLI Tanzanian, Adult of P.O. 
Box 80 Hedaru- Same formerly known as JOSEPH SALEHE Box 80 Hedaru- Same formerly known as JOSEPH SALEHE 
MBWAMBO, DO HEREBY absolutely renounce and abandon MBWAMBO, DO HEREBY absolutely renounce and abandon 
the use of my former name of JOSEPH SALEHE MBWAMBO, the use of my former name of JOSEPH SALEHE MBWAMBO, 
as it appears in my National Identity Card Bearing No. 20041125-as it appears in my National Identity Card Bearing No. 20041125-
25613-00001-27, and in lieu thereof do assume and adopt the 25613-00001-27, and in lieu thereof do assume and adopt the 
name of JOSEPH SALEHE PINIELLI as it appears in my name of JOSEPH SALEHE PINIELLI as it appears in my 
Birth Certificate and all of my Academic Certificates. Reason Birth Certificate and all of my Academic Certificates. Reason 
for changing the name of JOSEPH SALEHE MBWAMBO is for changing the name of JOSEPH SALEHE MBWAMBO is 
that it was wrongly used in registration of my National Identity that it was wrongly used in registration of my National Identity 
Card by using second and last name which is incorrect instead of Card by using second and last name which is incorrect instead of 
using the names of JOSEPH SALEHE PINIELLI, that appear in using the names of JOSEPH SALEHE PINIELLI, that appear in 
my birth certificate and all of my Academic Certificates.my birth certificate and all of my Academic Certificates.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid I AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of name as aforesaid I 
HEREBY DECLARE THAT I shall at all-time hereinafter in all HEREBY DECLARE THAT I shall at all-time hereinafter in all 
Records, Deeds and Instruction and in writing and in all actions Records, Deeds and Instruction and in writing and in all actions 
and proceedings and in all dealings and transactions and upon and proceedings and in all dealings and transactions and upon 
all occasions whatsoever use and sign the said name JOSEPH all occasions whatsoever use and sign the said name JOSEPH 
SALEHE PINIELLI, as my name in lieu of the said of JOSEPH SALEHE PINIELLI, as my name in lieu of the said of JOSEPH 
SALEHE MBWAMBO renounced as aforesaid.SALEHE MBWAMBO renounced as aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all persons AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all persons 
to designate and address me in the name of JOSEPH SALEHE to designate and address me in the name of JOSEPH SALEHE 
PINIELLI on the day and int he manner hereinafter appearing.PINIELLI on the day and int he manner hereinafter appearing.

SIGNED and DELIVERED by the saidSIGNED and DELIVERED by the said
JOSEPH SALEHE PINIELLIJOSEPH SALEHE PINIELLI
who is known to me personallywho is known to me personally
This 4th day of July ,2025This 4th day of July ,2025

BEFORE ME:-BEFORE ME:-
Name:Name: Joan Peter Joan Peter

Address: 1906, Address: 1906, MoshiMoshi

Signature:......Signature:......
Qualification: Qualification: Commissioner For OathsCommissioner For Oaths
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 THIS DEED I, ANORD ULINDULA ERICK of P.O Box 1955,  THIS DEED I, ANORD ULINDULA ERICK of P.O Box 1955, 
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Moshi, formerly known as ARNOLD ULINDULA ALICK adult Moshi, formerly known as ARNOLD ULINDULA ALICK adult 
male, Christian, a national and citizen of the United Republic of male, Christian, a national and citizen of the United Republic of 
Tanzania by birth DO HEREBY ABSOLUTELY RENOUNCE Tanzania by birth DO HEREBY ABSOLUTELY RENOUNCE 
AND ABANDON the use of my said former names as above and AND ABANDON the use of my said former names as above and 
in lieu thereof do assume as from the date hereof my new names in lieu thereof do assume as from the date hereof my new names 
of ANORD ULINDULA ERICK.of ANORD ULINDULA ERICK.

THAT, the names of ARNOLD ULINDULA ALICK were THAT, the names of ARNOLD ULINDULA ALICK were 
mistakenly written in my NIDA Identity Card with NIN- mistakenly written in my NIDA Identity Card with NIN- 
19990514-53516-00001-29.19990514-53516-00001-29.

THAT, the names of ANORD ULINDULA ERICK are THAT, the names of ANORD ULINDULA ERICK are 
properly and fully written including Surname of my fathers’ properly and fully written including Surname of my fathers’ 
father (Grandfather) MWANKUGA as the same appear in my father (Grandfather) MWANKUGA as the same appear in my 
Certificate of Birth with entry No. 1003189828.Certificate of Birth with entry No. 1003189828.

THAT, the names of ANORD ULINDULA ERICK were THAT, the names of ANORD ULINDULA ERICK were 
properly written in my Certificate of Secondary Education with properly written in my Certificate of Secondary Education with 
Index No. S0806-0084 and CS15 0041670 together with myIndex No. S0806-0084 and CS15 0041670 together with my
Certificate of Diploma in Human Resources Management and Certificate of Diploma in Human Resources Management and 
Certificate of Bachelor of Human Resources Management with Certificate of Bachelor of Human Resources Management with 
No DHRM 312080613-19 and BHRM 2634308-22 respectively.No DHRM 312080613-19 and BHRM 2634308-22 respectively.

THAT, I changed all the records with the names of ARNOLD THAT, I changed all the records with the names of ARNOLD 
ULINDULA ALICK by this Deed Poll and in lieu there from use ULINDULA ALICK by this Deed Poll and in lieu there from use 
the names of ANORD ULINDULA ERICK.the names of ANORD ULINDULA ERICK.

AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid, AND IN PURSUANCE of such change of names as aforesaid, 
I hereby declare that I shall at all times hereafter, in all records, I hereby declare that I shall at all times hereafter, in all records, 
deeds, instruments in writing, all actions and proceedings and in deeds, instruments in writing, all actions and proceedings and in 
all dealings, transactions and undertakings whatsoever use and all dealings, transactions and undertakings whatsoever use and 
sign by the said names of ANORD ULINDULA ERICK as my sign by the said names of ANORD ULINDULA ERICK as my 
name in lieu of the former names as of above as renounced.name in lieu of the former names as of above as renounced.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all persons at AND I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND REQUEST all persons at 
all times hereafter to designate and address me by such assumed all times hereafter to designate and address me by such assumed 
names of ANORD ULINDULA ERICK only and not my former names of ANORD ULINDULA ERICK only and not my former 
names.names.

AND I HEREBY DECLARE THAT, any documents bearing AND I HEREBY DECLARE THAT, any documents bearing 
any of my former names shall remain valid.any of my former names shall remain valid.

I, ANORD ULINDULA ERICK make this Declaration I, ANORD ULINDULA ERICK make this Declaration 
conscientiously believing the same to be true and in accordance conscientiously believing the same to be true and in accordance 
with the provisions of The Oaths and Statutory Declarations Act, with the provisions of The Oaths and Statutory Declarations Act, 
[CAP.34, R.E 2023].[CAP.34, R.E 2023].
IN WITNESS whereof, I have executed this deed on the day and IN WITNESS whereof, I have executed this deed on the day and 
year hereinafter written.year hereinafter written.
SIGNED and DELIVERED at MOSHI by the saidSIGNED and DELIVERED at MOSHI by the said
ANORD ULINDULA ERICK who is known to pe-ANORD ULINDULA ERICK who is known to pe-
rsonally in my presence, this 15rsonally in my presence, this 15th th day of January, 2026day of January, 2026

BEFORE ME:BEFORE ME:
Name: LEONARD SATU MASHABARAName: LEONARD SATU MASHABARA
Signature:Signature:
Postal address:Postal address:
Qualification: COMMISSIONER FOR OATHSQualification: COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

BEFORE ME: BEFORE ME: 
Name:Leonard Satu MashabaraName:Leonard Satu Mashabara
Signature…………Signature…………
Address: 8360,Address: 8360, Moshi Moshi

Qualification: Qualification: Commissioner for OathsCommissioner for Oaths
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(Cap. 117 R. E. 2019)
THIS  DEED POLL OF CHANGE OF NAME is made by me 
PHILIPINA WILLIAM PAULO of P.O. Box 7073, ARUSHA.

WITNESSES AND IT  IS HEREBY DECLARED AS WITNESSES AND IT  IS HEREBY DECLARED AS 
FOLLOWS:-FOLLOWS:-

1.  That  I  hereby  absolutely renounce and abandon the use 1.  That  I  hereby  absolutely renounce and abandon the use 
of my fomer names of PHILIPINA W  PAULO and  AMINA of my fomer names of PHILIPINA W  PAULO and  AMINA 
SAIDI OMARY in lieu therof do ASSUME and ADOPT the SAIDI OMARY in lieu therof do ASSUME and ADOPT the 
name of PHILIPINA WILLIAM  PAULO.name of PHILIPINA WILLIAM  PAULO.

2.  THE REASON fort my absolutyely renouncing and 2.  THE REASON fort my absolutyely renouncing and 
abandoning the use of my former names of PHILIPINA W abandoning the use of my former names of PHILIPINA W 
PAULO and  AMINA SAIDI OMARY is to make my names PAULO and  AMINA SAIDI OMARY is to make my names 
in my Voter’s Identity Card No. T-1003-5467-248-5, my  in my Voter’s Identity Card No. T-1003-5467-248-5, my  
National Social Security Fund (National Social Security Fund (NSSF) NNSSF) No. 45125783o. 45125783  and in my   and in my 
other documents to correspond with my name of other documents to correspond with my name of PHILIPINA 
WILLIAM PAULO depicted in my Citizen Identity Number 
having NIN 19950904231150000210  and   certificate of birth 
No. 4584166A.

3.   AND   IN  PURSUANCE of such change of name  as aforesaid, AND   IN  PURSUANCE of such change of name  as aforesaid, 
I DECLARE   THAT, I shall at all times hereafter in all records, I DECLARE   THAT, I shall at all times hereafter in all records, 
deeds, instruments in writing and in all actions,  proceedings,  deeds, instruments in writing and in all actions,  proceedings,  
and  in all  transactions and upon  all occasions  whatsoever, and  in all  transactions and upon  all occasions  whatsoever, 
use and sign the said name  of use and sign the said name  of PHILIPINA WILLIAM PAULO 
in lieu of my former names of  PHILIPINA W PAULO and  PHILIPINA W PAULO and  
AMINA SAIDI OMARY.AMINA SAIDI OMARY.

4.   AND I HEREBY   4.   AND I HEREBY    AUTHORISE AND  REQUIRE all  
persons  at all times to describe and address me in the name of    
PHILIPINA WILLIAM PAULO.

IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I  have  hereunto adopted my  new IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I  have  hereunto adopted my  new 
name  of name  of PHILIPINA WILLIAM PAULO and renouce and 
abandon my former names of  PHILIPINA W PAULO and   PHILIPINA W PAULO and  
AMINA SAIDI OMARY  and I, have affix my signature the day AMINA SAIDI OMARY  and I, have affix my signature the day 
and year hereinafter   appearing:and year hereinafter   appearing:
  
SIGNED and DELIVERED  at ARUSHASIGNED and DELIVERED  at ARUSHA
by the said by the said PHILIPINA WILLIAM PAULO
who is known to me personallywho is known to me personally
this 10this 10th th day of November, 2025day of November, 2025

BEFORE ME: -BEFORE ME: -
Name: Name: Upendo Nelson MerinyoUpendo Nelson Merinyo

Signature…………Signature…………
Address:10206,Address:10206, Arusha Arusha

Qualification: Qualification: AdvocateAdvocate
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BY THIS DEED,  I,  SARA DANIEL SIOKINO of Postal Office BY THIS DEED,  I,  SARA DANIEL SIOKINO of Postal Office 
Box 4040, ARUSHA, formerly  known  by the names of SARA Box 4040, ARUSHA, formerly  known  by the names of SARA 
DANIEL  SIKINOI,  SARA DANIELI SKINO and SARAH DANIEL  SIKINOI,  SARA DANIELI SKINO and SARAH 
DANIEL DO HEREBY  absolutely  renounce,  relinquish  DANIEL DO HEREBY  absolutely  renounce,  relinquish  
and abandon  the use  of AND any future reference to me in and abandon  the use  of AND any future reference to me in 
my former names of  my former name of SARA DANIEL  my former names of  my former name of SARA DANIEL  
SIKINOI,  SARA DANIELI SKINO and SARAH DANIEL and SIKINOI,  SARA DANIELI SKINO and SARAH DANIEL and 
in lieu thereof  do assume as from this date the name  of SARA in lieu thereof  do assume as from this date the name  of SARA 
DANIEL SIOKINO.DANIEL SIOKINO.

THE  REASON FOR absolutely  renouncing,  relinquishing  and THE  REASON FOR absolutely  renouncing,  relinquishing  and 
abandoning  the use  of AND any future reference to me in my abandoning  the use  of AND any future reference to me in my 
former names of  my former name of ARA DANIEL  SIKINOI,  former names of  my former name of ARA DANIEL  SIKINOI,  
SARA DANIELI SKINO and SARAH DANIEL is to make  SARA DANIELI SKINO and SARAH DANIEL is to make  
the names which were inadvetently written incorrectly in my the names which were inadvetently written incorrectly in my 
various certificates to read correctly.various certificates to read correctly.

AND   IN  PURSUANCE of such change of name  as aforesaid, I AND   IN  PURSUANCE of such change of name  as aforesaid, I 
DECLARE   THAT, I shall at all times hereinafter in all records, DECLARE   THAT, I shall at all times hereinafter in all records, 
deeds, instruments and upon  all occasions  whatsoever, use deeds, instruments and upon  all occasions  whatsoever, use 
and sign the said name  of SARA DANIEL SIOKINO  as my and sign the said name  of SARA DANIEL SIOKINO  as my 
name  and name  and  in lieu of the  said former names of  SARA DANIEL  SARA DANIEL  
SIKINOI,  SARA DANIELI SKINO and SARAH DANIEL SIKINOI,  SARA DANIELI SKINO and SARAH DANIEL 
renounced  as  aforesaid.renounced  as  aforesaid.

AND I HEREBY   AUTHORISE  and REQUEST  all persons AND I HEREBY   AUTHORISE  and REQUEST  all persons 
to designate and address me, in the name  of SARA DANIEL to designate and address me, in the name  of SARA DANIEL 
SIOKINOSIOKINO
IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I  have  hereon set my  signature IN  WITNESS WHEREOF  I  have  hereon set my  signature 
in the  manner  and the day and the year hereinafter appearing:in the  manner  and the day and the year hereinafter appearing:
  
SIGNED and DELIVERED  by the saidSIGNED and DELIVERED  by the said
SARA DANIEL SIOKINO who is known  to meSARA DANIEL SIOKINO who is known  to me
the latter being known to me personallythe latter being known to me personally
This   13This   13thth  day of January, 2026.  day of January, 2026.

BEFORE ME: -BEFORE ME: -
Name: Name: Lengai Nelson MerinyoLengai Nelson Merinyo

Signature…………Signature…………
Address:10206,Address:10206, Arusha Arusha

Qualification: Qualification: AdvocateAdvocate

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3340

AFFIDAVIT

I, GASPAR  DAUDI  PANDAGOYA  an  adult,  male,  Christian  
and a  resident of   Dar  es  Salaam  in the United Republic of  
Tanzania do  hereby affirm  and  state as follows:-

1.    That  my  name is  GASPAR  DAUDI  PANDAGOYA    

2.    That  the  said  name is  my  birth  name  and  also  appears 
in my National Identity Card.  
                                                                                   ‘
3.  That  there was  an  error in  information  appearing  in  my   
NEC  Identity  Card  whereby  my  names  appears  as GASPAR  
D   PANDAGOYA, the  same  as to  my  PPF  Retirement  
Identity  Card  namely  GASPAR  PANDAGOYA.

4.  That the error was a result  of typing  error  by the  authority  

that  issued  the  said above mentioned documents.

5.   That,  I  hereby  declare that  both  names  refers  to  the same  
person  and  should be used   interchangeably   and   recognized   
in  all  my  dealings,  transactions  and  documents  appearing  
with the  said  names.

6.  That  I  declare so to remove  any  doubt  that  may  arise as 
a  result of  the  difference    to the said   to the said names  as  
appearing in the  documents above  stated.

7. That what I have stated above is true to the best of my 
knowledge

BEFORE    ME
Name : Daudi  Mzeri
Address :  34245, Dsm
Signature : ..................................................
Qualification :   Advocate
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HATI YA KIAPO HATI YA KIAPO 
CHA CHA 

KUTHIBITISHA UMRIKUTHIBITISHA UMRI

Mimi ALLY YAHAYA LUSITA Mtanzania wa S.L.P Mwanza Mimi ALLY YAHAYA LUSITA Mtanzania wa S.L.P Mwanza 
nikiwa na akili timamu bila kulazimishwa na mtu ye yote nikiwa na akili timamu bila kulazimishwa na mtu ye yote 
naapa :-naapa :-

1.	 Kwamba tarehe yangu ya kuzaliwa ya 07/10/1995 1.	 Kwamba tarehe yangu ya kuzaliwa ya 07/10/1995 
imeandikwa kwa makosa kwenye Kitambulisho changu cha imeandikwa kwa makosa kwenye Kitambulisho changu cha 
Taifa 19951007-33201-00002-25.Taifa 19951007-33201-00002-25.
2.	 Kwamba, tarehe yangu halisi ya kuzaliwa ni 07/10/1996 2.	 Kwamba, tarehe yangu halisi ya kuzaliwa ni 07/10/1996 
kama ilivyoandikwa kwenye Cheti changu cha Kuzaliwa.kama ilivyoandikwa kwenye Cheti changu cha Kuzaliwa.

3.	 Kwamba ijulikane popote pale katika Serikali ya 3.	 Kwamba ijulikane popote pale katika Serikali ya 
Jamhuri ya Muungano wa Tanzania kuwa tarehe yangu halisi Jamhuri ya Muungano wa Tanzania kuwa tarehe yangu halisi 
ya kuzaliwa ni 07/10/1996 hivyo itahusika kwa lolote lile ya kuzaliwa ni 07/10/1996 hivyo itahusika kwa lolote lile 
litakalonihusu.litakalonihusu.

UTHIBITISHO: Nathibitisha kuwa maelezo niliyoyatoa hapo UTHIBITISHO: Nathibitisha kuwa maelezo niliyoyatoa hapo 
juu ni kweli kadri nijuavyo mimi na wala sina nia ya kuidanganya juu ni kweli kadri nijuavyo mimi na wala sina nia ya kuidanganya 
Serikali ya Jamhuri ya Muungano wa Tanzania.Serikali ya Jamhuri ya Muungano wa Tanzania.

............................................................
SAINI YA MTOA TAMKOSAINI YA MTOA TAMKO

Tamko hili limetolewa na huyo ALLY   YAHAYA LUSITATamko hili limetolewa na huyo ALLY   YAHAYA LUSITA

leo hii tarehe 30 mwezi Januari, 2026.leo hii tarehe 30 mwezi Januari, 2026.

Hakimu: A.Hakimu: A. G. Mtuji G. Mtuji

Sahihi;  ............................Sahihi;  ............................
Anuani: Anuani: MwanzaMwanza

Cheo:  Cheo:  Resident MagistrateResident Magistrate
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KIAPO

Mimi   YAHAYA  MWINJUMA SHANGALI Umri  miaka 
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61, Kabila  Mzigua, Mkazi wa  Kinondoni,  Mkoa  wa  Dar es  
Salaam,  Dini  Muislam,    nikiwa  na  akili  zangu timamu   na  
bila  kushawishiwa  na  mtu  yeyote    naapa   na  kuthibitisha  
mbele  ya Mahakama / Wakili Kwamba:-

1.   Majina  YAHAYA   MWINJUMA  SHANGALI  na  YAHYA   
K.   MWINJUMA ambayo yanatumika katika  nyaraka  zangu  
mbalimbali,  kuwa yote  ni  majina  yangu.

2. Kwamba, baadhi ya nyaraka zangu zilizobeba majina hayo ni 
pamoja na kitambulisho changu  cha taifa na cheti changu cha 
Pension.

3. Kwamba, kwa Mamlaka  zote zinazohusika zifahamu kuwa 
majma hayo niliyoainisha  katika  kipengele  namba  moja  hapo  
juu,  kuwa  yote  ni  majina yangu halali.

Naendelea  kuthibitisha kuwa yote niliyosema hapo juu  kuwa 
ni kweli tupu,  endapo itathibitika vinginevyo  hatua  kali  za 
kisheria  zichukuliwe  dhidi  yangu mimi  mtoa kiapo hiki.

Kwa kuwa  mtoa  kiapo  hiki  ni  mtu  mzima  na  mwenye  akili 
timamu  nathibitisha kiapo chake leo hii.

Imeshuhudiwa  na;
Jina :  MH  Chalamila
Cheo : Hakimu
Sahihi : .......................
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1 
 

GENERAL NOTICE NO………………………………………………………….Published on …………… 

  

PLANT BREEDERS’ RIGHTS ACT, 

(ACT NO. 9 OF 2012) 

_______________ 

NOTICE  

_______________ 

(Made under Section 24) 

________________ 

NOTIFICATION FOR THE APPLICATION OF PLANT BREEDERS’ RIGHTS FOR 
STRAWBERRY VARIETY NAMED FL 17 15 86 

TAKE NOTICE that the Registrar of Plant Breeders’ Rights has received application 
for the grant of plant breeders’ rights for the plant variety specified in the Schedule. 

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that if any person has an objection against the application 
under this notice, he shall file an objection with the Registrar in the manner prescribed 
under section 25 of the Plant Breeders’ Rights Act. 

ALSO TAKE NOTICES that, every objection shall be addressed to the Registrar of 
Plant Breeders’ Rights in the following address: - 

 The Registrar of Plant Breeders’ Rights, 
 Ministry of Agriculture, 
 P.O. Box 2182, 
 Tel:  + 255-22-2861404, 
 Fax: + 255-22-2861403, 
 DODOMA, 
 TANZANIA. 
 
 
TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the Registrar reserves the right to reject any 
objection that does not comply with the requirements under section 25 and the 
grounds specified Under section 26 of the Plant Breeders’ Rights Act. 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3343
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TANZANIA POLICE FORCE 
INVENTORY OF UNCLAIMENT PROPERTY 

INVENTORY NO. 01/2026 
FROM KAHAMA POLICE STATION TO PRIMARY 
COURT DISTRICT KAHAMA. 
 

ENTRY 
NO. 

KAH/RB/ DATE DESCRIPTION ESTIMATE 
VALUE 

FINDERS 
DISCREP
TION 
NAME 
AND 
ADDRESS 

REMAR
KS 
CONDIT
ION 

MAGIS
TRATES 
ORDER 

1. KAH/RB/7082/2024 04/10/2024 PIKIPIKI MOJA HAINA JINA 
YENYE NAMBA YA USAFIRI MC 
689 BAY 

    

2. KAH/RB/7833/2024 12/11/2024 PIKIPIKI AINA YA TVS MC 442 
DVC CHASIS NO 

    

3. KAH/RB/9215/2024 16/12/2024 PIKIPIKI AINA YA SANLG MC583 
CCF YENYE CHASIS 
NO.LIBPK8BCOJ2KO7041# 

    

4. KAH/RB/9270/2024 17/12/2025 PIKIPIKI AINA YA HONDA HAINA 
NO. YA USAJILI YENYE CHASIS 
NO. LTMUDZ192F5312404# 
ENG NO.JDZIE-2306453 

    

5. KAH/RB/9324/2024 19/12/2024 PIKIPIKI AINA YA SANLG MC573 
BRJ YENYE CHASIS 
NO.LBRSPJB56NZ040241# 

    

6. KAH/RB/9324/2024 19/12/2025 PIKIPIKI HAINA JINA MC373 CHG 
YENYE CHASIS 
NO.MD2A21BY5KWD86953# 

    

7. KAH/RB/291/2025 10/01/2025 PIKIPIKI AINA YA SANLG HAINA 
NAMBA YA USAJILI YENYE 
CHASIS NO. IMEFUTIKA ENG 
NO.SL1571MI14959745# 

    

8. KAH/RB/291/2025 10/01/2025 PIKIPIKI AINA YA SANLG MC383 
DLA YENYE CHASIS NO. 
LBRSPJB56N2029191# 

    

9. KAH/RB/736/2025 27/01/2025 PIKIPIKI AINA YA SANLG MC 830 
DENYENYE CHASIS NO. 
LBRSPB56M9019245# 

    

10. KAH/RB/1941/2025 11/03/2025 PIKIPIKI AINA YA SINORAY 
YENYECHASIS 
NO.LD3PCJ6J5P2005930# 

    

11. KAH/RB/4961/2025 30/06/2025 PIKIPIKI AINA YA SANLG MC 
577 EMY YENYE CHASIS 
NO.LBRSPJB56RC104896# 

    

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3344
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12. KAH/RB/1941/2025 18/07/2025 PIKIPIKI AINA YA SANLG 

HAINA NO. YA USAJILI YENYE 
CHASIS NO. 
LBRSPJB56B9009332#ENG 
NO.SL157FM1*11932550# 

    

13. KAH/RB/5444/2025 27/08/2025 PIKIPIKI AINA YA WAZAZI 
T.957 ATT 

    

14. KAH/RB/6576/2025 27/08/2025 PIKIPIKI AINA YA SINORAY 
HAINA NAMBA YA USAJILI 

    

15. KAH/RB/7209/2025 18/09/2025 PIKIPIKI AINA YA SANLG MC 
350 DSN 

    

16. KAH/RB/7209/2025 18/09/2025 PIKIPIKI YA HONLG MC 717 
CZH 

    

17. KAH/RB/7246/2025 19/09/2025 PIKIPIKI AINA YA SANLG 
HAINA NAMBA YA USAJILI 
YENYE CHASIS 
NO.LBRSPJB56PC001441 ENG 
NO.SL157FMI*123102697# 

    

18. KAH/RB/7277/2025 20/09/2025 PIKIPIKI AINA YA KINGLION 
MC 609CZR YENYE CHASIS 
NO.LZL15P903MHF48919# 

    

19. KAH/RB/7277/2025 20/09/2025 PIKIPIKI AINA YA KINGLION 
MC609CZR IKIWA 
IMEFUNGULIWA YOTENA 
KUTENGANISHWA SPEA 
YENYE CHASIS NO. 
LZLISP903MHF48919# 

    

 
 

………………………………………………. 
OFFICER COMMANDING STATION 

KAHAMA POLICE STATION 
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Police Force No. 12  

TANZANIA POLICE FORCE  
INVENTORY OF UNCLAIMED/CLAIMED  

Inventory No. 03/2025  
District: BUKOBA  

FROM: 2024/2025  
L & F 
NO. 

RB/IR Date Description Estimated 
value 

Finders 
name and 
adress 

Remarks 
as to 
condition 

Magistrates 
orders 

 
1 BKB/RB/463/2023 02-05-

2025. 
PIKIPIKI AINA YA BAJAJ 
BOXER YENYE CHASIS 
NAMBA 
MD2PFZZUWG71945 
HAINA TAIRI LA NYUMA 

  M. J. 
NAYINGO - 
ASP MKUU 
WA KITUO 
CHA POLISI 
BUKOBA 

MBOVU 
HAINA 
TAIRI NA 
ENGINE 
MBOVU 

  

 
2 BKB/RB/463/2023 02-05-

2025. 
PIKIPIKI AINA YA SANYA 
YENYE CHASIS NAMBA 
LKIPCKL8440154 YENYE 
ENGINE NAMBA 
162FHJ500810328 

  M. J. 
NAYINGO - 
ASP MKUU 
WA KITUO 
CHA POLISI 
BUKOBA 

MBOVU   

 
3 BKB/RB/2775/2023 02-05-

2025. 
PIKIPIKI AINA YA BAJAJ 
BOXER YENYE NAMBA 
MC 736 CQH YENYE 
CHASIS NAMBA 
MD2A18AY7LWB89734 

  M. J. 
NAYINGO - 
ASP MKUU 
WA KITUO 
CHA POLISI 
BUKOBA 

MBOVU   

 
4 BKB/RB/2775/2023 02-05-

2025. 
PIKIPIKI AINA YA TVS 
STARYENYE NAMBA MC 
276 BMP YENYE CHASIS 
NAMBA 
MD625AF14GIE91728 

  M. J. 
NAYINGO - 
ASP MKUU 
WA KITUO 
CHA POLISI 
BUKOBA 

MBOVU   

 
5 BKB/RB/5424/2023 02-05-

2025. 
PIKIPIKI AINA YA SAN LG 
YENYE NAMBA MC 968 
ASE YENYE CHASIS 
NAMBA 
LTZPCKLN3C6201139 

  M. J. 
NAYINGO - 
ASP MKUU 
WA KITUO 
CHA POLISI 
BUKOBA 

MBOVU   

 
6 BKB/RB/5424/2023 02-05-

2025. 
PIKIPIKI AINA YA TVS 
YENYE CHASIS NAMBA 
MD625AF75QIR03379 

  M. J. 
NAYINGO - 
ASP MKUU 
WA KITUO 
CHA POLISI 
BUKOBA 

MBOVU   

 
7 BKB/RB/5424/2023 02-05-

2025. 
PIKIPIKI AINA YA HONDA 
YENYE NAMBA MC 666 
AVZ YENYE CHASIS 
NAMBA 
LALPCHL95E3000728 

  M. J. 
NAYINGO - 
ASP MKUU 
WA KITUO 
CHA POLISI 
BUKOBA 

MBOVU   

 

Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3346



GAZETI LA JAMHURI YA MUUNGANO WA TANZANIA 15313 Februari, 2026

8 BKB/RB/4496/2023 02-05-
2025. 

PIKIPIKI AINA BAJAJ 
BOXER YENYE NAMBA 
MC 182 CQF CHASIS 
NAMBA 
MD2A18AIN3LWD89830 
NA ENGINE NAMBA 
DUZWL79976 

  M. J. 
NAYINGO - 
ASP MKUU 
WA KITUO 
CHA POLISI 
BUKOBA 

MBOVU   

 
9 BKB/RB/2775/2023 02-05-

2025. 
PIKIPIKI AINA YA SAN LG 
YENYE ENGINE NAMBA 
SLI57FM120911653 NA 
CHASIS NAMBA 
LBRSPJB57L900666 

  M. J. 
NAYINGO - 
ASP MKUU 
WA KITUO 
CHA POLISI 
BUKOBA 

MBOVU   

 
10 BKB/RB/4496/2023 02-05-

2025. 
PIKIPIKI AINA YA BAJAJ 
BOXER YENYE NAMBA 
MC 325 DVG NA CHASIS 
NAMBA 
MD2B15BXXMWK94257 

  M. J. 
NAYINGO - 
ASP MKUU 
WA KITUO 
CHA POLISI 
BUKOBA 

MBOVU   

 
11 BKB/RB/4496 

/2023 
02-05-
2025. 

PIKIPIKI AINA YA BAJAJ 
BOXER YENYE CHASIS 
NAMBA 
MD2A18AXIMWM92529 

  M. J. 
NAYINGO - 
ASP MKUU 
WA KITUO 
CHA POLISI 
BUKOBA 

MBOVU   

 
12 BKB/RB/4496/2023 02-05-

2025. 
PIKIPIKI AINA YA BAJAJ 
BOXER YENYE NAMBA 
MC 859 DNN NA CHASIS 
NAMBA 
MD2A18AX5MWJ90287 

  M. J. 
NAYINGO - 
ASP MKUU 
WA KITUO 
CHA POLISI 
BUKOBA 

MBOVU   

 
13 BKB/RB/628/2025 02-05-

2025. 
PIKIPIKI AINA YA 
WARRIOR HAINA NAMBA 
ZA USAJILI YENYE CHASIS 
NAMBA 
LB410PCKIJC087578 

  M. J. 
NAYINGO - 
ASP MKUU 
WA KITUO 
CHA POLISI 
BUKOBA 

MBOVU   

 
14 BKB/RB/628/2025 02-05-

2025. 
PIKIPIKI AINA YA BAJAJ 
BOXER YENYE NAMBA 
MC 885 AAD YENYE 
CHASIS NAMBA 
MD2A18AZ9EWB67777 

  M. J. 
NAYINGO - 
ASP MKUU 
WA KITUO 
CHA POLISI 
BUKOBA 

MBOVU   

 
15 BKB/RB/628/2025 02-05-

2025. 
PIKIPIKI AINA YA BAJAJ 
BOXER YENYE NAMBA 
MC 297 DMG YENYE 
CHASIS NAMBA 
MD2A18AXONWO61774 

  M. J. 
NAYINGO - 
ASP MKUU 
WA KITUO 
CHA POLISI 
BUKOBA 

MBOVU   
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16 BKB/RB/628/2025 02-05-
2025. 

PIKIPIKI AINA YA BAJAJ 
BOXER YENYE NAMBA 
MC 878 DUN YENYE 
CHASIS NAMBA 
LB410PCKJC087621 

  M. J. 
NAYINGO - 
ASP MKUU 
WA KITUO 
CHA POLISI 
BUKOBA 

MBOVU   

 
17 BKB/RB/628/2025 02-05-

2025. 
PIKIPIKI AINA YA SAN LG 
YENYE NAMBA MC 557 
EFR YENYE CHASIS 
NAMBA 
BPKM2H2TIPK027181 

  M. J. 
NAYINGO - 
ASP MKUU 
WA KITUO 
CHA POLISI 
BUKOBA 

MBOVU   

 
18 BKB/RB/628/2025 02-05-

2025. 
PIKIPIKI AINA YA BAJAJ 
BOXER YENYE NAMBA 
MC 345 DNM YENYE 
CHASIS NAMBA 
MD2A18AX6NWD61486 

  M. J. 
NAYINGO - 
ASP MKUU 
WA KITUO 
CHA POLISI 
BUKOBA 

MBOVU   

 
19 BKB/RB/644/2025 02-05-

2025. 
PIKIPIKI AINA YA BAJAJ 
BOXER YENYE NAMBA 
MC 888 LSG YENYE 
CHASIS NAMBA 
MD2AK2JW390442 

  M. J. 
NAYINGO - 
ASP MKUU 
WA KITUO 
CHA POLISI 
BUKOBA 

MBOVU   

 
20 BKB/RB/644/2026 02-05-

2025. 
PIKIPIKI AINA YA 
WARRIOR YENYE NAMBA 
MC 747 DRN YENYE 
CHASIS NAMBA 
LB410PCK610087592 

  M. J. 
NAYINGO - 
ASP MKUU 
WA KITUO 
CHA POLISI 
BUKOBA 

MBOVU   

 
21 BKB/RB/644/2027 02-05-

2025. 
PIKIPIKI AINA YA 
HAOUJUE YENYE NAMBA 
MC 547 EGD YENYE 
CHASIS NAMBA 
LC6PCJBJ5P0060332 

  M. J. 
NAYINGO - 
ASP MKUU 
WA KITUO 
CHA POLISI 
BUKOBA 

MBOVU   

 
22 BKB/RB/644/2028 02-05-

2025. 
PIKIPIKI AINA YA BAJAJ 
BOXER HAINA NAMBA ZA 
USAJILI YENYE CHASIS 
NAMBA 
MD2A18AXIMWM92529 

  M. J. 
NAYINGO - 
ASP MKUU 
WA KITUO 
CHA POLISI 
BUKOBA 

MBOVU   

 
23 BKB/RB/644/2029 02-05-

2025. 
PIKIPIKI AINA YA BAJAJ 
BOXER YENYE NAMBA 
MC 820 BXC YENYE 
CHASIS NAMBA 
LKIPCKL14B1089763  

  M. J. 
NAYINGO - 
ASP MKUU 
WA KITUO 
CHA POLISI 
BUKOBA 

MBOVU   
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24 BKB/RB/644/2030 02-05-
2025. 

PIKIPIKI AINA YA BAJAJ 
BOXER YENYE NAMBA 
MC 310 DHX YENYE 
CHASIS NAMBA 
MD2A18AX4MWL86169 

  M. J. 
NAYINGO - 
ASP MKUU 
WA KITUO 
CHA POLISI 
BUKOBA 

MBOVU   
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Taarifa ya Kawaida Na. Taarifa ya Kawaida Na.  3349

 
 

Police Force No. 12 

 

TANZANIA POLICE FORCE 

INVENTORY OF UNCLAIMED/CLAIMED PROPERTY 
 

FROM: TARIME POLICE STATION          TO: TARIME PRIMARY COURT         District: TARIME 

 

LF 
NO 

ASSET DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED 
VALUE 

FINDER’S NAME 
AND ADDRESS 

REMARKS 
AS TO 

CONDITIO
N 

MAGISTRATE 
ORDER 

01. PIKIPIKI AINA YA HONLG 
NO.MC  576 ADW 

250,000/= OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 

02. PIKIPIKI  AINA YA TVS 
NO. KMEN 707 L 
 

250,000 OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 

03. 
 
 
 
 
 

PIKIPIKI AINA YA KINGLION   
NO.MC 143 CFP 

250,000/= OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 
 

04. 
 
 
 

PIKIPIKI  AINA YA HONDA  
CHASIS NO.BF0JA3091ES002552 

200,000/= OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 

05. PIKIPIKI AINA YA SANLG  
NO. MC 287 BSQ 
 

250,000/= OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 

06 PIKIPIKI  AINA YA SANLG  
NO. MC.999 CVZ 

400,000/= OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 

07 PIKIPIKI AINA YA BAJAJ  
NO. MC 743 V 

150,000/= OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 

08 PIKIPIKI AINA YA TEMBO 
CHASIS  NO. 
LAELG24E6BH000036 

100,000/= OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe kwa 
mnada 

09 PIKIPIKI AINA YA SANLG 
NO.MC 647 BBH 

150,000/= OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 

10 PIKIPIKI AINA YA SANLG 
CHASSIS NO. 
LJEPCL6XJA015686 

250,000/= OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 

11 PIKIPIKI AINA YA HONLG  
CHASIS NO. 
LBRRSPJB52E9036676 

200,000/= OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 

12 PIKIPIKI AINA YA TVS  
CHASIS 
NO.MD625AA72MMN04546 

400,000/= OCS  
TARIME 
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13 PIKIPIKI AINA YA HONLG  
NO.MC 582 DFQ 
2A18AX9MWE93446 

400,000/= OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 

14 PIKIPIKI  AINA YA TVS  
NO.KMGD 139 L 

300,000/= OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 

15 PIKIPIKI AINA YA BOXER  
NO.MC.696 BXZ 

400,000/= OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 

16 PIKIPIKI AINA YA TOYO 
NO.T 434 BRW 
 

150,000/= OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 

17 PIKIPIKI AINA YA SANLG  
NO.MC 421 CMY 

100,000/= OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 

18 PIKIPIKI AINA YA SANLG 
NO. MC 967 DRW 

100,000/= OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 

19 PIKIPIKI AINA YA BOXER  
CHASIS NO. 
MDZA21BZ1EWA72553 

100,000/= OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 

20 PIKIPIKI AINA YA TOYO 
CHASIS NO. KELKE200001053 

100,000/= OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 

21 PIKIPIKI AINA YA SANLG  
CHASIS 
NO.LBRSPJB5509001773 

100,000/= OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 

22 PIKIPIKI AINA YA SANLG  
CHASIS 
NO.LBRSPJB5XD9029280 

100,000/= OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 

23 PIKIPIKI AINA YA SANLG  
CHASIS 
NO.MD2A35AZ6DWB79909 

100,000 OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 

24 PIKIPIKI AINA YA HONLG 
CHASIS 
NO.LJEPCJL67MA007663 

250,000/= OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 

25 PIKIPIKI AINA YA SANLG  
NO.MC 632 BYY 

250,000/= OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 

26 MASHINE YA KUVUTA MAJI 50,000/= OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 

27 PIKIPIKI AINA YA KINGLION  
NO. MC 746 DCL 

50,000 OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 

28 PIKIPIKI AINA YA SANLG 
CHASIS NO. 
LBRSPJB53K9008543 

10,000/= OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 



 GAZETI LA JAMHURI YA MUUNGANO WA TANZANIA       13 Februari, 2026166  
 

29 PIKIPIKI AINA YA TVS  
CHASIS NO. 
MD625NF51F1A76478 

150,000/= OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 

30 PIKIPIKI AINA YA SANLG 
CHASIS NO.LFWKOL5A2Y1158 

100,000/= OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 

31 PIKIPIKI AINA YA SANLG 
CHASIS 
NO.LBRSPJB53G9026811 

10,000/= OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 

32 PIKIPIKI AINA YA TOYO  
ENGINE 
NO.LC157FNI1F363284 

20,000/= OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 

33 BAIKELI AINA YA KALIN 50,000/= OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 

34 BAISKELI AINA YA SPORT  10,000/= OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 

35 BAISKELI AINA YA SPORT  20,000 OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 

36 BAISKELI AINA YA PHOENIX  
NO.SK676088 

30,000/= OCS  
TARIME 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 

 
 
 
 

.................................... 
MKUU WA KITUO 

TARIME 
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Police Force No. 12 

 

TANZANIA POLICE FORCE 

INVENTORY OF UNCLAIMED/CLAIMED PROPERTY 
 

FROM: KINESI  POLICE STATION          TO: TARIME PRIMARY COURT         District: TARIME 

 

LF 
NO 

ASSET DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED 
VALUE 

FINDER’S NAME 
AND ADDRESS 

REMARKS 
AS TO 

CONDITIO
N 

MAGISTRATE 
ORDER 

01. PIKIPIKI AINA YA TVS 
NO.CC 150 

300,000/= OCS  
KINESI 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 

02. PIKIPIKI  AINA YA SANLG 
CHASIS NO.LBRSPJB51E9041366 
 

250,000 OCS  
KINESI 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 

03. 
 
 
 
 
 

PIKIPIKI AINA YA SANLG 
NO.T137 CJA CC 155-5 

200,000/= OCS  
KINESI 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 
 
 

04. 
 
 
 

PIKIPIKI  AINA YA TOYO SANLG 
CHASIS NO.566T150GN002930 

150,000/= OCS  
KINESI 

 

MBOVU Iuzwe  kwa 
mnada 

 
.............................. 
MKUU WA KITUO 

KINESI 

Taarifa ya Kawaida NTaarifa ya Kawaida Na. a.  3350


